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COURT NO. 01   

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA 

 

 

NOTE 1: NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST FIVE CASES IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 

 

NOTE 2: ALL COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VC ARE REQUESTED TO MAINTAIN A PROPER DECORUM 

        WHILE APPEARING THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE, I.E., ENSURE THE VIDEO IS ON WHEN THE  

        MATTER IS TAKEN UP, APPEAR IN COURT ATTIRE AND WITHOUT ANY BACKGROUND NOISE/ 

   DISTURBANCE.  

 

NOTE 3: COUNSELS ARE ALSO REQUIRED TO PUT THE ITEM NUMBER BESIDES THEIR NAME. 

  

NOTE 4: COUNSEL SHALL ALSO REFRAIN FROM APPEARING WHILE IN A MOVING VEHICLE OR 

        FROM A PUBLIC PLACE. 

 

NOTE 5:  COUNSELS JOINING VC SHOULD WRITE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHATBOX AND UNMUTE    

    THEMSELVES ONLY WHEN THEIR MATTER IS CALLED UP, SO THAT THE COURT PROCEEDINGS IN  

         PROGRESS ARE NOT DISRUPTED. 

 

NOTE 6: COUNSELS JOINING VC THROUGH MOBILE PHONES ARE REQUESTED TO TAKE SUFFICIENT MEASURES 

        SO AS NOT TO CAUSE ANY DISTURBANCE WHILE JOINING OR OTHERWISE IN THE WORKING OF  

        COURT PROCEEDINGS. 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9  
 

 

MEETING NO.  25125678824   
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 

Courtmasterdbone@gmail.com 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 CM APPL. 64301/2025 
In W.P.(C)-16035/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 4674/2025 

M/S IVS GLOBAL SERVICES PVT LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DESHPANDE DHAVAL SUNIL, 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN, 
BHUVNESH SATIJA, VIDHI 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHAVAL DESHPANDE(ADVDHAVAL@DSDESHPANDE.CO.IN)(9999622549)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, CPV, JSCPV, ASFA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYCPV@MEA.GOV.IN, 
JSCPV@MEA.GOV.IN, ASFA@MEA.GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
AMB OFFICE, DCM BEERLIN, ALANKIT(AMBOFFICE.BERLIN@MEA.GOV.IN, 
DCM.BERLIN@MEA.GOV.IN, INFO@ALANKIT.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HOC BERLIN, ALANKIT, RTA(HOC.BERLIN@MEA.GOV.IN, 
BUSINESSENQUIRY@ALANKIT.COM, RTA@ALANKIT.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(PETITIONER) 
RTA(RTA@ALANKIT.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DHAVAL(ADVDHAVAL@DSDESHPANDE.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DHAVAL DESHPANDE(DHAVAL.DS@GMAIL.COM)(9999622549)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9
mailto:Courtmasterdbone@gmail.com
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HUSSAIN(TAQVIHUSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIBHOTI(VIBHOTIMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIDHI RAMAN(NIDHIRAMAN.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JSCP(JSCPV@MEA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASFA(ASFA@MEA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMB (AMBOFFICE.BERLIN@MEA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RK SATIJA(RKSATIJA.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIBHOOTI(VIBHOOTIMALHOTRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ALANKIT(INFO@ALANKIT.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
TAQBI HUSSAIN(TAQVIHUSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIDHI GUPTA(VIDHI_GUPTA2000@YAHOO.COM)(9910170303)(PETITIONER) 

2 CM APPL. 64300/2025 
In W.P.(C)-4674/2025 

M/S I.V.S. LANKA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

PRASHANT KATARA, VARUN 
SINGH, BHUVNESH SATIJA, 
NIDHI RAMAN, SIDDHARTH 
NATH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT KATARA, SIDHANT 
DHINGRA(PRASHANT@EQUITYLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9818594244)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA , ALANKIT ASSIGNMENTS(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
DIRECTOR@ALANKIT.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PARIJAT, SIDHANT (PARIJATSINGH@FORESIGHTLAW.IN)(7004914109)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIDHIRAMAN(NIDHIRAMAN.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PARIJAT SINGH(PARIJATSINGH@FORESIGHTLAW.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
BHUVNESH SATIJA(BHUVNESH.SATIJA@RKSLAW.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN(VARUNSINGH@FORESIGHTLAW.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
PRASHANT KATARA & SIDHANT 
DHINGRA(PRASHANT@EQUITYLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9818594244)(PETITIONER) 
 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIDHI RAMAN(NIDHIRAMAN.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
NIDHI RAMAN()(9958614305)(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH NATH(SNATH@NKRLAW.COM)(9811004884)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

3 W.P.(C)-13907/2022 
CM APPL. 42528/2022 
CM APPL. 42662/2022 
CM APPL. 66335/2025 

DR PANKAJ KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SHRUTANJAYA BHARDWAJ, 
SANDEEP KUMAR 
MAHAPATRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRUTANJAYA BHARDWAJ(SHRUTANJAYA@GMAIL.CO)(9910809384)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRUTANJAYA BHARDWAJ(SHRUTANJAYA@GMAIL.COM)(9910809384)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP KUMAR(SDEEPMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9811472444)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRUTANJAYA(SHRUTANJAYA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 01   

DIVISION BENCH- I 

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE 

HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA 

 

  

NOTE 1: NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST FIVE CASES IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 

 

NOTE 2: ALL COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VC ARE REQUESTED TO MAINTAIN A PROPER DECORUM 

        WHILE APPEARING THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE, I.E., ENSURE THE VIDEO IS ON WHEN THE  

        MATTER IS TAKEN UP, APPEAR IN COURT ATTIRE AND WITHOUT ANY BACKGROUND NOISE/ 

   DISTURBANCE.  

 

NOTE 3: COUNSELS ARE ALSO REQUIRED TO PUT THE ITEM NUMBER BESIDES THEIR NAME. 

  

NOTE 4: COUNSEL SHALL ALSO REFRAIN FROM APPEARING WHILE IN A MOVING VEHICLE OR 

        FROM A PUBLIC PLACE. 

 

NOTE 5:  COUNSELS JOINING VC SHOULD WRITE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHATBOX AND UNMUTE    

    THEMSELVES ONLY WHEN THEIR MATTER IS CALLED UP, SO THAT THE COURT PROCEEDINGS IN  

         PROGRESS ARE NOT DISRUPTED. 

 

NOTE 6: COUNSELS JOINING VC THROUGH MOBILE PHONES ARE REQUESTED TO TAKE SUFFICIENT MEASURES 

        SO AS NOT TO CAUSE ANY DISTURBANCE WHILE JOINING OR OTHERWISE IN THE WORKING OF  

        COURT PROCEEDINGS. 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9  
 

 

MEETING NO.  25125678824   
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

Courtmasterdbone@gmail.com 

 

harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES(CONNECTED) 

1 LPA-229/2021 
CM APPL. 24868/2021 
CM APPL. 73225/2024 
WITH LPA 230/2021 
LPA 231/2021 
LPA 232/2021 
LPA 234/2021 
LPA 235/2021 

UNION BANK OF INDIA   
V/s DINESH KAPOOR DECEASED THROUGH LRS 
  

RAJAT ARORA, RAJAT ARORA, 
AMBAREEN QAISAR, MOHIT GUPTA, 
AMBAREEN QAISAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGAT ARORA AND 
ASSOCIATES(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810176964)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT(MOHITADV@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN PAL(PALARUNK449@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9
mailto:Courtmasterdbone@gmail.com
mailto:harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in
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RAJAT(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOPHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(RESPONDENT) 
AMBAREEN 
QAISAR(AMBAREEN.VICITLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8287138358)(PETITIONER) 
AMBAREEN 
QAISAR(AMBAREEN.VICITLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8287138358)(RESPONDENT) 
 

2 LPA-230/2021 
CM APPL. 24901/2021 
WITH LPA 229/2021 
LPA 231/2021 
LPA 232/2021 
LPA 234/2021 
LPA 235/2021 

UNION BANK OF INDIA  
V/s RAKESH KUMAR VAID 
  

RAJAT ARORA, RAJAT ARORA, MOHIT 
GUPTA, AMBAREEN QAISAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGAT ARORA & 
ASSOCIATES(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810176964)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILY(SHAILY.SB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT(MOHITADV@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOPHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(RESPONDENT) 
AMBAREEN 
QAISAR(AMBAREEN.VICITLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8287138358)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 LPA-231/2021 
CM APPL. 24902/2021 
WITH LPA 232/2021 

UNION BANK OF INDIA  
V/s SECRETARY, DELHI GENERAL WORKERS 
UNION 
  

RAJAT ARORA, RAJAT ARORA, 
AMBAREEN QAISAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGAT ARORA & 
ASSOCIATES(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810176964)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILY(SHAILY.SB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT(MOHITADV@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMBAREEN 
QAISAR(AMBAREEN.VICITLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8287138358)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 LPA-232/2021 
CM APPL. 24904/2021 
CM APPL. 10223/2022 

UNION BANK OF INDIA  
V/s MOHAN SINGH 
  

RAJAT ARORA, RAJAT ARORA, MOHIT 
GUPTA, MOHIT GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGAT ARORA & 
ASSOCIATES(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810176964)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT(MOHITADV@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHAILY(SHAILY.SB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOPHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 LPA-234/2021 
CM APPL. 24977/2021 

UNION BANK OF INDIA  
V/s MUJAHID QASIM 
  

RAJAT ARORA, RAJAT ARORA, MOHIT 
GUPTA, AMBAREEN QAISAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGAT ARORA & ASSOCIATES 
(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810176964)(PETITIONER) 
SHAILY (SHAILY.SB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT(MOHITADV@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOPHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(RESPONDENT) 
AMBAREEN 
QAISAR(AMBAREEN.VICITLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8287138358)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 LPA-235/2021 
CM APPL. 24978/2021 

UNION BANK OF INDIA  
V/s MANOJ CHHETRI 
  

RAJAT ARORA, RAJAT ARORA, MOHIT 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAGAT ARORA & ASSOCIATES 
(RAJAT132NOIDA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810176964)(PETITIONER) 
 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOPHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:AMBAREEN.VICITLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8287138358)(RESPONDENT)
mailto:MOPHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(RESPONDENT)
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FOR ADMISSION 

7 LPA-269/2025 
CM APPL. 24186/2025 
CM APPL. 24187/2025 
CM APPL. 24188/2025 

USHA RANI GUPTA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

ARPIT KUMAR SINGH Listing Remarks: 
AT 2.30 P.M 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY SHARMA DARMORA 
(SSANJAYKSHARMA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810767494)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MALAN ARAYAN(MALANARAYAN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-15737/2024 
CM APPL. 66098/2024 
CM APPL. 66099/2024 

SAVE INDIA FOUNDATION REGD.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ORS. 
  

UMESH CHANDRA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMESH SHARMA(LEGALHELPLINEINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9868235388)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC, MCD, SANGEETA(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM, CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA, UNION OF INDIA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-15889/2025 
CM APPL. 64986/2025 

MUJAHID NAFEES   
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

DEEKSHA DWIVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEKSHA DWIVEDI(DEEKSHAADWIVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(7355154096)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, BSF(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

10 LPA-290/2024 
CM APPL. 21491/2024 

NATIONAL TESTING AGENCY  
V/s OM PRAKASH VERMA & ANR. 
  

APOORV KURUP, ANSHUMAN 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
APOORV KURUP(OFFICE@AKURUP.COM)(8800185864)(PETITIONER) 
UNIVERSITY GRANTS(LEGAL-CELL@UGC.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
OM PRAKASH(OMP80405@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANSHUMAN SHARMA (ANSHUMAN0602@GMAIL.COM)(9910207302)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 LPA-460/2025 
CM APPL. 43324/2025 
CM APPL. 43325/2025 
CM APPL. 43326/2025 

THE INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS 
OF INDIA ICAI  
V/s CA NARESH SINGLA & ANR. 
  

SURBHI MEHTA, SANDEEP BISHT, 
ANANT GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURBHI MEHTA (SURBHI@ADHRITLEGAL.IN)(9899888594)(PETITIONER) 
NARESHOMYA(NARESHOMYA@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NATIONAL SPOTEXCHANGE(LS@NATIONALSPOTEXCHANGE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP BISHT(SANDEEP@RKPANDASSOCIATES.IN)(9891982555)(RESPONDENT) 
ANANT GARG(RKSINGH@CSPARTNERS.IN)(9899002683)(PETITIONER) 
ANANT GARG(RKSINGH@CSPARTNERS.IN)(9899002683)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 LPA-705/2025 
CM APPL. 73095/2025 
CM APPL. 73096/2025 
CM APPL. 73097/2025 
CM APPL. 73099/2025 
CM APPL. 73100/2025 

METHODEX SYSTEMS PVT LTD  
V/s TERRACIS TECHNOLOGIES LTD & ANR. 
  

SUNIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT KHANNA(KHANNAMOHIT24@GMAIL.COM)(9810654321)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT KHANNA (KHANNAMOHIT24@GMAIL.COM)(9810654321)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT (9AJITKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
QUANTELA(INFO@QUANTELA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CHITRAN(CHITRANSHUL.SINHA@OUTLOOK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:CHITRANSHUL.SINHA@OUTLOOK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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13 LPA-801/2025 
CM APPL. 82748/2025 
CM APPL. 82749/2025 

SKA INSURANCE SURVEYORS AND LOSS 
ASSESSORS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s REGIONAL DIRECTOR NORTHERN REGION 
& ANR. 
  

GARIMA ANAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GARIMA ANAND 
(ADVOCATEVARUNMUDGIL@GMAIL.COM)(9711760086)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SKAAD(DIRECTOR@SKAAD.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 LPA-31/2026 
CM APPL. 4146/2026 
CM APPL. 4147/2026 
CM APPL. 4148/2026 
CM APPL. 4149/2026 

THE MANAGER BENI PRASAD JAIPURIA PUBLIC 
SCHOOL  
V/s ANJALI BATRA & ORS 
  

ANANT GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANANT GUATAM(ANANT@GAUTAMLAWCHAMBERS.NET)(9711809462)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH (NARESHKSHK@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANJALI BATRA (ANJALIBATRA1764@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-11187/2017 
WITH W.P.(C) 2495/2018 
W.P.(C) 6040/2024 

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANANT KUMAR ASTHANA, 
SATYAKAM, VIVEK GOYAL, MRS 
AVNISH AHLAWAT, NEHA JAIN, 
GOKUL SHARMA, ABHAID PARIKH, 
NIDHI RAMAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEHA JAIN(JAINNEHA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873065442)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM (SATYAKAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 
GOKUL SHARMA(GOKULATRYA@GMAIL.COM)(9045885304)(PETITIONER) 
ABHAID PARIKH(ABHAID.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9818773655)(RESPONDENT) 
NIDHI RAMAN(NIDHIRAMAN.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9555672532)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-2495/2018 
CM APPL. 6877/2024 
CM APPL. 65749/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 6040/2024 

COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

PRABHSAHAY KAUR, ANUJ 
AGGARWAL, ANANT KUMAR 
ASTHANA, AVNISH AHLAWAT, SHILPA 
DEWAN, SATYAKAM, GOKUL 
SHARMA, ABHAID PARIKH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABHASAHAY(SAHAYK@GMAIL.COM)(9810158581)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT, GNCTD, UNION OF INDIA(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN, 
SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYA KAMA, (SATYAKAMASSOCIATE@GMAIL.COM, 
SATYAKAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRABH SAHAY KAUR(SAHAYK@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ 
AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWALSCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9891363718)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYAKAM (SATYAKAMADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9868219633)(RESPONDENT) 
GOKUL SHARMA(GOKULATRYA@GMAIL.COM)(9045885304)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAID PARIKH(ABHAID.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9818773655)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-6040/2024 NATIONAL CHILD DEVELOPMENT COUNCIL  
V/s GNCTD & ORS. 
  

ROBIN RAJU, ABHAID PARIKH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALPHA PHIRIS DAYAL(RAJUROBIN7@GMAIL.COM)(9910940402)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK(PRATEK@PKCCHAMBERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAID PARIKH(ABHAID.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9818773655)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-13646/2018 
CM APPL. 53189/2018 
CM APPL. 19079/2024 

SANJAY VERMA AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

A K BHARDWAJ, MONIKA ARORA, 
ANUJA SAXENA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K BHARDWAJ()(9811184429)(PETITIONER) 
ASHOK KUMAR(CONTACTASHOKKUMARBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM, 
CONTECTASHOKKUMARBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MONIKA ARORA(OFFICEADVMONIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9810246300)(PETITIONER) 
MONIKA ARORA(OFFICEADVMONIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9810246300)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:OFFICEADVMONIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9810246300)(RESPONDENT)
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19 W.P.(C)-11683/2022 
CM APPL. 34755/2022 
CM APPL. 40490/2022 
CM APPL. 36932/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 17661/2025 

PUNAM  
V/s DIVISIONAL COMMISSIONER, GNCT OF 
DELHI & ORS. 
  

VARUN MUDGIL, MEERA KAURA 
PATEL, RISHABH MISTRY, AAKANKSHA 
KAUL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M P BHARGAVA(MADHUPRABHAT@GMAIL.COM)(9560016017)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN MUDGIL AND RAKESH 
KUMAR(ADVOCATEVARUNMUDGIL@GMAIL.COM)(9711760086)(PETITIONER) 
KIRTIMAN SINGH(KIRTIMANSINGH.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891776632)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MEERA KAURA PATEL (MEERAKAURAPATEL@GMAIL.COM)(9910002111)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN MUDGIL (ADVOCATEVARUNMUDGIL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING COUNSEL (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN MUDGIL(ADVOCATEVARUNMUDGIL@GMAIL.COM)(9711760086)(PETITIONER) 
DIVCOM(DIVCOM@NIC.IN)(1123962825)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH(RAKESH110049@GMAIL.COM)(9810186608)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHABH MISTRY(RISHABHMISTRY1997@GMAIL.COM)(9773877433)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-17661/2025 
CM APPL. 72940/2025 
CM APPL. 72941/2025 

VINOD KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SANJAY GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY GUPTA(SG378.SANJAY@GMAIL.COM)(9810170011)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, DDA, MCD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-3316/2024 
CM APPL. 13726/2024 
CM APPL. 17793/2024 
CM APPL. 17795/2024 

PREMVIR SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SHIKHA SAPRA, OM PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIKHA SAPRA, ABHINAV 
JAINB(SHIKHASAPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818055059)(PETITIONER) 
DIGITAL INDIA CORPORATION(WEBMASTER@DIGITALINDIA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(WEBMASTER@MEITY.GOV.IN, CONTACT.UGC@NIC.IN, 
WEBMASTER@DIGIALINDIA.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNIVERSITY GRANTS COMMISSION(LEGALBUREAUUGC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
SHIKHA SAPRA(SHIKHASAPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818055059)(PETITIONER) 
OM PRAKASH(OUMLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9818199103)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-2164/2025 
CM APPL. 10172/2025 

ALPHA PHIRIS DAYAL  
V/s THE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR DELHI & ANR. 
  

ROBIN RAJU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROBIN RAJU AANCHAL BUMB & HEM 
RAJ(RAJUROBIN7@GMAIL.COM)(9910940402)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-9967/2025 
CM APPL. 61052/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 9970/2025 
W.P.(C) 16571/2025 

KUTUMB THROUGH ITS TRUSTEE  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RUDRA VIKRAM SINGH, ROHAN 
JAITLEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUDRA VIKRAM SINGH, TARSHITH BHARDWAJ, NEETU RANI, 
RASHMI(RUDRAVIKRAMS@GMAIL.COM)(9873425354)(PETITIONER) 
DDA, UNION OF INDIA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHAN JAITLEY(OFFICE@ROHANJAITLEY.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUDRA(RUDRAVIKRAMS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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24 W.P.(C)-16571/2025 VIRENDRA VIKRAM  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

RUDRA VIKRAM SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUDRA VIKRAM SINGH(RUDRAVIKRAMS@GMAIL.COM)(9873425354)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
SOLICITOR6@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CEO DELHI(CEODELHI.DJB@NIC.IN, CS@VISHALRETAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-9970/2025 
CM APPL. 41484/2025 
CM APPL. 61053/2025 

ANAND LEGAL AID FORUM TRUST  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ABHIJIT ANAND, ROHAN JAITLEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIJIT ANAND(ABHIJITANANDLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVOCATEABHIJITANAND@GMAIL.COM)(7289991820)(PETITIONER) 
CBI, UNION OF INDIA, MCD(DCBI@CBI.GOV.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN, CLOMCDHQ@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHAN JAITLEY(OFFICE@ROHANJAITLEY.COM)(9958757777)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHIJIT(ABHIJITANANDLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

26 W.P.(C)-16750/2025 KM VINEETA  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

RUDRA VIKRAM SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUDRA VIKRAM SINGH(RUDRAVIKRAMS@GMAIL.COM)(9873425354)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868259532)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 37  

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 

HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN 

 
 

      

 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC -  

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18  
 

 

Meeting number:  

1664 12 4933 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  

annu.255@dhc.nic.in 

cmpooja.dhc@gov.in 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 FAO(OS) (COMM)-31/2020 YES BANK LTD  
V/s MODI RUBBER LTD & 
ANR 
  

ADITI SHARMA, 
WARISHA FARASAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

 

 

 

 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18
mailto:cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in
mailto:annu.255@dhc.nic.in
mailto:cmpooja.dhc@gov.in
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COURT NO. 37  

DIVISION BENCH- II 

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 

     HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA 

 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC -  

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18  
 

 

Meeting number:  

1664 12 4933 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  
  

courtmaster09@gmail.com  

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 W.P.(C)-1252/2026 
CAV 44/2026 
CM APPL. 6211/2026 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS   
V/s NR 19127X COL R PADMA HEPSIBA 
  

SATYA RANJAN SWAIN, INDRA SEN 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYA RANJAN SWAIN(THECHAMBERS.SRS@GMAIL.COM)(8860189238)(PETITIONER) 
INDRA SEN SINGH (COUNSEL OF 
CAVEATOR)(LAWOFFICEISSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9650091421)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

2 W.P.(C)-176/2026 
CM APPL. 869/2026 

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  
V/s EX POME BIKAS KUMAR SAH 
  

SHIVANI LUTHRA LOHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANI 
LUTHRA(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)(9910031323)(PETITIONER) 
RADHA VED(VED_RADHA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

3 W.P.(C)-4950/2019 CONST. VEERAMANI T.  
V/s MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS AND ORS. 
  

ASIT KUMAR ROY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASIT KUMAR ROY()(9899750664)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-14782/2023 
CM APPL. 58820/2023 
CM APPL. 58821/2023 
CM APPL. 55283/2024 
CM APPL. 66814/2024 
CM APPL. 69983/2024 
CM APPL. 69984/2024 
CM APPL. 23004/2025 

INDERPURI RESIDENTS ASSOCIATION  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

MANISH KUMAR, JATIN KUMAR  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18
mailto:cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in
mailto:courtmaster09@gmail.com
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN KUMAR(ADV.JATINKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958569293)(PETITIONER) 
DHC PROSECUTION(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM, 
STANDINGCOUNSELGNCD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
BIRAJA MAHAPATRA(BIRAJAMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM, CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HOD TRIP(HODTRIPC@ADMIN.IITD.AC.IN, INFO@IITD.AC.IN, EINC-
PWD@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NARENDRA KUMAR()(9798784901)(RESPONDENT) 
SHAAN RAWAT(SHAANRAWAT28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
JATIN KUMAR & MANISH 
KUMAR(ADV.JATINKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958569293)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-7255/2024 
CM APPL. 30251/2024 

MAHIPAL SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TARUN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUN 
SHARMA(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-652/2025 
CM APPL. 3099/2025 
CM APPL. 33877/2025 

RAHUL VASHISHTHA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

MANU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU YADAV(MANU.YADAV@ME.COM)(9654641500)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, JSCPG, BSF(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, JSCPG-MHA@NIC.IN, 
DGBSF@BSF.NIC.IN, EDPDTE@BSF.NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-12152/2025 
CM APPL. 49588/2025 
CM APPL. 49590/2025 

VIKAS PATHAK  
V/s UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION & 
ORS. 
  

SAAKET JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAKET JAIN(SAAKETALKAJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(8373925860)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDER AGARWAL(UPSC@GOV.IN, OFFICE.ADVRAVINDER@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-958/2026 
CM APPL. 4650/2026 

SARASWATI APARTMENTS RESIDENTS 
WELFARE ASSOCAITON   
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

AKSHYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADV. AKSHYA (CHAMBERSOFADV.AKSHYA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 

9 FAO(OS) (COMM)-207/2024 
CM APPL. 52733/2024 
WITH FAO(OS) (COMM) 
208/2024 

DABICO AIRPORT SOLUTIONS INDIA PVT LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s ITW GSE APS & ORS. 
  

KUSHAL GUPTA, SHIVANG SHARMA, 
APOORVA MURALI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANG 
SHARMA(SHIVANG.S@ANANDANDANAND.COM)(9999052646)(RESPONDENT) 
APOORVA 
MURALI(APOORVA.MURALI@AMSSHARDUL.COM)(9871792740)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 FAO(OS) (COMM)-208/2024 
CM APPL. 52769/2024 

MAK CONTROLS AND SYSTEMS PVT. LTD.  
V/s ITW GSE APS & ORS. 
  

SUDEEP CHATTERJEE, SHIVANG 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BITIKA SHARMA & SUDEEP 
(BITIKA@SINGHANDSINGH.COM)(9811297159)(PETITIONER) 
MAK(TVR@MAKCONTROLS.COM)(9982357240)(PETITIONER) 
ITW(SALES@ITWGSE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DABICO(LEJO.JOSEPH@DABICO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
FERNWEH GROUP LLC(HIMANSHU@SAIKRISHNAASSOCIATES.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANG 
SHARMA(SHIVANG.S@ANANDANDANAND.COM)(9999052646)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 37  

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 

HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC -  

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18  
 

 

Meeting number:  

1664 12 4933 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  
    

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM APPL. 4807/2026 
CM APPL. 4808/2026 
In FAO (COMM)-91/2024 

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s SUSHILA SHARMA AND OTHERS 
  

UDAIBIR SINGH KOCHAR, CHAMAN KUMAR 
SHARMA, JAVED AHMAD, PRATAP RANJAN 
SAHANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA()(9213610265)(PETITIONER) 
UDAIBIR SINGH, ADITYA(UDAIBIR.KOCHAR@SUMITLAW.COM)(9250611261)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHIL(PRATAPSAHNI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871437605)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL(MAHEEPC97@GMAIL.COM\)(8377924677)(RESPONDENT) 
JAVED AHMAD(JAVEDAHMADADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810518138)(PETITIONER) 
PARTAP(PARTAPSAHNI@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MAHEEP(MAHEEPC97@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATAP RANJAN SAHANI(PRATAPSAHNI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871437605)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18
mailto:cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in
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COURT NO. 37  

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC -  

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18  
 

 

Meeting number:  

1664 12 4933 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CM APPL. 54478/2025 
CM APPL. 54479/2025 
REVIEW PET. 458/2025 
In ITA-772/2019(Disposed off case) 
WITH W.P.(C) 7394/2019 

R.L.ALLIED INDUSTRIES  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER WARD 
20(1) NEW DELHI 
  

K R MANJANI, BASANT 
KUMAR MANJANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K R 
MANJANI(KRMANJANI@GMAIL.COM)(9899545200)(PETITIONER) 
BASANT KUMAR 
MANJANI(BKMANJANI@GMAIL.COM)(9811383794)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18
mailto:cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in
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COURT NO. 37  

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 

HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR_ 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC -  

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18  
 

 

Meeting number:  

1664 12 4933 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC -  

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18  
 

 

Meeting number:  

1664 12 4933 
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM APPL. 6269/2026 
In W.P.(C)-12433/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

RAJESH GUPTA & ORS.  
V/s ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL 
CIRCLE 31 DELHI & ORS. 
  

ROHIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY VAISH(ROHIT-TAX@VAISHLAW.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VINAY VAISH AND ROHIT JAIN(ROHIT-TAX@VAISHLAW.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
ISR(CHAMBERSOFINDRUJSINGHRAI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV(SANJEEVM.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

2 FAO(OS) (COMM)-137/2025 
CM APPL. 56772/2025 
WITH FAO(OS) (COMM) 
152/2025 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA (NHAI)  
V/s SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD AND UNION BANK OF INDIA LTD & 
ANR. 
  

NISHANT AWANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NMA LAW (MAIL@NMALAWCHAMBERS.IN)(7838760760)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(MANISH.DEMLA@KOCCHAR.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18
mailto:cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18
mailto:cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in
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3 FAO(OS) (COMM)-152/2025 
CM APPL. 60827/2025 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY OF INDIA NHAI  
V/s SOUTH INDIAN BANK LTD AND UNION BANK OF INDIA LTD 
(THROUH SOUTH INDIAN BANK LIMITED) & ANR. 
  

NISHANT AWANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT AWANA(MAIL@NMALAWCHAMBERS.IN)(7838760760)(PETITIONER) 
KV.SINGH(KV.SINGH@KOCHHAR.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

4 FAO(OS) (COMM)-65/2024 AXIS BANK LIMITED  
V/s UV ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION CO. 
  

ARJUN GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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COURT NO. 38  

DIVISION BENCH- III 

   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE 

     HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL 

 

 

 

NOTE: ADJOURMENT SLIP MUST ACCOMPANY THE "NO OBJECTIONS" OF OTHER SIDE AND BE SENT LATEST BY  

      6 P.M. ON THE LAST WORKING DAY ONLY BEFORE THE DATE FIXED. 
 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt15  

     
 

Meeting ID 25161366727 
 

 

 

FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP:  

 

 

faisal.zaki@dhc.nic.in  
 

vikram.224@dhc.nic.in.   
 

 

  

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 FAO (COMM)-313/2025 
CM APPL. 69191/2025 
CM APPL. 69192/2025 
CM APPL. 76959/2025 

MS PAYA STORES LLP & ORS.  
V/s SACHIN VERMA 
  

YUGAM TANEJA, VISHWENDRA 
VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARUN MEHTA (YUGAM.TANEJA@KHAITANCO.COM)(7982545823)(PETITIONER) 
RCVINFOTECH(RCVINFOTECH21@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KARUN MEHTA(YUGAM.TANEJA@KHAITANCO.COM)(7982545823)(PETITIONER) 
RC(RCVINFOTECH21@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHWENDRA 
VERMA(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 RFA(COMM)-610/2025 
CM APPL. 68237/2025 

MR. KRISHNA KUMAR AGARWAL  
V/s CARE HEALTH INSURANCE LIMITED 
  

ANSHU MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHU MAHAJAN(MAHAJAN.ANSHU@GMAIL.COM)(9811164848)(PETITIONER) 
CARE INSURANCE(CUSTMERFIRT@CAREINSURANCE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 RFA(COMM)-617/2025 
CM APPL. 68986/2025 

KAVERI  
V/s MADHUBAN EDUCATIONAL BOOKS 
DISTRIBUTOR 
  

RISHIKESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHIKESH 
KUMAR(OFFICEOFADVRISHIKESHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9911483629)(PETITIONER) 
KUMAR RAJESH(KUMARRAJESHADV@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt15
mailto:faisal.zaki@dhc.nic.in
mailto:vikram.224@dhc.nic.in
mailto:KUMARRAJESHADV@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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4 W.P.(C)-2134/2024 M/S. GEONIX INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

VINEET BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET BHATIA(VINEET@BNBLEGAL.IN)(9811081159)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH KUMAR(SATISHLAW@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-7881/2025 
CM APPL. 34784/2025 

D K FREIGHT CARRIER PROP DEEPAK KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SURENDER KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURENDER KUMAR SHARMA, SHUBHAM, PANKAJ, 
NIKITA(ANOKHIJINDGI@GMAIL.COM)(9891297097)(PETITIONER) 
GST DEL WEST, DELHI NORTH LEGAL(GSTDELWEST@GOV.IN, GST-
APPEAL2DELHI@GOV.IN, DELHINORTH-LEGAL@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
LEGALST DELHI, UNION OF INDIA(LEGALSTDELHI3@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 50   

DIVISION BENCH- V 

   HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY 

     HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR 

 

 

 

CLIK HERE TO JOIN  VC:  

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc10  
 

 

meeting No  :- 25127330441 
 

 
 NOTE  :  ANY ADJOURNMENT SLIP WITH NO OBJECTION OF OTHER PARTY/IES MAY BE FORWARDED ON 

          THE E- MAIL ID OF THE COURT MASTER BEFORE 5:00 P.M. ON PREVIOUS DAY. 
 

 

 

FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP ---   sumanchawala575@gmail.com 

 

                                           pramod.kumar@dhc.nic.in 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-116/2023 
CM APPL. 45183/2017 

JITENDER KUMAR GROVER  
V/s LEENA GROVER 
  

RAJAT ANEJA, R S SAHNI, 
R.S.SAHNI, DEEPAK SAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK 
SAIN(LEXDEEPAKSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(8700799077)(PETITIONER) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc10
mailto:sumanchawala575@gmail.com
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COURT NO. 33  

            HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN  

HON'BLE  MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA 

 

 
 

CLICK HERE FOR VC 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6 

 

Meeting No. 1669 92 0249 

 

 

Join from a video conferencing system or application 

Dial: 

 

dhcvirtualcourt6@dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com 

 

 

You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 

 

Join by phone 

Access Code: 1669 92 0249 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

courtmaster@pmsingh.in  

cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in   

anand.pinani@dhc.nic.in     

 
 

NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  

      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 

      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 

 

      https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  

 

NOTE: On Tuesdays and Wednesdays, exclusively Criminal Matters will be taken up apart from the cases 

      Listed in supplementary list. Ld. Counsel are requested to make an effort to appear physically in 

      hearing matters. 

 

NOTE: No adjournment would be granted in first 15 Criminal Appeals listed for hearing. 

 

NOTE: Counsel and Litigants may obtain TCR/Paper Book, if required, from the Registry/Portfolio Branch 

as 

 per rules. 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBE
R 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

1 ST.REF.-4/2004 
WITH ST.REF. 1/2015 
ST.REF. 2/2015 
ST.REF. 3/2015 
ST.REF. 1/2022 

AIR INDIA LTD.  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX 
  

SUMIT BATRA, SANJOY GHOSE, 
TUSHAR GUPTA, UDIT JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR GUPTA(TUSHAR@MGLAW.IN)(9871550054)(PETITIONER) 
UDIT JAIN(AJAY.KUMAR7054@GMAIL.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
mailto:cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7
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2 ST.REF.-1/2015 M/S AIR INDIA (FORMERLY KNOWN AS INDIAN 
AIRLINES)  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX DELHI 
  

AS ORDER BY ATVAT, VIBHOR GARG, 
SANJOY GHOSH, PATISHTHA VIJ, 
TUSHAR GUPTA, SUVARNA KASHYAP, 
TUSHAR GUPTA, UDIT JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHOR GARG(VIBHOR@BAVLEGAL.IN)(9811352998)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR GUPTA(TUSHAR@MGLAW.IN)(9871550054)(PETITIONER) 
UDIT JAIN(AJAY.KUMAR7054@GMAIL.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 ST.REF.-2/2015 M/S AIR INDIA (FORMERLY KNOWN AS INDIAN 
AIRLINES)  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX DELHI 
  

AS ORDER BY ATVAT, SANJOY GHOSH, 
PRATISHTHA VIJ, TUSHAR GUPTA, 
SUVARNA KASHYAP, VIBHOR GARG, 
TUSHAR GUPTA, UDIT JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHOR GARG(VIBHOR@BAVLEGAL.IN)(9811352998)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR GUPTA(TUSHAR@MGLAW.IN)(9871550054)(PETITIONER) 
UDIT JAIN(AJAY.KUMAR7054@GMAIL.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 ST.REF.-3/2015 M/S AIR INDIA (FORMERLY KNOWN AS INDIAN 
AIRLINES)  
V/s COMMISSIONER OF SALES TAX DELHI 
  

AS ORDER BY ATVAT, SANJOY GHOSH, 
PRATISHTHA VIJ, TUSHAR GUPTA, 
SUVARNA KASHYAP, VIBHOR GARG, 
TUSHAR GUPTA, UDIT JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHOR GARG(VIBHOR@BAVLEGAL.IN)(9811352998)(PETITIONER) 
TUSHAR GUPTA(TUSHAR@MGLAW.IN)(9871550054)(PETITIONER) 
UDIT JAIN(AJAY.KUMAR7054@GMAIL.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 ST.REF.-1/2022 COURT OF ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s .... 
  

AS DIRECTIED, TUSHAR GUPTA, UDIT 
JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR GUPTA(TUSHAR@MGLAW.IN)(9871550054)(PETITIONER) 
UDIT JAIN(AJAY.KUMAR7054@GMAIL.COM)(9811419024)(PETITIONER) 
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COURT NO. 33  

            HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA  

 

    

 

CLICK HERE FOR VC 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6 

 

Meeting No. 1669 92 0249 

 

Join from a video conferencing system or application 

Dial: 

 

dhcvirtualcourt6@dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com 

 

You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 

 

Join by phone 

Access Code: 1669 92 0249 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

courtmaster@pmsingh.in  

mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in  
 

 

NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  

      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 

      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 

 

      https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  

 

NOTE: On Tuesdays and Wednesdays, exclusively Criminal Matters will be taken up apart from the cases 

      Listed in supplementary list. Ld. Counsel are requested to make an effort to appear physically in 

      hearing matters. 

 

NOTE: No adjournment would be granted in first 15 Criminal Appeals listed for hearing. 

 

NOTE: Counsel and Litigants may obtain TCR/Paper Book, if required, from the Registry/Portfolio Branch 

as 

 per rules. 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

1 W.P.(CRL)-1563/2024 
CRL.M.A. 12913/2025 

SHABANA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

FOZIA RAHMAN, POOVAYYA & CO., 
ALIPAK BANERJEE, KHAITAN & CO., 
ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
POOVAYYA (EFILING@POOVAYYA.NET)(45874948)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ALIPAK BANERJEE(ALIPAKBANERJEE@GMAIL.COM)(9818097125)(RESPONDENT) 
KHAITAN & CO. (COURTCLERK.DEL@KHAITANCO.COM)(9811182853)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK KUMAR 
SINGH(KUMAR06ABHISHEK@GMAIL.COM)(9910129033)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
mailto:mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7
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PART-HEARD MATTERS(CONNECTED) AT 02:30 P.M. 

2 CRL.A.-308/2020 
WITH CRL.A. 524/2020 
CRL.A. 456/2020 
CRL.A. 364/2020 
CRL.A. 441/2020 
CRL.A. 508/2020 
CRL.A. 575/2020 
CRL.A. 581/2020 
CRL.A. 588/2020 
CRL.A. 629/2020 
CRL.A. 10/2021 
CRL.A. 29/2021 
CRL.A. 35/2021 
CRL.A. 344/2021 
CRL.A. 404/2021 
CRL.A. 331/2022 

DILIP KUMAR VERMA  
V/s STATE 
  

SHISHIR MATHUR Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHISHIR MATHUR(SHISHIRMATHUR2020@GMAIL.COM)(9810038657)(PETITIONER) 
CHAITANYA 
GOSAIN(CRIMINALSTANDINCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9999981270)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CRL.A.-364/2020 BRAJESH KUMAR THAKUR  
V/s STATE (THROUGH CBI) 
  

SHREED APARIMITAM KRSNA, PRINCE 
KUMAR, RAJESH KUMAR 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHREEDKRSNA (SHREED.KRSNA@ICLOUD.COM)(8826029449)(PETITIONER) 
NISHAANK MATTOO , ANURAG ANDLEY, SHREED 
KRSNA(SHREED.KRSNA@ICLOUD.COM)(8826029449)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRINCE KUMAR(PRINCEKUMAR3210@GMAIL.COM)(7070000271)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)(9891235156)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-1-S-2018) 
CRL.A. 629/2020 FILED BY CHANDA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 456/2020 FILED BY VIKAS KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 575/2020 FILED BY HEMA MASIH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 588/2020 FILED BY KRISHAN KUMAR RAM 
@KRISHNA@KISHAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
06 ) 
CRL.A. 441/2020 FILED BY MANJU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2021 FILED BY KIRAN KUMARI (IN 
JAIL) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-20 ) 
CRL.A. 29/2021 FILED BY RAMASHANKAR SINGH 
@ MASTER SAHAB @ MASTERJI (IN JAIL) (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 35/2021 FILED BY GUDDU KUMAR PATEL 
@ GUDDU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 10/2021 FILED BY NEHA KUMARI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 344/2021 FILED BY MINU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 404/2021 FILED BY SAISTA PRAVEEN @ 
MADHU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 331/2022 FILED BY RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-S-2018) 

4 CRL.A.-441/2020 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1032/2023 
WITH CRL.A. 308/2020 

MANJU DEVI  
V/s STATE 
  

GAURAV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANJU DEVI(R.GAURAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-1-S-2018) 
CRL.A. 629/2020 FILED BY CHANDA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 456/2020 FILED BY VIKAS KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 575/2020 FILED BY HEMA MASIH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 364/2020 FILED BY BRAJESH KUMAR 
THAKUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
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CRL.A. 588/2020 FILED BY KRISHAN KUMAR RAM 
@KRISHNA@KISHAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2021 FILED BY KIRAN KUMARI (IN 
JAIL) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-20 ) 
CRL.A. 29/2021 FILED BY RAMASHANKAR SINGH 
@ MASTER SAHAB @ MASTERJI (IN JAIL) (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 35/2021 FILED BY GUDDU KUMAR PATEL 
@ GUDDU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 10/2021 FILED BY NEHA KUMARI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 344/2021 FILED BY MINU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 404/2021 FILED BY SAISTA PRAVEEN @ 
MADHU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 331/2022 FILED BY RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-S-2018) 

5 CRL.A.-456/2020 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2129/2025 

VIKAS KUMAR  
V/s STATE THROUGH CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION SPE, SCB, PATNA, BIHAR 
  

CHANDRA SHEKHAR YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS KUMAR(LEGAL.SHEBANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810209981)(RESPONDENT) 
 
CHANDRAYADAV(LEGAL.SHEBANG@GMAIL.COM)(9310143236)(PETITIONER) 
AWANISH SINHA & CHANDRA SHEKHAR 
YADAV(LEGAL.SHEBANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810209981)(PETITIONER) 
RIPUDAMAN (RIPUDAMAN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUPAM 
SHARMA(ANUPAMSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810009734)(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL SHEBANG(LEGAL.SHEBANG@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-1-S-2018) 
CRL.A. 629/2020 FILED BY CHANDA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 575/2020 FILED BY HEMA MASIH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 364/2020 FILED BY BRAJESH KUMAR 
THAKUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 588/2020 FILED BY KRISHAN KUMAR RAM 
@KRISHNA@KISHAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
06 ) 
CRL.A. 441/2020 FILED BY MANJU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2021 FILED BY KIRAN KUMARI (IN 
JAIL) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-20 ) 
CRL.A. 29/2021 FILED BY RAMASHANKAR SINGH 
@ MASTER SAHAB @ MASTERJI (IN JAIL) (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 35/2021 FILED BY GUDDU KUMAR PATEL 
@ GUDDU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 10/2021 FILED BY NEHA KUMARI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 344/2021 FILED BY MINU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 404/2021 FILED BY SAISTA PRAVEEN @ 
MADHU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 331/2022 FILED BY RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-S-2018) 

6 CRL.A.-508/2020 ASHWANI KUMAR ALIAS DR ASWINI @ 
ASMANI  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

AJAY VERMA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHWANI KUMAR ALIAS DR ASWINI @ 
ASMANI(AJAY@AJAYVERMA.LAWYER)(9811098069)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY VERMA(AJAY.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811098069)(PETITIONER) 
AJAY VERMA (ADMIN@AJAYVERMA.LAWYER)(9811098069)(PETITIONER) 
ANUPAM SHARMA 
(ANUPAMSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810009734)(RESPONDENT) 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-
01(S)2018/CBI/SCB/PATNA(CBI)) 

mailto:ANUPAMSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810009734)(RESPONDENT)
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7 CRL.A.-524/2020 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 106/2026 

VIJAY KUMAR TIWARI  
V/s CBI 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA, BADRINATH B  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA (SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
SAAHILA LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)(9891235156)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP KHAIRWAL(SK.ADV30@GMAIL.COM)(9999861361)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-01(S) 2018/CBI/SCB/PATNA) 

8 CRL.A.-575/2020 HEMA MASIH  
V/s THE STATE 
  

SUMIT CHOUDHARY (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMITCHOUDHARY(ADV.SUMITCHOUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9999318211)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT CHOUDHARY 
(ADV.SUMITCHOUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9999318211)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
GROVER(GROVERADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-1-S-2018) 
CRL.A. 629/2020 FILED BY CHANDA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 456/2020 FILED BY VIKAS KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 364/2020 FILED BY BRAJESH KUMAR 
THAKUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 588/2020 FILED BY KRISHAN KUMAR RAM 
@KRISHNA@KISHAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
06 ) 
CRL.A. 441/2020 FILED BY MANJU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2021 FILED BY KIRAN KUMARI (IN 
JAIL) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-20 ) 
CRL.A. 29/2021 FILED BY RAMASHANKAR SINGH 
@ MASTER SAHAB @ MASTERJI (IN JAIL) (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 35/2021 FILED BY GUDDU KUMAR PATEL 
@ GUDDU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 10/2021 FILED BY NEHA KUMARI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 344/2021 FILED BY MINU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 404/2021 FILED BY SAISTA PRAVEEN @ 
MADHU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 331/2022 FILED BY RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-S-2018) 

9 CRL.A.-581/2020 ROSY RANI  
V/s STATE THROUGH CBI 
  

SHUBHENDU SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROSY RANI(ADV.SHUBHENDUSAXENA@OUTLOOK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROSY RANI(ADV.SHUBHENDUSAXENA@OUTLOOK.COM)(8755349012)(RESPONDENT) 
 
PANKAJ KUMAR & SHUBHENDU 
SAXENA(AORPANKAJKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9958683901)(PETITIONER) 
STATE OF BIHAR THROUGH CBI(RAJESH.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9891235156)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-01(S)/2018/CBI/SCB/PATNA 
(CBI)) 

10 CRL.A.-588/2020 KRISHAN KUMAR RAM @KRISHNA@KISHAN  
V/s STATE 
  

AISHWARYA RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AISHWARYA RAO(AISHWARYARAOADV25@GMAIL.COM)(9871598522)(PETITIONER) 
AISHWARYARAO(AISHWARYARAOADV25@GMAIL.COM)(9871598522)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUPAM SHARMA(ANUPAMSHARMAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-1-S-2018) 
CRL.A. 629/2020 FILED BY CHANDA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 456/2020 FILED BY VIKAS KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 575/2020 FILED BY HEMA MASIH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 364/2020 FILED BY BRAJESH KUMAR 
THAKUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 441/2020 FILED BY MANJU DEVI (D. OF 
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HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2021 FILED BY KIRAN KUMARI (IN 
JAIL) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-20 ) 
CRL.A. 29/2021 FILED BY RAMASHANKAR SINGH 
@ MASTER SAHAB @ MASTERJI (IN JAIL) (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 35/2021 FILED BY GUDDU KUMAR PATEL 
@ GUDDU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 10/2021 FILED BY NEHA KUMARI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 344/2021 FILED BY MINU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 404/2021 FILED BY SAISTA PRAVEEN @ 
MADHU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 331/2022 FILED BY RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-S-2018) 

11 CRL.A.-629/2020 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 48/2024 

CHANDA DEVI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

KANHAIYA SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDA DEVI(ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(RESPONDENT) 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL(ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KANHAIYASINGHAL(ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
STATE NCT OF DELHI(CRIMINALSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL GOEL(REACHNIKHILGOEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KANHAIYA SINGHAL (ADV.SINGHAL@GMAIL.COM)(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-1-S-2018) 
CRL.A. 456/2020 FILED BY VIKAS KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 575/2020 FILED BY HEMA MASIH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 364/2020 FILED BY BRAJESH KUMAR 
THAKUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 588/2020 FILED BY KRISHAN KUMAR RAM 
@KRISHNA@KISHAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
06 ) 
CRL.A. 441/2020 FILED BY MANJU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2021 FILED BY KIRAN KUMARI (IN 
JAIL) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-20 ) 
CRL.A. 29/2021 FILED BY RAMASHANKAR SINGH 
@ MASTER SAHAB @ MASTERJI (IN JAIL) (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 35/2021 FILED BY GUDDU KUMAR PATEL 
@ GUDDU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 10/2021 FILED BY NEHA KUMARI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 344/2021 FILED BY MINU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 404/2021 FILED BY SAISTA PRAVEEN @ 
MADHU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 331/2022 FILED BY RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-S-2018) 

12 CRL.A.-10/2021 NEHA KUMARI  
V/s STATE (CBI, SPE, SCB, PATNA BIHAR) 
  

PANDEY SATYA PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEHA KUMARI(ADVOCATEPSPRAKASH@GMAIL.COM)(8010831936)(RESPONDENT) 
 
PANDEY SATYA PRAKASH(ISHWAR9631@GMAIL.COM)(9911069281)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-1-S-2018) 
CRL.A. 629/2020 FILED BY CHANDA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 456/2020 FILED BY VIKAS KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 575/2020 FILED BY HEMA MASIH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 364/2020 FILED BY BRAJESH KUMAR 
THAKUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 588/2020 FILED BY KRISHAN KUMAR RAM 
@KRISHNA@KISHAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
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06 ) 
CRL.A. 441/2020 FILED BY MANJU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2021 FILED BY KIRAN KUMARI (IN 
JAIL) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-20 ) 
CRL.A. 29/2021 FILED BY RAMASHANKAR SINGH 
@ MASTER SAHAB @ MASTERJI (IN JAIL) (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 35/2021 FILED BY GUDDU KUMAR PATEL 
@ GUDDU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 344/2021 FILED BY MINU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 404/2021 FILED BY SAISTA PRAVEEN @ 
MADHU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 331/2022 FILED BY RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-S-2018) 

13 CRL.A.-29/2021 RAMASHANKAR SINGH @ MASTER SAHAB @ 
MASTERJI (IN JAIL)  
V/s STATE (THROUGH CBI) 
  

ABHISHEK VIKAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEKVIKAS(ABHISHEK.VIKAS@GMAIL.COM)(9871447645)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK VIKAS(ABHISHEK.VIKAS@GMAIL.COM)(9871447645)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-1-S-2018) 
CRL.A. 629/2020 FILED BY CHANDA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 456/2020 FILED BY VIKAS KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 575/2020 FILED BY HEMA MASIH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 364/2020 FILED BY BRAJESH KUMAR 
THAKUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 588/2020 FILED BY KRISHAN KUMAR RAM 
@KRISHNA@KISHAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
06 ) 
CRL.A. 441/2020 FILED BY MANJU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2021 FILED BY KIRAN KUMARI (IN 
JAIL) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-20 ) 
CRL.A. 35/2021 FILED BY GUDDU KUMAR PATEL 
@ GUDDU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 10/2021 FILED BY NEHA KUMARI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 344/2021 FILED BY MINU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 404/2021 FILED BY SAISTA PRAVEEN @ 
MADHU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 331/2022 FILED BY RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-S-2018) 

14 CRL.A.-344/2021 MINU DEVI  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT) DELHI 
  

MADHAV KHURANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHAV KHURANA(MADHAV@MADHAVAKHURANA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
 
DIVYA THAPLIYAL(DIVYA@MADHAVKHURANA.COM)(9674924114)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-1-S-2018) 
CRL.A. 629/2020 FILED BY CHANDA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 456/2020 FILED BY VIKAS KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 575/2020 FILED BY HEMA MASIH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 364/2020 FILED BY BRAJESH KUMAR 
THAKUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 588/2020 FILED BY KRISHAN KUMAR RAM 
@KRISHNA@KISHAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
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06 ) 
CRL.A. 441/2020 FILED BY MANJU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2021 FILED BY KIRAN KUMARI (IN 
JAIL) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-20 ) 
CRL.A. 29/2021 FILED BY RAMASHANKAR SINGH 
@ MASTER SAHAB @ MASTERJI (IN JAIL) (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 35/2021 FILED BY GUDDU KUMAR PATEL 
@ GUDDU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 10/2021 FILED BY NEHA KUMARI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 404/2021 FILED BY SAISTA PRAVEEN @ 
MADHU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 331/2022 FILED BY RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-S-2018) 

15 CRL.A.-35/2021 GUDDU KUMAR PATEL @ GUDDU  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

MANU SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANUSHARMA(MANU.MANUSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810031804)(PETITIONER) 
KARTIK KHANNA(KARTIKKHANNA2013@GMAIL.COM)(9953272101)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL(NIKHILGOEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HOB(HOBACDEL@CBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-1-S-2018) 
CRL.A. 629/2020 FILED BY CHANDA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 456/2020 FILED BY VIKAS KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 575/2020 FILED BY HEMA MASIH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 364/2020 FILED BY BRAJESH KUMAR 
THAKUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 588/2020 FILED BY KRISHAN KUMAR RAM 
@KRISHNA@KISHAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
06 ) 
CRL.A. 441/2020 FILED BY MANJU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2021 FILED BY KIRAN KUMARI (IN 
JAIL) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-20 ) 
CRL.A. 29/2021 FILED BY RAMASHANKAR SINGH 
@ MASTER SAHAB @ MASTERJI (IN JAIL) (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 10/2021 FILED BY NEHA KUMARI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 344/2021 FILED BY MINU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 404/2021 FILED BY SAISTA PRAVEEN @ 
MADHU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 331/2022 FILED BY RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-S-2018) 

16 CRL.A.-404/2021 SAISTA PRAVEEN @ MADHU  
V/s STATE THROUGH CENTRAL BUREAU OF 
INVESTIGATION 
  

VIBHUTI ZIBBU, ADIT SUBRAMANIAM 
PUJARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA(HELLOCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)(9818165785)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI(ADITSPUJARI@GMAIL.COM)(9811611205)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-1-S-2018) 
CRL.A. 629/2020 FILED BY CHANDA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 456/2020 FILED BY VIKAS KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 575/2020 FILED BY HEMA MASIH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 364/2020 FILED BY BRAJESH KUMAR 
THAKUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 588/2020 FILED BY KRISHAN KUMAR RAM 
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@KRISHNA@KISHAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
06 ) 
CRL.A. 441/2020 FILED BY MANJU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2021 FILED BY KIRAN KUMARI (IN 
JAIL) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-20 ) 
CRL.A. 29/2021 FILED BY RAMASHANKAR SINGH 
@ MASTER SAHAB @ MASTERJI (IN JAIL) (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 35/2021 FILED BY GUDDU KUMAR PATEL 
@ GUDDU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 10/2021 FILED BY NEHA KUMARI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 344/2021 FILED BY MINU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 331/2022 FILED BY RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-S-2018) 

17 CRL.A.-331/2022 
CRL.M.A. 13992/2022 

RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN  
V/s STATE THR. CBI 
  

RICHA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI KUMAR ROSHAN (APSINGH.ADV.OFF@GMAIL.COM)(9810368152)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-1-S-2018) 
CRL.A. 629/2020 FILED BY CHANDA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 456/2020 FILED BY VIKAS KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 575/2020 FILED BY HEMA MASIH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 364/2020 FILED BY BRAJESH KUMAR 
THAKUR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 588/2020 FILED BY KRISHAN KUMAR RAM 
@KRISHNA@KISHAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
06 ) 
CRL.A. 441/2020 FILED BY MANJU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2021 FILED BY KIRAN KUMARI (IN 
JAIL) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-20 ) 
CRL.A. 29/2021 FILED BY RAMASHANKAR SINGH 
@ MASTER SAHAB @ MASTERJI (IN JAIL) (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 35/2021 FILED BY GUDDU KUMAR PATEL 
@ GUDDU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 10/2021 FILED BY NEHA KUMARI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 344/2021 FILED BY MINU DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 404/2021 FILED BY SAISTA PRAVEEN @ 
MADHU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1-S-2018) 
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COURT NO. 33  

DIVISION BENCH- VI 

            HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH 

   HON’BLE MS.JUSTICE MADHU JAIN 

 
 

 
 

CLICK HERE FOR VC 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6 

 

Meeting No. 1669 92 0249 

 

 

Join from a video conferencing system or application 

Dial: 

 

dhcvirtualcourt6@dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com 

 

 

You can also dial 210.4.202.4 and enter your meeting number. 

 

Join by phone 

Access Code: 1669 92 0249 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

courtmaster@pmsingh.in   
 
 

 

NOTE: Counsels and Litigants may send their apperances through the following  

      link/form. This form shall be available during Court hearing days 

      from 09:00 A.M – 04:30 P.M.. 

 

      https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7  

 

NOTE: On Tuesdays and Wednesdays, exclusively Criminal Matters will be taken up apart from the cases 

      Listed in supplementary list. Ld. Counsel are requested to make an effort to appear physically in 

      hearing matters. 

 

NOTE: No adjournment would be granted in first 15 Criminal Appeals listed for hearing. 

 

NOTE: Counsel and Litigants may obtain TCR/Paper Book, if required, from the Registry/Portfolio Branch 

as 

 per rules. 

 

 

CRIMINAL SIDE MATTERS 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 CRL.A.-1434/2012 STATE  
V/s MOHD SHAMSHER 
  

JASBIR KAPUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt6
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
mailto:courtmaster@pmsingh.in
https://forms.gle/LszUZHy9YMBfTrAu7
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CIVIL SIDE MATTERS 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

2 CONT.CAS(C)-393/2024 
CM APPL. 14217/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 7469/2011 
W.P.(C) 7929/2011 
W.P.(C) 6488/2013 
W.P.(C) 4059/2015 

DR VIJAY SINGH DAGAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ROHIT KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY()(9999844280)(PETITIONER) 
SUDHIR BATRA AND ROHIT(ADVROHITKHANNA@GMAIL.COM)(987197623)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-7469/2011 
CM APPL. 37654/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 6488/2013 
W.P.(C) 7929/2011 
W.P.(C) 4059/2015 
CONT.CAS(C) 393/2024 

SHRI RAM KALA & ORS.  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA, MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY,  
SANJAY KR. PATHAK, AJAY VERMA, VISHAL MAAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 
RKG LAW ASSOCIATES(RKG.LAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)(9899934315)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA(RKG.LAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9899308878)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-7929/2011 RAMPHAL  
V/s UOI AND ORS 
  

RUCHIR BATRA, ANJAY VERMA, VISHAL SINGH, 
 MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-6488/2013 
CM APPL. 14120/2013 

SNEH APARTMENTS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KAPIL KHER, YEESHU JAIN, JYOTI TYAGI, AJAY VERM,  
SUKHBEER KOUR, 
 MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUKHBEER KOUR(SUKHBEERKOURBAWA@GMAIL.COM)(9818040158)(RESPONDENT) 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-4059/2015 KULDEEP SINGH & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

VIKAS MEHTA, MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIKA TRIPATHY(TRIPATHYMANIKA@GMAIL.COM)(9811831835)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

7 W.P.(C)-568/2024 DR OM PRAKASH KHARBANDA & ANR.  
V/s ADM/LAC, DISTT. NORTH AND ANR 
  

AKHILESH KUMAR DIXIT, PRASHANT DIWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHILESH KUMAR DIXIT (ADVOCATE.AKHILESHDIXIT@GMAIL.COM)(9717927002)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD (GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRASHANT DIWAN(ADVDIWANPRASHANT@GMAIL.COM)(9811937371)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-11977/2025 
CM APPL. 78430/2025 

SHWETA BHARDWAJ & ORS.  
V/s REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE 
SOCIETIES (RCS) & ORS. 
  

SABHAY CHOUDHARY, TUSHAR SANNU DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SABHAY CHOUDHARY(SABHAYCHOUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(9871567339)(PETITIONER) 
JYOTI(JYOTI.CGHS@GMAIL.COM, STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR SANNU(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)(9911991166)(RESPONDENT) 
SABHAY(SABHAYCHOUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:SABHAYCHOUDHARY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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9 W.P.(C)-12154/2025 
CM APPL. 49606/2025 

OM PRAKASH  
V/s KANGRA COOPERATIVE BANK 
LIMITED AND ORS. 
  

ANITA SAROHA, JIVESH KUMAR TIWARI, VIJAYANT 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JIVESH KUMAR TIWARI(JIVESH1872@GMAIL.COM)(9811612855)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAYANT SHARMA(ATTORNEYVIJAYANT@GMAIL.COM)(8745004017)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 34 

DIVISION BENCH-VII 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA 

 

 

 

Click below to join the VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  

cmnegi93@gmail.com  

 

 

All counsels are requested to send their appearance through this form. 

 

https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9 

 

This form shall be available on all court hearing days from 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM.  

Counsels are requested to fill this form only once. 

The first submission shall be treated as final. 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 W.P.(CRL)-72/2026 SABNAM KHATOON  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

PARSHURAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARSHURAM (ADVOCATEPARHURAM8586@GMAIL.COM)(8586867663)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAHINDRA PARK-398/2025) 

2 W.P.(CRL)-188/2026 PREETI DEVI  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OM PRAKASH (OMPRAKASH24072016@GMAIL.COM)(9873802665)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

TARGETED MATTERS- 

3 CRL.A.-1000/2002 VIMAL SINGH  
V/s THE STATE 
  

THR. JAIL NO. 3, MS. CHARU VERMA, 
MR. SUMIT VERMA/JAIL-2, MR. 
RAVINDER CHADHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-539/2001) 

FOR ADMISSION 

4 CRL.REF.-3/2024 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AS DIRECTED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5
mailto:cmrajeshmalhotra@dhc.nic.in
mailto:cmnegi93@gmail.com
https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

5 CRL.M.(BAIL) 2226/2025 
In CRL.A.-1052/2025 
WITH DEATH SENTENCE REF. 
1/2025 
CRL.A. 1139/2025 

RAM SARAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SUDARSHAN RAJAN (DHCSLC), 
SUDARSHAN RAJAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS KUMAR(VIKASKUMAR968@GMAIL.COM)(9871921898)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NIHAL VIHAR-107/2019) 
CRL.A. 1139/2025 FILED BY SATISH @ RAJENDER 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIHAL VIHAR-107/2019) 

6 CM APPL. 68325/2024 
CM APPL. 68326/2024 
REVIEW PET. 434/2024 
In W.P.(C)-
12633/2024(Disposed off case) 

KAWALPREET SINGH  
V/s INCOME TAX OFFICER, WARD 58 (1), DELHI 
& ANR. 
  

LALIT MOHAN GROVER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ESTEEM LAW ASSOCIATES LLP(ESTEEMLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM, 
LALIT.G.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810113968)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX, UNION OF INDIA(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICIAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ESTEEM LAW ASSOCIATES 
LLP(ESTEEMLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810113968)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DCIT JUDICIAL 
HC(DELHI.DCIT.JUDICAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 34 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 

HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR 

 

 

 

Click below to join the VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  

 

 

All counsels are requested to send their appearance through this form. 

 

https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9 

 

This form shall be available on all court hearing days from 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM.  

Counsels are requested to fill this form only once. 

The first submission shall be treated as final. 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

1 EFA(OS)-19/2018 
CM APPL. 51232/2018 
CM APPL. 231/2020 
CM APPL. 12415/2021 
WITH RFA(OS) 79/2018 
RFA(OS) 1/2025 
RFA(OS) 2/2025 

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD  
V/s TOMMORROWLAND LIMITED 
  

ROHIT SHARMA, ANSHUL CHOWDHARY, 
 PAVAN SACHDEVA, PAVAN SACHDEVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT SHARMA , ANSHUL CHOWDHARY()(9958035522)(PETITIONER) 
 
PAVAN SACHDEVA()(9871000014)(PETITIONER) 
PAVAN SACHDEVA(PAVANSACHDEVA8@GMAIL.COM)(9871000014)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT SHARMA(DELHIOFFICE@RSCHAMBERS.COM)(9958035522)(PETITIONER) 
TOMMORROWLAND TECHNOLOGIES 
(PAVANSACHDEVA8@GMAIL.COM)(9871000014)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 RFA(OS)-79/2018 
CM APPL. 48747/2018 
CM APPL. 48748/2018 

HOUSING & URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD (HUDCO)  
V/s TOMMORROWLAND LIMITED 
  

ROUNAK NAYAK, PAVAN SACHDEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROUNAK NAYAK()(9958035522)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 RFA(OS)-1/2025 
WITH EFA(OS) 19/2018 
RFA(OS) 79/2018 

M/S TOMMORROWLAND LIMITED, FORMERLY 
KNOWN AS M/S SHOES EAST LTD  
V/s HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD AND ANR 
  

AS DIRECTED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 
 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5
mailto:cmrajeshmalhotra@dhc.nic.in
https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9
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4 RFA(OS)-2/2025 
WITH RFA(OS) 79/2018 
EFA(OS) 19/2018 
RFA(OS) 1/2025 

M/S TOMMORROWLAND LIMITED, FORMERLY 
KNOWN AS M/S SHOES EAST LTD  
V/s HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION LTD AND ANR 
  

AS DIRECTED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  
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COURT NO. 34 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA 

HON’BLE MS.JUSTICE MADHU JAIN 

 

 

Click below to join the VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

rajesh.malhotra@dhc.nic.in  

 

 

All counsels are requested to send their appearance through this form. 

 

https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9 

 

This form shall be available on all court hearing days from 10:00 AM to 05:00 PM.  

Counsels are requested to fill this form only once. 

The first submission shall be treated as final. 

 

 

ITEM NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM APPL. 6256/2026 
REVIEW PET. 54/2026 
In W.P.(C)-16226/2024(Disposed off case) 

SMT NIRAMAL DEVI  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

SHANKER RAJU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NILANSH GAUR(SGLLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8826460770)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/join/dhcecourtvc5
mailto:cmrajeshmalhotra@dhc.nic.in
https://forms.gle/k1o4ruPqPt5hgFQJ9
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                    COURT NO. 42  

                    DIVISION BENCH-VIII 

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

       HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA 

 

 

 

 

NOTE 1: Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of judgments/written submissions at least 24 hours in  

advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in     
 

The compilations should be  indexed (alongwith relevant  para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked  and OCR    

compatible. They should not be   marked or highlighted. 
 

 

Note 2: Please note that ordinarily no adjournment would be granted in cases which are ripe for hearing. 

 

 

Note 3: In matters in which there is an earlier order directing the matter to be listed for hearing or for disposal, no adjournment will 

be granted unless a requested for adjournment is circulated a day in advance to [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in] and  Court 
Master      

 
  or an adjournment slip is filed a day in advance, specifying the ground of adjournment.  

 

NOTE 4: LEARNED COUNSEL ARE REQUESTED TO OBTAIN THE ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE COURT RECORDS IN ADVANCE, TO FACILITATE HEARING.  

 

 

NOTE 5: SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF TIME, REGULAR MATTTERS WOULD BE TAKEN UP AFTER THE MISCELLANEOUS BOARD IS OVER.  

 

 

NOTE 6:  Pass Over matters in the Supplementary list would be called out before the Advance list is taken up. 

 

NOTE 7:  Presence of Advocates/parties who appear virtually would not be marked if their camera is switched off. 

 

NOTE 8:  On Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays, Armed Forces matters would be taken up first in pass over before other matters. 

 

NOTE 9: The dress code for Counsel appearing physically in this Court would also apply to Counsel who appear virtually, Appearance 

Without 

 

  proper and complete Court dress would not be allowed. 

 

 

 

 

 

To join hearing please click the link given below:- 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in 

 

courtmail99@gmail.com  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 LPA-215/2023 
CM APPL. 15489/2023 
CM APPL. 74892/2025 

DHANUKA AGRITECH LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE 
SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

ANKIT VIRMANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT VIRMANI , DEVANSHI 
SHARMA(DEVANSHI@VIRMANI.IN)(9920090570)(PETITIONER) 
CIBSECY(CIBSECY@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19
mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
mailto:courtmail99@gmail.com
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G BARATHI(GBARATHI@GLAWLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANKIT VIRMANI(ANKIT@VIRMANI.IN)(9920090570)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CIB & RC(CIBSECY@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV(GBARATHI@GLALAW.COM)(9810526981)(RESPONDENT) 

FOR DISPOSAL 

2 FAO(OS) (COMM)-208/2025 
CM APPL. 79784/2025 
CM APPL. 79785/2025 
CM APPL. 4810/2026 

MR. PAWAN KUMAR GOYAL & ORS.  
V/s M/S. KJ STEEL ROLLING MILLS 
  

SACHIN GUPTA, MANISH BIALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN GUPTA (INFO@LITLEGAL.IN)(9811180270)(PETITIONER) 
KJSTEEL(KJSTEEL@KJSTEEL.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SACHIN GUPTA(INFO@LITLEGAL.IN)(9811180270)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(MANISH@ANANDANDANAND.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH BIALA(MBIALA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810333571)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

3 LPA-583/2023 
CM APPL. 40842/2023 
CM APPL. 40843/2023 
WITH LPA 588/2023 
LPA 657/2023 

PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS LIMITED  
V/s NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT LTD & 
ORS. 
  

KNM & PARTNERS, LAW OFFICES, 
PRADYUMNA SHARMA, TARUN 
JOHRI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPTANSHU JAIN , VIAY NAIR(MSHARMA@KNM.IN)(9871189295)(PETITIONER) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
G NARAYAN OFFICE(G.NARAYANOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SKSAKHUJA(SKSAKHUJA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VRMETROPOLITAN(COMPLIANCE@VRMETROPOLITAN.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PUSHKAR SOOD(PUSHKARSOOD03@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRADYUMNA 
SHARMA(PRADYUMNA.SHARMA@AZBPARTNERS.COM)(9560689316)(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN JOHRI(GIRISH1985_UTT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9818430743)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 LPA-588/2023 
CM APPL. 41711/2023 
CM APPL. 41712/2023 

LA TROPICANA RESIDENT ASSOCIATION REGD  
V/s NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT LTD & 
ORS. 
  

SANDEEP BHURARIA, TARUN JOHRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MONISH SURENDRAM, PARIJAT, SANDEEP 
BHURARIA(MONISH.SURENDRAN@ZEUS.FIRM.IN)(9717371601)(PETITIONER) 
SKSAKHUJA@GMAIL.COM, G.NARAYANOFFICE@GMAIL.COM, 
PUSHKARSOOD03@GMAIL.COM(SKSAKHUJA@GMAIL.COM, 
G.NARAYANOFFICE@GMAIL.COM, PUSHKARSOOD03@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN JOHRI(GIRISH1985_UTT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9818430743)(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 LPA-657/2023 
CM APPL. 50202/2023 
CM APPL. 50203/2023 
CM APPL. 50205/2023 
WITH LPA 588/2023 

LA TROPICANA RESIDENT ASSOCIATION REGD  
V/s NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT LTD & 
ORS. 
  

SANDEEP BHURARIA, TARUN JOHRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MONISH 
SURENDRAN(MONISH.SURENDRAN@ZEUS.FIRM.IN)(9717371601)(PETITIONER) 
NORTH DELHI METRO MALL PVT LTD AND 
ORS.(COMPLIANCE@VRMETROPOLITAN.COM, SKSAKHUJA@GMAIL.COM, 
SECRETARIAL@PARSVNATH.COM, )()(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN JOHRI(GIRISH1985_UTT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9818430743)(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

6 FAO (COMM)-217/2025 
CM APPL. 49543/2025 

CHACHA SAREE BAZAR PVT. LTD. & ANR.  
V/s CHACHA CLOTH HOUSE 
  

SHRAVAN KUMAR BANSAL, TANU 
PRIYA GUPTA, ANUKRITI PAREEK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHRAVAN KUMAR 
BANSAL(UNITEDMARK@UNITEDANDUNITED.COM)(9990389539)(PETITIONER) 
CHACHACLOTH HOUSE(CHACHACLOTHHOUSE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
TANU PRIYA GUPTA(TANUPRIYA@TPLAW.IN)(9650033534)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUKRITI PAREEK(ANUKRITIPAREEK01@GMAIL.COM)(9958384602)(PETITIONER) 
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                      COURT NO. 42  

                      HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN  

 

        

 

 

 

NOTE 1: Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of judgments/written submissions at least 24 hours in  

advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in     
 

The compilations should be  indexed (alongwith relevant  para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked  and OCR    

compatible. They should not be   marked or highlighted. 
 

 

Note 2: Please note that ordinarily no adjournment would be granted in cases which are ripe for hearing. 

 

 

Note 3: In matters in which there is an earlier order directing the matter to be listed for hearing or for disposal, no adjournment will 

be granted unless a requested for adjournment is circulated a day in advance to [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in] and  Court 
Master      

 
  or an adjournment slip is filed a day in advance, specifying the ground of adjournment.  

 

NOTE 4: LEARNED COUNSEL ARE REQUESTED TO OBTAIN THE ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE COURT RECORDS IN ADVANCE, TO FACILITATE HEARING.  

 

 

NOTE 5: SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF TIME, REGULAR MATTTERS WOULD BE TAKEN UP AFTER THE MISCELLANEOUS BOARD IS OVER.  

 

 

NOTE 6:  Pass Over matters in the Supplementary list would be called out before the Advance list is taken up. 

 

NOTE 7:  Presence of Advocates/parties who appear virtually would not be marked if their camera is switched off. 

 

NOTE 8:  On Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays, Armed Forces matters would be taken up first in pass over before other matters. 

 

NOTE 9: The dress code for Counsel appearing physically in this Court would also apply to Counsel who appear virtually, Appearance 

Without 

 

  proper and complete Court dress would not be allowed. 

 

 

 

 

 

To join hearing please click the link given below:- 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in 

mjcourtmaster@gmail.com 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 
INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CM APPL. 24291/2025 
In W.P.(C)-6094/2019 

BHAGWAN THAKUR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

PRAKHAR BHATNAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAKHAR BHATNAGAR()(8800814718)(PETITIONER) 
PRAKHAR BHATNAGAR(AMICUS.LEGAL@OUTLOOK.COM)(9821623201)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19
mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
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                COURT NO. 42  

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL 

 

 

 

 

NOTE 1: Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of judgments/written submissions at least 24 hours in  

advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in     
 

The compilations should be  indexed (alongwith relevant  para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked  and OCR    

compatible. They should not be   marked or highlighted. 
 

 

Note 2: Please note that ordinarily no adjournment would be granted in cases which are ripe for hearing. 

 

 

Note 3: In matters in which there is an earlier order directing the matter to be listed for hearing or for disposal, no adjournment will 

be granted unless a requested for adjournment is circulated a day in advance to [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in] and  Court 
Master      

 
  or an adjournment slip is filed a day in advance, specifying the ground of adjournment.  

 

NOTE 4: LEARNED COUNSEL ARE REQUESTED TO OBTAIN THE ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE COURT RECORDS IN ADVANCE, TO FACILITATE HEARING.  

 

 

NOTE 5: SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY OF TIME, REGULAR MATTTERS WOULD BE TAKEN UP AFTER THE MISCELLANEOUS BOARD IS OVER.  

 

 

NOTE 6:  Pass Over matters in the Supplementary list would be called out before the Advance list is taken up. 

 

NOTE 7:  Presence of Advocates/parties who appear virtually would not be marked if their camera is switched off. 

 

NOTE 8:  On Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays, Armed Forces matters would be taken up first in pass over before other matters. 

 

NOTE 9: The dress code for Counsel appearing physically in this Court would also apply to Counsel who appear virtually, Appearance 

Without 

 

  proper and complete Court dress would not be allowed. 

 

 

 

 

 

To join hearing please click the link given below:- 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in 
vikram.224@dhc.nic.in.   

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 REVIEW PET. 85/2025 
In W.P.(C)-3647/2023(Disposed off case) 
WITH W.P.(C) 6340/2023 

GOVERNMENT OF NCT ORS & ORS.  
V/s BABU LAL MEENA 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, JAI 
SINGH MANN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
JCT RMANN(JCTRMANN@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MRS. AVNISH AHLAWAT()(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
JAIN SINGH MANN(JCTRMANN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JAI SINGH MANN(JCTRMANN@GMAIL.COM)(9873345634)(PETITIONER) 

 

mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19
mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
mailto:vikram.224@dhc.nic.in
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COURT NO. 06  

DIVISION BENCH-IX 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL 

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN 

 

 

 

NOTE: REGULAR MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE BOARD. 

 

  

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7 
 

 

Meeting No.:-572527376 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

Rohit.643@dhc.nic.in 

 

cmpooja.dhc@gov.in 

 

 

  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 W.P.(C)-946/2015 UNION OF INDIA & ORS  
V/s NAND LAL AHIRWAR 
  

ARUN BHARDWAJ, AMAN MUDGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN MUDGAL(AMANMLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(8826069787)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-4608/2021 DR. KAUSHAL KALRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

ADITYA CHAUDHARY, R V SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR KAUSHAL KALRA(ADITYA_CHAUDHARY@HOTMAIL.COM)(9999182182)() 
R.K. HANDOO AND 
ASSOCIATES(HANDOORK@HOTMAIL.COM)(9999182182)(PETITIONER) 
 
ADITYACHAUDHARY(ADITYA_CHAUDHARY@HOTMAIL.COM)(9999182182)(PETITIONER) 
SECRETARY UNION PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION(NARESHKAUSHIK9@GMAIL.COM)(9811031792)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA AND 
ANR(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMAD 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
 
R V SINHA(SINHAADVOCATE@HOTMAIL.COM)(9868230464)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-14607/2021 VK SHARMA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

BRIJESH KUMAR TAMBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRIJESH KUAMR 
TAMBER(OFFICEOFBRIJESHKTAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9891125411)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7
mailto:Rohit.643@dhc.nic.in
mailto:cmpooja.dhc@gov.in
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4 W.P.(C)-10245/2023 
CM APPL. 39695/2023 

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.  
V/s PRAVESH KUMAR 
  

SHOUMENDU MUKHERJI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOUMENDU MUKHERJI(SHOUMENDU@SMLEGALCO.COM)(9910733947)(PETITIONER) 
PARVESH(KUMARPRAVESH898@GMAIL.COM , 
SWATIJINDALGARG@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-16882/2024 
CM APPL. 71490/2024 

KENDRIYA VIDYALAYA SANGATHAN  
V/s MRS. RITU SHARMA 
  

SHUBHRANSHU PADHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHRANSHU 
PADHI(SHUBHRANSHU.PADHI@GMAIL.COM)(9971512668)(PETITIONER) 
YOGESH SHARMA(ADVYOGESHSHARMA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-2496/2025 MS VIJAY LAXMI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS 
  

MANJEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANJEET SINGH REEN(MANJEETSINGHREEN@GMAIL.COM)(9899286492)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-12219/2025 
CM APPL. 49798/2025 

DELHI SUBORDINATE SERVICES SELECTION 
BOARD AND ANR.  
V/s UJJWAL CHAHAL AND ANR. 
  

AVNISH AHLAWAT, SURESH KUMAR 
CHATURVEDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATIES.IN)(9313964463)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM, 
AAKANKSHAKAUL154@GMAIL.COM, 
DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH KUMAR 
CHATURVEDI(SURESHCHATURVEDI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811756975)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-19552/2025 
CM APPL. 81690/2025 

COMPTROLLER AND AUDITOR GENERAL OF 
INDIA THROUGH THE DEPUTY CAG HR & ORS.  
V/s SANJIV KUMAR & ORS. 
  

SURENDER SINGH HOODA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. SURENDER SINGH HOODA(SSHOODA65@GMAIL.COM)(9868280169)(PETITIONER) 
SANJIV KUMAR(SANVASUP@GMAIL.COM, AMITKR@GMAIL.COM, 
SHARMA123SANTOSH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

9 W.P.(C)-2496/2019 
CM APPL. 29729/2024 

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.  
V/s SHRI D.J. GUPTA 
  

VIBHA MAHAJAN SETH, SHANKER 
RAJU, AVNISH AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHA MAHAJAN SETH()(9810702410)(PETITIONER) 
NILANSH GAUR(SGLLAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8826460770)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(9810134741)(PETITIONER) 
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COURT NO. 06  

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL 

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR 

 

 

 

 

NOTE: REGULAR MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF THE BOARD. 

 

  

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc7 
 

 

Meeting No.:-572527376 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

Rohit.643@dhc.nic.in 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 
INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM APPL. 76886/2025 
REVIEW PET. 602/2025 
In W.P.(C)-1687/2025(Disposed off 
case) 

VINOD KUMAR KATARIA  
V/s CVO MOC AND ORS 
  

BHUDEV PRASAD VAISHNAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B.P.VAISHNAV & ASSOCIATES(BPVAISHNAV66@GMAIL.COM)(9911149032)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, AMITA, JS AKADEMI (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, AMITA.SARBHAI7@GOV.IN, JS-AKADEMI-
CULTURE@GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SECY CULTURE, SECY DLA, CAG, S S HOODA(SECY-CULTURE@NIC.IN, SECYLAW-DLA@NIC.IN, 
DGACR@CAG.GOV.IN, SSHOODA65@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SECY CVC, CCRT, RAJEEV, CCRT(SECY.CVC@NIC.IN, DIRECTOR.CCRT@GOV.IN, RAJEEV.KR37@GOV.IN, 
DDADM.CCRT@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CCRT(CHAIRPERSON.CCRT@NIC.IN, DDGENADMIN.CCRT@NIC.IN, CPIO.CCRT@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
YASH RANGI(YASHRANGI73@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
B P VAISHNAV & ASSOCIATES(BPVAISHNAV66@GMAIL.COM)(9911149032)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPUDAMAN(CGSCRUPUDAMAN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SURENDER(SSHOODA65@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 
INFORMATION 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

2 FAO(OS) (COMM)-63/2021 
WITH FAO(OS) (COMM) 64/2021 

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL  
V/s AMES IMPEX ELECTRICALS PVT. LTD. 
  

MAYANK BAMNIYAL, VIKAS 
MEHTA, AKSHAY VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL(EES1.ELECT@NDMC.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL(EES1.ELECT@NDMC.GOV.IN)(8468870943)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
MAYANK BAMNIYAL(BAMNIYAL.MAYANK@GMAIL.COM)(9971999961)(PETITIONER) 
AKSHAY VERMA(ADVOCATESUPREMECOURT@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9650144651)(PETITIONER) 
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3 LPA-315/2010 NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD  
V/s CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSION & ORS 
  

JASLEEN OBEROI, GAUHAR 
MIRZA, B.S. SHUKLA, ISHAN 
AGRAWAL, ASHISH AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ISHAN AGRAWAL(ISHAN.AGRAWAL123@GMAIL.COM)(9575500788)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH AGGARWAL(AASHISHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810077771)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 46 

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD  

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR 

 

 

 

NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE 

 DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. 

 ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED 

 TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  

 

 

NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH  

      THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.  

 

 

 

TO JOIN VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13   
 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in  

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CRL.M.A. 1540/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1541/2026 
In CRL.A.-700/2024 

SUBHASH SAHOO  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI 
  

CHETAN LOKUR(DHCLSC), CHETAN 
LOKUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV BHATT (CHETANLOKURANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV BHATT (CHETANLOKURANASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAKARPUR-1449/2015) 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

2 CRL.M.A. 36397/2025 
In W.P.(CRL)-1065/2025(Disposed 
off case) 

VINOD PASWAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

RAHUL KUSHWAHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH 
BHOWMICK(ADVRAHUL.KUSH007@GMAIL.COM)(8527712730)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SUBHASISH(ADVRAHUL.KUSH007@GMAIL.COM)(8527712730)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RANHOLA-768/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 4619/2025 FILED BY AVDESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-01 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANHOLA-768/2024) 
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ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR DIRECTIONS 

3 W.P.(CRL)-1190/2020 
CRL.M.A. 16260/2021 
CRL.M.A. 24858/2025 
CRL.M.A. 24859/2025 

KARAN CHOPRA  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

RAVI RANJAN, PRABHJIT JAUHAR, RAJAT 
SANG, RAJAT SANG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN CHOPRA(PRANAVLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVIRANJAN(RAVIRANJANLLB@GMAIL.COM)(9971495605)(PETITIONER) 
FIDES AND FIDUCIA LAW FIRM(GAURAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9999720412)(PETITIONER) 
FIDES AND FIDUCIA LA FIRM(R.GAURAVSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9999720412)(PETITIONER) 
ASHU CHOPRA(ASHU.CHANANA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR(PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN CHOPRA(KARANCHOPRA1986@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJATS(RAJATSADVOCATE@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHU CHANANA(ASHU.CHANANA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
RAJAT SANG SHARMA(RAJATSADVOCATE16@GMAIL.COM)(8527912129)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT SANG(RAJATSADVOCATE16@GMAIL.COM)(8527912129)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAT SANG(RAJATSADVOCATE16@GMAIL.COM)(8527912129)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHJIT JAUHAR (PJAUHAR2009@GMAIL.COM)(9811139939)(PETITIONER) 
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      COURT NO. 46 

                HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD  

HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV 
 

 

 

 

NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE 

 DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. 

 ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED 

 TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  

 

 

NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH  

      THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.  

 

 

 

TO JOIN VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13   
 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in  
nitin.010@dhc.nic.in 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 
INFORMATION 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

1 CM APPL. 12959/2024 
REVIEW PET. 302/2023 
In W.P.(C)-
2501/2019(Disposed off 
case) 

NATIONAL PLATFORM FOR THE RIGHTS OF THE 
DISABLED (NPRD0 THROUGH ITS GENERAL SECRETARY  
V/s MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS AND ANR. 
  

SUBHASH CHANDRAN K. R., MOHD SHAZ KHAN, SUBHASH 
CHANDRAN KR, DEV P BHARDWAJ, JAGJIT SINGH, NIDHI MOHAN 
PARASHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUBHASH CHANDRAN K. R.()(8882375011)(PETITIONER) 
SAPANTOMAR(SAPANTOMAR38@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUBHASH CHANDRAN(ADV.SUBHASHCHANDRAN@GMAIL.COM)(8882375011)(PETITIONER) 
RAILNET(CRB@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN, SECYRB@RB.RAILNET.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NIDHI MOHAN PARASHAR(NIDHIMOHANPARASHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9953899908)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO. 37  

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO 

      

 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC -  

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt18  
 

 

Meeting number:  

1664 12 4933 
 

  

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 cmrajeevkumar.dhc@gov.in  
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 REVIEW PET. 148/2025 
In W.P.(C)-4121/2016(Disposed off case) 

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED  
V/s SUNIL KUMAR KOHLI 
  

K DATTA AND ASSO, RADHIKA 
KHUSHALDAS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A. 
MAITRI(ARUNMAITRIP57@GMAIL.COM)(9810146222)(RESPONDENT) 
K DATTA(MAIL@KDATTA.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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      COURT NO. 42 

               HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

 

 

NOTE 1: Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of judgments/written submissions at least 24 hours in  

        advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in]. The compilations should be     
        indexed (alongwith relevant  para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked  and OCR compatible. They should not 

be    

        marked or highlighted. 

 

 

Note 2: Please note that ordinarily no adjournment would be granted in cases which are ripe for hearing. 

 

 

Note 3: In matters in which there is an earlier order directing the matter to be listed for hearing or for disposal, no adjournment will 

be granted unless a requested for adjournment is circulated a day in advance to [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in] or an 
adjournment slip is filed a day in advance, specifying the ground of adjournment.  

 

NOTE 4: LEARNED COUNSEL ARE REQUESTED TO OBTAIN THE ELECTRONIC COPY OF THE COURT RECORDS IN ADVANCE, TO FACILITATE HEARING.  

 

NOTE 5: REGULAR MATTTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AS SOON AS THE MISCELLANEOUS BOARD IS OVER.  

 

NOTE 6:  Pass Over matters in the Supplementary list would be called out before the Advance list is taken up. 

 

NOTE 7:  Presence of Advocates/parties who appear virtually would not be marked if their camera is switched off. 

 

NOTE 8:  On Mondays, Wednesdays, and Fridays, Armed Forces matters would be taken up first in pass over before other matters. 

 

NOTE 9: The dress code for Counsel appearing physically in this Court would also apply to Counsel who appear virtually, Appearance 

Without 

 

  proper and complete Court dress would not be allowed. 

 

 

 

 

To join hearing please click the link given below:- 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19 

 

 

 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBE
R 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

1 W.P.(C)-14967/2021 
CM APPL. 47253/2021 
CM APPL. 354/2022 
CM APPL. 487/2022 
CM APPL. 2122/2022 
CM APPL. 7775/2022 
CM APPL. 2452/2024 

AMAZON WHOLESALE INDIA PVT LTD & ANR.  
V/s THE DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT & ORS. 
  

AMIT KUMAR MISHRA, RAJAT SEHGAL, 
AGARWAL LAW ASSOCIATES, ZOHEB 
HOSSAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT SEHGAL()(9999550282)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT SINGH(MSINGH@PALAW.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RISHI AGRAWALA(RISHI@AGLAW.IN, PRANJIT@AGLAW.IN)(9810188705)(PETITIONER) 
ED DEL REV(ED-DEL-REV@NIC.IN, AMITMAHAJAN17@GMAIL.COM, ADHIU132-
ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND S. PATHAK(APARTHAK@PALAW.IN, 
AKMISHRA@PALAW.IN,MSINGH@PALAW.IN,RAJATSEHGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPON
DENT) 
ATANDON, Y KUMAR, G MAHAJAN(ATANDON@PALAW.IN, YKUMAR@PALAW.IN, 
GMAHAJAN@PALAW.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

mailto:cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in
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       COURT NO. 46 

                   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD  

 

 

 

NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE 

 DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. 

 ANY PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED 

 TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  

 

 

NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH  

      THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.  

 

 

 

TO JOIN VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13   
 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in  

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM APPL. 79160/2025 
In W.P.(C)-4879/2024(Disposed off case) 

PERMINDER KAUR PURI  
V/s MOHINDER PAL SINGH & ANR. 
  

RAJAT ANEJA, DIPESH 
SHARMA, DIPESH SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA AND ANEJA()(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
HARDEEP PURI(PURI.HARDEEP@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIPESH 
SHARMA(DIPESHSHARMA999@GMAIL.COM)(9100933684)(PETITI
ONER) 
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       COURT NO. 35  

     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN  

 

 

NOTE: “THE COUNSEL AND LITIGANTS ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THE PDF PAGE NUMBERS OF THEIR RESPECTIVE CASES 

IN  

 

      ACCORDANCE WITH THE COURT FILE READY WITH THEM DURING THE HEARING/ARGUMENTS OF THEIR CASES FOR 

THE  

 

      CONVENIENCE OF THE  HON’BLE COURT AND SMOOTH FUNCTIONING OF THE COURT PROCEEDINGS.  

 

 

NOTE: “COUNSEL AND LITIGANTS WHO ARE APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING MODE ARE REQUESTED TO ADHERE 

   TO VIDEO CONFERENCING RULES 2021.”  

 

 

NOTE: “NO MENTIONING WILL BE ENTERTAINED UNLESS REPRESENTED EITHER BY ALL COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES OR 

BY 

       ALL THE LITIGANTS AT THE TIME OF MENTIONING.” 

 

NOTE: “PASSED–OVER  MATTERS OF THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST WILL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE 

  

      SUPPLEMENTARY LIST, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY DIRECTED.” 

 

 

NOTE :  IF ANY MATTER HAS BEEN EXPEDITED BY THE DIRECTIONS OF THE HON’BLE SUPREME COURT, 

        COUNSEL ARE REQUESTED TO INFORM COURT MASTER THE PREVIOUS DAY, IN WRITING. 

 

NOTE :  IN PETITIONS FOR QUASHING ON GROUND OF SETTLEMENT, COUNSEL ARE REQUESTED TO CIRCULATE  

        A REQUEST TO THE COURT MASTER BY 01:30 P.M. FOR THE CASE TO BE TAKEN UP AFTER 03:30 P.M. 

        PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO BE PRESENT IN COURT EITHER PHYSICALLY OR THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE. 

        IF THE CASE HAS TO BE ADJOURNED DUE TO ABSENCE OF THE PARTIES, COSTS WILL BE IMPOSED. 

 

NOTE :  IF ANY MATTERS HAVE NOT BEEN TAKEN UP BEFORE RISING OF THE COURT, LEARNED COUNSEL/PARTIES 

    ARE REQUESTED TO NOTE THE NEXT OF HEARING IN THEIR RESPECTIVE MATTERS FROM THE CAUSE LIST, 

        WHICH WILL BE DISPLAYED OUTSIDE THE COURT ROOM.  

 
 

 

CLICK HERE FOR VC  

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt3   
 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 

      anand.pinani@dhc.nic.in 
 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL 

1 BAIL APPLN.-2692/2024 AKSHAY DAGAR  
V/s STATE (N.C.T. OF DELHI) 
  

DEEPAK SHARMA, TARA NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK SHARMA (LEGALPROCEDUREB85@GMAIL.COM)(9810573758)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
TARA NARULA(TARA@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9810037337)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HARI NAGAR-341/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3785/2022 FILED BY RAHUL 
FOGAT (DISPOSED ON : 2023-03-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1448/2023 FILED BY RAHUL 
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FOGAT (IN JC) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-25 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1444/2023 FILED BY RAHUL 
FOGAT (IN JC) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-25 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2670/2025 FILED BY RAHUL 
FOGAT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-08 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-341/2022) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-3136/2024 
WITH CRL.M.C. 5842/2024 

AMIT ARORA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

PRASHANT DIWAN, ANANT SINGH 
MALIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT DIWAN (ADVDIWANS@GMAIL.COM)(9811937371)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ANANT SINGH MALIK(ANANT@ANANTAMLEGAL.COM)(9999998560)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-161/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1050/2024 FILED BY MOHIT 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 459/2024 FILED BY BIBEK SINGH 
MEHTA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-02-08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2116/2024 FILED BY BIBEK SINGH 
MEHTA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1623/2024 FILED BY AMIT ARORA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-30 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5842/2024 FILED BY VIKAS GARG (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8951/2024 FILED BY MOHIT GUPTA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-29 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
161/2022) 

3 CRL.M.C.-5842/2024 VIKAS GARG  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

SUSHANT DAHIYA, ROHAN NAGPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY RELAN ()(9818488176)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHAN NAGPAL(NAGPAL.ROHAN1998@GMAIL.COM)(9811085146)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-161/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1050/2024 FILED BY MOHIT 
GUPTA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 459/2024 FILED BY BIBEK SINGH 
MEHTA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-02-08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2116/2024 FILED BY BIBEK SINGH 
MEHTA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1623/2024 FILED BY AMIT ARORA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-30 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3136/2024 FILED BY AMIT ARORA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8951/2024 FILED BY MOHIT GUPTA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-29 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
161/2022) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-3677/2024 ABDUL HAKIM ANSARI  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SAMEER CHANDRA Listing Remarks: 
PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER 
CHANDRA(SAMEERCHANDRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810395160)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(OLD DELHI RAILWAY STATION-
73/2018) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-3861/2025 
CRL.M.A. 30111/2025 

KANISHKA SHARMA  
V/s NARCOTICS CONTROL BUREAU 
  

B. S. BAGGA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-VIII/21/DZU/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 4407/2025 FILED BY VISHAL 
MANDAL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3903/2025 FILED BY AHMAD 
SHAKEEL ALVI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-27 ) 
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CRL.M.C. 5183/2025 FILED BY SHUBHAM 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5184/2025 FILED BY VIKAS KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5182/2025 FILED BY ANIKET KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4226/2025 FILED BY ADESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2892/2025 FILED BY NITIN SHARMA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 341/2026 FILED BY SARTHAK 
RASSEWETT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-30 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(N.C.B. R.K.PURAM-
VIII/21/DZU/2025) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-5078/2025 VIVEK KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE GNCT OF DELHI 
  

AKSHAY BEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREM NAGAR-570/2025) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-194/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1662/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1663/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1664/2026 

AMIT ANAND  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI 
  

ROHIT KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT KUMAR (RKSLEGAL2016@GMAIL.COM)(9818200649)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(AMAR COLONY-498/2025) 
CRL.M.C. 8300/2025 FILED BY MS KS (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAR COLONY-498/2025) 

 

8 BAIL APPLN.-483/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3645/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3646/2026 

KALPANA KARKI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VARUN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN DESWAL(VARUNDESWALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(7838289358)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-13/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 4448/2025 FILED BY MANOJ 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-19 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6472/2025 FILED BY KALPANA KARKI 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
13/2025) 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 

9 CRL.REV.P.-44/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1853/2026 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 119/2026 

RAVISH & ORS.  
V/s STATE THROUGH PS VASANT KUNJ 
  

CHITWAN SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHITWAN SHARMA (CHITWANSHARMA1@GMAIL.COM)(9620234574)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VASANT KUNJ NORTH-354/2007) 

CRL.M.C. (CANCELLATION OF INTERIM BAIL/BAIL) 

10 CRL.M.C.-5121/2025 SHASHI BHUSHAN NAGAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

ASHUTOSH DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH DUBEY(ADVDUBEY@GMAIL.COM)(9560580512)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-171/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 1192/2025 FILED BY SUKHDEV 
SINGH @ RAJU (DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-08 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
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171/2024) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

11 CRL.M.A. 645/2026 
In CRL.M.C.-4010/2025 

SHANKAR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

BHARAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT BAGGA 
(BHARATBAGGAADVOCATE123@GMAIL.COM)(9899584189)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHALIMAR BAGH-198/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 1806/2025 FILED BY SHANKAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHALIMAR BAGH-198/2014) 

12 CRL.M.C.-8344/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34813/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34814/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34815/2025 

VIKAS JAIN & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

PANKAJ KISHORE GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ KISHORE ()(9891122277)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ROHINI NORTH-227/2022) 

13 CRL.M.C.-795/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3152/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3153/2026 

SURAJ  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

NIRMAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHAMBER 116 SAKET COURT(CHAMBERSAKETCOURT@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-361/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 340/2026 FILED BY SURAJ (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-03-25 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-
361/2024) 

14 CRL.M.C.-868/2026 MUKESH BHANWARLAL BHANDARI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANU PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NARENDER SINGH (THECONSULTARES@GMAIL.COM)(9811148075)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(LODHI COLONY-93/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 5230/2022 FILED BY SHAILESH 
BHANDARI (DISPOSED ON : 2024-02-28 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2396/2022 FILED BY SIDHHARTH 
MUKESH BHANDARI, (DISPOSED ON : 2022-09-
08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2394/2022 FILED BY MUKESH 
BHANWARLAL BHANDARI (DISPOSED ON : 
2022-09-08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6876/2024 FILED BY SIDHHARTH 
MUKESH BHANDARI (DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-
07 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1986/2025 FILED BY SIDHHARTH 
MUKESH BHANDARI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-
15 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5223/2025 FILED BY MUKESH 
BHANDARI & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-
17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2425/2025 FILED BY SIDDHARTH 
MUKESH BHANDARI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-
28 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LODHI COLONY-93/2022) 
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15 W.P.(CRL)-323/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3131/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3132/2026 

MOHD TARIQUE & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAMMAD 
HASIBUDDIN(M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAMIA NAGAR-191/2025) 
CRL.M.C. 5651/2025 FILED BY SMT. ANSA 
BANO (D. OF HEARING : 2026-05-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAMIA NAGAR-191/2025) 

16 W.P.(CRL)-381/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3615/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3616/2026 

ANITA  
V/s LT GOVERNOR OF DELHI AND OTHERS 
  

MIR AKHTAR HUSSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARTI (MIRAKHTARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818080066)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KIRTI NAGAR-51/2023) 

FOR ADMISSION 

17 CRL.M.C.-1998/2025 
CRL.M.A. 8970/2025 

NARESH CHAWLA ALIAS HAPPY  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

RITESH SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RITESH SAXENA (RITESH@THELAWCARE.IN)(8802101274)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-299/2019) 

18 CRL.M.C.-4860/2025 
CRL.M.A. 21046/2025 
CRL.M.A. 21047/2025 

NAVJYOTI KHULLAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

ADITYA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANS LAW OFFICES(LEGAL@ANSLAW.IN)(9873734646)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJINDER NAGAR-196/2023) 

19 CRL.M.C.-5649/2025 
CRL.M.A. 24197/2025 
CRL.M.A. 24198/2025 

UMED SINGH  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

AKSHIT AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHIT AGGARWAL(ADVOCATEAKSHIT01@GMAIL.COM)(8448561766)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. BADLI-784/2020) 

20 CRL.M.C.-5889/2025 ASHU SOLANKI & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SAKSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOUDHARY(DHSASSOCIATES9@GMAIL.COM)(9953225074)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN PURI-571/2019) 

21 CRL.M.C.-7090/2025 JITENDER SINGH AND ORS  
V/s THE STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR 
  

BALDEO SHARAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BALDEOSHARAN (BALDEOSHARAN900@GMAIL.COM)(9999453414)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN PURI-1325/2020) 

22 CRL.M.C.-7588/2025 DEEPAK MEGHWAL  
V/s THE STATE AND ANOTHER 
  

GAURAV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYANKA (ADVPRIYANKAPRIYA@GMAIL.COM)(7982738234)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTWALI-490/2024) 

mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)
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23 CRL.M.C.-7781/2025 
CRL.M.A. 32581/2025 

SH ROHIT  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

SUBHASH CHANDRA LOCHAKIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.S. RAJORE(SSRAJORE214@GMAIL.COM)(9811021397)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALYAN PURI-778/2015) 

24 CRL.M.C.-8347/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34820/2025 
CRL.M.A. 34821/2025 

KANNAN  
V/s M/S ALSTONE INTERNATIONAL 
  

SHASHANK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UJJAVAL KUMAR(UJJAVAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873307901)(PETITIONER) 
SHASHANK SINGH(SHASHANKSINGHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CRL.M.C.-8554/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35737/2025 

DHEERAJ TEHLAN  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

HARSHIT JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIT JAIN(CONTACT@HARSHITJAIN.CO.IN)(9899113806)(PETITIONER) 
HARSHIT JAIN(CINTACT@HARSHITJAIN.CO.IN)(9899113806)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASHANT VIHAR-414/2015) 

26 CRL.M.C.-8675/2025 NAMISH MAURYA & ANR.  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SHAJU FRANCIS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAJU FRANCIS(SHAJU@SHAJUFRANCISCONSULTING.COM)(9868451968)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-640/2025) 

27 CRL.M.C.-8883/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37061/2025 

MUKESH KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI 
  

SHREYAS MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHREYAS MEHROTRA(MEHROTRA.SHREYAS@GMAIL.COM)(9818020029)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CRL.M.C.-8944/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37323/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37324/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37325/2025 

SHARAVAN KUMAR PRAJAPAT & ORS.  
V/s MOHIT SURANA & ANR. 
  

SHUBHANKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHANKAR (SHARMASHUBHANKAR79@GMAIL.COM)(9871177024)(PETITIONER) 
DHWANIKATYAL (DHWANIKATYAL94@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CRL.M.C.-9285/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38752/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38753/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38754/2025 

PRERNA GUGLANI  
V/s SAURABH VASHIST AND ORS. 
  

SUBHASH CHANDRA LOCHAKIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY PADAM JAIN(SPJAINLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9811112087)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CRL.M.C.-614/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2448/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2449/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2451/2026 
WITH CRL.M.C. 615/2026 

MOHIT ARORA  
V/s PNB HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED 
  

SHUBHAM AGARWAL, GAURI GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV VIG (SHUBHAM.AGARWAL@AVSLEGAL.IN)(8800262007)(PETITIONER) 
VEENA KAMATH (VEENA.KAMATH@PNBHOUSING.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH SINGH (ASHISH.SINGH5@PNBHOUSING.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURI GOEL(GAURIGOEL1702@GMAIL.COM)(8527996461)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)
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31 CRL.M.C.-615/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2452/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2453/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2455/2026 

MOHIT ARORA  
V/s PNB HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED 
  

SHUBHAM AGARWAL, GAURI GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV VIG (SHUBHAM.AGARWAL@AVSLEGAL.IN)(8800262007)(PETITIONER) 
VEENA (VEENA.KAMATH@PNBHOUSING.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURI GOEL(GAURIGOEL1702@GMAIL.COM)(8527996461)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

32 CRL.M.C.-418/2019 
CRL.M.A. 1833/2019 

INDER TRAVELS PVT LTD & ORS  
V/s IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD ( 
ITGL) 
  

J C GUPTA, PHOENIX LEGAL, R MAYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J C GUPTA()(9810015303)(PETITIONER) 
R MAYA(AMIT.KUMAR@SOLARISLEGAL.IN)(9990952258)(PETITIONER) 
R MAYA(AMIT.KUMAR@SOLARISLEGAL.IN)(9990952258)(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 CRL.M.C.-2513/2019 
CRL.M.A. 9971/2019 

HARISH CHAWLA  
V/s STATE OF GNCT DELHI & ANR 
  

ANURAG OJHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG OJHA()(8860069704)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ASHOK VIHAR-194/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 5291/2018 FILED BY PEEYUSH 
AGGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2022-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-194/2018) 

 

34 CRL.M.C.-4817/2019 
CRL.M.A. 36621/2019 
WITH CRL.M.C. 6681/2019 

JAIDEEP MOHAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUKANT VIKRAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUKANT VIKRAM()(9821177891)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(I.P.ESTATE-37/1996) 
CRL.M.C. 317/2007 FILED BY SUDHARM JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2007-02-26 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6746/2019 FILED BY SUSHIL KEDIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6681/2019 FILED BY SAMEER GOYAL 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5073/2024 FILED BY SHUSHIL KEDIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.P.ESTATE-37/1996) 

35 CRL.M.C.-6681/2019 
CRL.M.A. 43418/2019 

SAMEER GOYAL  
V/s STATE 
  

NIKHIL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL SINGH()(7838078186)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(I.P.ESTATE-37/1996) 
CRL.M.C. 317/2007 FILED BY SUDHARM JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2007-02-26 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4817/2019 FILED BY JAIDEEP MOHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6746/2019 FILED BY SUSHIL KEDIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-23 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5073/2024 FILED BY SHUSHIL KEDIA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.P.ESTATE-37/1996) 

36 CRL.M.C.-5640/2019 
CRL.M.A. 39643/2019 

VINOD KUMAR  
V/s LAXMAN KUMAR SAGAR 
  

JITENDER VASHISHT & CO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDER VASHISHT & CO()(9811550817)(PETITIONER) 
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37 CRL.M.C.-397/2025 ASHOK KOHLI ALIAS KUMAR  
V/s STATE THE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

RAKESH MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRISHAN KUMAR (AMARJEET.KUMAR657@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOVIND PURI-566/2016) 

38 CRL.M.C.-980/2025 UDDAY SINGH BAGGA  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

MOHIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV TEHLAN (RAJIVTEHLAN@YAHOO.IN)(9910792108)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RANJEET NAGAR-292/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 1499/2018 FILED BY DARSHAN 
SINGH NAMDHARI & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 
2018-07-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1635/2018 FILED BY DARSHAN 
SINGH NAMDHARI & ANR (DISPOSED ON : 
2018-09-10 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1636/2018 FILED BY DARSHAN 
SINGH NAMADHARI & ANOTHER (DISPOSED 
ON : 2018-09-10 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1634/2018 FILED BY DARSHAN 
SINGH NAMDHARI & ANR (DISPOSED ON : 
2018-09-10 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 164/2020 FILED BY DARSHAN 
SINGH NAMDHARI (DISPOSED ON : 2023-03-01 
) 
BAIL APPLN. 163/2020 FILED BY DARSHAN 
SINGH NAMDHARI (DISPOSED ON : 2021-01-21 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANJEET NAGAR-292/2017) 

39 CRL.M.C.-1108/2025 
CRL.M.A. 5052/2025 

RAVINDER KUMAR  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

BHASKAR ADITYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT AMBASTA (ANKITAMBASTA@YMAIL.COM)(9938080238)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-003-2023-A-0047) 
CRL.REV.P. 58/2025 FILED BY JITENDRA 
PANWAR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-003-2023-A-0047) 

 

40 CRL.M.C.-1433/2025 
CRL.M.A. 6365/2025 

ISHTIYAK & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

MOHD AZEEM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD AZEEM(ADV.AZEEMKHAN01@GMAIL.COM)(9717594996)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARABAD-682/2015) 

41 CRL.M.C.-1699/2025 
CRL.M.A. 7592/2025 

KULDEEP KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT DELHI & ANR. 
  

JATIN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI PAL (RISHIPALA@GMAIL.COM)(9811112948)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(FATEHPUR BERI-370/2020) 
CRL.M.C. 1700/2025 FILED BY VIRENDER 
SINGH & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-25 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(FATEHPUR BERI-370/2020) 
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42 CRL.M.C.-1907/2025 RAVINDER KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SAKSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHOUDHARY(DHSASSOCIATES9@GMAIL.COM)(9953225074)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN PURI-107/2018) 

43 CRL.M.C.-1988/2025 
CRL.M.A. 8897/2025 

MIRZA KIFAYAT MAQSOOD BEIGH  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

GAURAV AGGARWAL, TANVEER 
AHMED ANSARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
TANVEER AHMED ANSARI(TANVEER350@GMAIL.COM)(9717736267)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 CRL.M.C.-2422/2025 
CRL.M.A. 10849/2025 

SHANKAR KAUL AND ORS  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ANR 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-1145/2024) 

45 CRL.M.C.-2472/2025 
CRL.M.A. 11061/2025 
CRL.M.A. 3147/2026 

SHRI DALEEP KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. & ORS. 
  

JAYA TOMAR, ABHINAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAYA TOMAR (TOMARJAYA@GMAIL.COM)(9810522962)(PETITIONER) 
 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SEEMA PURI-262/2010) 
BAIL APPLN. 377/2011 FILED BY DALEEP 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2011-05-25 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 375/2014 FILED BY SUSHMA 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2015-12-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SEEMA PURI-262/2010) 

46 CRL.M.C.-3846/2025 PAWAN KUMAR TIWARI  
V/s THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

RAJEEV PRATAP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
THAKURRAJIVPRATAPSINGH(THAKURRAJIVPRATAPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASAD NAGAR-507/2022) 

47 CRL.M.C.-3865/2025 
CRL.M.A. 28172/2025 

SANDEEP RATHI  
V/s THE NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAHUL SHARMA, SIDDHARTH SINGH, 
SIDDHARTH SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SHARMA(LEGALPANCEA@GMAIL.COM)(9911339930)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH SINGH(SIDDHARTHSINGH1409@GMAIL.COM)(7836831441)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIGILANCE-2/2018) 

48 CRL.M.C.-4245/2025 
CRL.M.A. 18541/2025 

SHAILENDRA SINGH & ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

GURPREET SINGH Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET SINGH (ADVSINGH18@GMAIL.COM)(9654686163)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-128/2013) 

49 CRL.M.C.-4287/2025 
CRL.M.A. 18688/2025 
CRL.M.A. 18689/2025 

GOPAL ANSAL  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR GUPTA, ADARSH 
CHAMOLI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR (DRSUSHILGUPTA2004@GMAIL.COM)(9811397124)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
ADARSH CHAMOLI(ADARSHCHAMOLI93@GMAIL.COM)(8375955697)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BARAKHAMBA ROAD-21/2025) 
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50 CRL.M.C.-4753/2025 ARUN @ BHOLA  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VINAY BHUHSAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT KUMAR(ADVOCATESUMITMASIH@GMAIL.COM)(9873885470)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-172/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1415/2023 FILED BY ARUN @ 
BHOLA (DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-01 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-
172/2023) 

51 CRL.M.C.-6273/2025 
CRL.M.A. 26535/2025 

ALKA AGARWAL & ANR.  
V/s ASCENT CONSTRUCTIONS PVT. LTD. 
  

ONKAR NATH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ONKAR NATH (ADV.ONKARNATH@GMAIL.COM)(9811600550)(PETITIONER) 
ASCENT(INFO@ASCENTLIMITED.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 CRL.M.C.-6589/2025 
CRL.M.A. 27752/2025 

TUSHAR KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

PRABHASH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRABASH KUMAR (ADV.KPRABHASH@GMAIL.COM)(9458224786)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CYBER POLICE STATION NORTH-39/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 5109/2024 FILED BY RAVI KANT 
SHARMA AND ORS (DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-08 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER POLICE STATION NORTH-
39/2022) 

53 CRL.M.C.-7146/2025 SOURAV GUPTA  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

MANISH SINDWANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH SINDWANI (ADVMANISH1983@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-279/2022) 

54 CRL.M.C.-7165/2025 
CRL.M.A. 30126/2025 

MR PAWAN KHANNA & ANR.  
V/s MS PINTOO PARASHAR 
  

ATTIN SHANKAR RASTOGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ATTIN SHANKAR (ATTIN@ILOLEGAL.COM)(9811778900)(PETITIONER) 
PINTOO KHANNA (PINTOOKHANNA7@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 CRL.M.C.-7232/2025 
CRL.M.A. 30359/2025 
CRL.M.A. 30360/2025 
CRL.M.A. 30361/2025 

RACHNA TIWARI LAKHANPAL  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & 
ORS. 
  

ASHISH AGGARWAL Listing Remarks: 

SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY 
AFTER BAIL MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
O.P FAIZI (AASHISHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810077771)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-DAI-2016-A-0033) 
CRL.M.C. 2355/2019 FILED BY ALOK 
LAKHANPAL (DISPOSED ON : 2019-05-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 623/2023 FILED BY CENTRAL 
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION (DISPOSED ON : 
2024-01-30 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-DAI-2016-A-0033) 

56 CRL.M.C.-7394/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31017/2025 

MADHU NAGRATH & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

KARAN NAGRATH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN NAGRATH (SUPPORT@SPNLEGAL.COM)(9810552424)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CONNAUGHT PLACE-223/2025) 

mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)


06.02.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

61 

 

57 CRL.M.C.-7446/2025 UMA SHANKAR  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

KALYANI ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KALYANI ARORA (KALYANIARORAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(8826461570)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP NAGAR-603/2023) 

58 CRL.M.C.-7560/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31643/2025 

MANJEET MAHESHWARY  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

AMISH AGGARWALA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMISH AGGARWALA(OFFICE@AMISHAGGARWALA.IN)(9958177114)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

59 CRL.M.C.-8104/2025 PRATEEK TRIPATHI  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

NIKHIL TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL TYAGI(NIKHILTYAGIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9311701760)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJINDER NAGAR-253/2025) 

60 CRL.M.C.-8889/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37090/2025 

KARTAR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

CHETAN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHETAN KUMAR(MR.CHETANKUMAR777@GMAIL.COM)(8700153818)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

61 CRL.M.C.-5/2026 MUKESH KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

LEX REGULA LLP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH KUMAR (LEXMUNIO@GMAIL.COM)(9211059000)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SUBZI MANDI-612/2022) 
TR.P.(CRL.) 61/2025 FILED BY SATENDER 
MAAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-27 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUBZI MANDI-612/2022) 

62 CRL.M.C.-25/2026 SUSHANT ATRI & ORS.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

DEEPAK KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-415/2022) 

63 CRL.M.C.-358/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1323/2026 

JATIN PAL & ORS.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

RAVINDER SINGH DAKHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVINDER SINGH DAKHA(RSDAKHA@YHAOO.COM)(9810218191)(PETITIONER) 
RB PHOTOSTATE(RBSOLUTION1734@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-109/2018) 

mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)
mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)
mailto:DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)
mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)
mailto:DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)


06.02.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

62 

 

FOR DIRECTION ON OFFICE NOTE 

64 BAIL APPLN.-21/2012 KUMAR SAMBHAV @ KAKU  
V/s STATE 
  

MANISH KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(RANHOLA-42/2009) 
BAIL APPLN. 481/2011 FILED BY KUMAR 
SAMBHAV @ KAKU (DISPOSED ON : 2011-04-
19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 323/2012 FILED BY KAMLESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2012-04-23 ) 
CRL.A. 1331/2014 FILED BY SANJAY @ ARUN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-04-17 ) 
CRL.A. 1358/2014 FILED BY VIKRAMJEET SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-04-17 ) 
CRL.A. 1565/2014 FILED BY RITU (DISPOSED 
ON : 2018-04-17 ) 
CRL.L.P. 723/2014 FILED BY STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2015-10-31 ) 
CRL.A. 1334/2014 FILED BY AJAY @ RINKU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-04-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 487/2019 FILED BY VIKRAMJEET 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2019-02-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(RANHOLA-42/2009) 
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   COURT NO. 29   

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI  

 

 

NOTE: ALL PETITIONS SEEKING QUASHING OF FIR (ON THE GROUND OF SETTTLEMENT/COMPROMISE) 

  LISTED BEFORE HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI IN ADVANCE LIST AND 

  SUPPLEMENTARY LIST WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 2:30 P.M. 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in  
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13 
      
               

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

INTERIM BAIL 

1 BAIL APPLN.-131/2026 NAUSHAD  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

IRFAN FIRDOUS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IRFAN FIRDOUS (ADVIRFAN14@GMAIL.COM)(9811390011)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NIHAL VIHAR-821/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 1857/2024 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2643/2024 FILED BY JAVED KHAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIHAL VIHAR-821/2023) 

BAIL 

2 BAIL APPLN.-3134/2025 
CRL.M.A. 24326/2025 

VICKY RAMANCHA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SAMAR KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK BAKSHI(ABHISHEKBAKSHI@AECUSLEGAL.COM)(9711886899)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK BAKSHI (ABHISHEKBAKSHI@AECUSLEGAL.COM)(9711886899)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-75/2025) 
CRL.M.C. 5177/2025 FILED BY VICKY RAMANCHA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-01 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
75/2025) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-3655/2025 SHAMMI @SHANNI  
V/s THE STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

JAGMAN SINGH KUSHWAHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.S KUSHWAHA 
(JAGMANSINGHKUSHWAHA@GMAIL.COM)(9810139156)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME AND RAILWAY-151/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 3789/2023 FILED BY PANKAJ @ 
PANKAJ VAID @ AMIT @ SANJU BABA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1100/2024 FILED BY RAJAT GUPTA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1022/2024 FILED BY MAHENDER 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3025/2024 FILED BY LOVE PREET @ 
LOVE SARPANCH (DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 62/2025 FILED BY SHAMMI 
@SHANNI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-02-12 ) 
 

mailto:cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-151/2022) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-3675/2025 
CRL.M.A. 28788/2025 

ALAM  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

KARAN VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN VERMA (VERMAK447@GMAIL.COM)(9643510924)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME AND RAILWAY-35/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 2392/2025 FILED BY SAJID 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-35/2025) 

 

5 BAIL APPLN.-4525/2025 DILBAGH SINGH ALIAS BAGA  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI THROUGH SHO 
  

YASHPREET  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV RAWAT ()(9899177252)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(RAJ PARK-021029/2025) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-4538/2025 MOHAN LAL  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(BINDAPUR-623/2025) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-4594/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35440/2025 

SH. ASHAM SYED  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI, 
  

YOGENDRA PAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA (POOJARAMJAS@GMAIL.COM)(8447998304)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-552/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 124/2026 FILED BY SONU KUMAR 
@ SURAJ (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
552/2024) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-5049/2025 DURGA @ BABLI  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

HITENDAR MAHALWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HITENDAR MAHALWAL 
(HITENDARMAHALWALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(8882826400)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TIMAR PUR-313/2021) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-5052/2025 AMAN KHAN  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

DASHMESH TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABDUS SAMAD (ABDUSSAMADADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811692251)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SANGAM VIHAR-198/2023) 

10 BAIL APPLN.-48/2026 
CRL.M.A. 468/2026 

SRI JAYNARAYAN GIRI & ANR.  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE 
  

ANUBHAV SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHVIK LEGAL(ASHVIKLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9971506999)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE-
DRI/HQ-GI/338/XIV/ENQ-7/INT-NI) 
BAIL APPLN. 354/2026 FILED BY MR. PRAVEEN 
RAJ PUROHIT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE 
INTELLIGENCE-DRI/HQ-GI/338/XIV/ENQ-7/INT-
NI) 
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11 BAIL APPLN.-124/2026 SONU KUMAR @ SURAJ  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SHUBHAM SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHUBHASH SINGH 
(LAWOFFICESOFSHUBHAMSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9990590014)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-552/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 4594/2025 FILED BY SH. ASHAM 
SYED (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
552/2024) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-158/2026 SACHIN @ BHANJA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

TAKSHAY GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAKSHAY GUPTA(ADVTAKSHAYGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9871049681)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-91/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 1333/2022 FILED BY LAWRENCE 
BISHNOI (DISPOSED ON : 2022-06-01 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1335/2025 FILED BY RAJKUMAR @ 
RAJU BASODI (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-04 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2087/2025 FILED BY VIRENDER 
PRATAP (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
91/2021) 

 

 

PAROLE/FURLOUGH 

13 W.P.(CRL)-14/2026 PRADEEP PASWAN  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SIDDHARTH SATIJA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK PUNIA(VIVEK_27@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SARAI ROHILLA-53/2009) 
W.P.(CRL) 2617/2015 FILED BY PRADEEP 
PASWAN (DISPOSED ON : 2016-05-19 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-53/2009) 

14 W.P.(CRL)-25/2026 RAJ KUMAR  
V/s STATE NCT GOVT OF DELHI 
  

SHANNU BAGHEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHANNU BAGHEL(ADVSHANNUBAGHEL@GMAIL.COM)(9910389196)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GEETA COLONY-49/2010) 
CRL.A. 696/2012 FILED BY DINESH KUMAR 
MATHUR (DISPOSED ON : 2017-08-16 ) 
CRL.A. 180/2013 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR @ RAJU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-08-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 536/2022 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR @ 
RAJU (DISPOSED ON : 2022-03-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 507/2023 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR 
@RAJU (DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2937/2025 FILED BY RAJ KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-28 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GEETA COLONY-49/2010) 
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FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

15 CRL.M.C.-569/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2289/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2290/2026 
WITH CRL.M.C. 570/2026 
CRL.M.C. 571/2026 
CRL.M.C. 572/2026 

SUCHITRA KAPOOR  
V/s VINOD MAHAJAN & ORS. 
  

ANMOL SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET CHADHA (ANMOLSETHI15@GMAIL.COM)(9953308007)(PETITIONER) 
MAHAJAN(MAHAJANINDCORP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 CRL.M.C.-570/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2291/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2292/2026 

SUCHITRA KAPOOR  
V/s M/S VIPRA INDUSTRIES & ORS. 
  

ANMOL SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

17 CRL.M.C.-571/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2293/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2294/2026 

SUCHITRA KAPOOR  
V/s M/S VIPRA INDUSTRIES & ORS. 
  

ANMOL SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANMOL SETHI(ANMOLSETHI15@GMAIL.COM)(9953308007)(PETITIONER) 
 
VINEET CHADHA (VINEETCHADHAADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 CRL.M.C.-572/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2295/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2296/2026 

SUCHITRA KAPOOR  
V/s M/S VIPRA INDUSTRIES & ORS. 
  

ANMOL SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANMOL SETHI(ANMOLSETHI15@GMAIL.COM)(9953308007)(PETITIONER) 
VINEET CHADHA (VINEETCHADHAADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CRL.M.C.-781/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3106/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3107/2026 

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT  
V/s MANOJ GAUR 
  

RAHUL TYAGI Listing Remarks: 
AT 3:00 P.M. 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL TYAGI ()(9818460146)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 7/2018) 
CRL.REV.P. 745/2018 FILED BY M/S PRAKASH 
INDUSATRIES LTD (DISPOSED ON : 2019-07-15 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 732/2018 FILED BY M/S PRAKASH 
INDUSTRIES LTD (DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2526/2019 FILED BY M/S PRAKASH 
INDUSTRIES LTD & ANR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-
03-28 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3010/2023 FILED BY VIPUL AGARWAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2184/2025 FILED BY SURAKSHA 
REALTY LIMITED & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-
02-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 7/2018) 

20 CRL.M.A. 1754/2026 
In CRL.REV.P.-37/2026 

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT  
V/s GREENOPOLIS WELFARE CONFEDERATION 
AND ANR 
  

VIVEK GURNANI, ARUN KHATRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK GURNANI (VIVEK.GURNANI14@GMAIL.COM)(9584487160)(PETITIONER) 
 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
11/2024) 
CRL.REV.P. 373/2025 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-18 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 455/2025 FILED BY HARMEET SINGH 
OBEROI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-12 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 539/2025 FILED BY RICHA 
BHARADWAJ & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-
23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 4028/2025 FILED BY M/S THREE C 
HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1124/2025 FILED BY SUMIT GUPTA (D. 
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OF HEARING : 2026-03-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1717/2025 FILED BY ORRIS 
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. & ANR. (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-05-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1891/2025 FILED BY M/S ALSTONE 
MANUFACTURING PVT LTD (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-05-30 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 556/2025 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2/2026 FILED BY GREENOPOLIS 
WELFARE CONFEDERATION (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-27 ) 
CRL.M.C. 46/2026 FILED BY M/S ACREAGE 
PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-
02-06 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 42/2026 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-05-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 11/2024) 

21 CRL.M.A. 3659/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3661/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3662/2026 
In W.P.(CRL)-2935/2025 

DEEPALI GUPTA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SACHIN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDAN BHATIA(CICERO@CICEROFIRM.IN)(7065970667)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
CHANDAN BHATIA 
(CHANDAN_BHATIA2009@YAHOO.COM)(7065970666)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(CRL)-2/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1418/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1905/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2094/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3391/2026 
CRL.M.A. 3392/2026 

GREENOPOLIS WELFARE CONFEDERATION  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT AND 
ANR 
  

MOKSH TYAGI, SHUBHAM SHUKLA, 
ARUN KHATRI, VIVEK GURNANI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOKSH TYAGI(JAI821477@GMAIL.COM)(9172828902)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK GURNANI(VIVEK.GURNANI14@GMAIL.COM)(9584487160)(PETITIONER) 
 
ARUN KHATRI(ARUNKHATRILAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9811821180)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
11/2024) 
CRL.REV.P. 373/2025 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-18 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 455/2025 FILED BY HARMEET SINGH 
OBEROI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-12 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 539/2025 FILED BY RICHA 
BHARADWAJ & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-
23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 4028/2025 FILED BY M/S THREE C 
HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1124/2025 FILED BY SUMIT GUPTA (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1717/2025 FILED BY ORRIS 
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. & ANR. (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-05-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1891/2025 FILED BY M/S ALSTONE 
MANUFACTURING PVT LTD (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-05-30 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 556/2025 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 46/2026 FILED BY M/S ACREAGE 
PROPERTIES PVT. LTD. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-
02-06 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 37/2026 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 42/2026 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
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ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-05-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 11/2024) 

23 W.P.(CRL)-355/2026 VIKAS DAHIYA & ANR.  
V/s GOVT OF STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SANDEEP KAUSHIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RJSHDAHIYA(RJSHDAHIYA@GMAIL.COM)(9991306373)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-672/2024) 

FOR ADMISSION 

24 CRL.M.C.-179/2026 
CRL.M.A. 648/2026 
CRL.M.A. 649/2026 
CRL.M.A. 650/2026 

SHEETAL GAKHAR AND ANR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

PANKAJ BHAGAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ BHAGAT (JALPALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9871441415)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(CRL)-557/2025 RAVINDER KUMAR  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION & 
ANR. 
  

OMPAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OMPAL SINGH (OMPALSINGH293@GMAIL.COM)(9811714035)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-003-2024-A-0044) 

26 W.P.(CRL)-1419/2025 SANJEEV KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

NITIN BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADAN KUMAR( JHAMKJHA84@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9871397540)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(OLD DELHI RAILWAY STATION-
47/2024) 

27 W.P.(CRL)-3235/2025 
CRL.M.A. 2843/2026 

RAVINDER RANA  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SACHIN KUMAR TOKAS, VRINDA 
BHANDARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN TOKAS(SACHINKUMARTOKAS@GMAIL.COM)(7678235006)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VRINDA BHANDARI(VRINDA@VBCHAMBERS.IN)(9711680348)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 W.P.(CRL)-3438/2025 ASHVEN KATIYAR  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SUNIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KUMAR (SUNILADV20@GMAIL.COM)(9811028518)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CYBER CELL NORTH EAST-64/2024) 

29 W.P.(CRL)-3695/2025 
CRL.M.A. 33258/2025 

SH. MUKESH GARG & ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTH ARORA (SIDDHARTHARORA@LIVE.COM)(9839211111)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL BAGH-638/2025) 

30 W.P.(CRL)-4024/2025 JAYA & ANR.  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANIL VYAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HANEEF MOHAMMAD (ADV.VYASANIL@GMAIL.COM)(9818238292)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)


06.02.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

69 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

31 CRL.L.P.-32/2017 STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)  
V/s MOHD ASLAM & ORS 
  

ASHISH DUTTA, ASHISH KR 
UPADHAYAY, ASHISH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-291/2011) 

32 CRL.L.P.-329/2017 
CRL.M.A. 8968/2017 

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s PARVEZ 
  

RAVI NAYAK, TANYA BHATIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-392/2011) 

33 CRL.L.P.-87/2019 STATE (NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s NAJRUDDIN & ANR. 
  

ASHOK KUMAR GARG, AMIT GUPTA, 
SURENDER KUMAR AHLUWALIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR GARG()(9212545664)(PETITIONER) 
SURENDER KUMAR 
AHLUWALIA(ADV.ANURAGAHLUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)(9810196486)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-194/2013) 

34 CRL.L.P.-644/2019 STATE  
V/s DINESH 
  

AMIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT GUPTA()(9810273846)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NAND NAGRI-86/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 173/2019 FILED BY SH. DINESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-02-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAND NAGRI-86/2018) 

35 CRL.M.C.-1604/2018 
CRL.M.A. 5823/2018 

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s MOHD SHAKIR & ANR 
  

RAJAT KATYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT KATYAL()(9811250543)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(WELCOME COLONY-334/2017) 

36 CRL.REV.P.-412/2012 STATE  
V/s SANDEEP KAPOOR 
  

PAWAN SHARMA, BHAGAT SHARMA, 
BHARAT SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT SHARMA(ADVOCATEBHARAT001@GMAIL.COM)(9811449799)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-194/2003) 
CRL.M.C. 3062/2012 FILED BY VIRENDER KUMAR 
KADYAN (DISPOSED ON : 2012-11-27 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-194/2003) 

37 CRL.REV.P.-426/2019 DESH DEEPAK SINGH & ORS  
V/s STATE 
  

JATAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATAN SINGH()(9891916749)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(S.B.DAIRY-467/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 1934/2017 FILED BY DESH DEEPAK 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2018-07-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1935/2017 FILED BY NUTAN SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-07-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2164/2018 FILED BY SARVPRIYA 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2018-09-14 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 363/2019 FILED BY RAMPAL SINGH & 
ANR (DISPOSED ON : 2020-02-18 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.B.DAIRY-467/2017) 
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38 CRL.REV.P.-1051/2019 JYOTI GABA  
V/s DEEPAK GABA 
  

KAMLESH JHA, HARPEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMLESH JHA()(9999332085)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 CRL.REV.P.-141/2022 
CRL.M.A. 4723/2022 

NAGENDRA RATHORE & ORS.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

VIKRAM SINGH PANWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUYASH SINHA(SUYASHSINHA95@GMAIL.COM)(7338012372)(PETITIONER) 
RAUNAK VISHWAKARMA(RAUNAKV194@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
40/2022) 

40 CRL.M.A. 14455/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35763/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35764/2025 
In CRL.REV.P.-214/2022(Disposed 
off case) 

BAL KISHAN YADAV  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

HEMANT GULATI, SANJAY PADAM 
JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BAL KISHAN YADAV(HEMANTGULATI9@GMAIL.COM)(9999995979)(PETITIONER) 
HEMANT GULATI(HEMANTGULATI9@GMAIL.COM)(9999995979)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV DUBEY (GAURAV32140@GMAIL.COM)(9958855900)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
HEMANT GULATI (SETHIASSOCIATESDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9958852527)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 W.P.(CRL)-3908/2018 
CRL.M.A. 43313/2019 
CRL.M.A. 43314/2019 

KOMAL HANSRAJ DEDHIA  
V/s STATE 
  

RAMESH THAKUR, ANIL GAHLOT, 
RUPIN SINGH DHAMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMESH THAKUR()(8700650459)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL GAHLOT()(9810243453)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DWARKA SOUTH-516/2016) 
W.P.(CRL) 837/2017 FILED BY DHANANJAY 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2017-03-20 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-516/2016) 

 

 

 

42 W.P.(CRL)-29/2021 
CRL.M.A. 293/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2735/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2876/2021 
CRL.M.A. 863/2023 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 30/2021 

KAMINI KHANNA  
V/s LT. GOVERNOR OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ANITA GUPTA SHARMA, ANITA 
GUPTA SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMINI KHANNA(I.KAMINIKHANNA@GMAIL.COM)(9958927641)(PETITIONER) 
KAMINI KHANNA(I.KAMINIKHANNA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANITAGUPTA 
SHARMA(ANITAGSHARMA2008@GMAIL.COM)(8010225733)(PETITIONER) 
LT. GOVERNOR OF 
DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(810083100)(PETITIONER) 
MINISTRY OF HOME 
AFFAIR(MOHAMMEDMUQUEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMED 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMINI KHANNA(I.KAMINIKHANNA@GMAIL.COM)(9958927641)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
AJAY DIGPAUL(DIGPAULASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811157265)(RESPONDENT) 
 
KAMINI(KAMINIKHANNA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
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43 W.P.(CRL)-30/2021 
CRL.M.A. 303/2021 
CRL.M.A. 2662/2021 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 30/2021 

KAMINI KHANNA  
V/s MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS 
  

ANITA GUPTA SHARMA, ANITA 
GUPTA SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMINI KHANNA(I.KAMINIKHANNA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAMINI KHANNA(ANITAGSHARMA2008@GMAIL.COM)(8010225733)(PETITIONER) 
ANITAGUPTA 
SHARMA(ANITAGSHARMA2008@GMAIL.COM)(8010225733)(PETITIONER) 
MINISTRY OF HOME 
AFFAIRS(MOHAMMEDMUQUEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMED 
MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
 
MISS KAMINI KHANNA(I.KAMINIKHANNA@GMAIL.COM)(9958927641)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(CRL)-2021/2021 
CRL.M.A. 4217/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19013/2023 

DR AMIT AGARWAL  
V/s THE COMMISSIONER NORTH DELHI 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ANR 
  

MOHAMMAD SULAMAN KHAN, 
SOURABH SINGH TOMER, RAJENDRA 
SAHU, RAHUL CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M S KHAN(KHANLAWYER1@REDIFFIMAIL.COM)(9818416099)(PETITIONER) 
 
AMIT AGARWAL(AMIT2012.2012@GMAIL.COM)(9927658389)(PETITIONER) 
 
JEET RAWAT(JEETR8241@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
 
 
THE COMMISSIONER(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL BHADU(CLO-NDMC@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SOURABH SINGH 
TOMER(ADV.SOURABHTOMER@GMAIL.COM)(9873154040)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL CHAUHAN(RAHUL.AUALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9971891788)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(CRL)-1193/2024 
CRL.M.A. 11493/2024 
CRL.M.A. 17527/2024 
CRL.M.A. 23157/2024 
CRL.M.A. 23171/2025 

NEENA GUPTA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) AND ORS 
  

MOHIT GUPTA, SAURABH KANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANYOG KUMAR(SANYOGKUMAR303@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SAURABH KANSAL (SK@PSAASSOCIATES.IN)(9958378565)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(CRL)-1264/2024 
CRL.M.A. 12279/2024 

NAQEEBULLAH ROYA  
V/s FOREIGN REGIONAL REGISTRATION OFFICE 
AND ORS 
  

SWETA JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAUTAM JHA(GAUTAMJHAADV@GMAIL.COM)(9911748814)(PETITIONER) 
FOREIGN REGIONAL REGISTRATION 
OFFICE(RBANDHOPADHYA@GMAIL.COM)(9911748814)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

47 W.P.(CRL)-1628/2024 
CRL.M.A. 15837/2024 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1631/2024 

VIVEK SUBRAMANIAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

J. SAGAR ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JSA ADVOCATE(V.SAHNI@JSALAW.COM)(7303859700)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING COUNSEL (STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MOHAN GARDEN-670/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1655/2024 FILED BY VIRENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-29 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1631/2024 FILED BY MR. HEMANT 
GUNDOPANT BADRI & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4220/2024 FILED BY HARSHIT 
AGGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-17 ) 

mailto:RBANDHOPADHYA@GMAIL.COM)(9911748814)(PETITIONER)
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BAIL APPLN. 4401/2025 FILED BY SACHIN ARORA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1062/2025 FILED BY HARSHIT 
AGGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4563/2025 FILED BY HARSHIT 
AGGARWAL (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOHAN GARDEN-670/2022) 

48 W.P.(CRL)-1631/2024 
CRL.M.A. 15902/2024 

MR. HEMANT GUNDOPANT BADRI & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SAMARTH KRISHAN LUTHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMRARTH KRISHAN(SKLUTHRA1995@GMAIL.COM)(9910849026)(PETITIONER) 
SAMARTH KRISHAN 
LUTHRA(SKLUTHRA1995@GMAIL.COM)(9910849026)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MOHAN GARDEN-670/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1655/2024 FILED BY VIRENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-29 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1628/2024 FILED BY VIVEK 
SUBRAMANIAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4220/2024 FILED BY HARSHIT 
AGGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4401/2025 FILED BY SACHIN ARORA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1062/2025 FILED BY HARSHIT 
AGGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4563/2025 FILED BY HARSHIT 
AGGARWAL (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MOHAN GARDEN-670/2022) 

49 W.P.(CRL)-2590/2024 NITISH KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF N.C.T. OF DELHI AND OTHERS 
  

FAIZ IMAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FAIZ IMAM (FAIZIMAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9958097116)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NANGLOI-143/2024) 

50 W.P.(CRL)-2912/2024 
CRL.M.A. 28492/2024 

ANIKET DEY  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SHIKHAR GARG, SATYENDRA KUMAR 
LAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIKHAR GARG(SHIKHARGARG299@GMAIL.COM)(8800213827)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDRA KUMAR LAL(SKLAL70@GMAIL.COM)(9810229473)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALKAJI-237/2024) 

51 W.P.(CRL)-3361/2024 
CRL.M.A. 32343/2024 
CRL.M.A. 9093/2025 

SMT. VIJAY CHANDAK  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT DELHI AND ORS 
  

SHAAN MOHAN, DIVIJ SONI, ASHIMA 
MANDLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMITA KAPIL (ISHITASONI1801@GMAIL.COM)(9958584817)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMITA KAPIL(ISHITASONI1801@GMAIL.COM)(9958584817)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHIMA MANDLA(ASHIMAMANDLA@GMAIL.COM)(9999720092)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 CRL.M.A. 11350/2025 
In W.P.(CRL)-
3886/2024(Disposed off case) 

HARENDER KUMAR SANGWAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI 
  

VIDIT GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHUPENDER 
SINGH(ADVOCATEBHUPENDERSINGH01@GMAIL.COM)(9205361649)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
HARENDER 
SANGWAN(HARENDER.SAGWAN31@GMAIL.COM)(9205361649)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SOUTH-388/2021) 

mailto:HARENDER.SAGWAN31@GMAIL.COM)(9205361649)(PETITIONER)
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53 W.P.(CRL)-1117/2025 
CRL.M.A. 10667/2025 

ISHWAR SINGH & ANR  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

AKASH SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKASH SETHI(SETHIASSOCIATESDELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9999994849)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-434/2021) 

54 W.P.(CRL)-1540/2025 MAHESH SHARMA @ CHINTU  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VISHESH WADHWA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV BHATTACHARAYA 
(GAURAV.ADVBHATTACHARYA@GMAIL.COM)(9891959694)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-230/2004) 
BAIL APPLN. 117/2009 FILED BY MAHESH 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2009-03-04 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 693/2010 FILED BY JITENDER @ JITU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2010-05-24 ) 
CRL.A. 29/2010 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR @ 
JITU (DISPOSED ON : 2010-03-18 ) 
CRL.A. 57/2010 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2010-03-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 15/2011 FILED BY JITENDER @ JEETU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2011-01-07 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 867/2012 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2012-07-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1730/2012 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
@ JEETU (DISPOSED ON : 2012-12-13 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1765/2012 FILED BY MAHESH 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2013-02-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1356/2015 FILED BY MAHESH 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2016-03-08 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 421/2015 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
@ JEETU (DISPOSED ON : 2015-03-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1993/2016 FILED BY MAHESH 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2016-11-28 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 763/2017 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-03-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1144/2017 FILED BY MAHESH 
SHARMA @ CHINTU (DISPOSED ON : 2017-07-19 
) 
W.P.(CRL) 3192/2017 FILED BY JITENDER KUMAR 
@ JITU (DISPOSED ON : 2018-05-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2716/2017 FILED BY MAHESH 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2018-02-28 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1523/2018 FILED BY MAHESH 
SHARMA @ CHINTU (DISPOSED ON : 2018-05-18 
) 
W.P.(CRL) 1201/2018 FILED BY JITENDER @ 
JEETU (DISPOSED ON : 2018-04-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3309/2018 FILED BY MAHESH 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2018-10-29 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 153/2019 FILED BY JITENDER @ JEETU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-04-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 180/2019 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-02-07 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2046/2019 FILED BY MAHESH 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2019-07-31 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 708/2019 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-03-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3240/2019 FILED BY JITENDER @ 
JEETU (DISPOSED ON : 2019-11-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 335/2021 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-02-16 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3386/2023 FILED BY MAHESH 
SHARMA @CHINTU (DISPOSED ON : 2023-11-29 
) 
W.P.(CRL) 230/2024 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
@ CHINTU (DISPOSED ON : 2024-01-23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3143/2025 FILED BY MAHESH 
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SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 377/2025 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
ALIAS CHINTU (DISPOSED ON : 2025-02-03 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1881/2025 FILED BY MAHESH 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-30 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2010/2025 FILED BY MAHESH 
SHARMA @ CHINTU (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-11 
) 
W.P.(CRL) 294/2026 FILED BY MAHESH SHARMA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-28 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-230/2004) 

55 W.P.(CRL)-1646/2025 
CRL.M.A. 15391/2025 

AKASH @ HUNNY @ HANNY  
V/s CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR & ORS. 
  

SHUBHLAXMI DUBEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT DUBEY(SHUBHIDUBEY90@GMAIL.COM)(7011482320)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HARI NAGAR-243/2021) 
W.P.(CRL) 1105/2021 FILED BY MALIKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-12-17 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2911/2024 FILED BY AKASH @ HUNNY 
@ HANNY (DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-28 ) 
CRL.A. 780/2025 FILED BY AKASH @ HANNY @ 
HUNNY (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-243/2021) 

56 W.P.(CRL)-2132/2025 AWL AGRI BUSINESS LTD  
V/s STATE OF GNCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

MAYANK GUPTA, AKASH SWAMI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVENUE LEGAL (GUPTAMAYANK@GMAIL.COM)(8076753615)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AKASH SWAMI(ADV.SWAMIAKASH@GMAIL.COM)(9871192225)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT NAGAR-2/2024) 

57 W.P.(CRL)-2524/2025 
CRL.M.A. 23801/2025 

AMIT SINGH  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

NITIN BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNDAN KUMAR (ADVKUNDANKUMAR12@GMAIL.COM)(9911463748)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SULTAN PURI-186/2025) 
CRL.M.C. 6836/2025 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-11-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6835/2025 FILED BY STATE (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-11-04 ) 
CRL.A. 1725/2025 FILED BY DEEPA SINGH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8387/2025 FILED BY STATE (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-04-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4208/2025 FILED BY STATE (GOVT. OF 
NCT) OF DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-14 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4211/2025 FILED BY STATE (GOVT. OF 
NCT) OF DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-14 ) 
CRL.M.C. 7674/2025 FILED BY AMIT SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
CRL.A. 1543/2025 FILED BY ANURADHA @ 
CHIKU (DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9272/2025 FILED BY ABHIJEET RAGHAV 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
CRL.A. 1740/2025 FILED BY ANURADHA @ 
CHIKU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN PURI-186/2025) 
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58 W.P.(CRL)-2571/2025 
CRL.M.A. 24339/2025 

ASHUTOSH KUMAR SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ALOK KUMAR PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK KUMAR PANDEY (OFFICE@AVANTAMLEGAL.COM)(9958495050)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(CRL)-2702/2025 
CRL.M.A. 32323/2025 

RENU SHARMA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

NITIN SALUJA (DHCLSC), NITIN 
SALUJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITIN SALUJA (SALUJA.NITIN6@GMAIL.COM)(9811722485)(PETITIONER) 
NITIN SALUJA(SALUJA.NITIN6@GMAIL.COM)(9811722485)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 W.P.(CRL)-3168/2025 DILDAR  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

SUMIT GAUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMIT GAUR (CSJAMGIR01@GMAIL.COM)(7838282938)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PASCHIM VIHAR WEST-320/2025) 

61 W.P.(CRL)-3189/2025 JAGDISH  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI 
  

CHETAN BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYAL BHARDWAJ 
(ADVCHETANBHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9717555186)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAROL BAGH-623/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 686/2016 FILED BY JAGDISH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-03-30 ) 
CRL.A. 283/2017 FILED BY JAGDISH (DISPOSED 
ON : 2020-11-12 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 365/2021 FILED BY JAGDISH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-08-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1456/2025 FILED BY JAGDISH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1726/2025 FILED BY JAGDISH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-28 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2013/2025 FILED BY JAGDISH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-30 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL BAGH-623/2014) 

62 W.P.(CRL)-3191/2025 
CRL.M.A. 29223/2025 
CRL.M.A. 29224/2025 

AYUSHI SHARMA & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANKIT KUMAR, BHARAT TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL KUMAR(ADVKUMARANKIT@GMAIL.COM)(8527780290)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
BHARAT TYAGI(ADVOCATEBHARATTYAGI@GMAIL.COM)(9911770721)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAHDARA-273/2024) 

63 W.P.(CRL)-3315/2025 
CRL.M.A. 30142/2025 

SHRI PRAMOD NAGAR  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

MOHD AZEEM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADHULIKA RAJ(MADHULIKARAJ1995@GMAIL.COM)(9582675771)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BURARI-975/2015) 

mailto:DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT)
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64 W.P.(CRL)-3471/2025 RAKESH @ RAKA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ABHINAV SEKHRI (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDAY CHAUHAN (CHAUHANUDAY93@GMAIL.COM)(9212843448)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ALIPUR-427/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3669/2020 FILED BY AMIT KALAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-12-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1861/2021 FILED BY PRAVEEN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-08-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2118/2023 FILED BY LOKESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-06-26 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2145/2023 FILED BY LOKESH 
THROUGH ITS PAIROKAR (DISPOSED ON : 2023-
06-30 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2537/2023 FILED BY RAKESH@ RAKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1380/2024 FILED BY LOKESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 583/2025 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
ALIAS RAKA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 584/2025 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
ALIAS RAKA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 585/2025 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
ALIAS RAKA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 612/2025 FILED BY RAKESH @ RAKA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 4059/2025 FILED BY RAKESH @ RAKA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ALIPUR-427/2020) 

65 W.P.(CRL)-4059/2025 RAKESH @ RAKA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ABHINAV SEKHRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHINAV SEKHRI(ABHINAVSEKHRI@GMAIL.COM)(8826571429)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI 
POLICE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ALIPUR-427/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3669/2020 FILED BY AMIT KALAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2020-12-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1861/2021 FILED BY PRAVEEN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-08-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2118/2023 FILED BY LOKESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-06-26 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2145/2023 FILED BY LOKESH 
THROUGH ITS PAIROKAR (DISPOSED ON : 2023-
06-30 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2537/2023 FILED BY RAKESH@ RAKA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-09-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1380/2024 FILED BY LOKESH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 583/2025 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
ALIAS RAKA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 584/2025 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
ALIAS RAKA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 585/2025 FILED BY RAKESH KUMAR 
ALIAS RAKA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 612/2025 FILED BY RAKESH @ RAKA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 3471/2025 FILED BY RAKESH @ RAKA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ALIPUR-427/2020) 
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66 W.P.(CRL)-4236/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38107/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38108/2025 

DHIRENDER CHHAUNKAR  
V/s STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

KARTIKEYA LAL RASTOGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTIKEYA 
RASTOGI(KARTIKEYASASTOGIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9870307001)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

67 RFA-417/2023 
CM APPL. 27920/2023 
CM APPL. 59183/2023 
WITH RFA 418/2023 

DEEPAK KUMAR  
V/s JOYDIP BHATTACHARYA 
  

JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JUS JURIS(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9810315334)(PETITIONER) 
DIP(JOYDIP27@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JUS JURIS (JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9810315334)(PETITIONER) 
JOY DIP (JOYDIP27@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9810315334)(PETITIONER) 

 

68 RFA-418/2023 
CM APPL. 27923/2023 
CM APPL. 27924/2023 
CM APPL. 62689/2023 
CM APPL. 62690/2023 

DEEPAK KUMAR  
V/s JOYDIP BHATTACHARYA 
  

JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JUS JURIS(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9810315334)(PETITIONER) 
JOY DIP(JOYDIP27@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JOGINDER KUMAR SUKHIJA(JUSJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9810315334)(PETITIONER) 

 

69 W.P.(C)-7445/2017(Disposed off 
case) 

SHRI K.M. BHATNGAR & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KANWAL CHAUDARTY, SHAASHWAT 
JINDAL, SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL, 
GAURAV SINDHWANI, AMAN 
VACHHER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAASHWAT 
JINDAL(SHAASHWAT.JINDAL@GMAIL.COM)(8826908171)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL(SA9870@GMAIL.COM)(9871588350)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV 
SINDHWANI(SINDHWANILEGAL@OUTLOOK.COM)(9811114524)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN VACHHER(ADVVACHHER@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9711089214)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 

70 CRL.M.C.-266/2021 
CRL.M.A. 1367/2021 
CRL.M.A. 1369/2021 
CRL.M.A. 35305/2024 
WITH CRL.M.C. 267/2021 
CRL.M.C. 268/2021 

UMESH HINGORANI  
V/s VIPIN KUMAR SHARMA & ORS. 
  

ANURAG SINGH, SONIA DUBE, KIRIT 
S. JAVALI, AJAY BAHL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMESH HINGORANI (DELHI@LEGALOPTIONS.IN)(9810700109)(RESPONDENT) 
 
UMESH HINGORANI (DELHI@LEGALOPTIONS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
KIRIT S. JAVALI(CHAMBERS@KIRITJAVALI.COM)(9810518044)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY BAHL(BAHL_AJAY@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811222542)(RESPONDENT) 

 

71 CRL.M.C.-267/2021 
CRL.M.A. 1370/2021 
CRL.M.A. 1372/2021 

SANJAY BHAKTA MATHEMA  
V/s VIPIN KUMAR SHARMA & ORS. 
  

SONIA DUBE, KIRIT S. JAVALI, AJAY 
BAHL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY BHAKTA MATHEMA(DELHI@LEGALOPTIONS.IN)(9810700109)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY BHAKTA MATHEMA(DELHI@LEGALOPTIONS.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
 
KIRIT S. JAVALI(CHAMBERS@KIRITJAVALI.COM)(9810518044)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY BAHL(BAHL_AJAY@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811222542)(RESPONDENT) 
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72 CRL.M.C.-268/2021 
CRL.M.A. 1373/2021 
CRL.M.A. 1375/2021 
CRL.M.A. 18432/2025 

HEMANT GOLCHA  
V/s VIPIN KUMAR SHARMA & ORS. 
  

SONIA DUBE, KIRIT S. JAVALI, AJAY 
BAHL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT GOLCHA (DELHI@LEGALOPTIONS.IN)(9810700109)(PETITIONER) 
HEMANT GOLCHA (DELHI@LEGALOPTIONS.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL OPTIONS(DELHI@LEGALOPTIONS.IN)(9810700109)(PETITIONER) 
SONIA DUBE (DELHI@LEGALOPTIONS.IN)(9810700109)(PETITIONER) 
KIRIT S. JAVALI(CHAMBERS@KIRITJAVALI.COM)(9810518044)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY BAHL(BAHL_AJAY@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811222542)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

73 CRL.M.C.-1778/2021 SALEEM AHMAD  
V/s SUMAN KASHYAP & ORS. 
  

DINESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESHSRIVASTAVA(ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9871649107)(PETITIONER) 
SALEEM AHMAD(ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9871649107)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR(ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 07  

   HON'BLE  MR.JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA 

 

NOTE: “SUPPLEMENTARY PASSED OVER MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP JUST AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST 

    

       IS OVER.” 

 

NOTE:  “ MATTERS RELATING TO CONSENT QUASHING OF FIR SHALL BE TAKEN UP AT 02:30 P.M. . PARTIES 

    ARE ALSO REQUIRED TO FURNISH PHOTOCOPY OF DEMAND DRAFT IN CASE OF ANY SETTLEMENT AMOUNT 

        HAS BEEN PAID OR IS BEING PAID TO ANY PARTY/ PARTIES” . 

 
 

[NOTE:. IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE REGARDING VIRTUAL HEARING IS REQUIRED, 

         PLEASE CONTACT,  MR.NANDAN SINGH(9319815952),COURT MASTER TO HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA.            

 

 

Click below to join the VC: 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc9 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in       
                
 

ITEM 
NUMBE
R 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CASES INVOLVING DIFFERENTLY-ABLED PERSONS 

1 W.P.(C)-5826/2024 
CM APPL. 24116/2024 
CM APPL. 29618/2025 
CM APPL. 37710/2025 
CM APPL. 58734/2025 

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH  
V/s THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO LG 
AND ORS 
  

AJAY SINGH BHANDARI, DINESH 
KUMAR YADAV, RAVI 
SHANKARSINGH CHAUHAN, 
AARUSHI TIKU 

Listing Remarks: 
FOR ARGUMENTS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR GUPTAN AND VIJAY KUMAR AND DINESH KUMAR 
YADAV(ARVINDKGUPTA1969@GMAIL.COM, ADVOCATEK1983@GMAIL.COM, 
DISHILAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9315486567)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHANT MOHAN MEHTA(PRASHANTMOHANMEHTA@GMAILCOM, SECY-
JERCUTS@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY(SANJAY.ADITYASINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9312342072)(PETITIONER) 
SECL(SECLG@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRASHANT(PRASHANTMOHAMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
SINGH(SANJAY.ADITYASINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9312342072)(PETITIONER) 
SECLG(SECLG@NIC.IN, JSLG.DELHI@GOV.IN, CSDELHI@NIC.IN, 
PSPOWER@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI SHANKARSINGH 
CHAUHAN(RAVISSINGH19@GMAIL.COM)(7503016973)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR 
YADAV(DISHILAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9953353330)(PETITIONER) 
AARUSHI TIKU(TIKU.AARUSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9818931119)(PETITIONER) 

 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

2 W.P.(C)-9195/2018 
CM APPL. 35382/2018 

VIKRAM SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

U SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
U SRIVASTAVA()(9312220571)(PETITIONER) 
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3 W.P.(C)-10146/2019 
CM APPL. 41931/2019 

BAL KRISHAN  
V/s THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF 
EDUCATION AND ANR. 
  

JAWAHAR NARANG, GAURI PURI Listing Remarks: 
WITH W.P.(C)3854/2022 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAWAHAR NARANG()(9810961898)(PETITIONER) 
GAURI PURI(GAURI@GPURI.IN)(9899339554)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-4287/2023 
CM APPL. 16562/2023 

PITAMBAR DATT TEWARI  
V/s CENTRALISED PRENSION PROCESSING 
CENTRE, STATE BANK OF INDIA 
  

SHANTANU CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHANTANU CHANDRA (ADVOCATESHANTANUC@GMAIL.COM 
)(8130845438)(PETITIONER) 
SL GUPTA (SLGUPTA@BHATTALLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

5 W.P.(C)-16125/2025 
CM APPL. 66038/2025 
CM APPL. 66039/2025 
CM APPL. 77719/2025 

DR. ROHAN VYANKATESH HALAPETI 
CHOUDHARI  
V/s JAWAHARLAL NEHRU UNIVERSITY & 
ORS. 
  

MANSI KUKREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANSI KUKREJA AND MUSKAN 
NAGPAL(SCCHAMBER21@GMAIL.COM)(9811446272)(PETITIONER) 
VASANTH(VASANTH@TRINITYCHAMBERS.IN, 
VC@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MANSI KUKREJA(SCCHAMBER21@GMAIL.COM)(8826237988)(PETITIONER) 
VASANTH(VASANTH@TRINITYCHAMBERS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

6 W.P.(C)-558/2026 MS. ISHA  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

GOPAL DAS VERMAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G D CERMAN(GOPALGATE562@GMAIL.COM)(9818500715)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

7 W.P.(C)-7659/2011 
WITH W.P.(C) 3365/2012 
W.P.(C) 13584/2019 
W.P.(C) 9195/2015 
W.P.(C) 12187/2021 

SURJIT SINGH BHATOA AND ORS  
V/s UOI AND ORS 
  

NARESH KAUSHIK, RAHUL 
SRIVASTAVA, MANOJ, ANAND 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ (MANOJADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9350041255)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND SINGH(ANANDSLHS@GMAIL.COM)(9038149981)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-3365/2012 P.P.SINGH AND ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

NARESH KAUSHIK, JARNAIL SINGH 
TULI, RAHUL SRIVASTAVA, 
CANCELLED, V K MANOHTRA, 
MANOJ, ANAND SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ (MANOJADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9350041255)(RESPONDENT) 
ANAND SINGH(ANANDSLHS@GMAIL.COM)(9038149981)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-9195/2015 JARNAIL SINGH TULI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ANAND AGGARWAL, SATYENDRA 
KUMAR, MANOJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ (MANOJADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9350041255)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-13584/2019 RAJ MAHINDER SHARMA & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA()(9810596166)(PETITIONER) 
ARATI MAHAJAN SHEDHA(ARATIJI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9818833820)(PETITIONER) 
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11 W.P.(C)-12187/2021 
WITH W.P.(C) 9195/2015 
W.P.(C) 3365/2012 

JAGNESHWAR PRASAD GUPTA AND ORS   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

G.D MISHRA, MANOJ, RAJESH 
KUMAR GOGNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G D MISHRA(G.DMISHRA@YYAHOO.IN)(8800821485)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ(MANOJ@MANOJADVOCATE.COM)(9350041255)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ (MANOJADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9350041255)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

12 CONT.CAS(C)-343/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 5956/2023 

CHANDAN SINGH  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

PARITOSH ANIL, ABHINAV SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PARITOSH ANIL(ANILPARITOSH@GMAIL.COM)(9818500873)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDAN SINGH(CST0025@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810009336)(PETITIONER) 
BALJEET(SDMMEHRAULI.DELHI@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHWANI KUMAR(DIVCOM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHASHIPAL DABAS(MEHRAULISDM@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MELAKA CHAITANYA(DCSOUOTH@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHYANI 
(DHYANICONSULTANTSINC@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9311033345)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV SINGH(ABHINAVSINGHADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811188892)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-5956/2023 
CM APPL. 23423/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 343/2023 

YASHVI TIRATH  
V/s SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE 
MEHRAULI & ANR. 
  

SUDHIR NAAGAR, VISHAL BAKSHI, 
ANAND YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR NAAGAR(SUDHIR@NAAGAR.COM)(9811951070)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL BAKSHI(SUIPOTENS@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9717754222)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND 
YADAV(LOKESHVARSHNEY1973@GMAIL.COM)(9312980781)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-5764/2014 
CM APPL. 14209/2014 

HARBIR SINGH SAWHNEY  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS 
  

RAJAT ANEJA, RAJESH KUMAR 
GOGNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911563538)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-10145/2015 
CM APPL. 30778/2021 

RAMJANI  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
& ANR 
  

S.S. DAHIYA, DEVESH PRATAP 
SINGH, BIRAJA KANTA MAHAPATRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N.S. DALAL(DEVESH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9999814755)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GURMEHAR(GURMEHAR.LAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BIRAJA KANTA 
MAHAPATRA(BIRAJAMAHAPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810935526)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-2206/2017 
WITH W.P.(C) 2380/2017 
W.P.(C) 2441/2017 
W.P.(C) 2442/2017 
W.P.(C) 4832/2017 

AKSHAY KUMAR BISWAS  
V/s AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AND 
ANR 
  

N A SEBASTIAN, MRINAL KISHOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINAL KISHOR(MRINALKISHORE60@GMAIL.COM)(9958520733)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-2380/2017 BHUDEB CHANDRA TRIPATHY  
V/s AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AND 
ANR 
  

N A SEBASTIAN, ANUJ AGGARWAL, 
MRINAL KISHOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINAL KISHOR(MRINALKISHORE60@GMAIL.COM)(9958520733)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-2441/2017 MONICA  
V/s AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AND 
ANR 
  

N A SEBASTIAN, ANUJ AGGARWAL, 
MRINAL KISHOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINAL KISHOR(MRINALKISHORE60@GMAIL.COM)(9958520733)(PETITIONER) 
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19 W.P.(C)-2442/2017 BISWANATH SIL  
V/s AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AND 
ANR 
  

N A SEBASTIAN, ANUJ AGGARWAL, 
MRINAL KISHOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINAL KISHOR(MRINALKISHORE60@GMAIL.COM)(9958520733)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-4832/2017 KAMAL KISHORE RASTOGI  
V/s AMITY INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL AND 
ANR 
  

SEBASTIAN AND CO, NAUSHAD 
AHMED KHAN, MRINAL KISHOR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRINAL KISHOR(MRINALKISHORE60@GMAIL.COM)(9958520733)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-3302/2017 
CM APPL. 9624/2025 

ALOK KAIN AND ORS  
V/s GNCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

ANAND NANDAN, RAMESH RAWAT, 
AIMT PAWAN, ADISH JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RANJAN(SITHYA@GMAIL.COM)(9650075050)(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM, 
AMIT.PAWAN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-1902/2018 
CM APPL. 49241/2024 

SUSHITA DAS  
V/s LOK SABHA, THROUGH THE 
SECRETARY GENERAL & ORS 
  

S.S. MISHRA & ASSOCIATES, 
NIRANJAN SAHU, PRAMOD GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.S. MISHRA & ASSOCIATES()(9810122138)(PETITIONER) 
NIRANJAN 
SAHU(THEMNSLEGALOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9810204963)(PETITIONER) 
INDUS LAW, SANSADTV(INDUSLAW@GMAIL.COM, SANSADTV-
DIGITAL@SANSAD.NIC.IN, SANSADTV-SM@SANSAD.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-10505/2018 
CM APPL. 41006/2018 
CM APPL. 42222/2023 

ANANT RAJ LTD.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

H S SHARMA, AAYUSH MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
H S SHARMA()(9811734565)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-11710/2018 KAMAL KUKREJA  
V/s LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF 
INDIA AND ANR. 
  

ANU BAGAI, SOUMYAJIT PANI, 
SHIKHA SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANU BAGAI()(9810096764)(PETITIONER) 
SHIKHA 
SHARMA(SHIKHA.BAGGA131.SB@GMAIL.COM)(9999191196)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-12069/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 12110/2018 

SH. NAVEEN KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. 
NEW DELHI 
  

ONKAR NATH, ACHYUT KUMAR ROY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ONKAR NATH()(9811600550)(PETITIONER) 
ACHYUT KUMAR ROY(ADVOCATE-
AKROY@YAHOO.COM)(9811678928)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-12110/2018 SH. MUKUL AGARWAL  
V/s BHARAT HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD. 
NEW DELHI 
  

ONKAR NATH, ACHYUT KUMAR ROY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ONKAR NATH()(9811600550)(PETITIONER) 
ACHYUT KUMAR ROY(ADVOCATE-
AKROY@YAHOO.COM)(9811678928)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-4160/2019 
CM APPL. 18772/2019 

RAHUL MANI  
V/s THE UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SUDHIR KUMAR, GAURAV 
CHAUDHRY, RITIKA SINGHAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDHIR KUMAR()(9792977739)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV 
CHAUDHRY(GAURAVCHAUDHRY.321@GMAIL.COM)(9810359500)(PETITIONER) 
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RITIKA 
SINGHAL(RITIKA.SINGHAL@URJALAW.COM)(9868436782)(RESPONDENT) 

28 W.P.(C)-7579/2019 
CM APPL. 31505/2019 
CM APPL. 45752/2021 

SUSHMA ASIJA AND ORS.  
V/s NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF 
EDUCATIONAL PLANNING AND 
ADMINISTRATION AND ANR. 
  

AVADH KAUSHIK, AVADH BIHARI 
KAUSHIK, AMITESH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVADH KAUSHIK()(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 
AVADH KAUSHIK(AVADHKAUSHIK@GMAIL.COM)(9811455431)(PETITIONER) 
SHRI AMITESH 
KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV SABHARWAL(SOLLCITOR6@GMAIL.COM)(9810031680)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-9481/2019 
CM APPL. 39038/2019 

SHASHI CHITKARA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

SUDEEP DEY, ABHISHEK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUDEEP DEY()(9205541539)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK 
(ABHISHEKSHARMA.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9971611008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-12329/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 7539/2022 

PAWAN KUMAR  
V/s ALLAHABAD BANK 
  

SANJAY BANIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY BANIWAL()(9990663269)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-7539/2022 PAWAN KUMAR  
V/s INDIAN BANK 
  

SANJAY BANIWAL, RAJESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY BANIWAL(SANJAY1BANIWAL@GMAIL.COM)(8810641307)(PETITIONER) 
 
SAMLB(SAMLB@GMAIL.COM, 
ZODELHICENTRAL@INDIANBANK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESHGAUTAM@KLMEHTA.NET)(9811252434)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-1940/2020 DR.GIREESH KUMAR. J  
V/s THE REGISTRAR UNIVERSITY OF DELHI 
& ANR 
  

T V GEORGE, PARMANAND GAUR, 
SANGEETH MOHAN K 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
T V GEORGE()(9811579561)(PETITIONER) 
PARMANAND 
GAUR(PARMANANDGAUR@GMAIL.COM)(9312242835)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETH MOHAN 
K(ADVSANGEETHMOHANK@GMAIL.COM)(8587868028)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-2215/2020 
CM APPL. 7746/2020 
CM APPL. 34610/2022 

SANGEETA BHUTANI  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

AMULYA DHINGRA, MOHIT TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMULYA DHINGRA()(9540066909)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT TYAGI(AMICUS.LEGAL@OUTLOOK.COM)(9899843662)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT(AMIT@EMPHASISLAW.COM, SARITA@TCLINDIA.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMULYA(AMULYA@EMPHASISLAW.COM, 
DIWAKAR@EMPHASISLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-481/2021 SH. JUGAL KISHORE ARORA  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VED PAL RANA, LALIT GUPTA, 
SAMEER VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VEDRANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONE
R) 
V P RANA(VEDPALRANAADV@YAHOO.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
M G INFRABUILD PVT. LTD(NKAFCA.03@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHAWANA 
KATARIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(8588089272)(RESPONDEN
T) 
LALIT GUPTA(LGADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810355699)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER 
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VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

35 W.P.(C)-13171/2021 
CM APPL. 41556/2021 

AMARDEEP SHARMA  
V/s BIOTECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY 
RESEARCH ASSISTANCE COUNCIL 
  

MOHIT KUMAR SHARMA, VIPUL 
MAHESHWARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMARDEEP SHARMA()(9910243646)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
VIPUL 
MAHESHWARI(INFO@MAHESHWARIANDCO.COM)(9810054881)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT KUMAR 
SHARMA(MOHITKS.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(7291922101)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-472/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 11385/2022 

HARJEET SINGH CHADHA AND ORS.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

RASHMI CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ACHAL GUPTA (ACHALG61@GMAIL.COM)(8130653733)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-11385/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 472/2022 

MR PRASHANT KUMAR AND OTHERS  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND OTHERS 
  

RASHMI CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHMI CHP(RASHMICHOPRA6897@GMAIL.COM)(8130653733)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP(SHIVENDRASINGH86@LIVE.COM, 
VOFFICE@DSEU.AC.IN)(9582194010)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(1123384517)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-3854/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 10146/2019 

MEENU GANDHI  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

YUDHVIR SINGH CHAUHAN, 
ANURAG LAKHOTIA 

Listing Remarks: 
WITH W.P.(C)10146/2019 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YUDHVIR SINGH 
CHAUHAN(YUDHVIR_LAW@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810153709)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
DAV SCHOOL NARELA(INFO@DAVSCHOOLNARELA.ORG)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG 
LAKHOTIA(ANURAGLAKHOTIA@GMAIL.COM)(9910081392)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 W.P.(C)-7879/2022 
CM APPL. 24083/2022 

PANKAJ AHLUWALIA  
V/s ALLIANCE AIR AVIATION LTD 
  

NAMAN JAIN, NEETICA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMAN JAIN(NAMANJAINCHAMBER@GMAIL.COM)(8860839567)(PETITIONER) 
ALLIANCE AIR AVIATION LTD(PERS@ALLIANCEAIR.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ALLIANCE AIR AVIATION 
LTD(CEO@ALLIANCEAIR.IN)(1125672287)(RESPONDENT) 
ALLIANCE AIR AVIATION LTD(LEGAL@ALLIANCEAIR.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEETICA SHARMA(DELHI@MVKINI.COM)(9810680998)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-10070/2022 MANOHAR SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

MANOHAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOHAR SINGH(MANOHAR2271@GMAIL.COM)(9315527480)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
CMD(CMD@NTPC.CO.IN, ADMIN@SKVASSOCIATES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-15024/2022 DEVENDRASINGH MAHAVAR  
V/s CENTRAL WAREHOUSING 
CORPORATION & ORS. 
  

TUSHAR RANJAN MOHANTY, 
PRABHAS BAJAJ, TARUN VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR RANJAN 
MOHANTY(TRM2508@GMAIL.COM)(8287483003)(PETITIONER) 
SAMPRAVEEN(SAMPRAVEEN.04@GOV.IN, 
MRITUNJOYVERMA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KKTS COFFICE(KKTSCOFFICE142@GMAIL.COM, 
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KKASSOCIATESDELHI2021@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MDCWC(MDCWC@SEWACOR.NIC.IN, ARUNIRSE@HOTMAIL.COM, 
GGMSYSTEM@SEWACOR.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHAS BAJAJ(PRABHASBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9810067648)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN VERMA(TAURNVERMA.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9910405005)(PETITIONER) 

42 W.P.(C)-5310/2023 
CM APPL. 20687/2023 
CM APPL. 36564/2023 
CM APPL. 36567/2023 
CM APPL. 7289/2024 
CM APPL. 40452/2025 

BRAHM SINGH  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

SUGANDHA AGARWAL, AJAY 
KUMAR, ANAND YADAV, ANAND 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJU 
TANWAR(ANJU.TANWAR.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9911477702)(PETITIONER) 
SHAHNI(SHAHNITININDI@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ KUMAR ROY(NEERAJKUMARROY101@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHAHNI(SHAHNITININDIA@YAHOO.COM)(9810209045)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA CHAMBER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANJU TANWAR(ANJU.TANWAR.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AJAY CHAUDHARY(AJAYLAWYER9@YAHOO.COM)(9810209045)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
ANAND 
YADAV(LOKESHVARSHNEY1973@GMAIL.COM)(9312980781)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-6201/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 6204/2023 
W.P.(C) 6237/2023 

SH. RANDHAWA SINGH & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJ SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ SINGH PHOGAT(RAJLEGALDOC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL 
CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-6204/2023 ISHWAR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJ SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ SINGH PHOGAT(RAJLEGALDOC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-6237/2023 RAJVIR SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAJ SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ SINGH PHOGAT(RAJLEGALDOC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-9537/2023 
CM APPL. 36492/2023 

JATOTH BHARATH KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

RAJIV RANJAN RAJ, ANIL KAUSHIK, 
SUBHASH CHANDER GUPTA, PIYUSH 
BERIWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIVE R. RAJ(RAJIVERRAJ@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9971127009)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL 
KAUSHIK(OFFICEANILKAUSHIKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(23239771)(RESPONDE
NT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
ANIL KAUSHIK(ANIL.KAUSHIK2000@GMAIL.COM)(9810414419)(PETITIONER) 
SUBHASH CHANDER 
GUPTA(MSUBHASHG@GMAIL.COM)(9810689321)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH 
BERIWAL(BERIWAL.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910396352)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:BERIWAL.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910396352)(RESPONDENT)
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47 W.P.(C)-10702/2023 
CM APPL. 41473/2023 
CM APPL. 57821/2023 
CM APPL. 20110/2024 
CM APPL. 66288/2024 

MADHUSUDAN  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER SOUTH-
WEST AND ORS. 
  

VISHAL MAAN, SAMMAN VARDHAN 
GAUTAM, ANIL KUMAR BATRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMITA MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)(9899934315)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)(9899934315)(PETITIONER) 
DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (SOUTH-
WEST)(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
LEGALINFO@BHARATPETROLEUM.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SMITAMAAN(SMITAMAAN@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ANIL K BATRA (ANILKBATRA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810127896)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMMAN VARDHAN 
GAUTAM(OFFICEOFSAMMANGAUTAM@GMAIL.COM)(7717730165)(PETITIONE
R) 
ANIL KUMAR 
BATRA(AANILKBATRA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810127096)(PETITIONER) 
SAMMAN VARDHAN 
GAUTAM(OFFICEOFSAMMANGAUTAM@GMAIL.COM)(7717730165)(PETITIONE
R) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-12347/2023 
CM APPL. 48625/2023 

M/S H.K. INTERNATIONAL  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

AAYUSH MALHOTRA, VISHAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SOHAN KUMAR, PRARTHANA 
SINGHANIA(SOHAM@CHAMBERSOFSOHANKUMAR.COM)(9818350561)(PETITI
ONER) 
VISHAL SINGH (ADV.VISHALSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9971226529)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-14095/2023 MOOLCHAND AND ORS.  
V/s FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER AND ORS. 
  

RAHUL CHOUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL 
CHOUDHARY(VERMA.HITESH294@GMAIL.COM)(9811012192)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-14624/2023 
CM APPL. 58170/2023 
CM APPL. 58171/2023 

ANIL KUMAR MAHESHWARI AND ANR.  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ORS. 
  

PRASHANT SINGH, ANUJ KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.S. RANA & ASSOCIATES(ADVSSR007@GMAIL.COM)(9212234976)(PETITIONER) 
GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ 
KAPOOR(ANUJKAPOORCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8130324433)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ 
KAPOOR(ANUJKAPOORCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8130324433)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-119/2024 
CM APPL. 594/2024 

VIBHUTI ESTATE PVT. LTD  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI AND 
ANR 
  

VISHAL MAAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMITA MAAN AND VISHAL 
MAAN(VISHALMAAN72@GMAIL.COM)(9899934315)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-2189/2024 
CM APPL. 9108/2024 

MUKESH KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

NIKHIL MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL MEHTA(ADV.NIKHILMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9873633433)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RALAN T SINGH(RALAN.T.SINGH@RELIANCEADA.COM, 
VARINDER.AHUJA@RELIANCEADA.COM,)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:VARINDER.AHUJA@RELIANCEADA.COM,)()(RESPONDENT)
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53 W.P.(C)-7829/2024 
CM APPL. 32430/2024 
CM APPL. 32431/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 5097/2025 

PRADEEP KUMAR GARG & ORS.  
V/s BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED 
  

TAHIR ASHRAF SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAHIR ASHRAF 
SIDDIQUI(TAHIR@TAHIRSIDDIQUI.COM)(9582393423)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH SRIVASTAVA(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-5097/2025 
CM APPL. 23334/2025 
CM APPL. 23335/2025 

RAJESH KUMAR VERMA  
V/s BSES YAMUNA POWER LIMITED 
  

TAHIR ASHRAF SIDDIQUI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAHIR ASHRAF SIDDIQUI/KARTIKEY 
SAHAI(TAHIR@TAHIRSIDDIQUI.COM)(9582393423)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH SRIVASTAVA, MANISH K DATTA(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM, 
MANISH@KDATTA.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-12785/2024 LT COL. SHAILESH CHANDRA 
CHATURVEDI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

TUSHAR RANJAN MOHANTY, 
PRABHAS BAJAJ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR RANJAN 
MOHANTY(TRM2508@GMAIL.COM)(9810083003)(PETITIONER) 
LT. COL. SHAILESH 
CHANDRA(SCCHATS@GMAIL.COM)(8860237738)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, CEWACOR, ARUN(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
MDCWC@CEWACOR.NIC.IN, 
ARUNIRSE@HOTMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAKESH KUMAR(RKSINHADHR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHAS BAJAJ(PRABHASBAJAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9810067648)(PETITIONER) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-13830/2025 
CM APPL. 56727/2025 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s MRS AMITA LAMBA & ORS. 
  

KAMAKSHI SEHGAL, DHANANJAI 
JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAKSHI 
SEHGAL(KAMAKSHI.SEHGAL1093@GMAIL.COM)(9891010234)(PETITIONER) 
GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI(SDMSAKET@GMAIL.COM, 
BHUPILAMBA@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DHANANJAI JAIN(PROJURIS@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9560562050)(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-14334/2025 
CM APPL. 58759/2025 
CM APPL. 58760/2025 

ADITYA SARKAR & ORS.  
V/s DELHI SKILL AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP 
UNIVERSITY & ORS. 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ KUMAR(AORPANKAJKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9858683901)(PETITIONER) 
ADMISSIONS DSEU(ADMISSIONS@DSEU.AC.IN, 
AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

58 W.P.(C)-16006/2025 
CM APPL. 65516/2025 
CM APPL. 65517/2025 
CM APPL. 71634/2025 

THE MANAGING COMMITTEE AIR FORCE 
GOLDEN JUBILEE INSTITUTE AND ANR  
V/s AJIT SARKAR AND ANR 
  

NIKHIL PALLI, INDRANI GHOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL PALLI AND NIYATI 
RAZDAN(PALLILAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9811676973)(PETITIONER) 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PALLI LAW FIRM(PALLILAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
INDRANI(INDRANI.GHOSH9@GMAI.COM)(9810618813)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)


06.02.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

88 

 

   COURT NO.08     

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI  

 

 

CLICK TO JOIN VC  

 

 https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14      

MEETING ID : 2528 229 8537  

 

NOTE :  ALL COUNSEL FOR THE PARTIES,LITIGANTS AND IO ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR MIC ON MUTE MODE TILL 

THEIR   

              MATTER IS CALLED. 

 

 

NOTE: PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX OF VC AS FOLLOWS 

ITEM NO:-  

CASE NO:- 

NAME OF COUNSEL APPEARING FOR :- 

MOB. NO:- 

 

   

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in  

 

lalit.684@dhc.nic.in  

 

ITEM 
NUMBE
R 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 W.P.(C)-4762/2018 M/S MODERN RADIO AND ELECTRICAL 
WORKS.  
V/s SHRI. VIJAY WALIA 
  

J P SINGH, RAJESHWARI HARIHARAN 
(DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J P SINGH()(9811695921)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-8874/2018 ASHOK KUMAR  
V/s M/S A.V. INERNATIONAL 
  

VIJENDER KUMAR, KAMLESH 
KUMAR MISHRA, RAJEEV 
CHOWDHARY 

Listing Remarks: 
WITH W.P(C)-8868/2018 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMLESH KUMAR 
MISHRA(CORPUSJURISINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9650082100)(PETITIONER) 
RAJEEV 
CHOWDHARY(RAJEEVCHOWDHARY1508@GMAIL.COM)(9990084766)(RESPON
DENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-14368/2021 
CM APPL. 45278/2021 
CM APPL. 18903/2024 
CM APPL. 18904/2024 

M/S METRO DESIGNERS AND PRINTERS.   
V/s SH. VIJENDER SINGH 
  

RASHMI BHUSHAN SINGH, RANJAN 
SHARMA KAUSHIK, SUMIT KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHMI B. 
SINGH(RASHMIBSINGH214@GMAIL.COM)(9312263874)(PETITIONER) 
VIJENDER SINGH()(9891070496)(RESPONDENT) 
SUMIT KUMAR 
(ADVOCATESUMITMASIH@GMAIL.COM)(9873885470)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt14
mailto:cmpankajgoel.dhc@gov.in
mailto:lalit.684@dhc.nic.in
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4 W.P.(C)-14376/2021 
CM APPL. 45329/2021 
CM APPL. 20868/2023 

M/S G4S SECURE SOLUTIONS (INDIA) PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s SH. KALYAN SINGH 
  

GULSHAN KUMAR CHAWLA, AJIT 
KUMAR SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GULSHAN CHAWLA(LEGISPERITUSGC@GMAIL.COM)(9899737099)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT (ADVOCATE.AJIT49@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL PERITUS LAW(OFFICEOFLEGISPERITUSLAW@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AJIT KUMAR 
SINGH(ADVOCATE.AJIT49@GMAIL.COM)(9811619336)(RESPONDENT) 
AJIT KUMAR 
SINGH(ADVOCATE.AJIT49@GMAIL.COM)(9811619336)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

5 FAO-337/2013 
CM APPL. 19245/2025 

SATBIR SINGH RANA & ANR  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

PARDEEP KUMAR, PRADEEP 
KUMAR, PRADEEP KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP 
KUMAR(LEGAL.PRADEEPKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9899321180)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP 
KUMAR(LEGAL.PRADEEPKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9899321180)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 FAO-173/2014 GANESH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA (MINISTRY OF 
RAILWAY) THROUGH ITS GENERAL 
MANAGER 
  

YOESH SWROOP & AVANI KUMAR, 
MANAS KUMAR CHAKRAVORTTY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

7 CM APPL. 44293/2025(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 44294/2025 
In FAO-483/2016(Disposed off case) 

KUSUM & ORS  
V/s JALGARBHA TECHNICAL 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD & ORS 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR & PRAMOD 
CHAUHAN, PANKAJ KUMAR, 
ABHISHEK KUMAR, KRISHNA K 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

8 FAO-514/2016 
CM APPL. 40266/2016 
CM APPL. 43837/2016 
CM APPL. 15312/2018 
CM APPL. 30686/2018 
CM APPL. 31622/2018 
CM APPL. 35888/2018 
CM APPL. 51989/2018 
CM APPL. 26696/2019 
CM APPL. 53540/2023 

M/S NAURANG HOUSE (KGM) FLAT 
OWNERS ASSOCIATION  
V/s M/S ANSAL PROPERTIES & 
INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED & ORS 
  

VIBHOR BAGGA, ROHIT GUPTA, B. 
KARUNAKARAN, B KARUNAKARAN, 
PRAMENDRA KUMAR, SAKET SIKRI, I 
L A PASRICH, I LA PASRICH, 
VASUNDHARA CHAUHAN, I L A 
PASRICH & COMPANY, MRIGANK 
PRABHAKAR, UMESH KUMAR 
GUPTA, MANOJ YADAV, AMIR 
ZORAWAR SINGH PASRICH, 
SINGHANIA & PARTNERS LLP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT GUPTA()(9953589611)(PETITIONER) 
NAURANG HOUSE(NAURANGHOUSE123@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PRAMENDRA KUMAR(GOVIND2011@YAHOO.IN)(8010172204)(RESPONDENT) 
SAKET SIKRI()(9311331807)(PETITIONER) 
I L A PASRICH()(9818249584)(PETITIONER) 
VIBHOR BAGGA()(9891328398)(PETITIONER) 
I LA PASRICH()(9818249584)(PETITIONER) 
UMESH KUMAR 
GUPTA(ADVOCATEUMESH@GMAIL.COM)(9717398687)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ 
YADAV(MANOJYADAV.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9910088640)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIR ZORAWAR SINGH 
PASRICH(AMIR@PASRICH.COM)(9818249584)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 FAO-126/2017 
CM APPL. 10073/2017 
WITH FAO 363/2017 

HDFC BANK LIMITED  
V/s SUNIL BHATIA & ORS 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN AND SHARIQUE 
HUSSAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 
 

 

mailto:ADVOCATE.AJIT49@GMAIL.COM)(9811619336)(RESPONDENT)
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10 FAO-363/2017 
CM APPL. 32424/2017 
CM APPL. 32427/2017 

GURVINDER SINGH  
V/s RAJENDER KUMAR & ORS 
  

MANUJ AGGARWAL & MOHIT 
AULUCK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

11 FAO-109/2019 
CM APPL. 12026/2019 

M/S MODI MUNDIPHARMA BEAUTY 
PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s M/S LAXMI SALES CORPORATION 
  

UNITY LEGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UNITY LEGAL()(9711750166)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 FAO-186/2019 JAYADA BEGUM & ANR  
V/s SHAMSHAD & ANR 
  

MANOJ K BHANDARI, RAVI JAIN, 
ASHWANI KUMAR SONI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ K BHANDARI()(9350012340)(PETITIONER) 
ASHWANI KUMAR 
SONI(ASHWANIKUMARSONI@GMAIL.COM)(9811404055)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 FAO-417/2019 
CM APPL. 46256/2019 
CM APPL. 46258/2019 

M/S ARMY HEAD QUATERS CANTEEN  
V/s THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR , ESIC & 
ANR 
  

HEMANT GULATI, TANOODBHAV 
SINGHDEV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT GULATI()(9999995979)(PETITIONER) 
TANOODBHAV 
SINGHDEV(OFFICESINGHDEV@GMAIL.COM)(9999012345)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 FAO-458/2019 
CM APPL. 50256/2019 
CM APPL. 70145/2025 
WITH FAO 459/2019 

AMIT CHOUDHURY  
V/s KAVANDEEP SINGH SAMPURAN & 
ANR 
  

HRISHIKESH BARUAH, ARJUN 
KAKKAR, SARIM NAVED, ARJUN 
KAKKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HRISHIKESH BARUAH()(9654001083)(PETITIONER) 
ARJUN KAKAR(ARJUNKAKKAR95@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SARIM(OFFICE@SARIMNAVED.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SARIM NAVED(SARIM.NAVED@GMAIL.COM)(9999821341)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 FAO-459/2019 
CM APPL. 50261/2019 
CM APPL. 7091/2024 
CM APPL. 69985/2025 
CM APPL. 71504/2025 

AMIT CHOUDHURY  
V/s SAMPURAN SINGH & ANR 
  

HRISHIKESH BARUAH, SARIM 
NAVED, ARJUN KAKKAR, EESHA 
BAKSHI, SARIM NAVED, ARJUN 
KAKKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HRISHIKESH BARUAH()(9654001080)(PETITIONER) 
ARJUN(ARJUNKAKKAR95@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SARIM NAVED , SAURABH 
SAGAR(OFFICE@SARIMNAVED.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN KAKKAR(ARJUNKAKKAR95@GMAIL.COM)(9999962672)(PETITIONER) 
SARIM(OFFICE@SARIMNAVED.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY(SANJAYBHU2011@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
OMAR HODA(EESHABAKSHI.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(7706864222)(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN(ARJUNKAKKAR95@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SARIM NAVED(SARIM.NAVED@GMAIL.COM)(9999821341)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 FAO-99/2021 
CM APPL. 9392/2021 

MS TIRUPATI CEMENT PRODUCTS  
V/s EMPLOYEE STATE INSURANCE 
CORPORATION 
  

MANEESH GUMBER, MANEESH 
GUMBER, ANURAG SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANEESH GUMBER, AUGUST 
RAI(ASCENTLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9667274304)(PETITIONER) 
VK(TEAM@VKSNCO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG SINGH(ASLEGAL60@GMAIL.COM)(8826154154)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 FAO-276/2021 
CM APPL. 37480/2023 

MS. PRIYANKA SINGH  
V/s MS. BIMLESH KUMARI AND ORS 
  

PANKHURI, SANJAY TRIPATHI, 
DINESH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, 
DARSHAN PALIWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TUSHAR SINGH(TUSHARSINGH145@GMAIL.COM)(9811634530)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP SINGH(SANDEEPSINGH92822@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH KUMAR(ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9871649107)(PETITIONER) 
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SANDEEP(SANDEEPSINGH92822@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA(ADVODINESH07@GMAIL.COM)(9871649107)(PETITIONER) 

18 FAO-85/2022 
CM APPL. 16802/2022 
CM APPL. 16804/2022 

THE SHRI RAM GENERAL INSURANCE CO. 
LTD.  
V/s ABDUL WAHAB SHAIKH SIDDIQUI & 
ANR. 
  

SUNDER PARKASH JAIN, RAM 
KANWAR NAIN, KANUPRIYA TIWARI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S P JAIN(SPJAIN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8826345424)(PETITIONER) 
R K NAIN(LAWOFFICES723WW@GMAIL.COM)(9312070470)(RESPONDENT) 
JUST NEED RETAIL PVT LTD(INFO@JUSTNEED.CO.IN)(45649304)(RESPONDENT) 
RAM KANWAR 
NAIN(LAWOFFICES723WW@GMAIL.COM)(9540074109)(RESPONDENT) 
KANUPRIYA 
TIWARI(LEGALTIWARIASSOCIATES1@GMAIL.COM)(9650138959)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 FAO-107/2022 
CM APPL. 20697/2022 

DULARI AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RAJAN SOOD, PIYUSH BERIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAN SOOD, ASHIMA SOOD(RAJAN-
SOOD@HOTMAIL.COM)(9311903346)(PETITIONER) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH 
BERIWAL(BERIWAL.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910396352)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 FAO-179/2022 SANGEETA DEVI AHIRWAR AND ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RAJAN SOOD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAN SOOD, ASHIMA SOOD(RAJAN-
SOOD@HOTMAIL.COM)(9971987890)(PETITIONER) 
TRACKON(HW.TRACKON@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAGJIT SINGH(JAGJITSINGHADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 FAO-286/2022 
CM APPL. 49205/2022 
CM APPL. 49206/2022 

SHALU SISODIA & ORS.  
V/s JUGAL KISHORE & ORS. 
  

BHARAT BHUSHAN, ARPIT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J A CHOUDHARY()(7011496435)(PETITIONER) 
ASIF ALI(ADVOCATEASIFALI001@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL(KAPILKPT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMJAD(AMJADMALAKADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARPIT 
SHARMA(ARPITSHARMAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899123578)(RESPONDENT
) 

 

22 FAO-115/2023 
CM APPL. 23551/2023 

SMT ANURADHA MEHTA & ANR.  
V/s SUMIT SAHNI & ANR. 
  

PRANNOY DEY, VIDIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRANNOY DEY(PRANNOYDEY@GMAIL.COM)(9873673124)(PETITIONER) 
DISHA MEHTA(DISHAMEHTA1988@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT(SAHNISUMITJC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIDIT GUPTA(A445DEFCOL@GMAIL.COM)(9711835348)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 FAO-260/2023 
CM APPL. 52260/2023 

BAJAJ ALLIANZ GENERAL INSURANCE CO 
LTD  
V/s SH RINKU & ANR. 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR SONI, RAM 
KANWAR NAIN, SHILPINDER SINGH 
SOBTI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K SONI(ASHWANIKUMARSONI@GMAIL.COM)(9811404055)(PETITIONER) 
RAM(LAWOFFICES72WW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAM KANWAR 
NAIN(LAWOFFICES723WW@GMAIL.COM)(9540074109)(RESPONDENT) 
SHILPINDER SINGH 
SOBTI(KOHLISOBTI@GMAIL.COM)(9910040471)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:KOHLISOBTI@GMAIL.COM)(9910040471)(RESPONDENT)
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24 FAO-276/2023 
CM APPL. 55855/2023 

TV TODAY NETWORK LIMITED  
V/s SH SANDEEP MITTAL & ORS. 
  

HRISHIKESH BARUAH, ANSHUL 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHUL 
KUMAR(ANSHULKUMARADV@GMAIL.COM)(8447202022)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 FAO-66/2025 
CM APPL. 17038/2025 

OMWATI DAGAR  
V/s MUKESH DAGAR & ORS. 
  

RAKSHITA GOYAL, NITIN JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN KUMAR 
(KARANKUMAR1996327@GMAIL.COM)(8368889156)(PETITIONER) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NITIN JOSHI(NITIN.REMEDIUM@GMAIL.COM)(9582300062)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 FAO-67/2025 OM PRAKASH SETHI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

UMESH SURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVINASH 
SURI(UMESHSURIADVOCATE62@GMAIL.COM)(9810424804)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 FAO-159/2025 
CM APPL. 35094/2025 
CM APPL. 35095/2025 

MS. SHAIN  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

BHARAT SINGH SISODIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT SINGH 
SISODIA(BHARATSISODIA_07@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811104952)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 FAO-350/2025 SUMAN JAIN & ORS.  
V/s ADESH NARAIN & ANR. 
  

SOBHA RANI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOBHA GUPTA (SRSHOBHAGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9811192158)(PETITIONER) 
HARKIRAT(HARKIRAT@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-8868/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 8874/2018 

ASHOK KUMAR  
V/s M/S A.V. INTERNATIONAL 
  

VIJENDER KUMAR, KAMLESH 
KUMAR MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJENDER KUMAR()(8285731638)(PETITIONER) 
KAMLESH KUMAR 
MISHRA(CORPUSJURISINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9650082100)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-2354/2019 
CM APPL. 4339/2022 

DISTRICT GENERAL ITBP FORCE  
V/s VIJENDER KUMAR 
  

P S SINGH, AJIT KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P S SINGH()(9810282890)(PETITIONER) 
AJIT KUMAR 
SINGH(ADVOCATE.AJIT49@GMAIL.COM)(9811619336)(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL (LEGALAXIS.PS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-1307/2020 
CM APPL. 4533/2020 

BANK OF MAHARASHTRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

BRIJESH KUMAR TAMBER, AJAY 
CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRIJESH KUMAR TAMBER()(9811829656)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-7988/2022 
CM APPL. 24328/2022 

M/S KALA INTERNATIONAL  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

NAVEEN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH 
RATHEE(YOGESHRATHEE1975@GMAIL.COM)(9212263277)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK GAUR DELHI(DEEPAKGAURDELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:DEEPAKGAURDELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)
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33 W.P.(C)-17220/2022 
CM APPL. 54753/2022 
CM APPL. 39874/2025 

ASSISTANT PROVIDENT FUND 
COMMISSIONER DELHI (SOUTH)  
V/s M/S ARPEL EXPORTS P. LTD. 
  

KAUSHIK KUMAR DEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAUSHIK KUMAR 
DEY(KAUSHIKDEY2718@GMAIL.COM)(9371001979)(PETITIONER) 
KAUSHIK KUMAR 
DEY(KAUSHIKDEY2718@GMAIL.COM)(9310011979)(PETITIONER) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-3133/2023 
CM APPL. 12152/2023 

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
V/s SHRI DHARAM SINGH 
  

RIKKY GUPTA, ASHU KUMAR 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RIKKY GUPTA(RIKKSGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9811062591)(PETITIONER) 
SHRI DHARAM SINGH()(9313121214)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHU KUMAR SHARMA(ASHU819@GMAIL.COM)(7042743504)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-9724/2023 
CM APPL. 37297/2023 

DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
V/s BHUDEV SHARMA (SINCE DECEASED) 
THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, PALAK 
MUNJAL, MANISHA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEVENDRA(DEVENDRA.SINGH@GAPL.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
PALAK MUNJAL(PALAKMUNJAL1@GMAIL.COM)(9667056305)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISHA 
SINGH(MANISHA.SINGH1211@GMAIL.COM)(9167255410)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-11148/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 13649/2023 

SHRI KAMLESH KUMAR  
V/s M/S GLOBE PUBLICATION PVT. LTD. 
  

TRILOKI PANDIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TRILOKI 
PANDIT(TRILOKIPANDITADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810569536)(PETITIONER) 
GLOBE PUB(INFO@GLOBEPUB.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-13649/2023 SHRI KAMLESH KUMAR   
V/s M/S GLOBE PUBLICATION PVT. LTD. 
  

TRILOKI PANDIT, MANEESH 
GUMBER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TRILOKI 
PANDIT(TRILOKIPANDITADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810569536)(PETITIONER) 
GLOBE PUBLICATION PVT 
LTD(INFO@GLOBEPUB.COM)(9810057161)(RESPONDENT) 
MANEESH 
GUMBER(MANEESHGUMBER@GMAIL.COM)(9911315304)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-15464/2023 
CM APPL. 61966/2023 

M/S NEW LINE PVT. LTD. THROUGH ITS 
DIRECTOR SH. ANIL PODDAR  
V/s MAAN SINGH & ANR. 
  

SATYENDRA MISHRA, SATYENDRA 
MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYENDERMISHRA(COUNSELMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818597174)(PETITIONE
R) 
LAB JLC(LABJLC2.DELHI@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDRA 
MISHRA(COUNSELMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818597174)(PETITIONER) 
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    COURT NO. 10  

    HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH 
 

 

NOTE: ALL PASSOVER MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP POST LUNCH SESSION (AT 2:30 P.M). 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8 

 

Meeting No: 916 436 579 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

pramod@dhc.nic.in  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBE
R 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 W.P.(C)-11439/2024 ARVIND DHAM THROUGH MR ANUBHAV 
DHAM  
V/s CANARA BANK 
  

DHIR AND DHIR ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN BATURA AJAYANT 
CHAWLA(KARAN.BATURA@DHIRASSOCIATES.COM)(9810733630)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

2 W.P.(C)-16230/2025 
CM APPL. 66390/2025 
CM APPL. 66391/2025 

SANJEEV LAMBA @ SANJIV LAMBA  
V/s INDUSIND BANK AND OTHERS 
  

ABHISHEK SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK 
SAXENA(ADVABHISHEKSAXENA95@GMAIL.COM)(8920906462)(PETITIONER) 
MANISH(MANISH2586@GMAIL.COM, SHOSISACITY-HRY@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-1431/2026 
CM APPL. 6976/2026 

SHRI GURU GOVIND SINGH KHALSA 
SHIKSHAN SANSTHA & ANR.  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER 
EDUCATION & ANR. 
  

AMITESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITESH KUMAR(AMITESHKUMAR74@GMAIL.COM)(9811034115)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR TEACHER(NCTEINDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, VC@DU.AC.IN, 
ELECTIONS@DUSU.DU.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-1432/2026 
CM APPL. 7039/2026 

SANDEEP RANA  
V/s YES BANK LTD & ANR. 
  

ASHISH CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUSHAGRA 
BANSAL(KUSHAGRABANSAL@AKASSOCIATES.ORG.IN)(9999448797)(PETITIONER) 
YESH TOUCH(YESTOUCH@YESHBANK.IN, POL@KERALAL.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8
mailto:pramod@dhc.nic.in
mailto:POL@KERALAL.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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FOR ADMISSION 

5 W.P.(C)-5942/2024 HARIPAL SINGH  
V/s DELHI DEVELPOMENT AUTHORITY & 
ANR. 
  

DHEERAJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHDEEP NAUSRAN, DHEERAJ KUMAR(ADVOCLINE@GMAIL.COM, 
ADVDKUMAR93@GMAIL.COM)(9758666196)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-17197/2024 
CM APPL. 73108/2024 
CM APPL. 5424/2025 

K M ENTERPRISES  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
THROUGH VICE CHAIRMAN & ORS. 
  

NANDNI SAHNI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NANDINI SAHNI(NANDNIS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810034205)(PETITIONER) 
NANDNI SAHNI AND SHASHANK 
SHARMA(NANDNIS@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810034205)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-5754/2025 
CM APPL. 26279/2025 

RITU BHALLA  
V/s AXIS BANK LTD & ANR. 
  

RAJIV BAJAJ, ANUPAM SINGH, 
LEXORBIS, MANUJ AGGARWAL, KARAN 
MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV BAJAJ, VIDUR MARWAH 
(RAJIVBAJAJLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9810806329)(PETITIONER) 
HAMEL PARIHAR, ANUPAM SINGH(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
ANUPAMJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUPAM SINGH(ANUPAMJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9654926809)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
MANUJ AGGARWAL(AGGARWALMANUJ@GMAIL.COM)(9818094931)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN MALHOTRA(KARAN.LEGALIS@GMAIL.COM)(9971304540)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-10762/2025 BISWAJIT CHOWDHURY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE 
SECRETARY MINISTRY OF EDUCATION & 
ORS. 
  

BISWAJIT CHOWDHURY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BISWAJIT CHOWDHURY(BISWAJIT_108@YAHOO.COM)(9310981581)(PETITIONER) 
CBSE, NIYAZI(NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA, NCPCR(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, CP.NCPCR@NIC.IN, 
SECY.SEL@NIC.IN, CHMN-CBSE@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
.(PRINCIPAL@FASNOIDA.ORG; AGNELDELHI.OFFICE@GMAIL. COM; 
INFO@AGNELCHARI TIES.ORG)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
.(FRGENERALSFX@GMAIL. COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

9 W.P.(C)-84/2012 ARSHAD ALI KHAN AND ORS  
V/s ALL INDIA COUNCIL FOR TECHNICAL 
EDUCATION THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR AND 
ORS 
  

RASHID HUSSAIN, AMITESH KUMAR, 
SIKRI & CO., ANIL SONI, MOHD 
WAQUAS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD WAQUAS(MWAQUASADV@GMAIL.COM)(9718282799)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-4329/2012 SANJEEV KUMAR  
V/s VICE CHANCELLOR DELHI UNIVERSITY 
AND ANR 
  

S.M.DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

11 W.P.(C)-5782/2013 ISHWAR CHAND GARG AND ANR  
V/s DDA 
  

RK SAINI, MANIKA TRIPATHY PANDEY, 
PUSHPA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUSHPA SINGH(CONTACT.DILIPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9810111052)(PETITIONER) 
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12 W.P.(C)-11812/2016 
CM APPL. 46607/2016 

GAZIPUR RESIDENTS WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s DDA AND ORS 
  

ASHWANI BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

13 W.P.(C)-3091/2017 RACHIT SACHDEVA  
V/s GURU GOBIND SINGH INDRAPRASTHA 
UNIVERSITY AND ORS 
  

RACHIT SACHDEVA, MANIKSHA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANIKSHA SINGH(ADV.MANIKSHASINGH@GMAIL.COM)(7838017666)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-4258/2017 
CM APPL. 19203/2017 
CM APPL. 26678/2020 
CM APPL. 6652/2021 
CM APPL. 7825/2022 
CM APPL. 61393/2023 
CM APPL. 2001/2026 

DDA STAFF RESIDENTS WELFARE 
ASSOCIATION (REGD.)  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

HEMANT SINGH, SEEMA SINGH, 
SAAHILA LAMBA, NIKHIL GOEL, DIVYA 
HASIJA, GAGANMEET SINGH 
SACHDEVA, DIVYA HASIJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SEEMASINGH(SEEMA.14SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(8505902233)(PETITIONER) 
HEMANT SINGH(HEMANT_14SINGH@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9873816686)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL(REACHNIKHILGOEL@GMAIL.COM)(9810133254)(RESPONDENT) 
SAAHILA LAMBA (SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
SAAHILA LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
NIKHIL GOEL(REACHNIKHILGOEL@GMAIL.COM)(9810133254)(RESPONDENT) 
NIKHIL GOEL(OFFICEOFNIKHILGOEL@GMAIL.COM)(9810133254)(PETITIONER) 
SAAHILA LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
D HASIJA (HASIJA@YMAIL.COM)(9810064629)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HASIJA()(9810064629)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KATYAL(GAGNMEET3@GMAIL.COM)(9582055425)(RESPONDENT) 
GAGANMEET SINGH 
SACHDEVA(GAGANMEET3@GMAIL.COM)(9582055425)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVYA HASIJA(HASIJA@YMAIL.COM)(9810064629)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-2569/2018 SHRI UPKAR SINGH KAHRBANDA  
V/s HONBLE LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR OF 
DELHI AND ORS. 
  

MADAN GOPAL VACHER, SAMEER 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MADAN GOPAL VACHER()(9810429034)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER VASHISHT(SAMEER.VASHISHT@GMAIL.COM)(9818280821)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-8462/2018 POONAM SURI & ANR  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ANR 
  

RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA()(9899308878)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-13330/2018 
CM APPL. 51877/2018 
CM APPL. 52442/2018 
CM APPL. 1656/2019 
CM APPL. 29289/2020 

LSC FEDERATION OF DELHI  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ANR. 
  

SKV LAW OFFICES, RAJIV KUMAR 
GHAWANA, KUNAL VAJANI, VAIBHAV 
MISHRA, KRITIKA GUPTA, VIKAS 
CHOPRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SKV LAW OFFICES()(9654775847)(PETITIONER) 
 
SKV LAW OFFICES()(9990184884)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV KUMAR GHAWANA 
(RKG.LAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9899308878)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIVGHAWANA(RAJIVGHAWANA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899308878)(PETITIONER) 
KUNAL 
VAJANI(CHAMBERS@BLACKROBECHAMBERS.LAW)(9167230010)(RESPONDENT) 
DHANESH RELAN(DHANESHRELAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9910247777)(RESPONDENT) 
VAIBHAV MISHRA(VAIBHAV@MNCOLAW.COM)(9384334762)(PETITIONER) 
KRITIKA GUPTA(KRITIKA0504@GMAIL.COM)(8826331177)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS CHOPRA(VIKASCHOPRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9212036118)(PETITIONER) 
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18 W.P.(C)-9810/2020 SMT KRISHNA SHARMA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

LOKESH KUMAR SHARMA, ANISH 
DHINGRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LOKESHSHARMA(ADV.LOKESHSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810314245)(PETITIONER) 
LOKESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(ADV.LOKESHSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9810314245)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
ANISH DHINGRA(ADVDHINGRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818266660)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-2340/2021 
CM APPL. 78932/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 7551/2022 

SUSHIL KUMAR BANSAL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

SONIA ARORA, ANISH DHINGRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA A MENON()(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
SONIA ARORA(SONIYA.ARORA79@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
DR RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8920952108)(RESPONDENT) 
ANISH DHINGRA(ADVDHINGRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818266660)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-7551/2022 
CM APPL. 78929/2025 

SUNIL PUSHKARNA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ANR. 
  

SONIA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA A MENON AND 
ASSOCIATES(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-6614/2021 
CM APPL. 20795/2021 
CM APPL. 37967/2021 

SAFFRON PROMOTERS PRIVATE LTD  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

MANSI SINHA, MANSI SINHA, SONU 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAFFRON PROMOTERS PRIVATE 
LTD(KISHAN@UCOLINDIA.COM)(9811111892)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-9074/2021 ASADEEP FURNISHING PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s VICE CHAIRMAN DDA 
  

VISHAL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHAL SHARMA(VISHALLEGAL371@GMAIL.COM)(9958122230)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(VCDDA@DDA.ORG.IN, 
DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-3748/2022 
CM APPL. 43468/2022 
CM APPL. 43469/2022 

VINAY RAI  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ORS. 
  

VISHESH WADHWA, VISHAL MAAN, 
PRADEEP PUROHIT, MARY VIMALA 
BAIP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K WADHWA ()(9810014989)(PETITIONER) 
DR RAHUL CHHOKER ()(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
SMITA MAAN(SMITAMAAN@GMAIL.COM)(9818713233)(PETITIONER) 
SMITA MAAN AND VISHAL 
MAAN(SMITAMAAN@GMAIL.COM)(9818713233)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@GMAIL.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
WADHWAVISHESH(WADHWAVISHESH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHESH (WADHWAVISHESH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PRADEEP 
PUROHIT(PRADEEPPUROHITADV@GMAIL.COM)(9891271240)(PETITIONER) 
MARY VIMALA BAIP(VIMALARGS2002@GMAIL.COM)(9717561902)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-8691/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 8708/2022 

AJEET SINGH  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ORS. 
  

SONIA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA A MENON AND 
ASSOCIATES(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL 
CHHOKKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
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25 W.P.(C)-8708/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 8708/2022 

SARUP CHAND  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ORS. 
  

SONIA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA A. MENON AND 
ASSOCIATES(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL 
CHHOKKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 W.P.(C)-8713/2022 SUBHASH  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ORS. 
  

SONIA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONIA A MENON AND 
ASSOCIATES(SONIAARORAMENON@GMAIL.COM)(9810865468)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-12019/2022 
CM APPL. 35961/2022 

NASIB CHAND GARG  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

YUGANSH MITTAL, ANUPAM 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YUGANSH MITTAL AND KESHAV PRATAP 
SINGH(172DHC@GMAIL.COM)(9911256665)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUPAM SRIVASTAVA(MAIL@TCL-INDIA.NET)(9310283790)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-15250/2022 
CM APPL. 47228/2022 
CM APPL. 18674/2025 

MEHTAB SINGH AND ORS  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK KUKKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN SHOKEEN(SHOKEENAMAN5@GMAIL.COM, 
ABHISHEKKUKKAR06@GMAIL.COM)(8527915989)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK KUKKAR(ABHISHEKKUKKAR06@GMAILC.OM)(9958438405)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 W.P.(C)-722/2023 
CM APPL. 2776/2023 

MADAN MOHAN KAUSHIK  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

R. K. SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.K SAINI (RKSAINI6458@GMAIL.COM)(9310255162)(PETITIONER) 
DDA CHAMBERS(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-4749/2023 DILEEP DUBEY  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ANR. 
  

AKSHAY GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.G. & 
ASSOCIATES(AKSHAY.GOEL110@AGANDASSOCIATES.IN)(9811783019)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ (PHOTOSTATPANKAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
STANFORD (STANFORD.CONVENT07@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 W.P.(C)-8488/2023 
CM APPL. 32345/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 8490/2023 

RENU AND ANR  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ORS 
  

ANKUR SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINEET ANAND()(9711263262)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-8490/2023 
CM APPL. 32350/2023 

KUNAL AND ANR  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ORS 
  

ANKUR SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUNODAY LEGAL 
CONSULTANTS(ARUNODAYLEGALCONSULTANTS@GMAIL.COM)(9711263262)(PETITI
ONER) 
V C DDA(VCDDA@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 

33 W.P.(C)-16556/2023 
CM APPL. 66750/2023 

SHRI LAXMI NARAIN BANSAL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPIVIENT AUTHORY & 
ANR. 
  

TARA CHAND GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARA CHAND 
GUPTA(ADVOCATETARACHANDGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9354193994)(PETITIONER) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-908/2024 
CM APPL. 3772/2024 

YUNUS & ORS.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ORS. 
  

AAGAM JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AFZAL KHAN()(6397353571)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(9013851550)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-3537/2024 
CM APPL. 14441/2024 

SMT KINNO DEVI AND ANOTHER  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF N C T DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANAND YADAV, GANESH SINGH, 
ASHIM VACHHER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND YADAV(ANANDYADAV_3@YAHOO.COM)(9810126454)(PETITIONER) 
SHRI VIVEK KUMAR TANDON(VIVEKKUMARTANDON@GMAIL.COM, 
ARVIND_SAHINDIA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DR. RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8960896896)(RESPONDENT) 
STATION HOUSE 
OFFICER(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GANESH SINGH(SINAAG.LICIT@GMAIL.COM)(8010974669)(PETITIONER) 
ASHIM 
VACHHER(ASHIMVACHHER@VACHHERASSOCIATES.COM)(9811023217)(PETITIONER
) 
 

 

36 W.P.(C)-6212/2024 RUCHIKA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PULKIT THAREJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PULKIT THAREJA AND SOURABH 
HARIHAR(ADVPULKITTHAREJA@GMAIL.COM)(9999624542)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-7556/2024 
CM APPL. 33177/2024 

KARAN GUPTA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

AVNISH PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVNISH PANDEY(LAWYER.AVI2GMAIL.COM)(9312877346)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, HEADOFFICE@SUPERTECHLIMITED.COM, 
AJAIN@INDIABULLS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(HEMALPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
SDPALEKAR@INDIABULLS.COM, STATNOTICES@TRANSUNION.CO)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 W.P.(C)-9705/2024 MAYA DEVI & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

AMIT KUMAR, DHAVAL MEHROTRA, 
DIVYANSHU KUMAR SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR(AKADVOCATE.359@GMAIL.COM)(9958653820)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
RDNEW DELHI(DGCOA@MCA.GOV.IN, RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN, 
HO@NHB.ORG.IN, NODEL.OFFICER@PIRAMAL.CO)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DHAVAL 
MEHROTRA(DHAVALMEHROTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9999277337)(RESPONDENT) 
DIVYANSHU KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA(DKSRIVASTAVA0511@GMAIL.COM)(9711872319)(PETITIONER) 
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39 W.P.(C)-10343/2024 KARAN RAJ SHARMA  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DARPAN KM, DHAVAL MEHROTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMRITA 
SHARMA(AMRITASHARMA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899094937)(PETITIONER) 
 
SANJEEV SAGAR(SAGARANDSAGAR@LIVE.COM, 
SANJIVSAGAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MR. S L GUPTA(INFO@BHATTALLAW.COM, 
SLGUPTA@BHATTALLAW.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MR S L GUPTA(INFO@BHATTALLAW.COM, SLGUPTA@BHATTALLAW.COM, 
SAGARANDSAGAR@LIVE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DHAVAL 
MEHROTRA(DHAVALMEHROTRA@GMAIL.COM)(9999277337)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-13051/2024 TARSEM SINGH  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

PRASHANT YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIT SHARMA & 
ASSOCIATES(SACHITSHARMA1984@GMAIL.COM)(9990918337)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN, 
DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-13252/2024 
CM APPL. 55374/2024 
CM APPL. 3135/2025 

LALIT KUMAR TOKAS & ANR.  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NISHI CHAUDHARY, ANUPAM SINGH, 
LEXORBIS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHI CHAUDHARY(NISHI.EAP@GMAIL.COM)(9899154299)(PETITIONER) 
HAMEL PARIHAR, LEXORBIS(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
HAMELPARIHAR@GMAIL.COM, MAIL@LEXORBIS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPIN KUMAR, AXIS BANK(RUPIN.KUMAR@AXISBANK.COM, 
SHAILENDRA2.KUMAR@AXISBANK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KUSH(KUSH6.KUMAR@AXISBANK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUPAM SINGH(ANUPAMJSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9654926809)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-3015/2025 
CM APPL. 14257/2025 

MOHAMMAD ARISH MANSOORI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

FURKAN ALI MIRZA, OM PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FURKAN ALI MIRZA(FURKANALIMIRZA@GMAIL.COM)(9720880600)(PETITIONER) 
LEGAL BUREAU UGC, NBCFDC, UNION OF INDIA(LEGALBUREAUUGC@GMAIL.COM, 
NBCFDC@NBCFDC.GOV.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
OM PRAKASH(OUMLAWASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9818199103)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-3021/2025 
CM APPL. 14302/2025 

ANANYA SAMANTA  
V/s RESERVE BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SHASHWAT PARIHAR, LEXORBIS, 
AKSHAT GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHWAT PARIHAR(SHASHWATADV@GMAIL.COM)(7903889268)(PETITIONER) 
HAMEL PARIHAR, RUDRA BUILDWELL(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
HAMELPARIHAR@GMAIL.COM, 
MUKESH@RUDRABUILDWELL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HOME LOANS, RUDRA BUILDWELL(HOMELOANS@SAMMAANCAPITAL.COM, 
SALES@RUDRABUILDWELL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
AKSHAT GUPTA(AKSHAT@GJPARTNERS.IN)(9899917111)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-4686/2025 JOGINDER SINGH  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

VIKAS KUMAR BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS KUMAR 
BHARDWAJ(ADVOCATE.VIKAS.BHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(8750903300)(PETITIONER
) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN, 
DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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45 W.P.(C)-5651/2025 
CM APPL. 25757/2025 
CM APPL. 62315/2025 
CM APPL. 65015/2025 
CM APPL. 5618/2026 

RICHMONDD GLOBAL SCHOOL  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY 
EDUCATION 
  

SHUBHANKAR CHOUDHARY, MONAZIR 
AHSAN NIYAZI, SAMEER SHARMA, 
MOHIT KUMAR GUPTA, SAMEER 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VEDANTA VARMA, ABHISHEK GUPTA, NISHANT ANAND, 
SHUBHANKAR(OFFICE@VEDANTAVARMA.COM)(8800429179)(PETITIONER) 
CBSE, NIYAZI(INFO.CBSE@GOV.IN, CBSE.AFF@NIC.IN, 
NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
M A NIYAZI(NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(9810413706)(PETITIONER) 
MK(CONTACT@MKGKPROFESSIONAL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMEER SHARMA(SAMEER2307@GMAIL.COM)(9213857759)(PETITIONER) 
NIYAZI(NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT KUMAR 
GUPTA(CONTACT@MKGPROFESSIONAL.COM)(9999751582)(PETITIONER) 
SAMEER SHARMA(SAMEER2307@GMAIL.COM)(9213857759)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-5728/2025 
CM APPL. 67316/2025 

NIRAJ KUMAR  
V/s  UNIVERSITY OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ABHAY KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHAY KUMAR (KUMARABHAY2301@GMAIL.COM)(9716104763)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHAY KUMAR(KUMARABHAY2301@GMAIL.COM)(9716104763)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER (RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

47 W.P.(C)-6360/2025 
CM APPL. 28985/2025 

RAKESH KUMAR AND ORS   
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, 
  

SAHEJ UBAN, SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT, 
VIKAS PATNI JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHEJ UBAN AND 
ASSOCIATES(SAHEJUBAN.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9999334034)(PETITIONER) 
SK ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM, 
ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS PATNI JAIN(VIKASJAIN.LLB@GMAIL.COM)(9911331276)(PETITIONER) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-8227/2025 
CM APPL. 35974/2025 

APPLE COMMODITIES LTD  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK 
  

MANOHAR MALIK, SURENDER SINGH 
HOODA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISTA LAW 
PARTNERS(VISTALAWPARTNERS@GMAIL.COM)(9711288528)(PETITIONER) 
SK ROUT, SKR LAW FIRM(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM, 
SKRLAWFIRMS@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SURENDER SINGH HOODA(SSHOODA65@GMAIL.COM)(9868280166)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-10059/2025 
CM APPL. 41808/2025 

MR RAMCHANDRA PUROHIT AND ANR   
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ANR 
  

VARUN GARG, SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT JAIN | VARUN GARG | SHUBHAM PALIWAL SARVOTTAM LAW 
OFFICES(PRASHANT@SARVOTTAMLAW.COM, 
SHUBHAM@SARVOTTAMLAW.COM)(9624786054)(PETITIONER) 
PNB, RBI, SNS LEGAL(FRMD@PNB.CO.IN, RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN, 
CONNECT@SNSLEGAL.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA, HAMEL PARIHAR(ARUNKUMARSHUKLA7@GMAIL.COM, 
HAMELPARIHAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-10096/2025 
CM APPL. 42031/2025 

MR RAMCHANDRA PUROHIT AND ANR   
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ANR 
  

VARUN GARG, SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT JAIN | VARUN GARG | SHUBHAM PALIWAL SARVOTTAM LAW 
OFFICES(PRASHANT@SARVOTTAMLAW.COM, 
SHUBHAM@SARVOTTAMLAW.COM)(9624786054)(PETITIONER) 
 
PNB, RBI, SNS LEGAL(FRMD@PNB.CO.IN, RDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN, 
CONNECT@SNSLEGAL.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 



06.02.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

102 

 

SANTOSH KUMAR ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM)(9990432878)(RESPONDENT) 

51 W.P.(C)-12040/2025 
CM APPL. 49107/2025 
CM APPL. 50807/2025 
CM APPL. 51090/2025 
CM APPL. 64259/2025 

SHRI RAM KISHAN  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ANR. 
  

SULTAN CHOUDHARY, ANUBHAV 
TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SULTAN CHOUDHARY(ADVSULTAN7777@GMAIL.COM)(9650552929)(PETITIONER) 
DR RAHUL CHHOKER(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATINIDHI LAW OFFICES()(9650552929)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUBHAV 
TYAGI(ANUBHAVTYAGI.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9873442558)(PETITIONER) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-14142/2025 
CM APPL. 58039/2025 

SHIVAM GUPTA  
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA 
  

MANOHAR MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISTA LAW 
PARTNERS(VISTALAWPARTNERS@GMAIL.COM)(8800728196)(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKAPUR.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 CM APPL. 69021/2025 
In W.P.(C)-15183/2025 

CREATOR ECONOMY TECH PRIVATE LIMITED 
& ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SAKSHI MEHLEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAKSHI MEHLEY(ADMIN@ATLANTICLAW.IN)(8375047925)(PETITIONER) 
PUNIT BHALLA(PUNITBHALLA@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAKSHI(ADMIN@ATLANTICLAW.IN)(9810575142)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PUNIT(PUNITBHALLA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

54 W.P.(C)-16118/2025 
CM APPL. 66000/2025 

M/S MUBARAK OVERSEAS PRIVATE 
LIMITED AND ORS.   
V/s STATE BANK OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

RAJAT SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT DHALL(AMITDHALL@YAHOO.COM)(9810122699)(PETITIONER) 
YESKOTAK(YESHKOTAK@KOTAKANDASSOCIATES.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-17873/2025 SHASHANK KUMAR JAISWAL  
V/s CHIEF PROCTOR OFFICE, JNU 
  

SHASHANK KUMAR JAISWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHASHANK KUMAR 
JAISWAL(SHASHANKJAISWAL930@GMAIL.COM)(8299566350)(PETITIONER) 
 
VASANTH TRINITY, JNU(VASANTH@TRINITYCHMBERS.IN, CHIEF-
PROCTOR@MAIL.JNU.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-17903/2025 
CM APPL. 74093/2025 

YESH PAL SINGH   
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

YASHISH CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASHISH CHANDRA(YASHISHCHANDRA@YAHOO.COM)(882641264)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

57 W.P.(C)-18090/2025 
CM APPL. 74851/2025 

JITENDRA KEJRIWAL  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK AND ANR 
  

AYUSH PURI, BRIJESH KUMAR 
TAMBER, LEXORBIS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AYUSH PURI(OFFICEAYUSHPURI@GMAIL.COM)(9811439334)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN KUMAR SHUKLA(CONNECT@SNSLEGAL.IN, 
ARUNKUMARSHUKLA7@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
BRIJESH KUMAR 
TAMBER(BRIJESH_TAMBER@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811829656)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
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58 W.P.(C)-18752/2025 CHAHAT (MINOR) UNDER GUARDIANSHIP 
OF FATHER ANILKUMAR & ORS.  
V/s CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY 
EDUCATION 
  

SAMEER SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAMEER SHARMA(SAMEER2307@GMAIL.COM)(9213857759)(PETITIONER) 
NIYAZI(NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-19605/2025 
CM APPL. 81956/2025 

FARHANEX TRADEX PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KULDEEP JAUHARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KULDEEP JAUHARI(ADVJKULDEEP@GMAIL.COM)(9536190460)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY GUPTA(SANJAY_GUPTA@SNGPARTNERS.IN, 
ATEEV_MATHUR@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CYBER DOST(CYBERDOST@MHA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

60 W.P.(C)-241/2026 
CM APPL. 1117/2026 
CM APPL. 1119/2026 

MEENU RATHI  
V/s FEDBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED 
& ORS. 
  

SHASHWAT SARIN, TANIYA BANSAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANT SINGHAL(SHASHWATSARIN1@GMAIL.COM)(9971388288)(PETITIONER) 
ZUNO GENERAL INSURANCE LIMITED(TEHSIN.LAXMIDHAR@HIZUNO.COM, 
SUPPORT@HUZUNO.COM, REDNEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
FEDBANK FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED(CUSTOMERCARE@FEDFINA.COM, 
SHIVAM.SHUKLA2-V@ADITYABIRLACAPITAL.COM)(8069291313)(RESPONDENT) 
TANIYA BANSAL(ADVTANIYABANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818357066)(PETITIONER) 

 

61 W.P.(C)-473/2026 
CM APPL. 2321/2026 

MR MOHAN LAL GOYAL & ANR.  
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR. 
  

RAJAT SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT DHALL AND RAJAT SRIVASTAVA()(9810122699)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT@YAHOO.COM, 
ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

62 W.P.(C)-592/2026 
CM APPL. 2898/2026 
CM APPL. 2899/2026 
CM APPL. 2900/2026 
WITH W.P.(C) 593/2026 

ANIL ARORA & ANR.  
V/s SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT 
BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

PRATEEK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

63 W.P.(C)-593/2026 
CM APPL. 2901/2026 
CM APPL. 2902/2026 
CM APPL. 2903/2026 

VIRENDER KUMAR CHAWLA & ANR.  
V/s SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT 
BANK OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

PRATEEK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATEEK GUPTA AND MILAN SINGH 
NEGI(ADV.PRATEEKG@GMAIL.COM)(8587831043)(PETITIONER) 
MONI SABBAS(SARB_NEWDELHI@SIDBI.IN, MONISABBASI@GMAIL.COM, 
DHUPARMM@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

64 W.P.(C)-594/2026 
CM APPL. 2904/2026 

PRACHI  
V/s UNIVERSITY OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

MOHIT GUPTA, ANKITA CHAUDHARY 
RATHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT GUPTA(MOHITADV@YAHOO.COM)(9312833620)(PETITIONER) 
RUPAL MOHINDER(RUPALMOHINDER@GMAIL.COM, VC@DU.AC.IN, 
ELECTIONS@DUSU.DU.AC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL NARULA(SUNILNAROOLA@GMAIL.COM, ARCHANA.P.DAVE@GMAIL.COM, 
ANKITACHAUDHARY.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANKITA CHAUDHARY 
RATHI(ANKITACHAUDHARY.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873990065)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:CYBERDOST@MHA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT)
mailto:ANKITACHAUDHARY.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9873990065)(RESPONDENT)
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65 W.P.(C)-1241/2026 
CM APPL. 6083/2026 

BHAVYA GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s DEUTSCHE BANK AG & ORS. 
  

SUSHANT BALI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHANT BALI(SUSHANTBALI.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(8447242406)(PETITIONER) 
HAMEL PARIHAR(HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DEUT SCHE(DEUTSCHE.BANK@DB.COM, CUSTOMER.CARE@DEUTSCHE.BANK.IN, 
CRPC@RBI.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

66 W.P.(C)-10552/2019 
CM APPL. 43678/2019 
CM APPL. 4241/2020 

SHIKHA MEHRA  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
THROUGH ITS VICE-CHAIRMAN 
  

R K SAINI, AKSHITA GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K SAINI()(9310255162)(PETITIONER) 
AKSHITA GOYAL(AKSHITAGOYAL.ADV16@GMAIL.COM)(9717720707)(PETITIONER) 

 

67 W.P.(C)-7025/2023 
CM APPL. 27354/2023 

DHANESHVARI ARYA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KARAN KATARIA, M THEEPA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH KUMAR(RAKESHKUMAR2591@GMAIL.COM)(9811201217)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECYICAR@NIC.IN, DG.ICAR@NIC.IN, 
INFO@IARI.RES.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ICAR(DDG.EDU@ICAR.GOV.IN, LINGWAL25@GMAIL.COM, 
SENTHILJURIS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
M THEEPA(570LAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9818636496)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 

68 W.P.(C)-1687/2014 MOUNT CARMEL SCHOOL SOCIETY  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & 
ANR. 
  

RAJENDER AGARWAL, NAUSHAD 
AHMED KHAN, ASHWINI K SAKHUJA 
AND PUNEET SAINI, KAMAL GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

69 W.P.(C)-582/2020 ATEEV GUPTA AND ANR.  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY AND 
ORS. 
  

SAURABH D. KARAN SINGH, DEEKSHA 
LADI KAKAR, PIYUSH BERIWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH D. KARAN SINGH()(8527022200)(PETITIONER) 
DEEKSHA LADI KAKAR(DEEKSHA.KAKAR@SCLADI.COM)(9313119255)(RESPONDENT) 
PIYUSH BERIWAL(BERIWAL.LAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9910396352)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

70 W.P.(C)-5737/2022 SHIVALIK INFRATECH LLP  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
  

YOGESH KUMAR DAHIYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGESH KUMAR 
DAHIYA(DAHIYALAWCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9899010547)(PETITIONER) 
DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY(DDACHAMBERHC@YAHOO.COM)(8950510963)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END OF THE BOARD/FOR DISPOSAL MATTERS 

71 W.P.(C)-15466/2022 
CM APPL. 48111/2022 

DRASHTI MITTAL (MINOR) THROUGH 
FATHER LALIT KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s CAMBRIDGE FOUNDATION SCHOOL 
AND ORS. 
  

SHIKHA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIMANTRAN LEGAL LLP(OFFICE@ABHIMANTRAIN.IN)(9999191196)(PETITIONER) 
CAMBRIDE FOUNDATION 
SCHOOL(PRINCIPAL@CAMBRIDGEFOUNDATIONSCHOOL.IN, 
INFO@CAMBRIGEFOUNDATIONSCHOOL.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NCPCR(CP.NCPCR@NIC.IN, ADCOCATE@KBJADCO.COM, 
ADVSHIKHA@KBJANDCO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIKA(ADVSHIKHA@KBJANDCO.COM, 
ADVOCATEADITISERIVASTAVA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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        COURT NO. 13 

HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL  

 

 

NOTE 1: AT THE TIME OF MENTIONING PRESENCE OF PARTIES FROM BOTH SIDES IS MANDATORY. 

 

NOTE 2:  AT 10:30 A.M., FIRST, MENTIONING OF MATTERS BY LD. COUNSELS, PHYSICALLY PRESENT 

IN    

                  THE COURT WILL BE TAKEN UP.  THEREAFTER, THROUGH VC. 

 

NOTE 3: SUPPLEMENTARY PASSOVERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT THE END OF SUPPLEMENTARY LIST. 

 

NOTE 4: ON THE DAY WHEN PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGMENT IS FIXED FOR 10.30.A.M. MENTIONING OF  

                  MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AFTER PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGMENT. 

 

NOTE 5: ADVOCATES, REQUIRED PERSONS, PARTIES IN PERSON AND OTHER PARTICIPANTS APPEARING  

                  THROUGH VC SHALL KEEP THEIR MICROPHONES MUTED AND CAMERA OFF TILL THEY ARE CALLED  

       UPON TO MAKE SUBMISSIONS. THEY MUST KEEP THEIR MICROPHONES AND CAMERAS IN    

       WORKING CONDITION AND ENSURE STABLE INTERNET CONNECTION. THEY MUST ALSO 

ENSURE  

       PROPER COURT DECORUM IS MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT THE PROCEEDINGS. ANY 

DISRUPTION    

       OR BREACH OF PROTOCOL MAY RESULT IN THE MATTER BEING DEFERRED OR PASSED OVER. 

 

NOTE 6: AN ENDEAVOR SHALL BE MADE BY ADVOCATES NOT TO JOIN FROM MOBILE PHONES, FROM PUBLIC  

                PLACES, VEHICLES OR COURT CORRIDORS, ESPECIALLY FOR ADDRESSING LONG ARGUMENTS,   

      BARRING UNDER EXCEPTIONAL CIRCUMSTANCES WITH THE PERMISSION OF THE 

COURT. 

 

NOTE 7: ADVOCATES, REQUIRED PERSONS, PARTIES IN PERSONS AND OTHER PARTICIPANTS APPEARING    

                THROUGH VC SHALL STRICTLY ABIDE BY THE VC RULES, DELHI HIGH COURT. 

 

NOTE 8: ALL   ADVOCATES, REQUIRED PERSONS,THE PARTY IN PERSON OR ANY OTHER PERSON 

PERMITTED  

      BY THE COURT TO REMAIN VIRTUALLY PRESENT ARE REQUESTED TO REMAIN ON MUTE UNTIL THEIR          

     TURN. 

 NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

devender@dhc.nic.in 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:- 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12  

  

 

ITEM 
NUMBE
R 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 RFA-987/2016 
WITH RFA 659/2018 
RFA 697/2018 

BALDEV RAJ MADAN THR LR  
V/s LOVELEEN & ORS. 
  

VIKRAM SINGH Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

mailto:devender@dhc.nic.in
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12
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2 RFA-659/2018 
CM APPL. 52907/2019 
WITH RFA 697/2018 

BALDEV RAJ MADAN ( DEAD) THR LRS  
V/s CHAMPAWATI MADAN & ORS 
  

VIKRAM SINGH Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKRAM SINGH()(9868285491)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRAM SINGH()(9625708207)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 RFA-697/2018 
CM APPL. 34171/2018 
CM APPL. 49495/2018 
CM APPL. 55909/2024 

LOVLEEN & ANR  
V/s BALDEV RAJ MADAN (DEAD) THR LRS 
  

PAYAL JAIN, VIKRAM SINGH DAHIYA Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAYAL JAIN()(9868045019)(PETITIONER) 
VIKRAM SINGH DAHIYA(VSD1328@GMAIL.COM)(9868285491)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-5512/2019 RAJIV MEHRA & ANR  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR 
  

MOHIT KUMAR Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHIT KUMAR()(9818776375)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-2667/2025 
CM APPL. 12740/2025 
CM APPL. 38142/2025 

TATA POWER DELHI DISTRIBUTION LIMITED  
V/s MS. SONIYA 
  

MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, 
SWAROOPANANDA MISHRA, 
ABHISHEK WADHWA 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISH KUMAR SRIVASTAVA(MANISH@KDATTA.IN)(9871102052)(PETITIONER) 
SWAROOP MISHRA(SWARMISHRA95@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SWAROOPANANDA MISHRA()(701640932)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH RAMDURG(SANTOSHH@KDATTA.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHISHEK 
WADHWA(WADHWALAWCHAMBERS.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9999916544)(RESPOND
ENT) 

 

UNAUTHORISED CONSTRUCTION/DEMOLITION MATTERS 

6 W.P.(C)-11137/2025 RAMRATAN RAJAK  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
AND ORS 
  

VIVEK NAGAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PAWAN KUMAR()(9818903145)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-16133/2025 GOURAV GUPTA   
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

UDIT GROVER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUDIT SOOD, UDIT GROVER(UGROVER91@GMAIL.COM)(9810247240)(PETITIONER) 
MCD, DDA, UOI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-17308/2025 MRS MONIKA CHAWLA  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER & ORS. 
  

YOGENDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL SHARMA(ADV_SKSHARMA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9654337437)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MCD(COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R(SHO.KALKAJI@DELHIPOLICE.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
MOHANLAL(GERAMOHANLAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

9 W.P.(C)-705/2016 
CM APPL. 21103/2023 

CAPT C P GUPTA  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI &ORS 
  

AMIT KHEMKA, ZAFAR KHURSHID, 
NAUSHAD AHMED KHAN, SANDEEP 
BAJAJ, RAJESH PATHAK, PRABHAV 
RALLI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZAFAR KHUURSHID(OFFICE@TKCPARTNERSLLP.COM)(9811578575)(PETITIONER) 
DDSYSTEM(DDSYSTEMS7@DDA.ORG.IN, SECYURBAN@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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ZAFAR KHURSHID (KHURSHIDZ@GMAIL.COM)(9810271008)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAV RALLI(OFFICE.PRCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9999249666)(RESPONDENT) 

10 W.P.(C)-4049/2017 
CM APPL. 17803/2017 
CM APPL. 19717/2019 

BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED  
V/s M/S MG MOTORS 
  

K DATTA AND ASSO, YASHRAJ SINGH 
DEORA, PRIYESH MOHAN SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASHRAJ SINGH DEORA()(9810330493)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYESH MOHAN 
SRIVASTAVA(PRIYESHSRIVASTAVA05@GMAIL.COM)(9892786353)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-848/2020 
CM APPL. 2659/2020 

M/S CALSTAR STEEL LTD. THROUGH 
AUTHORIZED OFFICER  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

UDAY GUPAT, HIMANSHU 
UPADHYAYA, SHIVANI LAL, VEDANSH 
ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDAY GUPAT()(9810288399)(PETITIONER) 
HIMANSHU 
UPADHYAYA(UPADHYAYAILC@GMAIL.COM)(9811254646)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANI LAL(CHAMBERSOFSLAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811141955)(PETITIONER) 
VEDANSH ANAND(VEDANSH.ANAND@OUTLOOK.COM)(8076802450)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-3398/2022 VIKAS VERMA  
V/s MOTOR LICENSING OFFICER 
  

RAJESH KUMAR TARUN, KAILASH 
KUMAR SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.K. TARUN AND 
ASSOCIATES(RAJESHKUMARTARUN@GMAIL.COM)(9811225854)(PETITIONER) 
KAILASH KUMAR 
SHARMA(ADVOCATESHARMAKAILASH@GMAIL.COM)(9811330731)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-13284/2022 
CM APPL. 40282/2022 
CM APPL. 3531/2023 
CM APPL. 40735/2023 
CM APPL. 6631/2025 
CM APPL. 29590/2025 
CM APPL. 29591/2025 
CM APPL. 63322/2025 

POOJA CHUGH  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

VIKAS TOMAR, RAM KISHAN, 
SUBHASH CHANDRA LOCHAKIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS TOMAR(VIKASLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9958002005)(PETITIONER) 
 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MR. SANJEEV SABHARWAL(SOLICITOR6@GMAIL.COM)(9810031680)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAM KISHAN (ANILCO040@GMAIL.COM)(9868256833)(PETITIONER) 
AUPMANY (AUPMANYU@MLO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
ANIL (ANILCO040@GMAIL.COM, CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
OFFICE@MLO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-14709/2023 
CM APPL. 58521/2023 

ABHASS MAHASANGH  
V/s THE ADMINISTRATOR OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SHEKHAR AGGARWAL, SUNIL 
SATYARTHI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHEKHAR 
AGGARWAL(SHEKHAR.AGGARWAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9999745011)(PETITIONER) 
THE ADMINISTRATOR OF DELHI(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM, 
CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL SATYARTHI(SUNILSATYARTHI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811060737)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-15911/2023 M/S DISTRIBUTION LOGISTICS 
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD.  
V/s INDIAN RAILWAYS 
  

PRIYADARSHI BANERJEE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADHARSHI BANERJEE(LAW@PDBANERJEE.IN)(9711604277)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT)
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16 W.P.(C)-4703/2025 PUPINDER PAL SINGH  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
THROUGH COMMISSIONER 
  

VIKAS SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS 
SHARMA(ADVOCATEVIKASSHARMA1@GMAIL.COM)(9810566116)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-6971/2025 MOHD. KASIM  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER & ORS. 
  

RAJAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK & RAJAT 
GAUTAM(RAJATGAUTAM.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9999659019)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD, ANU SALWAN, MCD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
ANUSALWAN@GMAIL.COM, CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV SABHARWAL(SOLICITOR6@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-7434/2025 
CM APPL. 33282/2025 

VIKAS CHAWLA  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
  

ABHISHEK SANDILLYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK 
SANDILYA(ABHISHEK.SANDILYA18@GMAIL.COM)(7827288178)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-7987/2025 
CM APPL. 35023/2025 
CM APPL. 59334/2025 

RAJWATI  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ORS. 
  

RADHIKA KHUSHALDAS, RACHNA 
AGRAWAL, RACHNA AGRAWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A. MAITRI(ARUNMAITRIP57@GMAIL.COM)(9810146222)(PETITIONER) 
ARUN(ARUNMAITRIP57@GMAIL.COM)(9810146222)(PETITIONER) 
RACHNA AGRAWAL(AGRAWAL_RACHNA@YAHOO.IN)(9899007471)(RESPONDENT) 
MANU(MANUCHATURVEDI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RACHNA AGRAWAL(AGRAWAL_RACHNA@YAHOO.IN)(9899007471)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-9836/2025 
CM APPL. 41117/2025 

M/S. ROY AL COLLECTION & ORS.  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL & ANR. 
  

SURESH CHAND SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.C. SINGHAL(SCSINGHAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810061558)(PETITIONER) 
NDMC(LAW.DEPTT.NDMC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-15076/2025 SANJAY SHARMA   
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI ORS 
  

SHIVDEEP, GAURI PURI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVINASH KAPOOR(HARSHITVASHISHT42@GMAIL.COM)(9999334377)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
GAURI PURI(GAURI@GPURI.IN)(9899339554)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-15760/2025 SHAILENDRA BHATNAGAR  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS 
  

SHALENDRA BHATNAGAR, ANUJ P 
AGARWALA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAILENDRA BHATNAGAR 
(SHAILENDRA@SBASSOCIATES.IN)(9811101476)(PETITIONER) 
G NARAYAN (ASCGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, G.NARYANOFFICE@GMAIL.COM, 
VIKASCHOPRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHABH (RISHAB@RRJASSOCIATE.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
SHOBHAN TAKIAR AND ARJUN PANT(SHOBHANATAKIAR@YAHOO.CO.IN, 
PANTARJUN@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS CHOPRA(VIKASCHOPRAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM, 
SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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PWD HQ DELHI(PWDHQDELHI@GMAIL.COM, 
BSESRAJDHANI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUJ P AGARWALA(ANUJ@PBA.NET.IN)(9811885242)(RESPONDENT) 

23 W.P.(C)-16669/2025 
CM APPL. 68372/2025 

INDIAN PARKING SOLUTIONS THROUGH ITS 
PROP. RAHUL CHOPRA  
V/s MUNCIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

DEEPAK SAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT K. NAAGPAL(LEXDEEPAKSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
COMMISSONER MCD(COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 W.P.(C)-17392/2025 RATNA BHANDARI  
V/s BSES RAJDHANI POWER LIMITED AND 
ANOTHER 
  

ISHAN SANGHI, NISHANT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ISHAN SANGHI()(9999712309)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANTOSH KUMAR TRIPATHI, UNION OF 
INDIA(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9868250806)(RESPONDENT) 
NISHANT SHARMA(NISHANT.ADV28@GMAIL.COM)(8700159154)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-18560/2025 M/S GURU BUILDERS PVT. LTD  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

SUPREET BIMBRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. SUPREET BIMBRA(SUPREETBIMBRA@GMAIL.COM )(8447126123)(PETITIONER) 
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION DELHI(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

26 W.P.(C)-9711/2019 SAROJ TANDON  
V/s NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
THROUGH ITS CHAIRMAN 
  

ANAMIKA GHAI NIYAZI, ABDHESH 
CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAMIKA GHAI NIYAZI()(9811191180)(PETITIONER) 
ABDHESH 
CHAUDHARY(CHAUDHARYLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9810086268)(RESPONDENT) 

 

REGULAR FIRST APPEALS (RFA) 

27 RFA-208/2019 
CM APPL. 11661/2019 

AKEEL AHMED & ANR  
V/s JAMIL AHMED 
  

RAHUL MADAN, GAURAV SETH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL MADAN()(9971030903)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 CM APPL. 67589/2025 
In RFA-1071/2019 

PRAMOD KUMAR MAITHANI  
V/s SARASWATI SHARMA & ORS 
  

RAJESHWAR DAGAR, GAURAV 
MEHTA, MOHIT KAPOOR, GAURAV 
MEHTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESHWAR DAGAR()(8800594915)(PETITIONER) 
 
OJAS SINGH 
SACHDEVA(ADV.OJASSACHDEVA@GMAIL.COM)(9560067120)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV 
MEHTA(MEHTALEGALCONSULTANT@GMAIL.COM)(9958904033)(PETITIONER) 
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                     COURT NO. 14    
    HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV 

 

 

  NOTE:  REGULAR MATTERS LISTED BEFORE HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV WILL BE TAKEN UP  

       AFTER COMPLETION OF ADVANCE CAUSE LIST ON DAILY BASIS.  

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP BY 06:00 P.M. ON LAST WORKING DAY PLEASE MAIL TO:  

              

               daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in  

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:- 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc11  
  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

CASES INVOLVING DIFFERENTLY-ABLED PERSONS 

1 W.P.(C)-11898/2025 
CM APPL. 48512/2025 

KOMMOJI PAVAN KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DHRUV SACHDEVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S S DAYMA(SHUBHAMSAGARDAYMA@GMAIL.COM)(9999954005)(PETITIONER) 
S S DAYMA(SHUBHAMSAGRDAYMA@GMAIL.COM)(9999954055)(PETITIONER) 
PAWAN YADAV()(9990888699)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA MEHTA(ADITYAMEHTACYCLIST@GMAIL.COM, 
PARACYCLINGINDIA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA MEHTA FOUNDATION()(9989088000)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

2 W.P.(C)-7723/2025 
CM APPL. 34240/2025 

MAYANK GOEL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

R GOPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R. GOPAL(GOPLARDELHI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9959715346)(PETITIONER) 
DGCO(DGOFFICEDGCA@NIC.IN, DGOFFICE.DGCA@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DGCA, UNION OF INDIA(DGOFFICE.DGCA@NIC.IN, DGOFFICE.DGCA@NIC.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

3 W.P.(C)-6748/2021 SANJAY DUA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS & 
ORS. 
  

DEEPAK PRAKASH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY DUA(SAPANTOMAR38@GMAIL.COM)(9990727638)(RESPONDENT) 
SOLICITORSINDIA LAW OFFICES(SOLICITORSINDIA@YAHOO.COM)(9990727638)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAKPRAKASH(ADVDEEPAKPRAKASH@GMAIL.COM)(9810903376)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL 
AFFAIRS(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9899869499)(PETITIONER) 
MINISTRY OF HOME 
AFFAIRS(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9899869499)(PETITIONER) 
REGINAL PASSPORT OFFICE GRAM PASSEM 
DELHI(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9899869499)(PETITIONER) 
ENFORCEMENT 
DIRECTORATE(MOAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9899869499)(PETITIONER) 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:daya.nidhi@dhc.nic.in
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4 W.P.(C)-8451/2022 
CM APPL. 25494/2022 

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, THE INSTITUTE 
OF COMPANIES SECRETARIES OF INDIA   
V/s INFORMATION COMMISSIONER, CENTRAL 
INFORMATION COMMISSION & ANR. 
  

SANDEEP CHATTERJEE, RAJ LATHA 
KOTNI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP CHATTERJEE AND ANURAAG 
MEHTA(SANDEEP@LEXPORT.IN)(9911558224)(PETITIONER) 
SAMA VANAJA(VANAJA.SARNA@NIC.IN, LUKTUKE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJ LATHA KOTNI(RAJLATHA@LEXPORT.IN)(9899978082)(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-29/2023 
CM APPL. 60/2023 
CM APPL. 63/2023 
CM APPL. 22289/2023 
CM APPL. 741/2025 

DINESH CHOPRA  
V/s COURT OF FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER 
  

DINESH CHOPRA, RAHUL SAGAR 
SAHAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DINESH CHOPRA (CHOPRARESIDENCY@YAHOO.COM)(9811519131)(PETITIONER) 
SRIVASTAVA & ASSOCIATES(MANSRI25@GMAIL.COM)(9871102052)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9818077123)(RESPONDENT) 
DINESH CHOPRA(CHOPRARESIDENCY@YAHOO.COM)(9811519131)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL SAGAR SAHAY(RAHUL.SAHAY@SAHAYCHAMBERS.COM)(9958867445)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-3226/2025 
CM APPL. 15038/2025 
CM APPL. 23998/2025 

RELIANCE ELEKTRIK WORKS   
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

NARESH CHANDRA GUPTA, 
VIKRAM JETLY, GURUPRASAD 
VISHWADHAR NAIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
N C GUPTA & ASSOCIATES(NCG1952@YAHOO.IN)(9312658071)(PETITIONER) 
NC GUPTA & ASSOCIATES(NCG1952@YAHOO.IN)(9312658071)(PETITIONER) 
SECY POWER, RISHIKA, CS GOA, CEEELEC GOA(SECYPOWER@NIC.IN, RISHIKA@NIC.IN, CS-
GOA@NIC.IN, CEEELEC.GOA@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
GURUPRASAD VISHWADHAR 
NAIK(GURUPRASAD9852@GMAIL.COM)(7350753873)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-4801/2025 
CM APPL. 22069/2025 
CM APPL. 27644/2025 
CM APPL. 57040/2025 
CM APPL. 82244/2025 

SAURABH KHANNA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH THE MINISTRY OF 
CORPORATE AFFAIRS A ANOTHERND 
  

HIMANSHU GUPTA, VIJAY KASANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MEHAAK JAGGI(MEHAAKJAGGI@GMAIL.COM)(9811250312)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MEHAAK JAGGI(MEHAAK.JAGGI.DHC@GMAIL.COM)(9811250312)(PETITIONER) 
FARMAN ALI(11FARMAN11@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIDUR(VIDUR.DWIVEDI91@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-4978/2025 KUNDAN KALEVA PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

DR. ANURAG KUMAR AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG KUMAR AGARWAL(INFO@ASVASSOCIATES.COM)(9810059650)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, ADESH MOHAN(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
ADESH.MOHAN@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-15567/2025 RAJESH RAMESH KAMATH  
V/s  AIRPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SANTOSH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH KUMAR(ADVOCATESKUMAR7@GMAIL.COM)(8337000712)(PETITIONER) 
P G OFFICER (PGOFFICERCHG@AAI.AERO, LAWWR@AAI.AERO, ADESHMUKH@LIVE.IN, 
CHAIRMAN@AAI.AERO)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA, BSF(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DIGVIJAY RAI(DIGVIJAYRAI@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-552/2026 
CM APPL. 2733/2026 

POONAM GUPTA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS.  

YASH VARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASH VARMA(YASHVARMA7391@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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   COURT NO. 36  

   HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA 

 

 

NOTE: “THE COUNSELS BE READY FOR THE REGULAR MATTERS HEARING ON THURSDAYS.   

       REGULAR MATTERS SHALL BE TAKEN UP AFTER THE ADVANCE LIST GETS EXHAUSTED ON THURSDAYS.” 

 

 

 

CLICK TO JOIN VC: 

 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2 

 

Meeting ID 1766397421 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

annu.255@dhc.nic.in 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 CRL.A.-955/2017 PAWAN KUMAR MISHRA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SALEEM AHMED, NEELAM SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-503/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 2086/2014 FILED BY PAWAN 
MISHRA (DISPOSED ON : 2014-11-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 692/2015 FILED BY PAWAN 
MISHRA (DISPOSED ON : 2015-08-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-503/2013) 

2 CRL.A.-840/2018 NITISH KUMAR  
V/s STATE 
  

SIDDHARTHA NANWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHARTHA NANWAL()(9599138139)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BEGAM PUR-786/2015) 

3 CRL.A.-1198/2019 SACHIN  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

ZIA AFROZ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZIA AFROZ()(9910510558)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN PURI-27/2016) 

4 CRL.A.-48/2023 JUGINDER  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ABHINAV BAJAJ (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAKSHAM OJHA(SAKSHMAOJHA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARSH VIHAR-465/2017) 

5 CRL.M.(BAIL) 102/2025 
In CRL.A.-58/2025 

SONU  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

BADRINATH B (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISHANK TYAGI(ADVOCATENISHANK@GMAIL.COM)(9899950072)(PETITIONER) 
 
B. BADRINATH(OFFICE@BADRINATHB.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP NAGAR-172/2018) 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc2
mailto:annu.255@dhc.nic.in
mailto:OFFICE@BADRINATHB.IN)(0)(PETITIONER)
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SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 

6 CRL.A.-558/2024 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 1067/2024 

X  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

SUNIL BAINSLA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-248/2016) 

7 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1844/2024 
In CRL.A.-1007/2024 

MONU  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

FAHEEM ALAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
FAHEEMA LAM(FAHEEMADVOCATE8141@GMAIL.COM)(9312458196)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
FAHEEM ALAM(FAHEEMADVOCATE8141@GMAIL.COM)(9312458196)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-3093/2015) 

8 CRL.M.(BAIL) 512/2025 
In CRL.A.-280/2025 

MOHD SOHIL  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUNIL BAINSLA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRVRAINKEE(PRVRAINKEE7@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SUNLIGHT COLONY-280/2022) 

9 CRL.A.-362/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 636/2025 

ANAND SINGH DHAUNI  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

AMIT RAO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.S KALRA (KALRA_1_S@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASHANT VIHAR-550/2015) 

10 CRL.M.A. 9726/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 696/2025 
In CRL.A.-406/2025 

VIVEK AGGARWAL  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUNIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN KAPOOR(SUMAN.LAWYER@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891226617)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-508/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 2105/2017 FILED BY VIVEK 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2017-11-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIJAY VIHAR-508/2017) 

11 CRL.A.-439/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 751/2025 

MOHD. TUFAIL ALAM  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ADIT SUBRAMANIAM PUJARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASP CHAMBERS(OFFICE.ASPCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9811611205)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-
687/2015) 

12 CRL.A.-482/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 828/2025 

SANJEET GHOSHAL  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

BADRINATH B (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV 
BHATTACHARAYA(GAURAV.ADVBHATTACHARYA@GMAIL.COM)(9891959694)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALINDI KUNJ-147/2019) 

13 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1774/2025 
In CRL.A.-1181/2025 

MOHD SOHEL ALAM  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

BADRINATH B (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHASKAR PANDEY(BHASKARPANDEY7@GMAIL.COM)(9953781206)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ADARSH NAGAR-714/2021) 

14 CRL.M.(BAIL) 1781/2025 
In CRL.A.-1183/2025 

SUNNY CHAUHAN  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

NAZIM HUSAIN QURESHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAZIM (ADVAZTOMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811117864)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALKAJI-276/2018) 

mailto:DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT)
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KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

15 CRL.M.(BAIL) 2267/2025 
In CRL.A.-1565/2025 

MAAN SINGH @ CHHAURI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANUSHKAA ARORA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY PRATAP SINGH(AJAY15382@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-524/2021) 

16 CRL.M.A. 38086/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2522/2025 
In CRL.A.-1717/2025 

SUNIL THAKUR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MALVIKA KULKARNI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALVIKA 
KULKARNI(ADVOCATEMALVIKAKULKARNI@GMAI.COM)(9900146803)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-277/2017) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

17 CRL.M.(BAIL) 218/2026 
In CRL.A.-670/2025 

AMIT KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

NITIN KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SMT. SHOBHA GUPTA(SHOBHAGUPTA59@GMAIL.COM)(9810073568)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
SHOBHA GUPTA(SHOBHAGUPTA59@GMAIL.COM)(9810073568)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-150/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 1651/2018 FILED BY RAM VIR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2018-07-18 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 706/2019 FILED BY STATE (GNCT 
OF DELHI) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-01-18 ) 
CRL.A. 548/2025 FILED BY AMIT KUMAR & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-28 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-150/2018) 

18 CRL.M.A. 3281/2026 
In CRL.A.-1627/2025 

HARSH PAL SINGH ALIAS RUBAL  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

NISHANT RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJANI(ADVRAJANI9984@GMAIL.COM)(9582572995)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AMAN GOYAL(GOYAL95AMAN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(FARASH BAZAR-629/2024) 
CRL.A. 1418/2025 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) (DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-13 ) 
CRL.A. 1594/2025 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-27 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1484/2025 FILED BY SUKHBIR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2045/2025 FILED BY ANWAR KHAN 
@ CHACHA & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-
15 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2100/2025 FILED BY SUKHBIR 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-08 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2225/2025 FILED BY SUKHBIR 
SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-20 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 4334/2025 FILED BY SALEEM 
AHMED THROUGH PAROKAR (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-12-29 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(FARASH BAZAR-629/2024) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

19 CRL.A.-926/2016 DHARMENDER DABAS  
V/s STATE 
  

RAHUL LATHER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-629/2014) 

20 CRL.A.-27/2017 D L DHAWAN  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

RAJESH KHANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-73-A-96) 
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21 CRL.A.-570/2017 
WITH CRL.A. 599/2017 

DIVYA NANGIA  
V/s CBI 
  

RAGHU TANDON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(CBI-BD1-2003-E-0008) 
CRL.A. 599/2017 FILED BY NIRANJAN KUMAR 
NANGIA & ORS (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 
) 
CRL.M.C. 769/2026 FILED BY NIRANJAN 
KUMAR NANGIA & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-04-08 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2003-E-0008) 

22 CRL.A.-599/2017 
CRL.M.A. 7383/2024 

NIRANJAN KUMAR NANGIA & ORS  
V/s CBI 
  

RAGHUNATH MENON, DIVYENDU 
SORAYAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DIVYENDU SORAYAN(DIVYENDU.SORAYAN@GMAIL.COM)(9311315659)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(CBI-BD1-2003-E-0008) 
CRL.A. 570/2017 FILED BY DIVYA NANGIA (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 769/2026 FILED BY NIRANJAN 
KUMAR NANGIA & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-04-08 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-BD1-2003-E-0008) 

23 CRL.A.-606/2017 ASLAM SHEIKH  
V/s STATE 
  

MEHTA & MEHTA, ASHISH DUTTA, SAJNI 
KACHWAHA (DHCLSC) 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(USMANPUR-1196/2015) 

24 CRL.A.-1054/2017 BASIT ALI & ORS  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR 
  

S P JHA, G.TUSHAR, MRITUNJAY KUMAR 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MRITUNJAY KUMAR SINGH(MRITUNJAYLAW@GMAIL.COM)(9953241942)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(PREET VIHAR-438/1996) 
CRL.REV.P. 317/2005 FILED BY F.KAMIL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2009-04-27 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1776/2011 FILED BY BASIT ALI & 
ORS (DISPOSED ON : 2017-03-30 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2905/2011 FILED BY BASIT ALI & 
ORS (DISPOSED ON : 2017-03-30 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PREET VIHAR-438/1996) 

25 CRL.A.-1145/2017 VIJAY KUMAR  
V/s STATE 
  

SAJNI KACHWAHA (DHCLSC), ROSHAN 
SAINI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROSHAN SAINI(LAWYERSAINI@YAHOO.COM)(9312210067)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASHANT VIHAR-334/2016) 

26 CRL.A.-194/2018 
WITH CRL.A. 299/2018 

PRAMOD KU PRADHAN  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

ADITYA VIKRAM (DHCLAS)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITYA VIKRAM (DHCLAS)()(9873846199)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(MEHRAULI-317/2013) 
CRL.A. 299/2018 FILED BY PRASHANT KU 
PRADHAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-317/2013) 
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27 CRL.A.-299/2018 PRASHANT KU PRADHAN  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

K SINGHAL, GIRDHARI SINGH, RANJAY 
KUMAR DUBEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K SINGHAL()(9212424765)(PETITIONER) 
RANJAY KUMAR DUBEY(RANJAYDUBEYCLC@GMAIL.COM)(8882166275)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(MEHRAULI-317/2013) 
CRL.A. 194/2018 FILED BY PRAMOD KU 
PRADHAN (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-317/2013) 

28 CRL.A.-323/2021 PAWAN @ SONIL @ KAREDY  
V/s THE STATE OF THE NCT OF DELHI 
  

BISWAJIT KUMAR PATRA DHLSC  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BISWAJIT PATRA(BKPATRA@GMAIL.COM)(9910193233)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-
113/2018) 

29 CRL.A.-362/2021 
WITH CRL.A. 570/2023 
CRL.A. 363/2021 
CRL.A. 373/2021 
CRL.A. 388/2021 

SHAKEEL AHMAD  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

BILAL ANWAR KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BILAL ANWAR KHAN(CHAMBERS.BILAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811003756)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-903/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 200/2016 FILED BY MOHD ASIF 
@ RAJA (DISPOSED ON : 2016-01-27 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 244/2016 FILED BY MOHD ASIF 
@ RAJA (DISPOSED ON : 2016-03-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 339/2017 FILED BY UZMA & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-02-09 ) 
CRL.A. 363/2021 FILED BY MOHD.ASIF (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 388/2021 FILED BY SAGIR AHMAD @ 
KALLU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 373/2021 FILED BY ILYAS (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 570/2023 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-903/2015) 

30 CRL.A.-363/2021 MOHD.ASIF  
V/s THE STATE 
  

BILAL ANWAR KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BILAL ANWAR KHAN(CHAMBERS.BILAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811003756)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-903/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 200/2016 FILED BY MOHD ASIF 
@ RAJA (DISPOSED ON : 2016-01-27 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 244/2016 FILED BY MOHD ASIF 
@ RAJA (DISPOSED ON : 2016-03-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 339/2017 FILED BY UZMA & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-02-09 ) 
CRL.A. 388/2021 FILED BY SAGIR AHMAD @ 
KALLU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 373/2021 FILED BY ILYAS (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 362/2021 FILED BY SHAKEEL AHMAD 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 570/2023 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-903/2015) 
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31 CRL.A.-373/2021 ILYAS  
V/s STATE (N.C.T) OF DELHI 
  

SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN, BILAL ANWAR 
KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN(RSRAMAN@YAHOO.COM)(9868101409)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
BILAL ANWAR KHAN(CHAMBERS.BILAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811003756)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-903/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 200/2016 FILED BY MOHD ASIF 
@ RAJA (DISPOSED ON : 2016-01-27 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 244/2016 FILED BY MOHD ASIF 
@ RAJA (DISPOSED ON : 2016-03-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 339/2017 FILED BY UZMA & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-02-09 ) 
CRL.A. 363/2021 FILED BY MOHD.ASIF (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 388/2021 FILED BY SAGIR AHMAD @ 
KALLU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 362/2021 FILED BY SHAKEEL AHMAD 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 570/2023 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-903/2015) 

32 CRL.A.-388/2021 SAGIR AHMAD @ KALLU  
V/s STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) 
  

TARUN KUMAR, SHRIKANT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP SHARMA(KAGHZAAT@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
P K DHAM & ASSOCIATES(ADVTARUNARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9213324144)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHRIKANT 
SHARMA(ADVOCATESHRIKANTSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9711869997)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-903/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 200/2016 FILED BY MOHD ASIF 
@ RAJA (DISPOSED ON : 2016-01-27 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 244/2016 FILED BY MOHD ASIF 
@ RAJA (DISPOSED ON : 2016-03-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 339/2017 FILED BY UZMA & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-02-09 ) 
CRL.A. 363/2021 FILED BY MOHD.ASIF (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 373/2021 FILED BY ILYAS (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 362/2021 FILED BY SHAKEEL AHMAD 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 570/2023 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-903/2015) 

33 CRL.A.-570/2023 
CRL.M.A. 19660/2023 
WITH CRL.A. 362/2021 
CRL.A. 363/2021 
CRL.A. 388/2021 
CRL.A. 373/2021 

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s SAGIR AHMAD @ KALLU & ORS. 
  

LAKSH KHANNA, BILAL ANWAR KHAN, 
SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN, JOGINDER 
TULI, SHRIKANT SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSH KHANNA (DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9910900059)(PETITIONER) 
BILAL ANWAR KHAN(CHAMBERS.BILAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811003756)(PETITIONER) 
BILAL ANWAR KHAN(CHAMBERS.BILAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811003756)(RESPONDENT) 
 
SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN(RSRAMANR@YAHOO.COM)(9868101409)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-903/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 200/2016 FILED BY MOHD ASIF 
@ RAJA (DISPOSED ON : 2016-01-27 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 244/2016 FILED BY MOHD ASIF 
@ RAJA (DISPOSED ON : 2016-03-14 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 339/2017 FILED BY UZMA & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-02-09 ) 
CRL.A. 363/2021 FILED BY MOHD.ASIF (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 388/2021 FILED BY SAGIR AHMAD @ 
KALLU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 373/2021 FILED BY ILYAS (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 362/2021 FILED BY SHAKEEL AHMAD 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(KHAJOORI KHAS-903/2015) 

34 CRL.A.-1078/2024 
CRL.M.A. 34755/2024 

M  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI THROUGH LT 
GOVERNOR & ANR. 
  

CHETAN SHARMA, SANJEEV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHETAN SHARMA ()(7065310696)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV KUMAR (CSSANJEEVKATARIA@GMAIL.COM)(9650756107)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(NAJAFGARH-143/2018) 
CRL.REV.P. 785/2018 FILED BY ATUL KUMAR 
TOMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2018-09-12 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 954/2018 FILED BY ATUL KUMAR 
TOMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2018-10-31 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 40/2022 FILED BY ATUL KUMAR 
TOMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2022-01-20 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NAJAFGARH-143/2018) 

 

35 CRL.A.-714/2025 MRS SAPNA  
V/s ADITYA KHATRI 
  

VIJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY KUMAR (VKDWIVEDI1982@GMAIL.COM)(8882817958)(PETITIONER) 
AADITYA (AADITYA.3112@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI(VKDWIVEDI1982@GMAIL.COM)(8882817958)(PETITIONER) 

 

36 CRL.A.-1341/2025 
CRL.M.A. 29354/2025 

MUKESH SHARMA & ORS.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

JOGENDER KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(PALAM VILLAGE-262/2012) 
CRL.M.C. 439/2013 FILED BY MUKESH 
SHARMA & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-10 
) 
W.P.(CRL) 1405/2012 FILED BY RAM NIWAS & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2012-09-28 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PALAM VILLAGE-262/2012) 

37 CRL.A.-1421/2025 UDAYVIR SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

VIJAY CHANDRA JOSHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY JOSHI (ADVOCATEVIJAYJOSHI@GMAIL.COM)(9873677817)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SOUTH CAMPUS-199/2022) 

PERSONS IN CUSTODY 

38 CRL.A.-430/2023 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 2160/2025 

MANOJ  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI AND ANR 
  

RAJESH PRASAD PANDEY, NIRMAL 
SINGH, RAJIV PRATAP SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JITENDER TYAGI & ASSOCIATES(RAJES.JASCH@GMAIL.COM)(9810008859)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA (DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV PRATAP SINGH(ADVOCATERPSTOMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910737518)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MADHU VIHAR-37/2015) 

FOR CONSIDERATION 

39 CRL.A.-99/2016 BANWARI LAL  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUNIL KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
6/2014) 
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FOR CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION (J) 

40 CRL.A.-1725/2025 
WITH CRL.A. 1740/2025 

DEEPA SINGH  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SAURABH SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNDAN KUMAR (ADVKUNDANKUMAR12@GMAIL.COM)(9911463748)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SULTAN PURI-186/2025) 
CRL.M.C. 6836/2025 FILED BY STATE 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6835/2025 FILED BY STATE 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8387/2025 FILED BY STATE (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-04-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4208/2025 FILED BY STATE (GOVT. 
OF NCT) OF DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-14 
) 
CRL.M.C. 4211/2025 FILED BY STATE (GOVT. 
OF NCT) OF DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-14 
) 
CRL.M.C. 7674/2025 FILED BY AMIT SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2524/2025 FILED BY AMIT SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 1543/2025 FILED BY ANURADHA @ 
CHIKU (DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9272/2025 FILED BY ABHIJEET 
RAGHAV (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
CRL.A. 1740/2025 FILED BY ANURADHA @ 
CHIKU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN PURI-186/2025) 

41 CRL.A.-1740/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38731/2025 

ANURADHA @ CHIKU  
V/s STATE(NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SAURABH SRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNDAN KUMAR (ADVKUNDANKUMAR12@GMAIL.COM)(9911463748)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SULTAN PURI-186/2025) 
CRL.M.C. 6836/2025 FILED BY STATE 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6835/2025 FILED BY STATE 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-04 ) 
CRL.A. 1725/2025 FILED BY DEEPA SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8387/2025 FILED BY STATE (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-04-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4208/2025 FILED BY STATE (GOVT. 
OF NCT) OF DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-14 
) 
CRL.M.C. 4211/2025 FILED BY STATE (GOVT. 
OF NCT) OF DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-14 
) 
CRL.M.C. 7674/2025 FILED BY AMIT SINGH (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2524/2025 FILED BY AMIT SINGH 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 1543/2025 FILED BY ANURADHA @ 
CHIKU (DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-06 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9272/2025 FILED BY ABHIJEET 
RAGHAV (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-11 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN PURI-186/2025) 
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FOR FINAL HEARING 

42 CRL.A.-918/2016 M/S FAIRFIELD ENGINEERS PVT LTD  
V/s M/S PRIME BUILTECH PVT LTD & ANR 
  

ANILENDRA PANDEY, DINESH KUMAR 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

43 CRL.A.-15/2017 
WITH CRL.A. 598/2017 
CRL.A. 7/2017 

JITENDER  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SUNIL MEHTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SAGAR PUR-70/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 2415/2013 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2013-12-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 88/2014 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-01-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1349/2014 FILED BY SMT KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-06-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 551/2014 FILED BY SMT KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-03-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2642/2014 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-12-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2787/2014 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-01-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2097/2014 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-09-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 135/2015 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-02-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1730/2014 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-09-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2532/2014 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-11-27 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2225/2014 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-10-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 142/2015 FILED BY KAMALA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-02-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1385/2015 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-07-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1177/2015 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-07-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1910/2015 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-09-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2375/2015 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-11-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1597/2015 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-08-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2122/2015 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-10-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 902/2016 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-07-26 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 235/2016 FILED BY KAMLA & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-06-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 142/2016 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-01-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 461/2016 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-03-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1621/2016 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-08-31 ) 
CRL.A. 7/2017 FILED BY KAMLA (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-11-06 ) 
CRL.A. 598/2017 FILED BY STATE (GNCT OF 
DELHI) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 801/2017 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-25 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAGAR PUR-70/2013) 
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44 CRL.A.-598/2017 
WITH CRL.A. 15/2017 
CRL.A. 7/2017 

STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)  
V/s KAMLA & ANR 
  

RAJAT KATYAL, ASHISH DUTTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SAGAR PUR-70/2013) 
BAIL APPLN. 2415/2013 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2013-12-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 88/2014 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-01-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1349/2014 FILED BY SMT KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-06-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 551/2014 FILED BY SMT KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-03-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2642/2014 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-12-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2787/2014 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-01-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2097/2014 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-09-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 135/2015 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-02-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1730/2014 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-09-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2532/2014 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-11-27 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2225/2014 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-10-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 142/2015 FILED BY KAMALA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-02-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1385/2015 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-07-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1177/2015 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-07-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1910/2015 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-09-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2375/2015 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-11-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1597/2015 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-08-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2122/2015 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-10-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 902/2016 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-07-26 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 235/2016 FILED BY KAMLA & ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-06-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 142/2016 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-01-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 461/2016 FILED BY KAMLA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-03-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1621/2016 FILED BY JITENDER 
(DISPOSED ON : 2016-08-31 ) 
CRL.A. 7/2017 FILED BY KAMLA (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-11-06 ) 
CRL.A. 15/2017 FILED BY JITENDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 801/2017 FILED BY STATE (NCT OF 
DELHI) (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-25 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SAGAR PUR-70/2013) 
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45 CRL.A.-856/2017 AMINULLAH @ PINTU  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SANJIV KUMAR MANAN, M.P. SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-
126/2015) 

46 CRL.A.-899/2018 NANHE  
V/s STATE 
  

SAAHILA LAMBA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA LAMBA (DHCLSC)()(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMAN VIHAR-394/2016) 

47 CRL.A.-1097/2018 RAJ KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s STATE 
  

JASBIR SINGH MALIK, KAMAL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JASBIR SINGH MALIK()(9312283201)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ALIPUR-81/2012) 
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   COURT NO. 15  

                HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA 

 

 

NOTE:  IT IS CIRCULATED FOR INFORMATION OF THE LD. COUNSELS/ LITIGANTS THAT NO ADJOURMENT SHALL BE GRANTED IN  

       ANY MATTER LISTED BEFORE HER LADYSHIP ON THE GROUND OF NON AVAILABLITY / ILLNESS UNLESS THERE IS AN  

       ADJOURNMENT SLIP IN THE PRESCRIBED FORMAT CIRCULATED AS PER RULES.  

 

NOTE:  “ANY ADJOURNMENT SOUGHT BY THE LD.COUNSELS/LITIGANTS WITHOUT CIRCULATING THE ADJOURNMENT SLIP IN THE 

       PRESCRIBED FORMAT THE SAME SHALL BE GRANTED SUBJECT TO THE PAYMENT OF COST.” 

 

 

CLICK TO JOIN VC: 

 

MEETING LINK: https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc1 

 

MEETING NUMBER: 2512 399 8226  

 

PASSWORD: 1234 

  

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in 

  
 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 CM APPL. 10535/2025 
In W.P.(C)-2978/2003 

S.K.THAKUR  
V/s DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION & ORS. 
  

MR. S.K.JAIN, ASHOK KUMAR, MR.MAYANK 
YADAV, MR. SACHIN VERMA, ADITYA MADAN, 
J.K.CHAUDHARY, MR.PAWAN KUMAR, MR 
SANTOSH MISHRA, OM PRAKASH, VARUN NISCHAL, 
SANJAY SHARAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

 

2 W.P.(C)-17094/2004 
CM APPL. 12659/2004 

SHIV VERMA & ORS.  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

NARESH KAUSHIK, PRAGYA GUPTA, 
MS.MOUSHUMIK GAHLOT, KAMAL MEHTA, 
MONICA GARG, BRIJESH K SINGH, HARVINDER 
KUMAR, SANJOY GHOSE, SONAL KUMAR SINGH, 
BALENDU SHEKHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-5240/2008 
WITH W.P.(C) 455/2011 

SANJAY MALHOTRA  
V/s SYNDICATE MALHOTRA 
  

B.R.SHARMA, RAJESH MAHINDRU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH MAHINDRU(R_MAHINDRU@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810194135)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-455/2011 SANJAY MALHOTRA  
V/s SYNDICATE BANK AND ORS 
  

ASHISH PRATAP SINGH, RAJESH MAHINDRU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH MAHINDRU(R_MAHINDRU@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810194135)(RESPONDENT) 

 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

5 RSA-226/2017 
CM APPL. 33784/2017 

BALWAN SINGH  
V/s SECRETARY BOARD OF DIRECTOR, 
SYNDICATE BANK & ORS 
  

SARVESH BISARIA, PUNEET TANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc1
mailto:cmpankaj.dhc@gov.in
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6 RSA-60/2023 
CM APPL. 15092/2023 
CM APPL. 15093/2023 
CM APPL. 15095/2023 
CM APPL. 42369/2025 

DULAL PANJA  
V/s SHOBHA BHARTI DECEASED THR LRS 
  

VINAY RATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY RATHI()(9958799915)(PETITIONER) 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

7 CM APPL. 4842/2026 
In RSA-9/2026 

MS DEEPA  
V/s SATYAKAM SAINI & ANR. 
  

NIHARIKA AHLUWALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIHARIKA AHLUWALIA(OFFICE.NIHARIKA.AHLUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)(9818099957)(PETITIONER) 
SUYESHA(SUYESHA_SAINI@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYKAM (SATYKAM_SAINI@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
NIHARIKA(OFFICE.NIKHARIKA.AHLUWALIA@GMAIL.COM)(9818099957)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

8 RSA-160/2022 
CM APPL. 54473/2022 

MAHENDRA KUMAR MISRA  
V/s MANAGING DIRECTOR,TATA AIA LIFE 
INSURANCE CO. LTD AND ORS 
  

MANOJ K SRIVASTWA, JOY DIP BHATTACHARYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANOJ K SRIVASTWA(MANOJADVSC223@GMAIL.COM)(9810807673)(PETITIONER) 
 
JOY DIP BHATTACHARYA(JOYDIP@JNASSOCIATE.IN)(9891002870)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-9994/2009 BINOD KUMAR & ORS  
V/s M.M.T.C. & ANR 
  

RAJEEV SINGH, H HNUPULL, AKHIL SACHAR, IRSHAD 
AHMAD 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 3:30PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHIL SACHAR(SACHAR.AKHIL@GMAIL.COM)(9891105069)(RESPONDENT) 
IRSHAD AHMAD(AHMAD.IRSHAD74@YAHOO.COM)(9868620024)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

10 RFA-194/2020 
CM APPL. 9932/2020 
CM APPL. 9935/2020 

M/S D.B PROJECT ENGINEERS  
V/s M/S MALIK ENTERPRISES 
  

J P & ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J P & ASSOCIATES()(9911063933)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 RFA-376/2023 
CM APPL. 24074/2023 
CM APPL. 24075/2023 

PANKAJ KUMAR  
V/s SANTBIR SINGH 
  

SARVESH CHOWDHRY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARVESH CHOWDHRY & SUMIT 
SRIVASTAVA(CHOWDHRYSARVESH@GMAIL.COM)(9818778048)(PETITIONER) 
SANTBIR SINGH()(9871644291)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 RFA-649/2023 
CM APPL. 41529/2023 

ABDUL GAFFAR & ORS.  
V/s AMTUL HAFIZ BEGUM THROUGH LRS & 
ORS. 
  

SOHAN SINGH RAWAT, SUNIL DUTT BALONI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT DHALLA(AMIT.DHALLA.77@GMAIL.COM)(9999178785)(PETITIONER) 
ADBUL()()(RESPONDENT) 
SUNIL DUTT BALONI(SUNILDUTTBALONI@GMAIL.COM)(9999729940)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CM APPL. 47763/2023 
CM APPL. 49680/2023 
In RFA-752/2023 

SARITA  
V/s SHEELA AND ANR. 
  

UPVAN GUPTA, VINITA RAGHAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINITA RAGHAV(VINITARAGHAVANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9958708371)(PETITIONER) 
MS. SHEELA()()(RESPONDENT) 
DHAIRYA ARORA (SANDEEP.GROVER@ORTISLAW.COM)(9810649994)(PETITIONER) 
VINITA RAGHAV (VINITARAGHAVANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9958708371)(PETITIONER) 
VINITA RAGHAV(VINITARAGHAV76@GMAIL.COM)(9958708371)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:VINITARAGHAV76@GMAIL.COM)(9958708371)(PETITIONER)
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14 RFA-125/2024 
CM APPL. 10319/2024 

SUDHIR BUDHRAJA  
V/s DEEPAK GUPTA 
  

MANISH KUMAR, OMANSH GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
OMANSH GUPTA(OMANSH.A.GUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9810156323)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 RFA-278/2024 
CM APPL. 25069/2024 
CM APPL. 25070/2024 

BHARAT BHUSHAN   
V/s SUNITA DEVI 
  

AJAY TEJPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

16 RFA-498/2024 
CM APPL. 45493/2024 
CM APPL. 45494/2024 

CANARA BANK  
V/s NARESH GROVER 
  

KULDEEP RAI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

17 RFA-539/2024 
CM APPL. 48294/2024 

PUNEET KHURANA  
V/s M/S MANOJ GUPTA AND SONS (HUF) 
  

AWDHESH KUMAR CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN KUMAR & ASSOCIATES(KRVIP1972@GMAIL.COM)(9810564087)(PETITIONER) 
MANI GROVER(MANIGROVER001@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 RFA-715/2024 
CM APPL. 61036/2024 
CM APPL. 64191/2024 

SMT SAVITRI DEVI SINCE DECEASED & ORS.  
V/s SHRI RAMESH KUMAR & ORS. 
  

SAURABH KANSAL, NIDHI DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH KANSAL, PALLAVI , MANISH(SK@PSAASSOCIATES.IN, 
INFO@PSAASSOCIATES.IN)(9958378565)(PETITIONER) 
NAVAL()(9910072364)(RESPONDENT) 
NIDHI DALAL(ADVNIDHIDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999240395)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 RFA-74/2025 
CM APPL. 5316/2025 

ZAMIRUDDIN  
V/s HAJI MOHSIN QURESHI 
  

ASHOK GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK GUPTA ()(9810309723)(PETITIONER) 
HAJI(HAJIMOHSINQURESHI@GMAIL.COM)(9212050786)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 RFA-129/2025 
CM APPL. 8586/2025 
CM APPL. 8587/2025 

SHANTI DEVI  
V/s RAKESH KUMAR 
  

DEEPAK SINGH, MANOJ KUMAR KHATRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK SINGH THAKUR(ADVDEEPAKSINGHOFFICIAL@GMAIL.COM)(9315829565)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9910712720)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ KUMAR KHATRI(ADVOCATEM.KHATRI@GMAIL.COM)(9811383828)(PETITIONER) 

 

21 RFA-226/2025 
CM APPL. 13589/2025 
CM APPL. 13590/2025 

BANARSI DEVI  
V/s MOHD SALEEM AND ANR 
  

NAZIM HAIDER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K BHARDWAJ(ADVO.MEHDI@GMAIL.COM)(9810756193)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 RFA-876/2025 
CM APPL. 59037/2025 
CM APPL. 2785/2026 

SHASHI KUMAR  
V/s DINESH KUMAR & ANR. 
  

MEHUL GUPTA, ASHISH, CHAMAN KUMAR 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY K GUPTA (MEHULGUPTA123@GMAIL.COM)(9810310520)(PETITIONER) 
D KUMAR(DKUMAR22@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
MJ RANI(MJRANI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARPAN WADHAWAN()(9899662697)(PETITIONER) 
ARPAN WADHAWAN()(9899662697)(PETITIONER) 
VIVEK(VIVEKSHARMALAW@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CHAMAN KUMAR 
SHARMA(CHAMANSHARMAADVOCATE1975@GMAIL.COM)(9811861348)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 RFA-948/2025 
CM APPL. 64272/2025 

VEENA  
V/s SEEMA 
  

SWATI R K, PARIKSHIT MAHIPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SWATI R K(0085SWATIRK85@GMAIL.COM)(9953526247)(PETITIONER) 
PARIKSHIT MAHIPAL(PMAHIPAL09@GMAIL.COM)(9868873986)(RESPONDENT) 
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24 RSA-222/2010 KHICHOO MAL  
V/s SARAN DASS & ORS 
  

LALIT GUPTA, ANKIT GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT GUPTA(ANKKIT09@YAHOO.COM)(9999568812)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 REVIEW PET. 389/2017 
In RSA-293/2015(Disposed off 
case) 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s BIRENDER SINGH & ANR 
  

DHRUV TAMTA, RAHUL DHANKHER, VIDIT GUPTA, 
AMOL SINHA, ANSHU DAVAR, KAMNA SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHU DAVAR(ANSHDAVAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811402998)(RESPONDENT) 
KAMNA SINGH(ADV.KAMNAVERMA@GMAIL.COM)(9899552770)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 RSA-132/2016 
CM APPL. 18523/2016 

K K TRADERS & ORS  
V/s M/S Y K SATIJA & CO 
  

KARTAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

27 RSA-143/2017 
WITH RSA 50/2018 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s NARAIN DASS MOORPANI & ANR 
  

BIRAJA MAHAPATRA, S.C. JAIN, KUNAL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

28 RSA-50/2018 DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s NARAIN DASS MOORPANI & ANR 
  

KUNAL SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL SHARMA()(9910200911)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 RSA-271/2017(Disposed off 
case) 
CM APPL. 68162/2025 

RATTAN SINGH  
V/s AKHTAR ISLAM 
  

OM PARKASH VERMA, KHYALI RAM, K R RANA, 
KSHITIZ MAHIPAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KSHITIZ MAHIPAL(KSHITIZMAHIPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999994372)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 RSA-128/2018 OM PRAKASH  
V/s RAJE & ANR 
  

MUKESH M GOEL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH M GOEL()(9810910312)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 RSA-120/2019 
CM APPL. 27879/2019 

SHIVA & ANR  
V/s BEENA & ORS 
  

VIJAY KUMAR YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIJAY KUMAR YADAV()(8527233905)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 RSA-148/2019 
CM APPL. 33863/2019 

SANTOSH MITTAL (DECEASED) THR LRS  
V/s SILAK RAM & ORS 
  

NITESH CHAUDHARY, NITISH CHAUDHARY, DEEPAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITESH CHAUDHARY()(9999749660)(PETITIONER) 
NITISH CHAUDHARY(NITISHCY@GMAIL.COM)(9810575121)(PETITIONER) 
DEEPAK (DEEPAKSHARMA.18111994@GMAIL.COM)(7011153247)(PETITIONER) 

 

33 RSA-101/2022 
CM APPL. 38450/2022 
CM APPL. 38451/2022 

MR PAWAN KHANNA  
V/s MS VENUS JAIN 
  

GAURAV KAKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV KAKAR(GAURAVKAKAR@AOL.IN)(9718668998)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN(TARUN.SHARMA18@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHUTOSH(ASHUTOSH.ADV10@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 RSA-163/2022 
CM APPL. 55080/2022 
WITH RSA 164/2022 

DHARAMBIR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s CHINTELS EXPORTS PVT LTD 
  

RAJAT ANEJA, CHARU SANGWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA AND ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHARU SANGWAN (OFFICECSANGWAN@GMAIL.COM)(7042317885)(RESPONDENT) 
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35 RSA-164/2022 
CM APPL. 55122/2022 

RAMPHAL  
V/s CHINTELS EXPORTS PVT LTD 
  

RAJAT ANEJA, CHARU SANGWAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA AND ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
PARVINDER(PARVINDERCHAUHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHARU SANGWAN (OFFICECSANGWAN@GMAIL.COM)(7042317885)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 RSA-104/2024 
CM APPL. 35995/2024 

RAJ KUMAR AGGARWAL  
V/s KRISHNA DEVI AND ORS 
  

SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL, PURUSHOTTAM KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PURUSHOTTAM 
KUMAR(PURSHOTTAMKUMARADVOCATE@65GMAIL.COM)(9818347871)(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 RSA-138/2024 
CM APPL. 43818/2024 
CM APPL. 43820/2024 
CM APPL. 43822/2024 
CM APPL. 5396/2025 

DROPATI DEVI DECEASED THROUGH HER L R 
COL N K CHAUDHARY  
V/s SHRI RAJESH CHOWDHARY & ORS. 
  

AMAN VACHHER, NATASHA GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN VACHHER & ASHUTOSH DUBEY(ADVVACHHER@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9711089214)(PETITIONER) 
BSDHIR(BSDHIR@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMAN VACHHER(VACHHERAGRUDPARTNERS335@GMAIL.COM)(9711089214)(PETITIONER) 
B S DHIR(BSDHIR@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NATASHA GARG(NATASHAGARG4@YAHOO.COM)(9654998650)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 RSA-140/2024 
CM APPL. 44215/2024 
WITH RSA 142/2024 

SUBHADRA DEVI  
V/s DAYA SHANKAR (SINCE DECEASED) 
THROUGH LRS & ANR. 
  

MANU SISHODIA, RAJPAL SINGH, ABHINAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANU SISHODIA(MANUSISODIA77@GMAIL.COM)(9810019309)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL(B.ANILK79@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJPAL SINGH (MPSLEGALOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9873849435)(PETITIONER) 
RAJPAL SINGH (MPSLEGALOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9873849435)(RESPONDENT) 
ABHINAV (ADV.ABHINAV7231@GMAIL.COM)(9868042930)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 RSA-142/2024 
CAV 362/2024 
CM APPL. 44510/2024 

SUBHADRA DEVI  
V/s DAYA SHANKAR (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS 
AND ORS 
  

MANU SISHODIA, ANIL KUMAR BHASIN, ABHINAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHINAV (ADV.ABHINAV7231@GMAIL.COM)(9868042930)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 RSA-212/2024 MANGLI DEVI @ PARVEEN  
V/s PARVEEN DEVI & ANR. 
  

MANAN AGGARWAL, RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINAY KUMAR , MANAN 
AGGARWAL(LAWPRETATIONLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9953587340)(PETITIONER) 
PRVEEN DEVI(PARVEENDEVI83@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY(RAJESHPANDEY64567@GMAIL.COM)(9911590569)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 RSA-67/2025 
CM APPL. 22638/2025 
CM APPL. 22639/2025 
CM APPL. 22640/2025 

RISHI PRAKASH SHARMA  
V/s PULKIT SHARMA 
  

YASHPAL SINGH, SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASHPAL SINGH(UMANGVERMA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810220380)(PETITIONER) 
SK SADV(SKSADV4U@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA(SKSADV4U@GMAIL.COM)(9811736052)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 RSA-109/2025 
CM APPL. 46401/2025 
CM APPL. 46402/2025 

SH. JAI BHAGWAN SHEHRAWAT  
V/s SURENDER @ BABLU & ORS. 
  

NALIN SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN KUMAR (NKSINGHALIN@GMAIL.COM)(9466447025)(PETITIONER) 
NEERAJ (NEERAJ.KANT82@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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43 W.P.(C)-16322/2006 
CM APPL. 13332/2006 

N.P.SINGH  
V/s F.C.I & ORS 
  

MR. SHAIL KUMAR DWIVEDI, INDRA SAWHNEY, 
JAGDEV SINGH, ANJU BHATTACHARYA, BHARAT 
SINGH SISODIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 
BHARAT SINGH SISODIA(BHARATSISODIA_07@YAHOO.CO.IN )(9811104952)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-7031/2007 
CM APPL. 18186/2024 

SATYA VIR SINGH VERMA & ANR.  
V/s GOVT. OF N .C.T. OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

MR.NARESH KAUSHIK, BIJENDRA SINGH METHAILA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIJENDRA SINGH(BIJENDRAM@GMAIL.COM)(9810393638)(PETITIONER) 
AVNISH AHLAWAT, GNCTD(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM, 
SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-8723/2009 JYOTI CHAWLA  
V/s CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RONO MAHANTY, SATYA DEV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

46 W.P.(C)-7071/2012 
CM APPL. 48480/2022 

RK ARORA  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

TAMALI WAD, ARUN BIRBAL, VARYAM PANDEY, 
SWATI ARYA, DINESH KUMAR, RISHI KANT SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAMALI WAD(AMAR1989_YADAV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ARUN BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCDHQ(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARUN BIRBAL(ARUNBIRBAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810029802)(RESPONDENT) 
VARYAM PANDEY(VARYAM.PANDEY@GMAIL.COM)(8860599006)(PETITIONER) 
SWATI ARYA(SWATIARYA.NLIU@GMAIL.COM)(9910824768)(PETITIONER) 
DINESH KUMAR(DINUKUMAR84@GMAIL.COM)(9990755693)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHI KANT SINGH(RISHIKANTSINGHDOS@GMAIL.COM)(9810186857)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR FINAL HEARING 

47 RFA-217/2020 
CM APPL. 17165/2020 
CM APPL. 17168/2020 
CM APPL. 14767/2023 
CM APPL. 22705/2023 

RITA VASHISHT  
V/s SURENDER KUMAR & ANR. 
  

JAITEGAN SINGH, JAVED AHMAD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RITA VASHISHT(JAITEGAN.LAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAITEGAN SINGH(JAITEGAN.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9991168994)(PETITIONER) 
UDAY BEDI AD JAITEGAN SINGH 
KHURANA(JAITEGAN.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9991168994)(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL(VISHAL.VG003@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SURENDER KUMAR(JAVEDAHMADADV@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VISHAL (VISHAL.VG003@GMAIL.COM)(9958771144)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SURENDER KUMAR(JAYCDAHMADADV@GMAIL.COM)(9968267613)(RESPONDENT) 
UDAY BEDI , JAITEGAN SINGH KHURANA(JAITEGAN.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9991168994)(PETITIONER) 
JAVED AHMAD(JAVEDAHMADADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHOBHANA TAKIAR(SHOBHANA_TAKIAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
JAVED AHMAD(JAVEDAHMADADV@GMAIL.COM)(9810518138)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 RFA-264/2020 
WITH RFA 48/2021 

AKASHDEEP PAPERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. 
  

NITIN GARG, SANJAY KUMAR CHETRY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKASHDEEP PAPERS PVT. LTD.(NITIN.GARG@KNOWLEX.IN)(9958986363)(RESPONDENT) 
NITINGARG(NITIN.GARG@KNOWLEX.IN)(9958986363)(PETITIONER) 
KNOWLEX LAW ASSOCIATES(NITIN.GARG@KNOWLEX.IN)(9958986363)(PETITIONER) 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. 
LTD.(RAMESHSETHIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811255508)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESH SETHI(RAMESHSETHIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811255508)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR CHETRY(SANJAYKUMARCHHETRY@GMAIL.COM)(9899933574)(RESPONDENT) 
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49 RFA-48/2021 
CM APPL. 3012/2021 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s AKASHDEEP PAPERS PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

VISHAL GOHRI, VISHAL GOHRI, SANJAY KUMAR 
CHETRY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED(BHARATLAL@UIIC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
VISHALGOHRI(VISHALGOHRI@HOTMAIL.COM)(9711455398)(PETITIONER) 
M/S MALHOTRA & CO(VINEETLAW@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811022277)(PETITIONER) 
AKASHDEEP PAPERS PRIVATE LIMITED(NITIN.GARG@KNOWLEX.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR CHETRY(SANJAYKUMARCHHETRY@GMAIL.COM)(9899933574)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 RFA-68/2021 
CM APPL. 4606/2021 

SHRI SUNIL KUKREJA  
V/s SUNIL KUMAR & ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK PARUTHI, ABHISHEK PARUTHI, 
NAGENDRA KASANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK KUMAR , YASHVIR SETHI(AK1.ALOKKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9810127735)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEKPARUTHI(PARUTHI.ABHISHEK@GMAIL.COM)(9899429611)(PETITIONER) 
NAGENDRA KASANA(KASANA.NAGENDRA@GMAIL.COM)(9818518620)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 RFA-316/2023 
CM APPL. 19973/2023 
WITH RFA 317/2023 

HARI KRISHAN & ANR.  
V/s MERA BABA INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. 
  

ANAND YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANAND YADAV(ANANDYADAV_3@YAHOO.COM)(9810126454)(PETITIONER) 
MERA BABA(MERA_BABA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RALAW(RALAWCO@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 RFA-871/2023 
CM APPL. 55232/2023 

MANOJ KUMAR PANCHAL  
V/s ASHA GOSWAMI & ANR. 
  

VIPIN KUMAR SAINI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN KUMAR SAINI(VIPINSAINIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9312401257)(PETITIONER) 
ASHA GOSWAMI AND ANR()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

53 RSA-76/2017 
CM APPL. 9413/2017 
CM APPL. 21676/2024 

JAI KISHAN DAS (SINCE DECASED) THR LRS  
V/s NENU MAL (SINCE DECEASED) THR LRS & 
ORS 
  

SHOBHANA TAKIAR & ASSO, SHOBHANA TAKIAR, 
AVINASH CHANDER BHASIN, SHAHRUKH EJAZ 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHOBHANA TAKIAR(SHOBHANA_TAKIAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810962950)(PETITIONER) 
BHASIN ASSOCIATES(BHASINASSOCIATES01@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVINASH CHANDER BHASIN(BHASINASSOCIATES01@GMAIL.COM)(9873270999)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ARGUMENT 

54 RFA-126/2021 
CM APPL. 7593/2021 

ABHINAV AGGARWAL  
V/s M/S GANPATI AND CORPORATION 
  

MOHIT AGGARWAL, MOHIT AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KMA LAW OFFICES(KUNALMADANANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810821712)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9310694226)(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 RFA-461/2023 
CM APPL. 30471/2023 

RKD FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD  
V/s CAPT. P.P. SINGH & ORS. 
  

HARKIRAT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PROSENJEET BANERJEE(LEGAL@HARKIRAT.CO.IN)(9999514188)(PETITIONER) 
RITU (RITU@VIKRAMPHILIPASSOCIATES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHEERAJ (DHEERAJ@VIKRAMPHILIPASSOCIATES.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IBADAT(IBADAT.SINGH95@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 RSA-344/2015 BABU RAM THR HIS LRS DHANPATI & ORS  
V/s BSES (YAMUNA POWER LTD) 
  

VINAY KUMAR MISHRA, K DATTA & ASSO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

FINAL ARGUMENTS 

57 RFA-53/2020 
CM APPL. 2929/2020 

STYA SHEEL GUPTA (DECEASED) THR LRS  
V/s USHA GUPTA (DECEASED) & ORS 
  

MANMOHAN GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANMOHAN GUPTA()(9953852496)(PETITIONER) 
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58 RFA-146/2021 
CM APPL. 8336/2021 

SH OMPRAKASH  
V/s SMT KRISHNA DEVI & ANR. 
  

POOJA SARWAL, POOJA SARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SH OMPRAKASH(ROOPRAMSARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810813402)(PETITIONER) 

 

59 RFA-603/2023 
CM APPL. 38593/2023 

ASHOK KUMAR GABA & ANR.  
V/s MOOL CHAND JAIN & ORS. 
  

NOOR ALAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NOOR ALAM(NOORALAM222GMAIL.COM)(9717820857)(PETITIONER) 
NOOR ALAM(NOORALAM22@GMAIL.COM)(9717820857)(PETITIONER) 
MOOL CHAND()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

60 RFA-779/2023 
CM APPL. 49090/2023 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
V/s ALPHA TEST HOUSE 
  

HETU ARORA SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HETU ARORA SETHI(HETUARORASETHIADV@GMAIL.COM)(9045513840)(PETITIONER) 
ALPHA TEST HOUSE(INFO@ALPHATESTHOUSE.COM, 
ELECTRICAL@OIPHATOSTHOUSHOUSE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

61 RFA-750/2024 
CM APPL. 60659/2024 

SUKHVINDER KAUR  
V/s STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) & ORS. 
  

MANOJ KUMAR KHATRI, RAJENDRA SINGH 
CHAGGAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJENDRA SINGH CHAGGAR(RSCHAGGAR@GMAIL.COM)(9891782970)(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

62 CRL.M.C.-5129/2025 
CRL.M.A. 22186/2025 
WITH CRL.M.C. 5130/2025 

BILAL MIR  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION 
AGENCY 
  

KARTIK VENU Listing Remarks: 
AT 03:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTIK VENU 
(OFFICE.KARTIKVENU@GMAIL.COM)(9650560472)(PETITIONER) 
NIA (INFO.NIA@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-29/2021) 
CRL.A. 89/2022 FILED BY HARIS NISAR LANGOO (DISPOSED ON : 
2023-02-24 ) 
CRL.A. 80/2022 FILED BY ZAMIN ADIL BHAT (DISPOSED ON : 2023-
02-24 ) 
CRL.A. 59/2022 FILED BY MOHD. MANAN DAR@MANAN (DISPOSED 
ON : 2023-02-24 ) 
CRL.A. 79/2022 FILED BY HANAN GULZAR DAR (DISPOSED ON : 
2023-02-24 ) 
CRL.A. 286/2023 FILED BY SUHAIL AHMAD THOKAR (DISPOSED ON : 
2023-09-22 ) 
CRL.A. 406/2023 FILED BY HARIS NISAR LANGOO (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-17 ) 
CRL.A. 408/2023 FILED BY ZAMIN ADIL BHAT (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-17 ) 
CRL.A. 562/2023 FILED BY NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
CRL.A. 453/2023 FILED BY KAMRAN ASHRAF RESHI (D. OF HEARING 
: 2026-02-05 ) 
CRL.A. 954/2023 FILED BY IRFAN TARIQ ANTOO (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-05 ) 
CRL.A. 436/2024 FILED BY OWAIS AHMED DAR (IN JC) (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
CRL.A. 971/2024 FILED BY ROUF AHMAD BHAT (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-12-23 ) 
CRL.A. 976/2024 FILED BY RAYID BASHIR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
05 ) 
CRL.A. 984/2024 FILED BY MATEEN AHMED BHAT (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-12-23 ) 
CRL.A. 996/2024 FILED BY HANAN GULZAR DAR (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-05 ) 
CRL.A. 1073/2024 FILED BY HARIS NISAR LANGOO (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-12-23 ) 
CRL.A. 1076/2024 FILED BY MANAN DAR@MANAN (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-12-23 ) 
CRL.A. 2/2025 FILED BY ARIF FAROOQ BHAT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-
01-07 ) 
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CRL.M.C. 4467/2025 FILED BY BILAL MIR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-
10 ) 
CRL.A. 1023/2025 FILED BY MOHD. HANEEF CHAIRALU (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-09-08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5130/2025 FILED BY BILAL MIR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
06 ) 
CRL.A. 1533/2025 FILED BY ARIF FAROOQ BHAT (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 323/2026 FILED BY MATEEN AHMAD BHAT (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-29/2021) 

63 CRL.M.C.-5130/2025 
CRL.M.A. 22190/2025 

BILAL MIR  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION 
AGENCY 
  

KARTIK VENU Listing Remarks: 
AT 03:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARTIK VENU 
(OFFICE.KARTIKVENU@GMAIL.COM)(9650560472)(PETITIONER) 
 
NIA (INFO.NIA@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-29/2021) 
CRL.A. 89/2022 FILED BY HARIS NISAR LANGOO (DISPOSED ON : 
2023-02-24 ) 
CRL.A. 80/2022 FILED BY ZAMIN ADIL BHAT (DISPOSED ON : 2023-
02-24 ) 
CRL.A. 59/2022 FILED BY MOHD. MANAN DAR@MANAN (DISPOSED 
ON : 2023-02-24 ) 
CRL.A. 79/2022 FILED BY HANAN GULZAR DAR (DISPOSED ON : 
2023-02-24 ) 
CRL.A. 286/2023 FILED BY SUHAIL AHMAD THOKAR (DISPOSED ON : 
2023-09-22 ) 
CRL.A. 406/2023 FILED BY HARIS NISAR LANGOO (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-17 ) 
CRL.A. 408/2023 FILED BY ZAMIN ADIL BHAT (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-17 ) 
CRL.A. 562/2023 FILED BY NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
CRL.A. 453/2023 FILED BY KAMRAN ASHRAF RESHI (D. OF HEARING 
: 2026-02-05 ) 
CRL.A. 954/2023 FILED BY IRFAN TARIQ ANTOO (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-05 ) 
CRL.A. 436/2024 FILED BY OWAIS AHMED DAR (IN JC) (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-05 ) 
CRL.A. 971/2024 FILED BY ROUF AHMAD BHAT (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-12-23 ) 
CRL.A. 976/2024 FILED BY RAYID BASHIR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
05 ) 
CRL.A. 984/2024 FILED BY MATEEN AHMED BHAT (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-12-23 ) 
CRL.A. 996/2024 FILED BY HANAN GULZAR DAR (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-05 ) 
CRL.A. 1073/2024 FILED BY HARIS NISAR LANGOO (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-12-23 ) 
CRL.A. 1076/2024 FILED BY MANAN DAR@MANAN (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-12-23 ) 
CRL.A. 2/2025 FILED BY ARIF FAROOQ BHAT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-
01-07 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4467/2025 FILED BY BILAL MIR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-
10 ) 
CRL.A. 1023/2025 FILED BY MOHD. HANEEF CHAIRALU (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-09-08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5129/2025 FILED BY BILAL MIR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-
06 ) 
CRL.A. 1533/2025 FILED BY ARIF FAROOQ BHAT (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-17 ) 
CRL.M.C. 323/2026 FILED BY MATEEN AHMAD BHAT (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-09 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-29/2021) 
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                      COURT NO. 25  

                  HON'BLE DR.JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA   

 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc  

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 

cmbharatgulati.dhc@gov.in 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

INTERIM BAIL 

1 BAIL APPLN.-3211/2025 DEEPAK KHURANA  
V/s NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY 
  

HARISH CHAND  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARISH CHAND(CHANDHARISH3112@GMAIL.COM)(7838217753)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL INVESTIGATION AGENCY(INFO.NIA@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NIA-35/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1168/2023 FILED BY VIPIN MITTAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-30 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3303/2024 FILED BY AMRITPAL 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2024-12-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2539/2025 FILED BY AMRITPAL 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2025-08-05 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 341/2025 FILED BY NATIONAL 
INVESTIGATION AGENCY (D. OF HEARING : 2026-
05-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6511/2025 FILED BY VIPIN MITTAL (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-05-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NIA-35/2022) 

BAIL 

2 BAIL APPLN.-1905/2025 VINOD  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT DELHI) 
  

BIPIN KUMAR JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BIPIN KUMAR JHA (BIPINJHA51@YAHOO.COM)(9350132202)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KRISHNA NAGAR-839/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 281/2019 FILED BY NAUSHAD 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-09-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-839/2015) 

3 BAIL APPLN.-3960/2025 RAUSHAN KUMAR MISHRA @ ASHU  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SAURAJ YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
D.B YADAV (YADAVLAWOFFICE2021@GMAIL.COM)(8448924500)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ADARSH NAGAR-3/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 194/2018 FILED BY RAUSHAN 
KUMAR MISHRA @ ASHU (DISPOSED ON : 2018-
01-24 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1740/2018 FILED BY RAUSHAN 
KUMAR MISHRA @ ASHU (DISPOSED ON : 2018-
09-07 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2214/2018 FILED BY SAAVERA @ 
JASMINE (DISPOSED ON : 2018-10-31 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2928/2018 FILED BY RAUSHAN 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc
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KUMAR MISHRA @ ASHU (DISPOSED ON : 2019-
05-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1760/2019 FILED BY RAUSHAN 
KUMAR MISHRA @ ASHU (DISPOSED ON : 2019-
09-23 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2377/2019 FILED BY MARJEENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-11-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 256/2020 FILED BY RAKESH 
SHARMA @ KALU (DISPOSED ON : 2021-08-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 933/2020 FILED BY RAKESH 
SHARMA @ KALU (DISPOSED ON : 2020-06-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 803/2020 FILED BY RAUSHAN 
KUMAR MISHRA@ASHU (DISPOSED ON : 2020-
04-29 ) 
CRL.M.C. 65/2024 FILED BY RAUSHAN KUMAR 
MISHRA @ ASHU (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ADARSH NAGAR-3/2018) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-4141/2025 VINEET @ BUNTY GUJJAR IN JC  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUNIL KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNIL 
KUMAR(OFFICEOFKUMARSUNILADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811383958)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KAROL BAGH-761/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 4449/2025 FILED BY SANJAY @ 
SANJU GURJAR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KAROL BAGH-761/2022) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-4613/2025 ROHIT KASHYAP  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

LAKSHAY CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LAKSHAY CHAUHAN 
(LAKSHAYCHAUHAN29@GMAIL.COM)(9999738722)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME BRANCH-321/2025) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-289/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2374/2026 

RAVI SINGH CHAUHAN  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI 
  

SACHIN YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SACHIN YADAV (YADAVSACHIN791@GMAIL.COM)(9555188870)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PRASHANT VIHAR-542/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 743/2024 FILED BY PAWAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-07 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3475/2024 FILED BY RAVI DIWAKAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-12 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3437/2025 FILED BY PAWAN 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-10 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(PRASHANT VIHAR-542/2021) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-290/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2375/2026 

KESHAV KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIKRANT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.P (ADVSANDEEPSINGH06@GMAIL.COM)(9650937013)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA-388/2024) 
BAIL APPLN. 4374/2025 FILED BY KESHAV 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA INDUSTRIAL AREA-
388/2024) 
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8 BAIL APPLN.-350/2026 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 180/2026 

NEH SRIVASTAVA  
V/s STATE GNCT OF DELHI 
  

O N SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
O N SHARMA(ONSADV_ONSADVCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811675584)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-92/2020) 
CRL.M.C. 1849/2020 FILED BY CENTRAL 
SECRETARIAT SERVICES OFFICERS SOCIETY -
CSSOS (DISPOSED ON : 2023-02-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1635/2021 FILED BY CENTRAL 
SECRETARIAT SERVICES OFFICERS SOCIETY 
(CSSOS) (DISPOSED ON : 2023-02-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3320/2023 FILED BY DR NEH 
SRIVASTAVA (DISPOSED ON : 2024-08-05 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3794/2025 FILED BY NEH 
SRIVASTAVA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 702/2025 FILED BY NEH SRIVASTAVA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-02-27 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 943/2025 FILED BY DR NEH 
SRIVASTAVA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-24 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1281/2025 FILED BY NEH 
SRIVASTAVA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4011/2025 FILED BY NEH 
SRIVASTAVA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-03 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2710/2025 FILED BY NEH 
SRIVASTAV (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ECONOMIC OFFENCE WING-
92/2020) 

 

 

 

PAROLE/FURLOUGH 

9 CRL.M.A. 2177/2026 
In W.P.(CRL)-
4025/2025(Disposed off case) 

SHIV KUMAR YADAV  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SOWJHANYA SHANKARAN(DHCLSC), 
SOWJHANYA SHANKARAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKASH DEEP (DEEPAKASH_86@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9711874804)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AKASH DEEP(DEEPAKASH_86@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9711874804)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SARAI ROHILLA-1291/2014) 
CRL.A. 471/2016 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR YADAV 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-09-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1288/2019 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR 
YADAV (DISPOSED ON : 2019-08-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1172/2020 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR 
YADAV (DISPOSED ON : 2020-07-31 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1087/2021 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR 
YADAV (DISPOSED ON : 2021-07-06 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2003/2024 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR 
YADAV (DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-08 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 513/2025 FILED BY SHIV KUMAR 
YADAV (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-02 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2291/2025 FILED BY SHI KUMAR 
YADAV (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-1291/2014) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

10 CRL.M.C.-325/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1244/2026 

SURAJ SHUKLA AND ORS   
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

SYED HASAN ISFAHANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ISFAHANI 
ASSOCIATES(ISFAHANI.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9312574672)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHHAWLA-208/2019) 
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SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

11 CRL.M.C.-706/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2821/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2822/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2823/2026 

JAI SHANKAR JHA & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ZEESHAN DIWAN(DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZEESHAN DIWAN(DIWAN.ZEESHAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810999490)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(UTTAM NAGAR-634/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 3992/2022 FILED BY SH. JAI SHANKAR 
& ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2023-11-28 ) 
CRL.M.C. 972/2024 FILED BY JAI SHANKAR & 
ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-05 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(UTTAM NAGAR-634/2017) 

FOR ADMISSION 

12 CRL.M.C.-7029/2024 RAJ KUMAR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

HARSHIT AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIT AGGARWAL (ADVHARSHITAGGARWAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-389/2014) 

13 CRL.M.C.-9912/2024 ASHOK KUMAR  
V/s M/S. OMBIR PANWAR HUF 
  

ARVIND KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR SINGH(ADVAKS@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899323731)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CRL.M.C.-10193/2024 LINSON P A  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SHINOJ K NARAYANAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHINOJ K 
NARAYANAN(SHINOJKNARAYANAN@YAHOO.COM)(9711943928)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(I.G.I.AIRPORT-640/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 465/2024 FILED BY MANU THOMAS 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 10092/2024 FILED BY ANUP MENON 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-640/2023) 

15 CRL.M.C.-57/2026 RAHUL ALIAS GABRU & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

FAHEEM ALAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NEB SARAI-294/2016) 

16 CRL.REV.P.-35/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1656/2026 

DINESH GUPTA  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

ARUN KHATRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUN KHATRI(ARUNKHATRILAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9811821180)(PETITIONER) 
DIRE(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
15/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 4709/2025 FILED BY DINESH GUPTA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-02 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 15/2025) 
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

17 CRL.M.C.-215/2023 
CRL.M.A. 908/2023 

RATUL PURI  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

HARDIK SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
43/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 2293/2021 FILED BY AMARENDRA 
DHARI SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2021-08-05 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1435/2021 FILED BY AMARENDRA 
DHARI SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2021-08-05 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 353/2021 FILED BY ASSISTANT 
DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-11-08 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2200/2021 FILED BY DR. U. S. 
AWASTHI (DISPOSED ON : 2026-01-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3619/2021 FILED BY ANKIT 
AGARWAL (DISPOSED ON : 2021-10-26 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4087/2022 FILED BY ASSISTANT 
DIRECTOR, DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-04-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3807/2022 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-03-07 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1318/2023 FILED BY AJIT SINGH 
BUBBER & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-25 ) 
CRL.M.C. 5406/2024 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-08-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 6941/2024 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-13 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8768/2024 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-11-22 ) 
CRL.M.C. 28/2025 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-02-07 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2262/2025 FILED BY SANJAY JAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-03 ) 
CRL.M.C. 9251/2025 FILED BY SH. SUSHIL 
KUMAR PACHISIA (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-25 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 43/2021) 

18 CRL.M.A. 34330/2025 
In CRL.M.C.-248/2024 

VIDYA SHREE DEVI  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

ALOK KUMAR PANDEY, MOHIT 
YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK KUMAR PANDEY (OFFICE@AVANTAMLEGAL.IN)(9958495050)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT YADAV(INFO@CPSLEGAL.IN)(9205725659)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

19 CRL.M.C.-2076/2024 
CRL.M.A. 8032/2024 
WITH CRL.M.C. 2082/2024 

RAVNISH KUMAR ADVANI  
V/s M/S YKK INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

AWANISH SRIVASTAVA, AWANISH 
SRIVASTAVA, MADHUR DHINGRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AWANISH SIRVATSCA(AWANISH@BAKSLAW.COM)(9873334481)(PETITIONER) 
AWANISH SRIVASTAVA(AWANISH@NAKSLAW.COM)(9873334481)(PETITIONER) 
MADHUR DHINGRA(RAKESH@AMSASSOCIATES.CO.IN)(9999467283)(RESPONDENT) 
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20 CRL.M.C.-2082/2024 
CRL.M.A. 8047/2024 

RAVNISH KUMAR ADVANI  
V/s M/S YKK INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

AWANISH SRIVASTAVA, MADHUR 
DHINGRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AWANISH SRIVASTAVA(AWANISH@NAKSLAW.COM)(9873334481)(PETITIONER) 
VOCAKIST KAMAL KANT(KAMALKANTMOR109@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
YKK(INFO@YKK.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MADHUR DHINGRA(RAKESH@AMSASSOCIATES.CO.IN)(9999467283)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

21 CRL.M.C.-5129/2024 
CRL.M.A. 19560/2024 
CRL.M.A. 19561/2024 
WITH CRL.M.C. 5154/2024 

MOHD JUBER AHMAD & ANR.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AKHILESH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHILESH 
SINGH(AKHILESHSINGHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(7248517989)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KANJHAWALA-46/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 5154/2024 FILED BY MST SHADAB 
TABASSUM & ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KANJHAWALA-46/2016) 

22 CRL.M.C.-5154/2024 
CRL.M.A. 19651/2024 
CRL.M.A. 19652/2024 

MST SHADAB TABASSUM & ORS.  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AKHILESH KUMAR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKHILESH 
SINGH(AKHILESHSINGHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(7248517989)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KANJHAWALA-46/2016) 
CRL.M.C. 5129/2024 FILED BY MOHD JUBER 
AHMAD & ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KANJHAWALA-46/2016) 

23 CRL.M.C.-5398/2024 
CRL.M.A. 20667/2024 
CRL.M.A. 20668/2024 

PERCY HOMI ITALIA AND ANR  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

PURVESH BUTTAN, DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATEEK NARWAR (PRATEEKNARWAR@GMAIL.COM)(8586838941)(PETITIONER) 
PRATEEK NARWAR(PRATEEKNARWAR@GMAIL.COM)(8586838941)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CRL.M.C.-6290/2024 
CRL.M.A. 24074/2024 

MS. SMRITI BHATIA & ANR.  
V/s MS. RADHA BHATIA & ANR. 
  

NISTHA GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NISTHA GUPTA(NISTHA@KASHYAPCHAMBERS.COM)(9415152494)(PETITIONER) 
SHAUNAK (SHAUNAK@KASHYAPCHAMBERS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CRL.M.C.-7218/2024 PANKAJ SHARMA ORS  
V/s THE STATE ANR 
  

VISHNU SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VISHNU SHARMA (ADVOCATEVISHNU@YAHOO.IN)(9873181685)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MEHRAULI-622/2019) 

26 CRL.M.C.-10041/2024 
CRL.M.A. 38491/2024 

NAVEEN DABAS  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR 
  

SATYA BHUSHAN, KANWAR UDAI 
BHAN SINGH SEHRAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYA BHUSHAN (STBHUSHAN72@GMAIL.COM)(9810631754)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KANWAR UDAI BHAN SINGH 
SEHRAWAT(KANWARSE@GMAIL.COM)(9810675691)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

mailto:RAKESH@AMSASSOCIATES.CO.IN)(9999467283)(RESPONDENT)
mailto:KANWARSE@GMAIL.COM)(9810675691)(RESPONDENT)


06.02.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

138 

 

27 CRL.M.C.-10092/2024 ANUP MENON  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SHINOJ K NARAYANAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHINOJ K NARAYANAN 
(SHINOJKNARAYANAN@YAHOO.COM)(9711943928)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(I.G.I.AIRPORT-640/2023) 
BAIL APPLN. 465/2024 FILED BY MANU THOMAS 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 10193/2024 FILED BY LINSON P A (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(I.G.I.AIRPORT-640/2023) 

28 CRL.REV.P.-31/2021 
CRL.M.A. 1201/2021 

MICHELE JANEZIC  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

AKSHIT SAWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MICHELE JANEZIC(MRINAL@KNMLEGAL.COM)(9990200918)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
MRINAL MADHAV(MRINAL@KNMLEGAL.COM)(9990200918)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH ARORA(RAJESHARORA1234@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SOUTH CAMPUS-220/2014) 
CRL.M.C. 5775/2014 FILED BY MICHELE JANEZIC 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-12-18 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1964/2014 FILED BY MICHELE JANEZIC 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-09-25 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1536/2014 FILED BY MICHELE JANEZIC 
(DISPOSED ON : 2014-08-29 ) 
CRL.M.C. 932/2015 FILED BY MICHELE JANEZIC 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-03-14 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SOUTH CAMPUS-220/2014) 

29 CRL.REV.P.-724/2024 
CRL.M.A. 16705/2024 
CRL.M.A. 17452/2025 

SUMIT CHADHA  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

KABEER SHRIVASTAVA, ZOHEB 
HOSSAIN 

Listing Remarks: 
PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KABEER SHRIVASTAVA(KABEER@LAW108.IN)(9810108209)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENDORCEMENT(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN (HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)(9999711099)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF ENDORCEMENT(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 3/2017) 
W.P.(CRL) 2456/2017 FILED BY SANJAY 
BHANDARI (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-11 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2149/2018 FILED BY SONIA BHANDARI 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-11 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2832/2019 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT THR. ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2830/2019 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT THR. ASSISTANT DIRECTOR (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-04 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2413/2021 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-31 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2488/2021 FILED BY SANJAY 
BHANDARI (D. OF HEARING : 2026-04-29 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2390/2021 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-07-31 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 3/2017) 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

30 CRL.REV.P.-575/2024 
CRL.M.A. 12980/2024 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 576/2024 

NARENDER KUMAR  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANOJ KUMAR BADSIWAL, VIVEK 
KUMAR PAL 

Listing Remarks: 
PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI VATS(JAIVATS875@GMAIL.COM)(9810387906)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK KUMAR PAL(ADVOCATEJACK83@GMAIL.COM)(8860625039)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BURARI-832/2021) 
CRL.REV.P. 576/2024 FILED BY PRADEEP (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BURARI-832/2021) 
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31 CRL.REV.P.-576/2024 
CRL.M.A. 12982/2024 

PRADEEP  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANOJ KUMAR BADSIWAL Listing Remarks: 
PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAI VATS(JAIVATS875@GMAIL.COM)(9810387906)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BURARI-832/2021) 
CRL.REV.P. 575/2024 FILED BY NARENDER 
KUMAR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BURARI-832/2021) 
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                      COURT NO. 45 

     HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA 

 

  

NOTE: FOR MOVING 'ADJOURNMENT SLIP' PLEASE MAIL TO: 

n.shubhankar@dhc.nic.in 

 

MEETING LINK 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc2 

 

 

NOTE: ALL MATTERS PERTAINING TO UNAUTHORISED CONSTRUCTIONS LISTED IN ADVANCE CAUSE LIST SHALL 

      BE TAKEN UP AT 2.30 P.M. 

 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

1 W.P.(C)-6763/2025 
CM APPL. 30681/2025 
CM APPL. 66183/2025 

DR. VIVEK KUMAR AND 0RS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

RUPAL LUTHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUPALI 
LUTHRA(RUPALILUTHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9999312524)(PETITIONER) 
DEV SINGH, DGHS, UNION OF INDIA, 
DCI(OFFICESINGHDEV1@GMAIL.COM, DGHS@NIC.IN, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, SECY-
DCI@NIC.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:cmlokpalsingh.dhc@gov.in
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc2
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                      COURT NO. 43   

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN 

 

 

NOTE:   SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS  OVER.  

 

 

NOTE:   PARTIES SHOULD BE READY WITH SHORT SYNOPSIS IN THE FINAL HEARING/DISPOSAL MATTERS.  

 

 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 

dhcanilkumar@gmail.com   
 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 CM APPL. 22816/2025 
CM APPL. 22824/2025 
In W.P.(C)-13243/2022(Disposed off case) 

DR. A. K. BELWAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ABHAY KUMAR BELWAL, 
ASHISH DUTTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A.K. 
BELWAL(RC21DHC@GMAIL.COM)(7065750416)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF 
INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV(RAJIV@RPKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH 
DUTTA(ADUTT18@GMAIL.COM)(9811180280)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

2 CRL.M.A. 2743/2026 
In CRL.M.C.-3320/2023 

PANKAJ BHARDWAJ  
V/s RAJENDER KUMAR SALUJA 
  

YASH ANAND, YASH 
ANAND 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEV NARAYAN 
(IAMNARAYAN.DEV@GMAIL.COM)(9810255469)(PETITIONER) 
JN SALUJAS (JNSALUJAS@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3
mailto:dhcanilkumar@gmail.com
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                      COURT NO. 47 

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA 

 

 

 

 

NOTE: APPEARANCE OF ONLY THOSE LEARNED COUNSELS WILL BE MARKED, WHO APPEARED WHEN  

     

      THE MATTER IS CALLED OUT.   

 

 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

courtmaster253@gmail.com 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  

 

http://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4 

 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CM APPL. 43816/2024 
REVIEW PET. 285/2024 
In W.P.(C)-1292/2021 
(Disposed off case) 

ANITA JOHAR  
V/s LIONS PUBLIC SCHOOL & ANR. 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, VIVEK KUMAR 
TANDON 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUJ AGGARWAL AND SHUBHAM PUNDHIR AND HARPENDER 
SANGWAN(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM)(9891403206)(PETITIONER) 
LIONS PUBLIC 
SCHOOL(LIONS@LPSASHOKVIHAR.COM)(47062575)(RESPONDENT) 
DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION(DIREDU@HUB.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH 
AHLAWAT(AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(9810134741)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK KUMAR TANDON(VIVEKKUMARTANDON@GMAIL.COM, 
TANDONADVOCATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810177733)(PETITIONER) 
ANUJ AGGARWAL, AVNISH AHLAWAT(ANUJAGGARWAL1984@GMAIL.COM, 
AVNISHAHLAWAT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:courtmaster253@gmail.com
http://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4
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   COURT NO. 49  

   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA 

 

 

      

CLICK HERE TO JOIN V.C. 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6  

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

sachin.sharma@dhc.nic.in  
 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TARGETED MATTERS- 

1 W.P.(C)-4719/2001 
CM APPL. 28438/2020 

YY & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

DIVYA KAPUR, SAURABH CHAUHAN, 
RAJAT KATYAL, JATAN SINGH, SANDHYA, 
TRIDEEP PAIS, SONIA MATHUR, 
ALDANISH REIN, SAURAB CHAUHAN & 
ASSOCIATES, VIBHOR GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAURABH CHAUHAN & ASSOCIATES(CONTACT@SCALEGAL.CO.IN)(9810442334)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN JAIN(VARUNVCK@GMAIL.COM)(9971540730)(PETITIONER) 
 
ALDANISH REIN(REINLAWCONSULTANTS@GMAIL.COM)(9899211344)(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

2 CONT.CAS(C)-190/2026 APEXPAY TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD  
V/s MR GAURAV DHAWAN & ORS. 
  

CHANDRA SHEKHAR YADAV  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR YADAV(LEGAL.SHEBANG@GMAIL.COM)(9810209981)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV(GAURAV.DHAWAN2@YES.BANK.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
YESBANK(COMMUNICATION@YESBANK.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SURUCHI(SURUCHI.NANDA@YES.BANK.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DLTEAMBSDPITAPURA(DLTEAMBSDPITAMPURA@YES.BANK.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRIYANSHU(PRIYANSHU.BANSAL@YES.BANK.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAMIR MALIK(SAMIR.MALIK@YES.BANK.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CYBERCELL(CYBERCELL@YES.BANK.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RITESH(RITESH.GARG2@YES.BANK.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT (ROHIT.KAUSHIK@YES.BANK.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN(VARUN.SHARMA10@YES.BANK.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN(VARUN.SHARMA8@YES.BANK.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-14792/2025 
CM APPL. 60816/2025 

OMAXE LTD.   
V/s SH. RAKESH SHARMA 
  

MUKTI BODH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR. MUKTI BODH(MUKTIBODH1@GMAIL.COM)(9958944220)(PETITIONER) 
MUKTI BODH(MUKTIBODH1@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH SHARMA(ADVOCATE3685@GMAIL.COM)(7428959378)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

4 W.P.(C)-1239/2024 
CM APPL. 5203/2024 

BHARAT ELECTRONICS LIMITED  
V/s BHARAT ELECTRONICS EMPLOYEES UNION & 
ORS. 
  

KAMAL KANT TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A. BHASIN AND ASSOCIATES(KAMALKANTPS@GMAIL.COM)(9313907096)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6
mailto:cmsachinsharma@dhc.nic.in
mailto:KAMALKANTPS@GMAIL.COM)(9313907096)(PETITIONER)
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5 W.P.(C)-2616/2025 SAMTEL WORKERS KALYAN SAMITI  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

G S GANGWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
G.S. GANGWAR(GANGWAR@GSGANGWAR.COM)(9717211123)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA, EPF INDIA, AAA INSOLVANCY(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
SRO.NOIDA@EPFINDIA.GOV.IN, SAMTEL@AAAINSOLVANCY.COM)(11)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

6 CONT.CAS(C)-752/2022 MANPREET SINGH  
V/s HARLEEN KAUR KHURANA 
  

ANIL KUMAR PRUTHI, AYUSH JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR PURTHI(ANILPRUTHI25@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891176191)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KUMAR PRUTHI & 
ASSOCIATES(ANILPRUTHI25@HOTMAIL.COM)(9891176191)(PETITIONER) 
AYUSH JAIN(ADVAYUSH@OUTLOOK.COM)(8010889344)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 CONT.CAS(C)-866/2022 AJAY KUMAR SINGH & ORS.  
V/s SANJAY GOEL & ORS. 
  

MAHAVIR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAHAVIR SHARMA AND 
CO.(MAHAVIRSHARAMA32@YAHOO.COM)(9811045665)(PETITIONER) 
MAHAVIR(MAHAVIRSHARAMA32@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLO(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CONT.CAS(C)-1234/2022 
CM APPL. 22892/2023 
CM APPL. 31210/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 8196/2017 
CONT.CAS(C) 1374/2022 

SANJEEV AGGARWAL  
V/s RANJEET KUMAR SINGH & ANR. 
  

VED PAL RANA, JAWAHAR RAJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V P RANA (VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(PETITIONER) 
 
JAWAHAR RAJA(OFFICE.JAWAHARRAJA@GMAIL.COM)(9810639608)(PETITIONER) 
VP RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CONT.CAS(C)-1387/2022 SHIV KUMAR PASRIJA & ANR.  
V/s SURESH SANGWAN & ANR. 
  

PRADEEP SINGH RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P S RANA & ASSOCIATES(RANA.LEGAL.X41A@GMAIL.COM)(9818215153)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CONT.CAS(C)-1690/2023 JASPAL  
V/s MANOJ CHAUHAN & ORS. 
  

AMIET ANDLAY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

11 CONT.CAS(C)-1738/2023 RAJESH KUMAR  
V/s RAM KUMAR 
  

VARUN TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

12 CONT.CAS(C)-222/2024 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 
648/2024 

RADHIKA VERMA  
V/s SHIVAM VERMA 
  

ASHISH NEGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHILA & ASHISH NEGI(ADVOCATESUSHILA@GMAIL.COM)(9910610273)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVAM VERMA(SHIVAM.VERMA28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVAM(SHIVAM.VERMA28@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CONT.CAS(C)-648/2024 
CM APPL. 75133/2025 

SHRI SHIVAM VERMA  
V/s SMT. RADHIKA VERMA 
  

VIKAS VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS(VIKASVERMAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9891110555)(PETITIONER) 
SUSHILA(ADVOCATESUSHILA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH(ADVOCATE.ASHISHNEGI@OUTLOOK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

mailto:ADVOCATE.ASHISHNEGI@OUTLOOK.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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14 CONT.CAS(C)-727/2024 RISHI RAJ NARULA (MINOR) & ANR.  
V/s ROGER NARULA 
  

NASEEM AHMED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU YADAV, NASEEM 
AHMED(ADVOCATEYADAV@GMAIL.COM)(9810791391)(PETITIONER) 
ROGER(ROGERNARULA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 CONT.CAS(C)-510/2025 GP CPT BHAGAT SINGH DAULTA  
V/s SH VIJAY KUMAR SINGH & ORS. 
  

CHANDRACHUR BHATTACHARYYA, 
CHANDRACHUR BHATTACHARYYA, 
BEENASHAW NANDA SONI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRACHUR 
BHATTACHARYYA(CHANDRACHUR.BHATTACHARYYA@GMAIL.COM)(9810878919)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(VCDDA@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DIRECTORBUILDINGDDA@DDA.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRASHERSB(PRASHERSB@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJANICHAU(SANJANICHAU246@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CHANDRACHUR 
BHATTACHARYYA(CHANDRACHUR.BHATTACHARYYA@GMAIL.COM)(9810878919)(PETITIONER) 
BEENASHAW NANDA 
SONI(BEENASHAW.LAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811270125)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 CONT.CAS(C)-848/2025 
CM APPL. 33388/2025 

M/S BASERA INTERIORS AND BUILDERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s KUSHAGR ANSAL AND ANR. 
  

SANJEEV BENIWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

17 CONT.CAS(C)-983/2025 DELHI PROSECUTORS WELFARE ASSOCIATION 
(REGD.) THROUGH ITS SECRETARY MR. JAMSHED 
ANSARI  
V/s A. ANBARASU 
  

SANTOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS SANTOSH(SANTIGULS10@GMAIL.COM)(8800504786)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PSHOME(PSHOME@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 CONT.CAS(C)-1070/2025 PRADEEP KUMAR  
V/s SH. NEERAJ SEMWAL 
  

ANKIT SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT SINGH SINSINWAR(ADVOCATE.ANKIT92@GMAIL.COM)(8989004412)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 CONT.CAS(C)-1203/2025 DR RAMANPREET GROVER  
V/s ASHWANI KUMAR COMMISSIONER MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION OF DELHI 
  

ANKIT BHADORIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UMESH SINGH (USBHADORIA@GMAIL.COM)(9871329898)(PETITIONER) 
SC SERVICE(SCSERVICEGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CLOMCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CONT.CAS(C)-1285/2025 ADITYA KRISHNAN  
V/s PRAWIN KUMAR & ANR. 
  

YESHI WANGMO RINCHHEN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKITA MAHESHWARI(NIKITA.MAHESHWARI@ZEUS.FIRM.IN)(8979331122)(PETITIONER) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.PCCIT@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
INCOME TAX (DELHI.DCIT.JUDICAL.HC@INCOMETAX.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CHMN(CHMN-CBIC@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DLA REV(DLA-REV@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CONT.CAS(C)-1413/2025 KANIKA KHERA  
V/s PUNEET ARORA 
  

SACHIN AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUNAL MITTAL(ADVSACHINAGG@GMAIL.COM)(9599249972)(PETITIONER) 
WHITE LEGAL SOLUTIONS(VAKILANKITGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:VAKILANKITGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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22 CONT.CAS(C)-1434/2025 PAWAN KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA, THROUGH ITS SECRETARY, SH. 
GOVIND MOHAN 
  

VIKAS KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CORPORATE LEGAL PARTNERS(OFFICE@CORPORATELEGALPARTNERS.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 CONT.CAS(C)-1449/2025 NITIN GUPTA  
V/s SANJAY SINGH & ORS. 
  

RASHIKA ASHOK NARAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHIKA NARAIN(RASHIKA.NARAIN@CHAMBERS.NET.IN)(9538907743)(PETITIONER) 
SSINGH(SSINGH@ARCOP.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJA(RAJA@ARCOP.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARCOP(ANOOP@ARCOP.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JKHURANA(JKHURANA@ARCOP.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRABHAKAR(PRABHAKAR@ARCOP.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 CONT.CAS(C)-1453/2025 JAMSHED ANSARI  
V/s BIPUL PATHAK 
  

SANTOSH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANTOSH(SANTIGULS10@GMAIL.COM)(8800504786)(PETITIONER) 
PSHOME(PSHOME@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AVNISH(AVNISH@AHLAWATASSOCIATES.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 W.P.(C)-5521/2012 
CM APPL. 11274/2012 
WITH W.P.(C) 11131/2005 

SHASHI AGGARWAL  
V/s LAND AND DEVELOPMENT OFFICER AND ANR 
  

R.K.SAINI AND ARVIND KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

26 W.P.(C)-2815/2024 SHRI RAM SUNDER   
V/s M/S CENTRAL AGENCY 
  

PRIYANKA PUGLANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJUM KUMAR(LESJURIS@GMAIL.COM)(9312288513)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 W.P.(C)-5712/2024 
CM APPL. 23560/2024 

RB SETH JESSA RAM HOSPITAL BROS  
V/s REMI ISRANI 
  

KUNAL NATH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOGI AND SHARMA 
ASSOCIATES(YOGIANDSHARMAASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9818947063)(PETITIONER) 
N A SEBASTIAN(SEBASTIANLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 W.P.(C)-13258/2024 
CM APPL. 55395/2024 
CM APPL. 55397/2024 

BABLU  
V/s M/S CARGO MOTORS (D)ELHI PVT. LTD. 
  

ABHA KULSHRESHTHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHA KULSHRESHTHA(ABHA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810119813)(PETITIONER) 
CARGO DELHI TATAMOTORS(CARGODELHI@DEALERS.TATAMOTORS.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 

 

29 W.P.(C)-14128/2024 BALBIR SINGH (DECEASED)  
V/s SUB DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE CIVIL LINES & 
ANR. 
  

RAJIV AGARWAL, VIKRANT NILESH GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKRANT NILESH GOYAL(V.N.GOYAL@GMAIL.COM)(9953228888)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 W.P.(C)-6162/2025 REENA ARORA & ORS.  
V/s GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ASHISH NEGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHISH NEGI(ADVOCATE.ASHISHNEGI@OUTLOOK.COM, 
OFFICE.ADVOCATEASHISHNEGI@GMAIL.COM)(8800607931)(PETITIONER) 
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31 W.P.(C)-15051/2025 
CM APPL. 61992/2025 

MS POOJA AND ANR  
V/s THE PRESIDENTS SECRETARIAT AND ANR 
  

RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV AGGARWAL()(9811142757)(PETITIONER) 
S SHARMA(LYNXCHD@HOTMAIL.COM, SSHARMA@LYNXCHD.COM, 
SECY.PRESIDENT@RB.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(C)-16071/2025 SONI DEVI & ORS.  
V/s GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ROBIN RAJU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MS. AANCHAL BUMB ADV()(9950834771)(PETITIONER) 
SDM KARAWAL NAGAR(SDMKARWALNAGAR@GMAIL.COM, LABDLCNEE.DELHI@GOV.IN, 
DCNE@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

33 W.P.(C)-1004/2011 
CM APPL. 9658/2011 
CM APPL. 20982/2025 
CM APPL. 21122/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 4908/2011 
W.P.(C) 2891/2013 
W.P.(C) 2950/2013 
W.P.(C) 4412/2019 
W.P.(C) 8621/2019 

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LIMITED  
V/s DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
LTD 
  

SANJAY GOSWAMI, ANUSUYA SALWAN, 
RENUNA ARORA, DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUSUYA SALWAN AND 
ASSOCIATES(ANU11SALWAN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811225368)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-4908/2011 
CM APPL. 9955/2011 

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTD.  
V/s DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
LTD. 
  

SANJAY GOSWAMI, DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-2891/2013 
CM APPL. 5428/2013 
CM APPL. 45451/2024 

VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTD.  
V/s DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORP. 
  

SANJAY GOSWAMI, ROHIT GANDHI, 
ROHIT GANDHI, DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT GANDHI(HARGUN@GANDHIPARTNERS.COM)(9818610321)(PETITIONER) 
ANU SALWAN(ANUSALWAN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT GANDHI(ADV.ROHITGANDHI@GMAIL.COM)(9818610321)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-2950/2013 VARDHMAN PROPERTIES LTD.  
V/s DSIIDC & ANR 
  

SANJAY GOSWAMI, DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

37 W.P.(C)-4412/2019 
CM APPL. 19641/2019 
CM APPL. 35616/2019 
CM APPL. 32510/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 8621/2019 

MANGLA SHREE PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.  
V/s DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
(DSIIDC) 
  

SANJAY GOSWAMI, YUGANSH MITTAL, 
MONI CINMOY, DIKSHA GOSWAMI, DHIR 
AND DHIR ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY GOSWAMI()(9818700242)(PETITIONER) 
YUGANSH MITTAL(172DHC@GMAIL.COM)(9911256665)(PETITIONER) 
ANU SALWAN, DSIIDCLC(ANUSALWAN@GMAIL.COM, DSIIDCLC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DIKSHA GOSWAMI(DIKSHAGOSWAMI98@GMAIL.COM)(8285455013)(PETITIONER) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
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38 W.P.(C)-8621/2019 
CM APPL. 35647/2019 
CM APPL. 36497/2024 
CM APPL. 23965/2025 

BASANT PROJECTS LIMITED  
V/s DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
(DSIIDC) 
  

SANJAY GOSWAMI, MADHUMITA 
BHATTACHARJEE, MADHUMITA 
BHATTACHARJEE, DHIR AND DHIR 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY GOSWAMI()(9818700242)(PETITIONER) 
MADHUMIT 
BHATTACHARJEE(BHATTACHARJEE.MADHUMITA@GMAIL.COM)(9811785211)(PETITIONER) 
MADHUMITA 
BHATTACHARJEE(OFFICE.ADVOCATE.MADHUMITA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
MADHUMITA 
BHATTACHARJEE(BHATTACHARJEE.MADHUMITA@GMAIL.COM)(9811785211)(PETITIONER) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

39 W.P.(C)-11775/2018 
CM APPL. 45601/2018 
CM APPL. 46100/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 293/2019 
W.P.(C) 7607/2019 
W.P.(C) 6480/2019 
W.P.(C) 7025/2019 
W.P.(C) 7026/2019 
W.P.(C) 13556/2019 
W.P.(C) 12244/2018 
W.P.(C) 4082/2020 
W.P.(C) 13973/2018 
W.P.(C) 5516/2019 
W.P.(C) 5906/2019 
W.P.(C) 9798/2021 

MAA INFRASTRUCTURE CO. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

HEMANT SHAH, AMIT MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT SHAH()(9873966678)(PETITIONER) 

 

40 W.P.(C)-12244/2018 
CM APPL. 47462/2018 
WITH W.P.(C) 4082/2020 

UTSAV SECURITIES PVT LTD & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

HARSHIT SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIT SETHI()(9915000087)(PETITIONER) 

 

41 W.P.(C)-13973/2018 
CM APPL. 54695/2018 

RHI PRINTOGRAPHICS & ANR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

HEMANT SHAH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HEMANT SHAH()(9873966678)(PETITIONER) 

 

42 W.P.(C)-293/2019 
CM APPL. 1426/2019 

BRISK PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

IPSO LEGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IPSO LEGAL()(7838467474)(PETITIONER) 

 

43 W.P.(C)-5516/2019 
CM APPL. 24238/2019 

VIRENDRA JAIN AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA ORS. 
  

SANGRAM S. SARON, AMIT MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANGRAM S. SARON()(9915000087)(PETITIONER) 

 

44 W.P.(C)-5906/2019 
CM APPL. 25605/2019 

SOLOMON HOLDINGS PVT. LTD. & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RAKTIM GOGOI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKTIM GOGOI()(9911366395)(PETITIONER) 

 

45 W.P.(C)-6480/2019 
CM APPL. 27423/2019 

TWINKLE MERCANTILE PVT. LTD. & ORS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

RISHI SEHGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI SEHGAL()(9417219804)(PETITIONER) 

 

46 W.P.(C)-7025/2019 
CM APPL. 29316/2019 

AVAIL FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD. AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.  

RISHI SEHGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI SEHGAL()(9417219804)(PETITIONER) 
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47 W.P.(C)-7026/2019 
CM APPL. 30766/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 13556/2019 

M/S REVATI CEMENTS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

HARSHIT SETHI, RISHI SEHGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIT SETHI()(9915000087)(PETITIONER) 
RISHI SEHGAL AND KESHAVAM 
CHAUDHARI(ADVOCATESEHGAL.RISHI@GMAIL.COM)(9417219804)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISHA PANDIT(ASHISHA.PANDIT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 W.P.(C)-7607/2019 
CM APPL. 31658/2019 

LOVELY SECURITIES PVT. LTD. AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

RISHI SEHGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI SEHGAL()(9417219804)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-4082/2020 
CM APPL. 14640/2020 
CM APPL. 23619/2020 
CM APPL. 29116/2021 
CM APPL. 46179/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 12244/2018 

VARUTHA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

ATUL KUMAR, ARJUN SYAL, ATUL 
KUMAR, ADITYA GHADGE, NIKHIL PILLAI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUTHA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.(ATULADV73@GMAIL.COM)(9560960020)(PETITIONER) 
VARUTHA DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD.(ATULADV73@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
ATUL KUMAR(ATULADV73@GMAIL.COM)(9999719592)(PETITIONER) 
ADJUDICATING AUTHORITY(REGISTRARAAPMLA-REV@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
 
DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT(DIR-ENFORCEMENT@NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
DEPUTY DIRECTOR(EDHQRS@INANCE.NIC.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
 
 
MOHD MUQEEM(MOHAMMEDMUQEEM@GMAIL.COM)(9999864964)(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN SYAL(SYALANDCOMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(9873136938)(PETITIONER) 
TARA AMPLA, EDHQRS, DIR-ENFORCEMENT(REGISTARAAPMLA-REV@NIC.IN, 
EDHQRS@INANCE.NIC.IN, DIR-ENORCEMENT@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD, DIRECTOR ENFORCEMENT(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM, DIR-
ENFORCEMENT@NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ATUL KUMAR(ATULADV73@GMAIL.COM)(9560960020)(PETITIONER) 
 
NIKHIL PILLAI(N@NIKHILPILLAI.COM)(9811744746)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-9798/2021 
CM APPL. 30233/2021 

KANWAR DEEP SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

HARSHIT SETHI, HARSHIT SETHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARSHIT SETHI(HARSHITSETHIADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9915000087)(PETITIONER) 
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STANDING COUNSEL(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CENTRAL GOVERNMENT STANDING 
COUNSEL(CGSC461@GMAIL.COM)(9811192920)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-11264/2021 
CM APPL. 34679/2021 
CM APPL. 42632/2024 

M/S GAGAN INFRAENERGY LTD. EARLIER KNOWN 
AS M/S GAGAN SPONGE IRON PVT. LTD. THROUGH 
ITS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE SH. AJAY 
SEHGAL  
V/s DEPUTY DIRECTOR DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT & ANR. 
  

HEMANT SHAH, HEMANT SHAH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GURPREET (SHAH.HEMANT.MAIL@GMAIL.COM)(9873966678)(PETITIONER) 
DL.HC-ED(DL.HC-ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

52 W.P.(C)-13174/2021 
CM APPL. 41565/2021 

SHASHI GOYAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RISHI SEHGAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHI SEHGAL(ADVOCATESEHGAL.RISHI@GMAIL.COM)(9417219804)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23384193)(RESPONDENT) 
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FOR COMPLIANCE 

53 CONT.CAS(C)-1032/2023 SEEMA BHALOTIA  
V/s MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI (NORTH 
ZONE) THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER SH GYANESH 
BHARTI IAS 
  

DHRUV CHAWLA, RAJESH MISHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KULDIP RAI CHAWLA(VCHAWLA@KRCCO.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MCD(COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
CLO MCD(CLOMCDHQ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH MISHRA(ATTORNEY.RMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9910002221)(PETITIONER) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

54 W.P.(C)-15038/2022 
CM APPL. 46427/2022 
WITH W.P.(C) 16701/2022 
W.P.(C) 16703/2022 
W.P.(C) 16704/2022 
W.P.(C) 16706/2022 

BEACON METALS INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EXCISE,DEPARTMENT 
OF EXCISE, ENTT. AND LUXURY TAX 
  

RUSHAB AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUSHAB AGGARWAL(MAIL@RUSHABAGGARWAL.COM)(9810057173)(PETITIONER) 
DCEXCISE(DCEXCISE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

55 W.P.(C)-16701/2022 
CM APPL. 52717/2022 

M/S SARDAR SINGH BHATI  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER EXCISE 
  

RUSHAB AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUSHAB AGGARWAL(MAIL@RUSHABAGGARWAL.COM)(9810057173)(PETITIONER) 
NIC(DCEXCISE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

56 W.P.(C)-16703/2022 
CM APPL. 52720/2022 

M/S ABBEY LABORATORIES PVT LTD  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EXCISE) 
  

RUSHAB AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUSHAB AGGARWAL(MAIL@RUSHABAGGARWAL.COM)(9810057173)(PETITIONER) 
DCEXCISE(DCEXCISE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
 

 

57 W.P.(C)-16704/2022 M/S ABHINAV JINDAL  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EXCISE) 
  

RUSHAB AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUSHAB AGGARWAL(MAIL@RUSHABAGGARWAL.COM)(9810057173)(PETITIONER) 
DCEXCISE(DCEXCISE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

58 W.P.(C)-16706/2022 M/S GPS GARMENTS PVT LTD  
V/s DEPUTY COMMISSIONER (EXCISE) 
  

RUSHAB AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUSHAB AGGARWAL(MAIL@RUSHABAGGARWAL.COM)(9810057173)(PETITIONER) 
DCEXCISE(DCEXCISE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

59 W.P.(C)-5025/2025 RADHEY SHYAM KATHURIA   
V/s UNION OF INDIA ANR 
  

SHIVANSHU SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVANSHU SINGH(SHIV.ANSHU42@GMAIL.COM)(9560811136)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:DCEXCISE@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT)


06.02.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

151 

 

                      COURT NO. 06  

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN 

 

NOTE : ADVOCATES AND PARTIES IN PERSON ARE REQUESTED TO ADDRESS THE COURT AS 'SIR' 

       AND AVOID ADDRESSING AS 'MY LORD', YOUR LORDSHIP' OR 'YOUR HONOUR'. 

 

NOTE: ”REQUEST SEEKING ADJOURNMENT DUE TO NON AVAILABILITY OF COUNSELS/LAWYERS WILL BE 

  ENTERTAINED ONLY BETWEEN 10.15 AM TO 10.30 AM & 2.15 PM AND 2.30 PM (PRESENCE OF 

  COUNSELS FOR BOTH SIDES IS NECESSARY).”   

 

NOTE:  WITH EFFECT FROM WEEK COMMENCING FROM 17.11.2025 (MONDAY), APPEALS(WHERE APPELLANTS  

   ARE IN CUSTODY) LISTED IN THE ADVANCE CAUSE LIST WILL BE TAKEN UP FOR HEARING  

   ON EVERY THURSDAY AT 02.30 PM. 

 

NOTE:  REQUEST FOR ADJOURNMENT ON ACCOUNT OF NON-AVAILABILITY OF THE COUNSEL WILL 

       ONLY BE ENTERTAINED AT THE OUTSET IN THE MORNING.  

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 
 

cmpooja.dhc@gov.in  
 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc7 

 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

1 W.P.(CRL)-1242/2022 
CRL.M.A. 10624/2022 
CRL.M.A. 17443/2022 
CRL.M.A. 17930/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18958/2022 
CRL.M.A. 19760/2024 
CRL.M.A. 29960/2025 
CRL.M.A. 29961/2025 
CRL.M.A. 37241/2025 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2970/2022 

VINOD KUJMAR DANDONA & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

NEHA NAGPAL, NEHA 
NAGPAL, HARISH 
VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NEEHA NAGPAL(NN@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VISHVENDRA TOMAR(VISHVENDRA@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NEEHA NAGPAL(OFFICE@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
PIYUSH BERIWAL(PIYUSH_BERIWAL@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR(HVSCGCDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
VISH VENDRA(VISHVENDRA@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NM LAW CHAMBERS(OFFICE@NMLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(0)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NM LAW CHAMBERS(NN@NMLAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
AMIT(TIWARIAMIT22@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARSISH VAIDYANATHAN 
SHANKAR(HVSCGCDHC@GMAIL.COM)(9810788606)(PETITIONER) 
VISHVENDRA(VISHVENDRA@NEEHANAGPAL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NEHA NAGPAL(NEEHANAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

mailto:cmpooja.dhc@gov.in
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc7
mailto:NEEHANAGPAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810030834)(PETITIONER)
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2 W.P.(CRL)-2970/2022 
CRL.M.A. 26059/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 1242/2022 

ASHISH MITTAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SAUD KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TANVEER AHMED MIR(TAMLAW.SHIKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(8930203102)(PETITIONER) 
TANVEER AHMED(TAMLAW.SHIKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(8930203102)(PETITIONER) 
KARTIK VENU(TAMLAW.KARTIK@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SATISH AGGARWAL(SATISHAGGARWALA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
INF(INF.SFIO@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE 
MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-MCA 
1/52/2017) 
BAIL APPLN. 3643/2022 FILED BY DR. BINDU 
RANA (DISPOSED ON : 2023-01-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 251/2023 FILED BY ASHISH 
MITTAL (DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-03 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION 
OFFICE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-
MCA 1/52/2017) 
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       COURT NO. 31  

      HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE 

 

 

 

NOTE 1: “COUNSELS APPEARING PHYSICALLY OR JOINING THROUGH VC, ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPEARANCES ALONG WITH 

     THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS.” 

       

  

 

TO JOIN VC : https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc9  

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

 prakash.aggarwal@dhc.nic.in 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL 

1 BAIL APPLN.-3427/2025 
CRL.M.A. 26824/2025 

DAN SINGH @DANVEER SINGH @ DANU  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIKAS GAUTAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIKAS GAUTAM (VIKASGAUTAM2012@GMAIL.COM)(9868375074)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-14/2014) 
BAIL APPLN. 1199/2014 FILED BY DAN SINGH @ 
DAANU (DISPOSED ON : 2014-05-26 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 534/2015 FILED BY DANSINGH @ 
DANVEER SINGH @ DANU (DISPOSED ON : 
2015-04-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2091/2015 FILED BY DAN SINGH @ 
DANVEER SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2015-10-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 233/2016 FILED BY DAN SINGH @ 
DANVEER SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2016-02-02 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1038/2017 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR 
@ NILLU (DISPOSED ON : 2017-08-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1649/2017 FILED BY DAN SINGH @ 
DANVEER SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2017-11-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1679/2019 FILED BY DAN SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2019-07-26 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2884/2019 FILED BY DAN SINGH @ 
DANVEER SINGH @ DAANU (DISPOSED ON : 
2019-11-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 675/2020 FILED BY DAN SINGH @ 
DANVEER SINGH @ DANU (DISPOSED ON : 
2021-01-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1724/2021 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR 
@ NILLU (DISPOSED ON : 2022-03-21 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3058/2022 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR @ 
NILLU (DISPOSED ON : 2022-07-08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1928/2023 FILED BY ANIL KUMAR @ 
NILLU (DISPOSED ON : 2024-05-08 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
14/2014) 
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2 BAIL APPLN.-4985/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38389/2025 
CRL.M.A. 38390/2025 

KRISHAN MANDAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ISHAN JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHD ARIF (ARIFLEGALSERVICES@GMAIL.COM)(9953820110)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-
427/2025) 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

3 CRL.M.C.-664/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2643/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2644/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2645/2026 

ASLAM KHAN  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ABDUL VAHID  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HARSH VIHAR-330/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 5055/2025 FILED BY ASLAM KHAN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-16 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARSH VIHAR-330/2025) 

FOR ADMISSION 

4 CRL.M.C.-467/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1871/2026 

M/S IST STEEL AND POWER LTD  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

YOGINDER HANDOO Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.K. HANDOO & ASSOCIATES(MAIL@HANDOOANDHANDOO.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-219-2024-E-0022) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

5 CRL.L.P.-186/2015 DELHI ADMINISTRATION  
V/s MAYA RAM ETC. 
  

AS DIRECTED, P K SHRIVASTAVA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

6 CRL.L.P.-405/2015 
CRL.M.A. 7047/2015 

STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI)  
V/s RAVI @ BHOOP SINGH & ORS 
  

AASHAA TIWARI, MANU SHARMA, 
NITESH GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITESH GUPTA(NITESHGP_14@YAHOO.COM)(9999995643)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GOKULPURI-355/2008) 
CRL.M.C. 2097/2009 FILED BY DHARAMPAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2009-09-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 675/2011 FILED BY MANOJ @ RAJU 
(DISPOSED ON : 2011-09-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1919/2010 FILED BY DHARAMPAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2011-03-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 805/2012 FILED BY VIPIN (DISPOSED 
ON : 2012-12-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1444/2012 FILED BY DHARAM PAL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2013-02-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 488/2013 FILED BY RAVI @ BHOOP 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2013-03-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1632/2013 FILED BY RAVI @ 
BHOOP SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2013-09-30 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1147/2013 FILED BY MANOJ @ 
RAJU (DISPOSED ON : 2013-07-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2208/2013 FILED BY MANOJ @ 
RAJU (DISPOSED ON : 2014-04-29 ) 
CRL.A. 224/2015 FILED BY NIRMALA DEVI (D. OF 
HEARING : 2015-08-14 ) 
CRL.A. 476/2015 FILED BY VIPIN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2016-07-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-355/2008) 
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7 CRL.M.C.-427/2022 
CRL.M.A. 1950/2022 

MANJULA BANERJI  
V/s SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION OFFICE 
  

ANUJ BERRY, SHALLY BHASIN, ANUJ 
BERRY, NIDHI MOHAN PARASHAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHALLY BHASIN(SHALLYBHASIN@GMAIL.COM)(9811106073)(PETITIONER) 
 
ANUJ BERRY(ANUJBERRY@GMAIL.COM)(9811153629)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SERIOUS FRAUD INVESTIGATION 
OFFICE MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS-SC 
149/2020) 

8 CRL.M.C.-741/2022 SHAKIL AHMED  
V/s STATE 
  

KAMAL KUMAR, MERCY HUSSAIN, 
MOHAMMED SHAMIKH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMAL KUMAR(KUMAKAMAL@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MERCY HUSSAIN(MERCYHUSSAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9873082898)(PETITIONER) 
MOHAMMED 
SHAMIKH(MOHDSHAMIKHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9999727247)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CRL.M.C.-1798/2022 K.K. BHARDWAJ THROUGH HER SPA SH. 
ARVIND SOOD  
V/s M/S. PARSVNATH DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD & 
ORS. 
  

SHARAD MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHARAD MALHOTRA(MALHOTRASHARAD2@GMAIL.COM)(9953018022)(PETITIONER) 
PARSVNATH(MAIL@PARSVNATH.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CRL.M.C.-1830/2022 SMT REKHA RANI  
V/s STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

SHAMSUDDIN ANSARI, VARUN 
MUDGIL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S D ANSARI(SDANSARI11950@GMAIL.COM)(9810036438)(PETITIONER) 
DHCSHOPNO(DHCSHOPNO2@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM9)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN 
MUDGIL(ADVOCATEVARUNMUDGIL@GMAIL.COM)(9711760086)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CRL.M.C.-3091/2022 SI RAHUL  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

GAURAV KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRADEEP TEOTIA & 
ASSOCIATES(PTSASSOCIATES98@GMAIL.COM)(9891262268)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MADHU VIHAR-124/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 2077/2022 FILED BY SI RAHUL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-12-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1984/2022 FILED BY SI RAHUL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-07-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MADHU VIHAR-124/2018) 

12 CRL.M.C.-3110/2022 
WITH CRL.M.C. 3115/2022 

SOUTH ASIAN HOSPITALITY SERVICES P LTD 
AND ANR.  
V/s STATE AND ANR. & ANR. 
  

VIJAY PRATAP SINGH, VARUN GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.P. SINGH(VPS70612@GMAIL.COM)(9654013763)(PETITIONER) 
V.P.SINGH(VPS70612@GMAIL.COM)(9654013763)(PETITIONER) 
PHOTO PANKAJ(PHOTOSTATPANKAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
 
VARUN GARG(ADVOCATEVARUNGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9999829477)(PETITIONER) 
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13 CRL.M.C.-3115/2022 SOUTH ASIAN HOSPITALITY SERVICES P LTD  
V/s STATE AND ANR. 
  

VIJAY PRATAP SINGH, VARUN GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SONU VIVEK(SONUVIVEK22@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AMIT (AMITG.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIJAY SINGH(VPS70612@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN GARG(ADVOCATEVARUNGARG@GMAIL.COM)(9999829477)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 CRL.M.C.-3185/2022 
CRL.M.A. 13418/2022 
CRL.M.A. 27571/2024 

MEENAKSHI SHARMA  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

MISBAH BIN TARIQ, DEEP KARAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHILPI JAIN(MISBAHBINTARIA@GMAIL.COM)(9811110997)(PETITIONER) 
SWATI ARORA(PARTHLEGAL.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
THE 
STATE(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEPAKARAN DALAL (DEL@DKSDALAL.COM)(9873254594)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
DEEP KARAN (DEL@DKSDALAL.COM)(9873254594)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(K.N.KATJU MARG-302/2022) 

15 CRL.M.C.-4579/2022 SMT SNEHA SINGH  
V/s SMT POORNIMA THAPAR 
  

GURPREET SINGH, VINAY PANDEY, 
ROHIT DADWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SNEHA SINGH(SNEHASINGH1991@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
GURPREET SINGH & 
ASSOCIATES(ADV.GURPREETS@GMAIL.COM)(9873321238)(PETITIONER) 
POORNIMA THAPAR(V P @VINAYPANDEYCO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VINAY PANDEY(MAIL@VINAYPANDEYCO.COM)(9953631133)(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT DADWAL(ROHITDADWAL01@GMAIL.COM)(9953090366)(PETITIONER) 
ROHIT DADWAL(ROHITDADWAL01@GMAIL.COM)(9953090366)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 CRL.M.A. 29599/2025(CM For 
Restoration) 
In CRL.REV.P.-
155/2017(Disposed off case) 

CHETAN PRAKASH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

ANIL K AGGARWAL, ANIL KUMAR 
AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL K. AGGARWAL(INFO.PROGRESSIVELAW.IN)(9871228998)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 CRL.REV.P.-449/2017 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 451/2017 

SMT KRISHNA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

L S SAINI, CHIRAG MADAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SARAI ROHILLA-400/1998) 
CRL.REV.P. 451/2017 FILED BY RAKESH BERIA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-400/1998) 

18 CRL.REV.P.-451/2017 RAKESH BERIA  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

L S SAINI, CHIRAG MADAN, PRAVEEN 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN KUMAR(ADVPRAVEENGULIA@GMAIL.COM)(8950773995)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SARAI ROHILLA-400/1998) 
CRL.REV.P. 449/2017 FILED BY SMT KRISHNA (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARAI ROHILLA-400/1998) 

19 CRL.REV.P.-32/2024 STATE  
V/s VARUN & ORS. 
  

PRANAV KANTI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYANKA DALAL(PRIYANKADALAL282@GMAIL.COM)(9878063152)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BHAJAN PURA-278/2018) 
BAIL APPLN. 1910/2018 FILED BY RAJ NARAYAN 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2018-08-16 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1970/2018 FILED BY MINTU SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-10-09 ) 
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BAIL APPLN. 1803/2018 FILED BY HARSH RANA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2018-08-01 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1014/2023 FILED BY MINTO SINGH 
WALIA @ HARMINDER SINGH WALIA & ANR. 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-05-10 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHAJAN PURA-278/2018) 

20 CRL.REV.P.-40/2024 STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)  
V/s SUMAN JUNEJA & ORS. 
  

TARANG SRIVASTAVA, KARUNA NIDHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARANG 
SRIVASTAVA(SRIVASTAVATARANG@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810874158)(PETITIONER) 
KARUNA NIDHI(KARUNANIDHI8@GMAIL.COM)(9313109313)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CRIME AND RAILWAY-104/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 3237/2020 FILED BY JAGDISH 
KUMAR JUNEJA AND ANR (DISPOSED ON : 2021-
01-07 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2736/2020 FILED BY AMIT KUMAR 
SONI (DISPOSED ON : 2020-10-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2613/2020 FILED BY BHAGWAN 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2020-11-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 644/2021 FILED BY DURGA 
PRASAD (DISPOSED ON : 2021-02-25 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2882/2021 FILED BY 
SUNIL@SUNNY@DS (DISPOSED ON : 2021-10-27 
) 
BAIL APPLN. 2357/2021 FILED BY CHIRAG 
JUNEJA (DISPOSED ON : 2021-07-09 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4146/2021 FILED BY SOMVEER@ 
SOME (DISPOSED ON : 2022-01-18 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4282/2021 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2022-01-10 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1339/2023 FILED BY AJAY KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-08-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2917/2024 FILED BY SUNNY 
MALIK@SUNNY (DISPOSED ON : 2024-09-05 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME AND RAILWAY-104/2020) 

21 CRL.REV.P.-548/2024 
CRL.M.A. 22055/2024 

JAVED ALI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

YOUGANT DHILLON  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKRAR M. KHAN(ANKUR.LAWSY@GMAIL.COM)(9650770096)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AKRAR M.KHAN (ANKUR.LAWYES@GMAIL.COM)(9650770096)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-584/2008) 

22 CRL.REV.P.-680/2024 THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)  
V/s SHARIK 
  

MANJEET ARYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANJEET ARYA(MANJEETARYA@YAHOO.COM)(9810054662)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHASTRI PARK-185/2023) 

23 CRL.REV.P.-690/2024 ABHISHEK VERMA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

KAPIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SECTOR TWENTY 
THREE-526/2019) 

24 CRL.REV.P.-925/2024 
CRL.M.A. 21136/2024 

MOHD.SAJID  
V/s STATE(GNCTD OF DELHI) & ORS. 
  

MANGEY RAM CHANCHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR CHANCHAL(MANGERAMCHANCHAL22@GMAIL.COM)(9312288662)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
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SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

25 CRL.REV.P.-946/2024 ARADHANA NEGI  
V/s DAVINDER MOHAN SINGH 
  

INDERJEET K SIDHU, RATTANDIP 
SINGH KHARBANDA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDERJEET SIDHU(IJKSIDHUASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810587998)(PETITIONER) 
RATTANDIP SINGH 
KHARBANDA(LAWYER@TRIPAKSHALITIGATION.COM)(8178803130)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

26 CRL.REV.P.-1164/2024 
CRL.M.A. 28689/2024 

MANOJ REXWAL & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

HITAIN BAJAJ, ASHISH KUMAR DAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH KUMAR(SROFFICE113@GMAIL.COM)(7011168003)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KUMAR DAS(AKDAS425@GMAIL.COM)(9313055815)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SARITA VIHAR-529/2022) 

27 CRL.REV.P.-1258/2024 
CRL.M.A. 32844/2024 

RAM KUMAR DHARIYA & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

GAURAV KOCHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DOLLAR JIAN(DOLLARJAIN1008@GMAIL.COM)(9999078483)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JYOTI NAGAR-430/2023) 

28 CRL.REV.P.-1264/2024 
CRL.M.A. 33126/2024 

STATE  
V/s VINAY KUMAR & ANR. 
  

PRIYANKA DALAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYANKA DALAL (PRIYANKADALAL282@GMAIL.COM)(9878063152)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(S.P. BADLI-226/2023) 

29 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-106/2024 
CRL.M.A. 35207/2024 
CRL.M.A. 35208/2024 

MS SHEELA KUMBNANI  
V/s DINESH KUMBNANI 
  

BHARAT, KISHAN CHAND JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT 
BAGGA(BHARATBAGGAADVOCATE123@GMAIL.COM)(9899584189)(PETITIONER) 
KISHAN CHAND JAIN(KCJAIN180@GMAIL.COM)(9811072600)(RESPONDENT) 

 

30 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-113/2024 
CRL.M.A. 35512/2024 

SHRI BUNTY KUMAR  
V/s SMT. MONIKA RANI & ANR. 
  

KAMAL KANT JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K.K JHA (KKJASSOCIATES35@GMAIL.COM)(9811403833)(PETITIONER) 
AMITDEDHA (AMITDEDHA884.AD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

31 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-57/2024 
CRL.M.A. 35357/2024 

AJAY ARORA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

INDRESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INDRESH 
UPADHYAY(INDRESHUPDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8010041010)(PETITIONER) 
INDRESH UPADHYAY 
(INDRESHUPDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(8010041010)(PETITIONER) 
 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 W.P.(CRL)-203/2022 
CRL.M.A. 1906/2022 

M/S TDI INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHII & ANR. 
  

KANIKA AGNIHOTRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SKV ASSOCIATES(SKVKA@SKVASSOCIATES.COM)(7669700081)(PETITIONER) 
GOVT.OF NCT OF 
DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BARAKHAMBA ROAD-113/2017) 
CRL.M.C. 4445/2018 FILED BY M/S PIXEL IMPEX 
(P) LTD. (DISPOSED ON : 2018-09-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BARAKHAMBA ROAD-113/2017) 

 

mailto:LAWYER@TRIPAKSHALITIGATION.COM)(8178803130)(RESPONDENT)
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33 W.P.(CRL)-2112/2022 
CRL.M.A. 18201/2022 
WITH W.P.(CRL) 2947/2022 

ABBOTT HEALTHCARE PVT LTD. & ORS.  
V/s FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

J. SAGAR ASSOCIATES  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
J.SAGAR(DHRUV.NAYAR@JSLAW.COM)(9810026319)(PETITIONER) 
J.SAGAR(PPT@JSALAW.COM)(9810172127)(PETITIONER) 
NARESH SHARMA(NARESH.SHARMA42@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(CRL)-2947/2022 
CRL.M.A. 25823/2022 

APOLLO HOSPITAL ENTERPRISES LIMITED. & 
ORS.  
V/s FOOD SAFETY OFFICER GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI 
  

KUNAL SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SARTHAK SHARMA(SARTHAKSHARMA566@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NARESH SHARMA(NARESH.SHARMA42@DELHI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(CRL)-2265/2022 
CRL.M.A. 19674/2022 

USHA MURLIDHAR KUKREJA AND ORS  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

RISHABH WADHWA, VISHAL 
CHHABRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JUDGAK WADHWA(WWLAWOFFICES@GMAIL.COM)(9999990883)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHAL CHHABRA(ADV.VISHALCHHABRA@GMAIL.COM)(9873330292)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MODEL TOWN-287/2022) 
CRL.M.C. 116/2025 FILED BY YASH KUKREJA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-01-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(MODEL TOWN-287/2022) 

FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

36 CRL.M.C.-4064/2022 
CRL.M.A. 16789/2022 

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION  
V/s ANURAG GARG 
  

ATUL GULERIA, RAGHAV 
MEHDIRATTA, YASH KADYAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAGHAV 
MEHDIRATTA(RAGHAV_MEHDIRATTA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9990870007)(PETITIONER) 
YASH KADYAN(KADYAN26@GMAIL.COM)(9968632976)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-SI-2011-S-0005) 

37 CRL.REV.P.-1171/2024 
CRL.M.A. 28781/2024 

SAURABH BHALLA  
V/s ANJU BHALLA 
  

MANOJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.K. GAUTAM(SATISHGGAUTAM@GMAIL.COM)(9810106622)(PETITIONER) 
ANJUTHE GREAT(ANUJUTHEGREAT@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 

38 CRL.REV.P.-391/2017 
CRL.M.A. 9164/2025 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 395/2017 
CRL.REV.P. 483/2019 

V K CHATURVEDI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

ABINASH K MISHRA, SUJOY GAUR, H 
N PANDEY, HARISH KHANNA, G.P. 
THAREJA, H.N. PANDEY, SUJOY GAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUJOY GAUR(SUJOYGAUR.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
SUJOY GAUR(SUJOY.GAUR10@GMAIL.COM)(9968814243)(RESPONDENT) 

 

39 CRL.REV.P.-395/2017 
CRL.M.A. 9151/2025 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 483/2019 

NEELAM CHATURVEDI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ORS 
  

ABINASH K MISHRA, SUJOY GAUR, H 
N PANDEY, HARISH KHANNA, SUJOY 
GAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARISH KHANNA(ADVHARISHKHANNA.1948@GMAIL.COM)(9811012536)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SUJOY GAUR(SUJOY.GAUR10@GMAIL.COM)(9968814243)(PETITIONER) 
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                COURT NO.16 

     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL 

 

 

1. CASE MANAGEMENT/ MENTIONINGS SHALL BE FROM 10.30 A.M. TO 10.45 A.M. AND FROM 

02.15 P.M. TO 02.30 P.M.  

 

2. MENTIONINGS SHALL NOT BE ENTERTAINED AT ANY OTHER TIME. 

 

3. PRESENCE OF COUNSELS FROM BOTH PARTIES IS NECESSARY FOR MENTIONING. 

 

4. SUPPLEMENTARY PASSOVERS WILL BE TAKEN AT THE END OF SUPLEMENTARY LIST. 

 

5. DATES AT JOINT REQUEST CAN BE TAKEN FROM THE COURT MASTER AT 02.15 P.M. 

 

6. FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  cmatishgoel@gmail.com 

 

7. COUNSELS APPEARING IN COURT ARE TO GIVE APPEARANCE IN WRITING TO COURT STAFF, OR THROUGH GOOGLE 

FORM WITH THE HELP OF QR CODE, OR THROUGH THIS LINK 

 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1LT2a-F1Ya0wRtiLpk2n6md7Emm8QowmeXwoA0VRCtHY/edit?pli=1 

 

AND THOSE ON VC SHOULD WRITE IN THE CHAT BOX. 

 

8. CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc12 

 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 C.R.P.-163/2025 
CM APPL. 33465/2025 

INDU GAUTAM  
V/s ARUN NAIN & ORS. 
  

MEENAKSHI KALRA, HIMANSHU 
KAUSHIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. MEENAKSHI KALRA(SNK5LEGIS@GMAIL.COM)(9873448030)(PETITIONER) 
MCD(COMMISSIONER@MCD.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU KAUSHIK(KAUSHIKH1993@GMAIL.COM)(9540105959)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 MAC.APP.-3/2026 
CM APPL. 190/2026 
CM APPL. 191/2026 
CM APPL. 192/2026 
CM APPL. 193/2026 

AVINASH KHARE  
V/s NARYAN DATT 
  

UDIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDIT KUMAR (ADVUDITTHAKUR58@GMAIL.COM)(9911829961)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-2113/2024 
CM APPL. 8808/2024 

SYED SHAH BADAR HUSSAIN SABRI  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI & 
ANR. 
  

SYED SAAD NIZAMI, SAHIL BHALAIK, 
FARHAT JAHAN REHMANI, ANIRUDH 
GUPTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIZAMI AND 
ASSOCIATES(ADVOCATENIZAMI@GMAIL.COM)(9891950340)(PETITIONER) 
SAHIL BHALAIK(SAHILBHALAIK@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9717689172)(RESPONDENT) 
 
FARHAT JAHAN 
REHMANI(FARHAT2ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9868179046)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

4 MAC.APP.-322/2015 
WITH MAC.APP. 790/2015 

TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LTD  
V/s SHEWTA BHAGAT & ORS 
  

SANJEET K TRIVEDI  

mailto:cmatishgoel@gmail.com
https://docs.google.com/forms/d/1LT2a-F1Ya0wRtiLpk2n6md7Emm8QowmeXwoA0VRCtHY/edit?pli=1
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc12
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

5 MAC.APP.-790/2015 
WITH MAC.APP. 322/2015 

SHWETA BHAGAT & ORS  
V/s TATA AIG GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD 
& ANR 
  

ANSHUMAN BAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

6 MAC.APP.-341/2018 PYARE LAL  
V/s RAM PHAL & ORS (UNITED INDIA INS 
CO LTD ) 
  

NAVNEET GOYAL, SANKAR N SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVNEET GOYAL()(9811224831)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 MAC.APP.-349/2018 
CM APPL. 13693/2018 

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s MANJEET KAUR & ORS 
  

PANKAJ SETH, ASHOK K YADAV & 
RUNJITA DAS 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ SETH()(9811912254)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 CM APPL. 76492/2025(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 76493/2025 
In MAC.APP.-867/2018(Disposed off 
case) 

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR  
V/s NATIONAL INSURANCE CO LTD & ORS 
  

VINOD SHARMA, VINAY SHARMA, 
SEEMA GULATI, ARCHNA GAUR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VINOD SHARMA()(9811514149)(PETITIONER) 
VINOD SHARMA()(9811514149)(PETITIONER) 
ARCHNA GAUR(ARCHNAGOUR@GMAIL.COM)(9810082539)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 MAC.APP.-246/2019 
WITH MAC.APP. 251/2019 

AKHILESH KUMAR SINGH  
V/s JASBIR SINGH & ORS 
  

S N PARASHAR, BRIJESH BAGGA & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S N PARASHAR()(9811185863)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 MAC.APP.-251/2019 SOURAV @ SOORAB  
V/s JASBIR SINGH & ORS(IFFCO TOKIO GEN 
INS CO LTD) 
  

S N PARASHAR, BRIJESH BAGGA & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S N PARASHAR()(9811185863)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 MAC.APP.-358/2019 SUBHASH CHAND SHARMA  
V/s SACHIN KUMAR & ORS 
(CHOLAMANDLAM MS GEN INS CO LTD ) 
  

S N PARASHAR, SUMAN BAGGA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMAN BAGGA (BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 MAC.APP.-494/2019 
WITH MAC.APP. 239/2023 

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY LTD  
V/s BIJENDER & ORS 
  

MANUJ AGGARWAL, VIRENDER TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANUJ AGGARWAL()(9818094931)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 MAC.APP.-239/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 494/2019 

BIJENDER  
V/s UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO LTD AND 
ORS 
  

S N PARASHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

14 MAC.APP.-766/2019 DEEPA GOGIA & ORS  
V/s ANIL KUMAR & ORS (RELIANCE 
GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD)(TATA AIG 
GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD) 
  

NAVNEET GOYAL, RAJ KUMAR, 
SUMAN BAGGA, RAJEEV 
MAHESHWARANAND ROY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVNEET GOYAL()(9811224831)(PETITIONER) 
SUMAN BAGGA (BAGGASUMAN@GMAIL.COM)(9810167439)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJEEV MAHESHWARANAND 
ROY(RAJEEVMROY@GMAIL.COM)(9811181935)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:RAJEEVMROY@GMAIL.COM)(9811181935)(RESPONDENT)
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15 MAC.APP.-818/2019 ARUN  
V/s SNEHASHISH & ANR 
  

K R SHARMA, ATTIN SHANKAR 
RASTOGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
K R SHARMA()(9811193843)(PETITIONER) 
ATTIN SHANKAR RASTOGI(ATTIN@ILOLEGAL.COM)(9811778900)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 MAC.APP.-56/2020 GHURAN PANDIT  
V/s VISHAMBER PANDIT & ORS (ICICI 
LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD) 
  

AMIT KUMAR, SANDEEP JHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR()(9871897844)(PETITIONER) 
SANDEEP JHA(ADV.JSANDEEP@GMAIL.COM)(9717263053)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 MAC.APP.-174/2021 
CM APPL. 14103/2021 

THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SUNITA SINGH & ORS. 
  

ASHWANI KUMAR SONI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
THE ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO 
LTD(ASHWANIKUMARSONI@GMAIL.COM)(9811404055)(PETITIONER) 
 
A K SONI(ASHWANIKUMARSONI@GMAIL.COM)(9811404055)(PETITIONER) 
ASHWANISONI(ASHWANIKUMARSONI@GMAIL.COM)(9811404055)(PETITIONER) 
 
SAIL KUMAR DEVI 
(MELHOTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 
SUNITA SINGH (MELHOTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 
ANURADHA (MELHOTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 
BIJAY BAHADUR SINGH 
(MELHOTRA_ASEEM@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811062351)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 MAC.APP.-195/2021 
CM APPL. 16959/2021 

SOURAV & ANR.  
V/s UNITED INDIA INSURANCE COMPANY 
LTD. & ANR. 
  

AJAY GARG, AJAY GARG, SHREY 
CHATHLY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY GARG(RADHEYKRISHNALEGALAID@GMAIL.COM)(9811109663)(PETITIONER) 
AJAYGARG(AJAYGARGADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811109663)(PETITIONER) 
KRISHNA(KRISHNA012@GMAIL.COM)(9911443318)(RESPONDENT) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(9811213768)(RESPONDENT) 
SHREY CHATHLY(SHREYCHATHLY@GMAIL.COM)(9910211045)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 MAC.APP.-122/2022 
CM APPL. 19017/2022 

RAJEEV CHAUHAN  
V/s SUMIT ARORA & ORS. 
  

CHANDRA SHEKHAR, KAMAL DEEP  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHANDRA SHEKHAR & RISHABH 
KUMAR(ADVOSHEKHAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811941941)(PETITIONER) 
 
KAMAL DEEP (KAMALDEEP.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810106684)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL DEEP (KAMALDEEP.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9810106684)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 MAC.APP.-286/2022 
CM APPL. 40269/2022 
CM APPL. 1968/2023 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s RAM KALI YADAV & ORS. 
  

ABHISHEK KUMAR, CHUNA MANI 
PATEL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK KUMAR 
GOLA(ABHISHEKGOLA@GMAIL.COM)(9958789900)(PETITIONER) 
PATEL(PATELCM15@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CM PATEL(PATELEM15@GMAIL.COM)(9667971347)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK(ABHISHEKGOLA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 MAC.APP.-360/2022 
CM APPL. 49198/2022 
CM APPL. 71865/2025 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO. 
LTD  
V/s AMARJEET SINGH & ANR. 
  

BRIJESH BAGGA, HIMAL AKHTAR, 
HIMAL AKHTAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRIJESH BAGGA(BRIJESHBAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(9810278229)(PETITIONER) 
NIDHI(NIDHIMEHRA14@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEGUM LAW FIRM(LEGUMLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9810456889)(PETITIONER) 
BRIJESH(BRIJESHBAGGA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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HIMAL AKHTAR(ADVJUNEDSALMANI@GMAIL.COM)(9899422451)(RESPONDENT) 

22 MAC.APP.-569/2023 BABY SACHI  
V/s SH DEVI DUTT & ORS. 
  

ASHISH CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K ASSOCIATES(OFFICE@AKASSOCIATES.ORG.IN)(9999448797)(PETITIONER) 
APEX(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 MAC.APP.-330/2024 SAVITA & ORS.  
V/s NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY LTD 
  

PRAMOD KUMAR SAH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMOD K SAH(PSAH470@GMAIL.COM)(9706074245)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 MAC.APP.-682/2024 
CM APPL. 63378/2025 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s BANWARILAL AND ORS 
  

JAI PRAKASH NARAYAN SHAHI, 
VARUN SARIN, VARUN SARIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN SARIN(VARUN.SARIN@SARINPARTNERS.COM)(9910160045)(PETITIONER) 
JPN SHAHI(ADVJPNSHAHI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN SARIN(VARUNSARIN4@GMAIL.COM)(9910160045)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 MAC.APP.-232/2025 
CM APPL. 20656/2025 
CM APPL. 33654/2025 

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO 
LTD  
V/s GUDIYA DEVI AND ORS 
  

VED VYAS TRIPATHI, SUNIL DAHIYA, 
SURESH KUMAR CHATURVEDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VED VYAS TRIPATHI(VEDTRIPATHI@LIVE.COM)(9910065069)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9250206778)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(8795022974)(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH KUMAR 
CHATURVEDI(SURESHCHATURVEDI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811756975)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 MAC.APP.-519/2025 BIBEK THAPA  
V/s RAHUL PAL AND OTHERS 
  

PANKAJ GUPTA, ASHWANI KUMAR 
SONI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ GUPTA (ADV.PANKAJ1@GMAIL.COM)(9646230101)(PETITIONER) 
ASHWANI (ASHWANIKUMARSONI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHWANI KUMAR 
SONI(ASHWANIKUMARSONI@GMAIL.COM)(9811404055)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CM(M)-1835/2025 
CM APPL. 59139/2025(CM For 
Restoration) 

BHOOPENDRA   
V/s AVINASH CHOUDHARY & ANR. 
  

ANSHUMAN BAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANSHUMAN BAL(ANSHUMANBAL2000@YAHOO.COM)(9810955203)(PETITIONER) 
APEXLAW(APEXLAW@HOTMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 C.R.P.-67/2020 
CM APPL. 25048/2020 

YAD RAM & ANR.  
V/s NARENDRA SINGH 
  

ABHISHEK KUMAR, INDER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHISHEK 
KUMAR(ADVOCATE.ABHISHEKKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9891138990)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEKKUMAR(ABHISHEK244@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9891138990)(PETITIONER) 
RENDRA SINGH()(9868709865)(RESPONDENT) 
INDER SINGH (INDERSINGH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9891711075)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 C.R.P.-236/2025 
CM APPL. 50820/2025 
CM APPL. 50823/2025 

JAI BANSAL  
V/s MAYA DEVI & ORS. 
  

AKSHAY BEDI, APOORV SARVARIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAY BEDI(AKSHAY17BEDI@GMAIL.COM)(8826364726)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9871273111)(RESPONDENT) 
APOORV SARVARIA(SARVARIA@GMAIL.COM)(8527291395)(RESPONDENT) 
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                      COURT NO. 27    

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA  

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in  

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FRESH MATTERS & APPLICATIONS 

1 CM(M)-246/2026 
CM APPL. 6687/2026 
CM APPL. 6688/2026 
CM APPL. 6689/2026 

KAPIL KABRA  
V/s MEENAKSHI KABRA 
  

VARDAAN WANCHOO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHRUV SHARMA (DHRUV.V.SHARMA@OUTLOOK.COM)(999909932)(PETITIONER) 
DHRUV(DHRUV.V.SHARMA@OUTLOOK.COM)(9999099322)(PETITIONER) 
MEENAKSHI(KKMDELHI70@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
KKM DELHI(KKMDELHI70@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

2 EX.F.A.-9/2026 
CM APPL. 3781/2026 
CM APPL. 3782/2026 
CM APPL. 3783/2026 

DHARMENDER SINGH  
V/s DEVENDER BHATIA & ANR. 
  

SHUAIB  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
B N SHARMA (BNSHARMAADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818588988)(PETITIONER) 
DPAL(DPAL39044@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GBHATIA(GBHATIA851@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 RC.REV.-506/2012 
CM APPL. 17482/2012 
CM APPL. 74010/2024 

TEJENDER SINGH  
V/s USHA RANI & ANR 
  

VIVEK SINGH, RAGHU VASISHTH, 
VIRENDRA KR SINGH, HIMANSHU JAW, 
FAHEEM SHAH, RAGHU VASISHTH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAGHU VASISHTH(RAGHUVASISHTH19@GMAIL.COM)(9873632733)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 RC.REV.-420/2016 
CM APPL. 31718/2016 
CM APPL. 18939/2023 

TARA CHAND  
V/s SURENDER PAL SINGH 
  

MD NAUSHAD ALAM  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

5 CM APPL. 42293/2023 
CM APPL. 35407/2025 
REVIEW PET. 221/2023 
In RC.REV.-367/2018(Disposed off 
case) 
WITH RC.REV. 555/2018 
RC.REV. 365/2019 

NISAR AHMED  
V/s AGYA PAL SINGH 
  

RAJAT ANEJA, SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL, 
SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJAT ANEJA()(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
ANEJA(ANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL()(9871588350)(RESPONDENT) 
ANEJA AND ANEJA()(9958687604)(PETITIONER) 
SA 9870(SA9870@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH AGGARWAL(SA9870@GMAIL.COM)(9871588350)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:mahendra.kadian@dhc.nic.in
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc13
mailto:SA9870@GMAIL.COM)(9871588350)(RESPONDENT)
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6 RC.REV.-374/2025 
CM APPL. 73544/2025 

YUGAL GUPTA  
V/s DALBIR KAUR 
  

JAITEGAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDIAN SHARMA(JAITEGAN.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9991168994)(PETITIONER) 
VIJAY(SINGHVIJAY432@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

7 CM(M)-69/2024 
CM APPL. 1945/2024 
CM APPL. 1947/2024 

SHABNAM KHAN  
V/s SARFRAZ ANSARI 
  

MOHAN LAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MOHAN LAL 
(ADVOCATE.MOHANLALTANWAR@GMAIL.COM)(7042474270)(PETITIONER) 
SARFRAZ ANSARI(SARFRAZANSARI841@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 CM APPL. 20784/2019 
In CONT.CAS(C)-813/2018(Disposed 
off case) 

V JEGANATHAN ARULMONI  
V/s ANSHU PRAKASH & ANR 
  

JASMEET SINGH, RASHMI CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RASHMI CHOPRA()(9810311218)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CONT.CAS(C)-120/2020 RAMDEEN YADAV  
V/s MADHU BALA JAIN 
  

RAI & RAI PARTNERS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAI & RAI PARTNERS()(9810614546)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CONT.CAS(C)-532/2020 
CM APPL. 22667/2020 
CM APPL. 31823/2020 
CM APPL. 15932/2025 

D.B.CORP LTD.  
V/s NETINK TECHNOLOGIES PVT. LTD & 
ORS. 
  

SHIVEK TREHAN, ADITYA PRAKASH 
ARORA, UDIT CHAUHAN, AMIT 
AGRAWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVEK TREHAN, FAREHA AHMAD 
KHAN(OFFICE@AKTLAWOFFICE.COM)(9311611900)(PETITIONER) 
SRSASSOCIATES(SRSASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM, ROCSECRETARIAL@GMAIL.COM, 
NRHVIPUL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DSCROC(DSCROC@YAHOO.COM, INFO@MELEGAL.COM, 
NODALOFFICE@TATASKY.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
LEGAL(LEGAL@SUPPORT.YOUTUBE.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UDIT CHAUHAN , ADITYA P ARORA AND GAURAV 
CHANDEL(UDIT.CHAUHAN@JADELEX.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
SUKANT VIKERM(SUKANTVIKRAM@GMAIL.COM)(9717062602)(RESPONDENT) 
UDIT CHAUHAN(UDIT.JADELEX@GMAIL.COM)(9953744141)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVEK TREHAN(SHIVEK.TREHAN@AKTLAWOFFICES.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT AGRAWAL(OFFICE@AGRAWALCHAMBERS.COM)(9899526250)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 CONT.CAS(C)-836/2021 
CM APPL. 16898/2022 
CM APPL. 16899/2022 
CM APPL. 16900/2022 
CM APPL. 8603/2023 
CM APPL. 61425/2023 
CM APPL. 63657/2024 
CM APPL. 65273/2025 

DIVYA SHARMA  
V/s RAHUL BHARGAVA 
  

HIMANSHU YADAV, TUSHAR AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU YADAV(YADAVHIMANSHU2810@GMAIL.COM)(9810791391)(PETITIONER) 
DIVYA SHARMA(DIVYA.DIVINE87@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL BHARAGAVA(BHARGAVA_RAHUL@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU YADAV(YADAVHIMANSHU2810@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR 
AGARWAL(ADV.TUSHARAGARWAL92@GMAIL.COM)(9971374150)(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR AGARWAL(TUSHARAGARWAL92@GMAIL.COM)(9971374150)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU(YADAVHIMANSHU2810@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YADAV HIMANSHU(YADAVHIMANSU2810@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 C.R.P.-190/2024 
CM APPL. 36470/2024 

SH. PRAKASH SINGH  
V/s SMT. VINITA 
  

MONIKA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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13 EX.F.A.-4/2022 
CM APPL. 12261/2022 

RAM GOPAL  
V/s STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH THROUGH 
THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY 
  

PRABHAT RANJAN RAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAMESHWRI DEVI()(9810898357)(PETITIONER) 
KRISHAN KUMAR MEHTO()(9873487810)(PETITIONER) 
PRAKASH SINGH()(9871538896)(PETITIONER) 
JAGDISH ()(9953888573)(PETITIONER) 
BABITA()(8178398408)(PETITIONER) 
PRABHAT RANJAN RAJ, GUNJESH 
RANJAN(PRABHATRRAJ@OUTLOOK.COM)(7753942526)(PETITIONER) 
PAPPU KUMAR()(9891720817)(PETITIONER) 
RAM GOPAL()(9654787830)(PETITIONER) 
MUKESH MISHRA()(8851130326)(PETITIONER) 
RAM GOPAL ()(9654787830)(PETITIONER) 
RAMESHWARI DEVI()(9810898357)(PETITIONER) 
JAGDISH()(9953888573)(PETITIONER) 
HANS RAJ()(9904558004)(PETITIONER) 

 

14 EX.S.A.-4/2019 BRIJ LAL & SONS  
V/s DDA 
  

IN PERSON, KARAN LUTHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IN PERSON()(9268891153)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN LUTHRA(KARAN_LUTHRA111@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810259213)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 CM APPL. 5774/2023(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 5775/2023 
CM APPL. 5776/2023 
In RFA-18/1992(Disposed off case) 

CHIKRAM KAUR JAIN  
V/s UOI 
  

HEMANT MALHOTRA, MAYANK BANSAL, 
K.J.S.KALRA, SUNITA JAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MAYANK 
BANSAL(ADVOCATEMAYANKBANSAL@GMAIL.COM)(9891686000)(PETITIONER) 
UOI(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

16 RFA-190/2008 
CM APPL. 80946/2025 
CM APPL. 80947/2025 

NARESH VERMA  
V/s JAGRANI DEVI & ORS. 
  

MR.JAGJIT SINGH, AMARJEET SINGH 
SAHNI, ARYA GIRDHARI, NARESH VERMA, 
PREET PAL SINGH, ABHINAV 
RAMKRISHNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHINAV RAMKRISHNA(ADV.RAMKRISHNA@GMAIL.COM)(9971746533)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 RFA-119/2010 KATARIA TRANSPORT SERVICE  
V/s RANJANA JAIN 
  

ALY MIRZA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

18 RFA-455/2010 RAJINDER SINGH  
V/s DAVENDER KUMAR ALIAS DEV 
PRAKASH 
  

SANJAY SEHGAL, YOMESH DUTT SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YOMESH DUTT 
SHARMA(YOMESHSHARMA08@GMAIL.COM)(9718167741)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 RFA-159/2011 
CM APPL. 32046/2015 
WITH RFA 525/2011 

SARDAR SATWANT SINGH KOCHHAR  
V/s MOHINDER KOCHHAR & ORS 
  

PAWANJIT BINDRA, B P AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

20 RFA-525/2011 
CM APPL. 2504/2016 

MOHINDER KOCHHAR & ORS  
V/s SARDAR SATWANT SINGH KOCHHAR 
  

BP AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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21 RFA-196/2012 
CM APPL. 7764/2012 

NARESH KUMAR TYAGI  
V/s MINOSHA INDIA LIMITED 
  

RAJEEV SHARMA, SIDHARTH AGGARWAL, 
ABHISHEK GROVER, NIYATI KOHLI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDHARTH 
AGGARWAL(SIDHARTHAGGARWAL241@GMAIL.COM)(8826247756)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK GROVER(ABHISHEK.GROVER92@GMAIL.COM)(9999019898)(PETITIONER) 
NIYATI KOHLI(KOHLI.NIYATI1@GMAIL.COM)(9818690207)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 RFA-420/2012 MUKESH KUMAR AND ANR  
V/s JAASBIR KAUR 
  

MANIK DOGRA, MOHAN LAL SHARMA, 
SUSHANT KUMAR BHADURI, SACHIN 
DHAMIJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHANT KUMAR 
BHADURI(SUSHANT.BHADURI@GMAIL.COM)(9810439195)(PETITIONER) 
SACHIN DHAMIJA(SACHINDHAMIJA2010@GMAIL.COM)(9971755433)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 RFA-147/2013 S. BANERJEE  
V/s INDIA INTERNATIONAL CENTRE & ORS. 
  

SUDHIR KUMAR, K R CHAWLA, WG CDR 
AJIT KAKKAR(RETD), AJIT KAKKAR, LALAN 
CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LALAN CHAUDHARY(LCHAUDHARY.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8585997719)(PETITIONER) 

 

24 RFA-457/2014 VEENA TRIVEDI  
V/s M/S DASS TRADING & HOLDING (P) LTD 
AND ORS 
  

VIRAJ KADAM, RAKESH AGARWAL, 
SHUBHANKAR SENGUPTA, M DUTTA, 
YASHMEET KAUR, SAURABH SUMAN 
SINHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
YASHMEET KAUR(LAWMARKST@GMAIL.COM)(9810788943)(RESPONDENT) 
SAURABH SUMAN 
SINHA(ADVSAURABHSSINHA@GMAIL.COM)(9810945248)(PETITIONER) 

 

25 RFA-536/2014 
CM APPL. 22234/2025 
WITH RFA 529/2014 

M/S INDERPRASTH FINANCE CO. & ANR  
V/s M/S PURAN CHAND & CO. 
  

AJAY KUMAR AGARWAL, RAJESH 
MAHINDRU, RAJAT ANEJA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH MAHINDRU(RAJESHMAHINDRU19@GMAIL.COM)(9810194135)(RESPONDENT) 
RANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 RFA-549/2014 CANARA BANK  
V/s PURAN CHAND AND CO 
  

JEEWAN PRAKASH GUPTA, RAJESH 
MAHINDRU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

27 TR.P.(C.)-18/2023 NIMISH MARWAH  
V/s POOJA CHAWLA 
  

PREETI SINGH, YUDHISHTER SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PREETI SINGH & SUNKLAN 
PORWAL(PREETISINGH1324@GMAIL.COM)(9312411311)(PETITIONER) 
POOJA CHAWLA(POOJACHAWLA21@GMAIL.COM)(7838142171)(RESPONDENT) 
YUDHISHTER 
SHARMA(303.YUDHISHTERSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(9891251777)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 TR.P.(C.)-38/2024 SURINDER SINGH  
V/s RAVINDER PAL SINGH & ANR. 
  

SHAAD ANWAR, MOHIT MATHUR, 
MAHUA KALRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAAD ANWAR(SHADANWAR.K160@GMAIL.COM)(9811038828)(PETITIONER) 
SURINDER()(9818830953)(PETITIONER) 
RAVINDER()(9654904902)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHA DEVI()(9999883898)(RESPONDENT) 
MOHIT MATHUR(ADV.MOHITMATHUR@GMAIL.COM)(9999471333)(RESPONDENT) 
MAHUA KALRA(MAHUA.KALRA@GMAIL.COM)(9810999366)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 TR.P.(C.)-90/2025 
CM APPL. 31525/2025 

SWEETY SADANA AND ANR  
V/s KUNAL ANAND & ORS. 
  

PREET PAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PREET PAL SINGH(CHAMBERPPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(9958555055)(PETITIONER) 
ANAND_KUNAL(ANAND_KUNAL05@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ARVIND DHINGRA(ARVIND.DHINGRA.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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30 TR.P.(C.)-123/2025 
CM APPL. 42098/2025 

PREETI  
V/s NARESH PRASAD 
  

SILKY WADHWA, AAKASH KESRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SILKY WADHWA(SILKYWADHWA4@GMAIL.COM)(9990707000)(PETITIONER) 
PRASAD(PRASAD.NARESH0987@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AAKASH KESRI(AAKASHKESRI25@GMAIL.COM)(8587003170)(PETITIONER) 

 

31 TR.P.(C.)-146/2025 ALPANA  
V/s AMIT KUMAR 
  

AVIRAL SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVIRAL SAXENA (CHAMBER.AVIRALSAXENA@GMAIL.COM)(9990589126)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9921710061)(RESPONDENT) 

 

32 TR.P.(C.)-217/2025 
CM APPL. 77210/2025 
WITH TR.P.(C.) 218/2025 

MEERA YADAV RUDIN  
V/s ANNOU SIINGH & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGE & BARRISTER(ADV.SHUBHAM23@GMAIL.COM)(8377837039)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

33 TR.P.(C.)-218/2025 
CM APPL. 77218/2025 

MEERA YADAV RUDIN  
V/s ANURADHA SINGH YADAV & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGE & BARRISTER(ADV.SHUBHAM23@GMAIL.COM)(8377837039)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
CHANDRA(CPADV79@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-2848/2019 
CM APPL. 13212/2019 

RAM ASRA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

IMRAN AHMAD, ANURAG AHLUWALIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
IMRAN AHMAD()(9350460168)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR HEARING 

35 RFA-478/2012 KULJIT KAUR  
V/s NNS RANA 
  

SANJEEV KUMAR, TARUN VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

FOR ARGUMENT 

36 CONT.CAS(C)-63/2011 
CM APPL. 7744/2012 
CM APPL. 52685/2023 
WITH CONT.CAS(C) 213/2012 

BATRA HOSPITAL EMPLOYEES UNION  
V/s AMRIT LAL BATRA & ANR 
  

ASHWINI K SAKHUJA, URVI MOHAN, BS 
RANA, MANISH SHARMA, SANJOY 
GHOSE, ANIL BHAT @ SAURABH MUNJAL, 
URVI MOHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
URVI MOHAN(CHAMBERSURVIMOHAN@GMAIL.COM)(7718992441)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL BHAT(ANIL.BHAT@LIVE.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK GUPTA(VIVEKPGUPTA151991@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
URVI MOHAN(CHAMBERSURVIMOHAN@GMAIL.COM)(7718992441)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 CONT.CAS(C)-213/2012 
CM APPL. 14881/2018 

BATRA HOSPITAL EMPLOYEES UNION  
V/s AMRIT LAL BATRA & ORS 
  

ASHWINI SAKHUJA, SANJOY GHOSE, ANIL 
BHAT, URVI MOHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJOY GHOSE()(9811118889)(PETITIONER) 
URVI MOHAN(CHAMBERSURVIMOHAN@GMAIL.COM)(7718992441)(PETITIONER) 

 

38 CONT.CAS(C)-46/2018 
CM APPL. 2845/2018 
CM APPL. 2846/2018 
CM APPL. 16381/2018 
CM APPL. 16400/2018 

M/S MONT BLANC SIMPLO GMBH  
V/s GAURAV BHATIA AND ORS 
  

AZB & PARTNERS, APARNA JAIN, N P 
SINGH, APARNA JAIN, MANISH BIALA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AZB & PARTNERS()(9810749064)(PETITIONER) 
AZB & PARTNERS()(980749064)(PETITIONER) 
APARNA JAIN(APARNAJAIN5@GMAIL.COM)(9810296002)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH BIALA(MBIALA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9810333571)(PETITIONER) 
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                      COURT NO. 32 

     HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA  

 

 

 

NOTE 1 : ALL COUNSEL APPEARING THOURGH VC ARE REQUESTED TO MAINTAIN A PROPER DECORUM WHILE APPEARING 

     THROUGH VIRTUAL MODE, I.E., ENSURE THE VIDEO IS ON WHEN THE MATTER IS TAKEN UP, APPEAR IN COURT 

         ATTIRE AND WITHOUT ANY BACKGROUND NOISE/DISTURBANCE. 

 

NOTE 2 : COUNSELS ARE ALSO REQUIRED TO PUT THE ITEM NUMBER BESIDES THEIR NAME.  

 

NOTE 3 : COUNSEL SHALL ALSO REFRAIN FROM APPEARING WHILE IN A MOVING VEHICLE OR FROM A PUBLIC PLACE.  

 

NOTE 4 : COUNSELS JOINING VC SHOULD WRITE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHATBOX AND UNMUTE THEMSELVES ONLY WHEN  

         THEIR MATTER IS CALLED UP, SO THAT THE COURT PROCEEDINGS IN PROGRESS ARE NOT DISRUPTED.  

 

NOTE 5 : COUNSELS JOINING VC THROUGH MOBILE PHONES ARE REQUESTED TO TAKE SUFFICIENT MEASURES SO AS NOT 

         TO CAUSE ANY DISTURBANCE WHILE JOINING OR OTHERWISE IN THE WORKING OF COURT PROCEEDINGS.  

 

 

NOTE 6 :“BAIL APPLICATIONS LISTED IN SUPPLEMENTARY LIST SHALL BE TAKEN UP FIRST, 

        TO BE FOLLOWED BY BAIL APPLICATIONS OF ADVANCE LIST AND FOLLOWED BY THE 

        REMAINING MATTERS ACCORDING TO SUPPLEMENTARY LIST AND ADVANCE LIST.” 

 

NOTE 7 : “LEARNED COUNSEL APPEARING IN PAROLE/FURLOUGH MATTERS MAY MENTION AT 10:30 A.M., SO THAT  

          THEIR MATTERS CAN BE TAKEN UP FOR HEARING AFTER COMPLETION OF BAIL MATTERS.”    

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO 

 

manish.prasad@dhc.nic.in 
 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  

 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc014 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL 

1 BAIL APPLN.-4565/2025 ANKIT LAKRA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SACHIN PAHWA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARRANGIUM JURIS LAW 
FIRM(ARRANGIUMJURISLAWFIRM@GMAIL.COM)(9811113967)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(PUL PRAHLADPUR-370/2023) 

INTERIM BAIL 

2 CRL.M.(BAIL) 168/2026 
In BAIL APPLN.-206/2026 

BILAL MALIK @ AMAN  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

VIMAL TYAGI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIMLA TYGAI(VIMALTYAGI1995@GMAIL.COM)(9999006387)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAFFARABAD-179/2024) 
W.P.(CRL) 3753/2024 FILED BY NAIMA BEGAM 
AND ANR (DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-14 ) 

mailto:manish.prasad@dhc.nic.in
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc014
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BAIL APPLN. 1023/2025 FILED BY UMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-03-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3270/2025 FILED BY UMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3436/2025 FILED BY 
SUHAIL@CHAPPAL (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-05 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAFFARABAD-179/2024) 

SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE 

3 CRL.A.-73/2026 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 134/2026 

RAKESH GUPTA  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SHIVA JEE SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHIVA JEE ()(9311118861)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAIT PUR-530/2016) 

FOR ADMISSION 

4 CRL.M.C.-617/2026 UJJAWAL KISHORE DIXIT  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

ROHIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT KUMAR (ROHITKUMARAORSC@GMAIL.COM)(9873597224)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHAHDARA-198/2024) 
W.P.(CRL) 3445/2025 FILED BY UJJAWAL 
KISHORE DIXIT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-17 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAHDARA-198/2024) 

5 CRL.REV.P.-192/2025 
CRL.M.A. 14979/2025 

DR. ASHA SHEHRAWAT  
V/s RAJVINDER SINGH MALIK & ORS. 
  

NALIN SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAVEEN KUMAR(NKSINGHALIN@GMAIL.COM)(9466447025)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(BAWANA-482/2004) 
CRL.M.C. 2419/2007 FILED BY RAJVINDER SINGH 
MALIK (DISPOSED ON : 2008-01-24 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(BAWANA-482/2004) 

6 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-447/2025 
CRL.M.A. 29731/2025 

SAIRA BANO  
V/s FAREED AHMED 
  

BHARAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BHARAT BAGGA & 
ASSOCIATES(BHARATBAGGAADVOCATE123@GMAIL.COM)(9899584189)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

7 CRL.M.C.-1369/2013 MATHEW DANIEL  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

SANDEEP PRABHAKAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

8 CRL.M.C.-384/2020 SANDEEP PRASAD & ORS  
V/s KASHI KANT JHA & ANR 
  

PRAMIT CHHETRI, PRIYADARSHI 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAMIT CHHETRI()(8802385787)(PETITIONER) 
PRIYADARSHI 
KUMAR(ADVKUMARPRIYADARSHI@GMAIL.COM)(7011734323)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CRL.M.C.-864/2020 
CRL.M.A. 7387/2023 

SH. GOBIND ISHARDASS SHAHANI  
V/s RADHA SOAMI SATSANG BEAS & ORS 
  

TAS LAW, AVNEESH GARG, AVNEESH 
GARG, ANSHUL SHARMA, RITESH 
KHATRI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TAS LAW()(9205137094)(PETITIONER) 
AVNEESH GARG (AVNEESH.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9818479699)(PETITIONER) 
AVNEESH GARG(AVNEESH.GARG@GMAIL.COM)(9818479699)(PETITIONER) 
ANSHUL SHARMA(AS.IURIS01@GMAIL.COM)(8585954922)(RESPONDENT) 
RITESH KHATRI(RK@PETITJURIS.IN)(9899891989)(RESPONDENT) 
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10 CRL.M.C.-1364/2020 
CRL.M.A. 10334/2025 
CRL.M.A. 10335/2025 

ABHISHEK SHARMA  
V/s STATE & ANR. 
  

JYOTI GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JYOTI GUPTA()(9871598630)(PETITIONER) 
ABHISHEK SHARMA(ABHISAP84@GMAIL.COM)(9212125538)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DABRI-67/2020) 
W.P.(C) 19596/2025 FILED BY ADITYA SHARMA 
& ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-22 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-118/2016) 

11 CRL.M.C.-2136/2020 
CRL.M.A. 15246/2020 

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s SMT SANTOSH 
  

RAJESH MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI(RAJESHMAHAJAN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9953272525)(RESPONDENT) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESHMAHAJAN(RAJESHMAHAJAN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9811243112)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH 
MAHAJAN(RAJESHMAHAJAN.LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9953272525)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 CRL.REV.P.-54/2014 MOHD. TARA  
V/s STATE 
  

NEERAJ BHARDWAJ (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-135/2009) 

13 CRL.REV.P.-85/2014 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 152/2014 
CRL.REV.P. 127/2014 

STATE  
V/s SATISH KUMAR KATARIA 
  

JASBIR KAUR, RAMAN DUGGAL, 
ANISH SHRESTHA, VINOD PANDEY, 
INSAAF DUGGAL, SUNIL YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INSAAF DUGGAL(LAWYERDUGGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999234877)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-69/2003) 
CRL.A. 283/2022 FILED BY RAMESH CHAND 
SINGLA (D. OF HEARING : 2023-05-04 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
69/2003) 

14 CRL.REV.P.-127/2014 STATE  
V/s SATISH KATARIA 
  

VINOD DIWAKAR, RAMAN DUGGAL, 
ANISH SHRESTHA, INSAAF DUGGAL, 
SUNIL YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INSAAF DUGGAL(LAWYERDUGGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999234877)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-2/2004) 
BAIL APPLN. 1955/2008 FILED BY OM SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2008-09-24 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2354/2008 FILED BY SATISH KUMAR 
KATARIA (DISPOSED ON : 2008-11-21 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2148/2008 FILED BY CHANDAN 
SINGH & ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2008-11-10 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
2/2004) 

15 CRL.REV.P.-152/2014 STATE  
V/s SATISH KUMAR KATARIA 
  

SALEEM AHMED, RAMAN DUGGAL, 
ANISH SHRESTHA, INSAAF DUGGAL, 
SUNIL YADAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
INSAAF DUGGAL(LAWYERDUGGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9999234877)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
66/2003) 

16 CRL.REV.P.-86/2014 MOOL CHAND @ SHYAM SUNDER  
V/s STATE 
  

BISWAJIT KUMAR PATRA (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(DESHBANDHU GUPTA ROAD-
151/2001) 
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17 CRL.REV.P.-226/2023 VIVEK RATNA  
V/s THE STATE & ANR. 
  

RAKHI DUBEY, SOMYA GOEL, 
ANWESH MADHUKAR, PUNIT VINAY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKHI DUBEY(OFFICEOFRAKHIDUBEY@GMAIL.COM)(9312631854)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SOMYA GOEL(GOEL.SOMYA012@GMAIL.COM)(8130184407)(RESPONDENT) 
ANWESH 
MADHUKAR(MADHUKAR.ANWESH@GMAIL.COM)(9899866844)(RESPONDENT) 
PUNIT VINAY(VINAYPUNIT999@GMAIL.COM)(9811602100)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CRL.REV.P.-543/2023 
CRL.M.A. 12984/2023 

STATE (GNCTD OF DELHI)  
V/s SOMDUTT @ RAVI 
  

AMIT SAHNI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT SAHNI (ADPP.AMITSAHNI@GMAIL.COM)(9990523500)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUNDKA-584/2022) 

19 CRL.REV.P.-882/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22879/2023 
CRL.M.A. 22880/2023 

CBI  
V/s M.LOGAPATHI 
  

ANJANI KUMAR RAI, YOGINDER 
HANDOO, RAJESH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANJANEY RAI(RAIANJANEY19@GMAIL.COM)(8800829883)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI SHARMA(RAVI_SHARMA@LIVE.COM)(9650176161)(PETITIONER) 
HANDOORK(HANDOORK@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOGINDER HANDOO(YHANDOO@GMAIL.COM)(9873189062)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM)(9891235156)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-AC1-2015-A-0001) 
BAIL APPLN. 1395/2015 FILED BY M LOGAPATHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2015-08-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1421/2015 FILED BY HITESH 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2015-08-13 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1561/2015 FILED BY ABHISHEK 
KUMAR (DISPOSED ON : 2015-08-13 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 923/2023 FILED BY CBI (DISPOSED 
ON : 2023-09-04 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 919/2023 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU 
OF INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 2026-03-17 
) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-2015-A-0001) 

20 CRL.REV.P.-1207/2023 
CRL.M.A. 30635/2023 

MS R Y  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

TARA NARULA, TARA NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARA NARULA (TARA@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9810037337)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
TARA NARULA(TARA@NARULAANDASSOCIATES.COM)(9810037337)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(JAGAT PURI-552/2021) 
BAIL APPLN. 4178/2021 FILED BY VINAY KUMAR 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2021-12-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 4916/2024 FILED BY STATE NCT OF 
DELHI (DISPOSED ON : 2024-07-08 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(JAGAT PURI-552/2021) 

21 CRL.REV.P.-1275/2023 
CRL.M.A. 490/2024 

AMIT KUMAR GUPTA  
V/s C.B.I 
  

NIKHIL BAHRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL BAHRI (ADVOCATE@NIKHILBAHRI.COM)(9971902828)(PETITIONER) 
CBI (DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-218-2019-A-0002) 
BAIL APPLN. 995/2023 FILED BY KULDEEP SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-03-27 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1346/2023 FILED BY KULDEEP 
SINGH (DISPOSED ON : 2023-11-29 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2316/2024 FILED BY RAHUL PAUL 
(DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-02 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2315/2024 FILED BY SAMIR KUMAR 
PAUL (DISPOSED ON : 2024-04-02 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-218-2019-A-0002) 
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22 CRL.REV.P.-1301/2023 
CRL.M.A. 33198/2023 
WITH CRL.REV.P. 1302/2023 

KHALID ALI AND ORS  
V/s STATE AND ANR. 
  

SHAILEY SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAHID AZAD(SHAHIDAZADASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811126628)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GOKULPURI-317/2013) 
CRL.REV.P. 1302/2023 FILED BY OSAF ALI AND 
ANR (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-317/2013) 

23 CRL.REV.P.-1302/2023 
CRL.M.A. 33201/2023 

OSAF ALI AND ANR  
V/s STATE AND ANR 
  

SHAILEY SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHAHID AZAD(SHAHIDAZADASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811126628)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GOKULPURI-317/2013) 
CRL.REV.P. 1301/2023 FILED BY KHALID ALI AND 
ORS (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-317/2013) 

24 CRL.REV.P.-46/2025 VINOD SHARMA & ORS.  
V/s STATE O DELHI NCT THROUGH ITS SHO PS 
KALKAJI & ANR. 
  

SATYA VEER SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RUPESH SINGH(RUPESH.SINGH@GMAIL.COM)(8373936760)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KALKAJI-418/2009) 

25 CRL.REV.P.-408/2025 
CRL.M.A. 30661/2025 

TEJ ANGAD SINGH  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) & ANR. 
  

AJAY CHAUDHARY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY CHAUDHARY (ADVPLS94@GMAIL.COM)(9717155565)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HARI NAGAR-414/2019) 
CRL.M.C. 6127/2019 FILED BY XXX (DISPOSED 
ON : 2019-11-29 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 939/2022 FILED BY TEJ ANGAD SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-14 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HARI NAGAR-414/2019) 

26 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-29/2025 MOHD ASIF  
V/s SMT. NAZIA 
  

SAMIULLAH MIRZA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S.U. MIRZA(SUMIRZA786@GMAIL.COM)(9810911613)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-109/2025 
CRL.M.A. 7384/2025 

MANPREET SINGH  
V/s HARLEEN KAUR & ANR. 
  

ANIL KUMAR PRUTHI, AYUSH JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KR. PRUTHI ()(9891176191)(PETITIONER) 
AYUSH JAIN(ADVAYUSH@OUTLOOK.COM)(8010889344)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-318/2025 
CRL.M.A. 20462/2025 

SH. MANOJ RAY  
V/s MS. ASHA RAY AND ORS 
  

SUSHIL KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUSHIL KUMAR ()(9811717806)(PETITIONER) 

 

29 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-546/2025 
CRL.M.A. 36530/2025 

POONAM  
V/s DHEERAJ 
  

MANISH KUMAR SINGH, KULDIP 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT KISHORE (ADV.ROHITKISHORE@GMAIL.COM)(9871308311)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
KULDIP SINGH(ADVKULDIPSINGH07@GMAIL.COM)(8851250058)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:ADVKULDIPSINGH07@GMAIL.COM)(8851250058)(RESPONDENT)
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30 CRL.REV.P.(NI)-72/2025 
CRL.M.A. 7221/2025 
CRL.M.A. 687/2026 
CRL.M.A. 1599/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2881/2026 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 192/2026 

RAJESH KUMAR  
V/s M/S POPAN TRADING COMPANY 
  

RITURAJ BISWAS Listing Remarks: 
ITEM NO. 1 ADV LIST 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RITURAJ BISWAS(RITURAJBISWAS@GMAIL.COM)(9999023225)(PETITIONER) 
 
POPANTRA DINGCO(POPANTRADINGCO@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
POPANTRADINGCO(POPANTRADINGCO@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RITURAJ BISWAS (RITURAJBISWAS@GMAIL.COM)(9999023225)(PETITIONER) 
MSYADAV(MSYADAVANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

END OF THE BOARD MATTERS 

31 CRL.M.C.-1620/2009 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1773/2009 

RAKESH DIXIT & ANR.  
V/s STATE THR. N.C.T. OF DELHI 
  

REBECCA M.JOHN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GANDHI NAGAR-192/2004) 
CRL.A. 804/2010 FILED BY STATE (D. OF 
HEARING : 2010-07-12 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1773/2009 FILED BY MANOJ KUMAR & 
ORS. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GANDHI NAGAR-192/2004) 

32 CRL.M.C.-1773/2009 
WITH CRL.M.C. 1620/2009 

MANOJ KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s STATE THR. N.C.T. OF DELHI 
  

REBECCA M.JOHN, VISHAL GOSAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GANDHI NAGAR-192/2004) 
CRL.A. 804/2010 FILED BY STATE (D. OF 
HEARING : 2010-07-12 ) 
CRL.M.C. 1620/2009 FILED BY RAKESH DIXIT & 
ANR. (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GANDHI NAGAR-192/2004) 

33 CRL.REV.P.-567/2014 MOHD WAHID KHAN @ SHERU  
V/s THE STATE 
  

A S SHAMSI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(OKHLA INDUSTRIAL AREA-
103/2001) 
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                      COURT NO.30  

     HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN  

 

 

 

Meeting link 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc015  
 

Meeting number 

 

2513 856 5993 
 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 

 

mjcourtmaster@gmail.com 
 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

BAIL 

1 BAIL APPLN.-523/2025 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 3574/2025 

SANDEEP  
V/s STATE, NCT OF DELHI 
  

BHARAT, SURAJ PRAKASH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP (ADVRAJESHKAUSHIK222GMAIL.COM)(9910002529)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
SURAJ PRAKASH 
SHARMA(SURAJPRAKASHADV1986@GMAIL.COM)(9555767373)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-222/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1380/2023 FILED BY PRIYA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-28 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8404/2023 FILED BY MEHRUDDIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-30 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3574/2025 FILED BY MEHRUDDIN 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2391/2025 FILED BY SUNIL@CHEDI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4222/2025 FILED BY PRIYA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
222/2022) 

2 BAIL APPLN.-3574/2025 MEHRUDDIN  
V/s STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AKSHAY BHANDARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AKSHAY 
BHANDARI(AKSHAYBHANDARI3990@GMAIL.COM)(9911225571)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-222/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 1380/2023 FILED BY PRIYA 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-04-28 ) 
CRL.M.C. 8404/2023 FILED BY MEHRUDDIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-30 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 523/2025 FILED BY SANDEEP (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2391/2025 FILED BY SUNIL@CHEDI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-08 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 4222/2025 FILED BY PRIYA (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SPECIAL BRANCH LODHI ROAD-
222/2022) 
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3 BAIL APPLN.-1635/2025 
CRL.M.(BAIL) 919/2025 

SAURABH SHARMA  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SUMANT BHARADWAJ, RANJAN 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUMANT BHARDWAJ(SUMANBHARADWAJ@GMAIL.COM)(9811206116)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 
RANJAN KUMAR(INFO.ANANDCO@GMAIL.COM)(9560511243)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(LAXMINAGAR-454/2024) 
CRL.REV.P. 143/2025 FILED BY SAURABH SHARM 
A (DISPOSED ON : 2025-04-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAXMINAGAR-454/2024) 

4 BAIL APPLN.-2026/2025 RAJESH KUMAR  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

TUSHAR LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAKSHI 
SACDEVA(SAKSHISACHDEVA125957@GMAIL.COM)(7838286149)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919167)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MAURYA ENCLAVE-579/2024) 

5 BAIL APPLN.-3428/2025 KITOKO NGIEMBO ALAIN  
V/s CUSTOMS 
  

JAVED KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JAVED KHAN(JAVEDKHAN123MON@GMAIL.COM)(8882323437)(PETITIONER) 
CUSTOMS(CCGEN-DELHI@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CUSTOMS-SC 661/2022) 

6 BAIL APPLN.-3911/2025 DANISH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

PRATYUSH PRASANNA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATYUSH 
PRASANNA(PRATYUSH@PRASANNALAWCHAMBERS.IN)(9560071699)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-191/2020) 
BAIL APPLN. 303/2021 FILED BY DANISH 
(DISPOSED ON : 2021-06-02 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-
191/2020) 

7 BAIL APPLN.-4097/2025 ABDUL SESAY  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE 
  

UDAY CHAUHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UDAY CHAUHAN (CHAUHANUDAY93@GMAIL.COM)(9212843448)(PETITIONER) 
DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE INTELLIGENCE (DL.HC.ED@GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF REVENUE 
INTELLIGENCE-DRI/338/XVIII/2023) 

8 BAIL APPLN.-4102/2025 
WITH BAIL APPLN. 4127/2025 

SUNITA SAINI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

SAGAR DAWAR, SIDDHARTH PANDIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR (SAGAR_DWR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811265839)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH PANDIT(SIDDHARTHV3900@GMAIL.COM)(8826113475)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIVEK VIHAR-505/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 4127/2025 FILED BY SANJAY SAINI 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIVEK VIHAR-505/2025) 

9 BAIL APPLN.-4127/2025 SANJAY SAINI  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

SAGAR DAWAR, SIDDHARTH PANDIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR DAWAR(SAGAR_DWR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811265839)(PETITIONER) 
DWAR AND KUMAR 
ASSOCIATES(SAGAR_DWR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811265839)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH PANDIT(SIDDHARTHV3900@GMAIL.COM)(8826113475)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(VIVEK VIHAR-505/2025) 
BAIL APPLN. 4102/2025 FILED BY SUNITA SAINI 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(VIVEK VIHAR-505/2025) 

mailto:SIDDHARTHV3900@GMAIL.COM)(8826113475)(PETITIONER)
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10 BAIL APPLN.-4283/2025 KAMAL SHARMA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

ROHIT SAHRAWAT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPANSHU GOSWAMI 
(THEDELHILAWGROUP@GMAIL.COM)(9723023235)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DWARKA SECTOR TWENTY THREE-100/2022) 
BAIL APPLN. 2313/2023 FILED BY KAMAL 
SHARMA@KAKE (DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3052/2023 FILED BY KAMAL 
SHARMA @ KAKE (DISPOSED ON : 2023-11-22 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 276/2024 FILED BY KAMAL 
SHARMA @ KAKE (DISPOSED ON : 2024-02-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1185/2024 FILED BY KAMAL @ 
KAKE (DISPOSED ON : 2024-10-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 3792/2025 FILED BY KAMAL 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-10-01 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 1400/2025 FILED BY KAMAL 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-05-15 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 2262/2025 FILED BY KAMAL 
SHARMA (DISPOSED ON : 2025-06-27 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(DWARKA SECTOR TWENTY THREE-
100/2022) 

11 BAIL APPLN.-4566/2025 ARSHAD KHAN  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

UROOJ AHMAD KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
U.A. KHAN & ASSOCIATES(UROOJ.KHAN9@GMAIL.COM)(9818786510)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CRIME BRANCH-198/2025) 

12 BAIL APPLN.-4933/2025 NIKET TIWARI  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SINGHANIA & CO.  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASLAM AHMED(ASLAM@SINGHANIA.COM)(9891471551)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KOTLA MUBARAKPUR-183/2025) 

13 BAIL APPLN.-5010/2025 VIBHU RAJ CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

AKSHAY KOCHAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK CHHIKARA ()(7404122769)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MUKHERJEE NAGAR-624/2025) 

FOR ADMISSION 

14 CRL.M.C.-85/2026 NAYYAR ABBAS  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANOTHER 
  

RAHUL AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL AGGARWAL(RAHUL.ADVSC@GMAIL.COM)(7428666660)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(GAZI PUR-513/2025) 

15 CRL.M.C.-184/2026 
CRL.M.A. 703/2026 

SANJAY SETHI AND ANRS  
V/s THE STATE GNCT AND ANRS 
  

ANISH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DURGESH PAL ()(9810181153)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(LAHORI GATE-125/2021) 

16 CM APPL. 34838/2025 
In W.P.(C)-11810/2024(Disposed 
off case) 

RAKESH KUMAR BANSAL  
V/s DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY & ANR. 
  

DIVITA VYAS  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMER VAID, DIVITA VYAS, REA BHALLA(AMERVAID@GMAIL.COM, 
DIVITAVYASADV@GMAIL.COM, 
BHALLA.REA@GMAIL.COM)(9818239395)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 

 

mailto:DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT)
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17 W.P.(CRL)-271/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2662/2026 

AKHTAR ALI & ORS.  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) & 
ANR. 
  

SURAJ PRAKASH SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SURAJ PRAKSH 
SHARMA(SURAJPRAKASHADV1986@GMAIL.COM)(9555767373)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARELA-535/2017) 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

18 CRL.M.C.-1138/2011 SHARIQ KHAN & ORS  
V/s STATE 
  

ANIRBHAN BHATTACHARYA, ATUL 
SHARMA 

Listing Remarks: 
PART-HEARD 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SWAROOP NAGAR-109/2008) 
CRL.M.C. 3670/2009 FILED BY SHARIQ KHAN & 
ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2010-04-09 ) 
CRL.M.C. 3291/2010 FILED BY VIKRAMADITYA 
CHANDRA &ORS. (DISPOSED ON : 2011-09-08 ) 
CRL.M.C. 2288/2013 FILED BY K.V.L. NARAYAN 
RAO (DISPOSED ON : 2022-09-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SWAROOP NAGAR-109/2008) 

19 CRL.M.C.-79/2023 
CRL.M.A. 308/2023 
CRL.M.A. 11369/2024 
CRL.M.A. 21757/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35030/2025 
CRL.M.A. 35031/2025 

VAIBHAV AGGARWAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ALOK KUMAR, AJAY MALHOTRA, 
PRASHANT MEHTA, PRASHANT 
MEHTA, ALDANISH REIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALOK KUMAR(ALOK.KUMAR@THSLAWFIRM.CO.UK)(9871939895)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY MALHOTRA 
(AJAYMALHOTRA.ADVOCATE@YAHOO.COM)(981196646)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY 
MALHOTRA(AJAYMALHOTRA.ADVOCATE@YAHOO.IN)(9811196646)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
CHARANPREET 
SINGH(SINGH.CHARANPREET9@GMAIL.COM)(8860577210)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHNAT MEHTA(SINGH.CHARANPREET9@GMAIL.COM)(8860577210)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
PRASHANT 
MEHTA(PRASHANTMOHANMEHTA@GMAIL.COM)(9999590003)(PETITIONER) 
ALDANISH REIN(REINLAWCONSULTANTS@GMAIL.COM)(9899211344)(PETITIONER) 

 

20 CRL.M.C.-2383/2023 
CRL.M.A. 8991/2023 
CRL.M.A. 34961/2025 

VIKAS NAGAR & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF NCT DELHI 
  

SUPRIYA JUNEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUPRIYA JUNEJA(SUPRIYA.JUNEJA@OUTLOOK.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SHAKARPUR-309/2018) 
CRL.M.C. 6795/2025 FILED BY VIKAS NAGAR (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-02-26 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SHAKARPUR-309/2018) 

21 CRL.M.C.-3690/2023 ANIRUDH CHAUHAN & ORS.  
V/s JYOTI CHAUHAN & ANR. 
  

TARUN SHARMA, JAITEGAN SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
TARUNN SHARMA 
(TARUNSHARMALAWOFFICE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811027856)(PETITIONER) 
JAITEGAN (JAITEGAN.LAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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JAITEGAN SINGH(JAITEGAN.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9991168994)(PETITIONER) 

22 CRL.M.C.-6536/2023 
CRL.M.A. 24575/2023 

SHIKHA MIGLANI & ORS.  
V/s M/S INDIAN AEROSOLS PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

ANKIT KASHYAP, UMANG JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT KASHYAP(ANKKSYP@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
COLORON(COLORON.IAPL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UMANG JAIN(ADV.UMANGJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(7011276064)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 CRL.M.A. 387/2025(CM For 
Restoration) 
In CRL.M.C.-7454/2023(Disposed 
off case) 

SHIV AGGARWAL  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

VARUN DHINGRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN DHINGRA(VARUN_DHINGRA@YMAIL.COM)(9899547705)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MANDAWALI-269/2013) 

24 CRL.M.C.-8719/2023 
CRL.M.A. 32581/2023 

HARPREET SINGH  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

PREETI SINGH, SHIVAM KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PREETI SINGH (PREETISINGH1324@GMAIL.COM)(9312411311)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVAM KUMAR(ADV.SHIVAM.KR@GMAIL.COM)(7258010113)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(TILAK NAGAR-512/2021) 

25 CRL.M.C.-9447/2023 AMIT KUMAR RAI  
V/s STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

SURJEET SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
O.P. MISHRA(OPMISHRA06.OPM@GMAIL.COM)(9953499696)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NARAINA-47/2012) 
CRL.M.C. 5148/2023 FILED BY AMIT KUMAR RAI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2023-07-26 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(NARAINA-47/2012) 

26 CRL.M.C.-46/2026 
CRL.M.A. 128/2026 

M/S ACREAGE PROPERTIES PVT. LTD.  
V/s DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT 
  

SHASHWAT TRIPATHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-ECIR 
11/2024) 
CRL.REV.P. 373/2025 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (DISPOSED ON : 2025-09-18 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 455/2025 FILED BY HARMEET SINGH 
OBEROI (DISPOSED ON : 2025-11-12 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 539/2025 FILED BY RICHA 
BHARADWAJ & ANR. (DISPOSED ON : 2025-12-
23 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 4028/2025 FILED BY M/S THREE C 
HOMES PRIVATE LIMITED (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-03-10 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1124/2025 FILED BY SUMIT GUPTA (D. 
OF HEARING : 2026-03-19 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1717/2025 FILED BY ORRIS 
INFRASTRUCTURE PVT. LTD. & ANR. (DISPOSED 
ON : 2025-05-22 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 1891/2025 FILED BY M/S ALSTONE 
MANUFACTURING PVT LTD (DISPOSED ON : 
2025-05-30 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 556/2025 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-09 ) 
W.P.(CRL) 2/2026 FILED BY GREENOPOLIS 
WELFARE CONFEDERATION (D. OF HEARING : 
2026-02-27 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 37/2026 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 42/2026 FILED BY DIRECTORATE OF 
ENFORCEMENT (D. OF HEARING : 2026-05-04 ) 
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P.S.-FIR NO. :(DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT-
ECIR 11/2024) 

27 CRL.REV.P.-79/2016 DHIRAJ JAIN  
V/s SHIKHA JAIN & ORS 
  

DHIRAJ JAIN, VANDANA MISHRA, 
VINAY KUMAR, ASHTOSH DUBEY, 
ANKIT KASHYAP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKIT KASHYAP(ANKKSYP@GMAIL.COM)(8699979909)(PETITIONER) 

 

28 CRL.REV.P.(MAT.)-8/2026 
CRL.M.A. 701/2026 

AFROZ KHAN  
V/s SHAYENA @ FOUZIA 
  

VISHNU SWAROOP SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
V.S. SHARMA(ADV.VSSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(8802200600)(PETITIONER) 
SHAHROZ CHAUDHARY(ALIKHAN9836@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO.03    

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA  

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: 

 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt04 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 

 

cmnegi93@gmail.com  
 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

FOR ADMISSION 

1 CRL.M.A. 31038/2025 
CRL.M.A. 31039/2025 
In CRL.M.C.-2727/2024(Disposed 
off case) 

ABDUL MOGHNI  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ANR. 
  

MUKESH ANAND, MANOJ KUMAR 
SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MUKESH ANAND (LAWEXCEL@GMAIL.COM)(9811478243)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 
MANOJ KUMAR (FIRMDELHILAW@GMAIL.COM)(9213613448)(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ KUMAR SHARMA(FIRMDELHILAW@GMAIL.COM)(9213613448)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECTIONDELHUIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(MADHU VIHAR-299/2020) 

 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt04
mailto:cmnegi93@gmail.com
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COURT NO. 05  

     HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA 

 

 

Meeting link: 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17 

 

Meeting number:  

2513 745 7919 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  

tarun.915@dhc.nic.in 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 CM(M)-554/2022 
CM APPL. 55819/2023 
CM APPL. 169/2024 
CM APPL. 26794/2025 
CM APPL. 26795/2025 
CM APPL. 61458/2025 

UDAI GOYAL & ANR.  
V/s VIRAJ GOYAL & ANR. 
  

DHEERAJ GUPTA, K.P. MAVI, K.P. MAVI Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 5 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DHEERAJ GUPTA(PERITIAPRADEEP@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 
VIRAJ(VIRAJ10@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SYNDICATE BANK(BR.9000@SYNDICATEBANK.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHEERAJ GUPTA (PERITIALAW@GMAIL.COM)(7210670704)(PETITIONER) 
KP MAVI (KPMAVIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K P MAVI(KPMAVIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810435717)(RESPONDENT) 
PERITIA(PERITIALAW@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
K P MAVI(KPMAVIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810435717)(PETITIONER) 
PERITIA(PERITIALAW@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JURIS(JUSTJURISOFC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
K.P. MAVI(KPMAVIANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810435717)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CM(M)-1034/2022 NIIT LTD  
V/s M/S DOON INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION 
TECHNOLOGY PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

AVANISH KUMAR, ANIL PANWAR, 
VAIBHAV KUMAR 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 10 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AVANISH KUMAR(AVANISHKUMAR@BSKLEGAL.ORG)(9810769286)(PETITIONER) 
 
MANEESH RAINA(PANWARASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9818266633)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL PANWAR(PANWARASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9818266633)(RESPONDENT) 
VAIBHAV KUMAR(VAIBHAV@VKUMAR.IN)(9899349818)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 CM(M)-978/2023 
CM APPL. 259/2024 
CM APPL. 44268/2025 
CM APPL. 57893/2025 

SHUBHAM KUMAR TRIPATHI  
V/s NARENDER KUMAR SINGH & ANR. 
  

KANISHK ARORA, KANISHK ARORA, 
RAVIN RAO, AMIT SHARMA 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 5 MATTERS 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAJ OJHA, KANISHK ARORA (1 KANISHKARORA@GMAIL.COM )(9034033019)(PETITIONER) 
STATEELECTIONCOMM(STATEELECTIONCOMM.DELHI@GMAIL.COM )()(PETITIONER) 
ADPRO.TPT(ADPRO.TPT@DELHI.GO.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
STANDING COUNCIL GNCTD (STANDINGCOUNCILGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADDLCP.LIC-DL(ADDLCP.LIC-DL@NIC.IN )()(RESPONDENT) 
ANURAG OJHA , KANISHK ARORA (1KANISHKARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9034033019)(PETITIONER) 
ADDLCP (ADDLCP.LIC-DL@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt17
mailto:tarun.915@dhc.nic.in


06.02.2026                                                                                                                                      ADVANCE CAUSE LIST   

183 

 

STATEEEL ECTIONCOMM(STATEELECTIONCOMM.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAVIN RAO AND ASSOCIATES(RAVINRAO.OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9871644446)(PETITIONER) 
KANISH(1KANISHKARORA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT SHARMA(OFFICE@SHARMACHAMBERS.COM)(9818087744)(PETITIONER) 

4 W.P.(C)-177/2022 
CM APPL. 54170/2024 
CM APPL. 49696/2025 

MR. RAKESH TIRATH & ORS  
V/s SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & 
ORS 
  

PRANAV SARTHI, SANDEEP CHILANA, 
RAJIV KUMAR, SUREKHA RAMAN, ASHISH 
PRASAD, SHANKH SENGUPTA, ASHISH 
AGGARWAL, SANDEEP CHILANA, GAURAV 
SRIVASTAVA, TARUN KAPOOR 

Listing Remarks: 
IN TOP 5 MATTERS, WITH WP(C)- 9905/23, 
9186/23, 2886/20 , WP(C)-2889/20 & WPC-
10596/203 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALVIKA KALRA(MALVIKA.KALRA@PARINAMLAW.COM)(9810400283)(PETITIONER) 
SEBI(SEBI@SEBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP CHILANA(SANDEEP.CHILANA@CCLAW.IN)(9910084446)(PETITIONER) 
VEDANT KUMAR(VEDANT.KUMAR@TRILEGAL.COM, ASHISH.PRASAD@ACARALAW.COM, 
MANISH.KAMTI@TRILEGAL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
RAJIV KUMAR(RAJIVPATHAK123@GMAIL.COM)(9899395409)(RESPONDENT) 
SUREKHA RAMAN(MAIL@KJJOHN.COM)(9818392502)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH PRASAD(ASHISH.PRASAD@ACARALAW.COM)(9810455042)(RESPONDENT) 
SHANKH SENGUPTA(MANISH.KAMTI@TRILEGAL.COM)(9650014197)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH AGGARWAL(AASHISHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810077771)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP CHILANA(SANDEEP.CHILANA@CCLAW.IN)(9910084446)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV SRIVASTAVA(ADV.GAURAVSRIVASTAVA@GMAIL.COM)(8800852235)(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN KAPOOR(TARUN2251@GMAIL.COM)(9818202041)(PETITIONER) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

5 CM(M)-2383/2024 MANJU KHANNA & ANR.  
V/s ANSAL PROPERTIES AND INFRASTRUCTURE LTD 
  

ISHA KHANNA, SINGHANIA & PARTNERS 
LLP 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 CM(M)-4165/2024 
CM APPL. 75620/2024 
WITH CM(M) 494/2025 

GULSHAN KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s QAISER IBRAHIM & ORS. 
  

RAJAT ANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA & ANEJA(RANEJA@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(9810727771)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN (VARUNSIKKA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

7 CM(M)-494/2025 SAVITRI  
V/s QAISER IBRAHIM & ORS. 
  

RAJAT ANEJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANEJA & ANEJA (ADMIN@ANEJAANDANEJA.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
VARUN SIKKA(VARUNSIKKA.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR ADMISSION 

8 CM(M)-798/2025 M/S SBHL UDYOG PVT. LTD.  
V/s DSIIDC (DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
LTD.) & ORS. 
  

NAMAN SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMAN SINGHAL(PARAMSANTLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(7701841949)(PETITIONER) 
ANJU MEHTA (ANJUMEHTA10@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DSIIDCLC(DSIIDCLC@GMAIL.COM )(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CM(M)-1363/2025 
CM APPL. 44829/2025 

INTERNATIONAL PRINT O PAC LIMITED  
V/s NITIN GUPTA 
  

AMAN NAQVI, VISHWENDRA VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN NAQVI (ISHAAN2495@GMAIL.COM)(9582812402)(PETITIONER) 
VISHWENDRA (VERAM.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VISHWENDRA VERMA(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(RESPONDENT)
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10 CM(M)-1919/2025 RENU SAINI  
V/s LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

SIDHANT DHINGRA, RAJAT BHALLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDHANT 
DHINGRA(SIDHANTDHINGRA@ADVCOATE.SIDHANTDHINGRA.COM)(9650677902)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL (KAMALNCO@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAT BHALLA(RAJATBHALLA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811661193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

11 CM(M)-714/2019 
CM APPL. 21731/2019 
CM APPL. 32221/2019 

KAPIL DEV SRICASTAVA  
V/s PAWAN KUMAR SARASWAT & ORS 
  

A H KHAN, A MAITRI, PAWAN KUMAR 
RAWAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A H KHAN()(9818074613)(PETITIONER) 
A MAITRI()(9717317730)(PETITIONER) 
PAWAN KUMAR 
RAWAL(PAWANRAWAL_ADVOCATE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810008623)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CM(M)-1096/2019 
CM APPL. 33144/2019 
WITH CM(M) 1236/2019 

M/S TITECH ENGINERS PVT LTD  
V/s M/S BHARAT BIJLEE LIMITED 
  

A K TIWARI, KAPIL KHER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
A K TIWARI()(9891222979)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 CM(M)-1236/2019 
CM APPL. 37954/2019 
CM APPL. 37955/2019 
CM APPL. 57394/2024 

M/S TITECH ENGINEERS PVT LTD  
V/s M/S BHARAT BIJLEE LTD 
  

Y R SHARMA, ASHOK KUMAR, KAPIL KHER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
Y R SHARMA()(9891222979)(PETITIONER) 
Y R SHARMA(AKTIWARI.INDIA@GMAIL.COM)(9891222979)(PETITIONER) 
ANIL KHER(ANILKHER@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 CM(M)-211/2021 
CM APPL. 9591/2021 

CHANDRA SHEKHAR SETHI & ANR.  
V/s VINOD SETHI 
  

MANJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA, BHAVNEET 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANJIT SINGH AHLUWALIA (MSAHLUWALIA2003@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811040827)(PETITIONER) 
LEGALALLY(INFO@LEGALALLY.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
BHAVNEET SINGH(ADVBHAVNEET@GMAIL.COM)(9810072011)(PETITIONER) 

 

15 CM(M)-221/2021 
CM APPL. 10028/2021 

DR. VIMLA MENON   
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

RANDEEP SACHDEVA, RANDEEP 
SACHDEVA, AKASH SWAMI, RISHABH 
BANSAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DR. VIMLA MENON (RANDEEPSACHDEVA5@GMAIL.COM)(8181811881)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
RANDEEPSACHDEVA(RANDEEPSACHDEVA5@GMAIL.COM)(8181811881)(PETITIONER) 
RANDEEP SACHDEVA , SANYA SUD 
(RANDEEPSACHDEVA5@GMAIL.COM)(8181811881)(PETITIONER) 
LALITA DAIKOKU(BHAGATSINGIS@YAHOO.COM)(9810133410)(PETITIONER) 
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AKASH SWAMI(ADV.SWAMIAKASH@GMAIL.COM)(9871192225)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHABH BANSAL (RISHABHBNSL@GMAIL.COM)(9999456920)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 CM(M)-1209/2022 GARG DISTRIBUTOR DELHI MOTORS  
V/s INCREDIBLE TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD COMPANY 
  

RINKU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KUMAR & RAY ASSOCIATES(ADV.RINKU92271@GMAIL.COM)(8178775475)(PETITIONER) 
INCREDIBLE TECHNOLOGIES PVT LTD(NIKHIL@CREDR.COM)(7718887241)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHI(RISHI.MEHTA@CREDR.COM)(9561481154)(RESPONDENT) 
RAMAN SINGH(RAMAN.SINGH@CREDR.COM)(8766894406)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:RAMAN.SINGH@CREDR.COM)(8766894406)(RESPONDENT)
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17 CM(M)-1289/2022 
CM APPL. 50756/2022 
CM APPL. 65845/2025 
CM APPL. 6573/2026 

SATYA SAINI & ORS.  
V/s VIJAY SAINI & ORS. 
  

ROHIT KUMAR, NAVEEN KUMAR, AJAY 
BAHL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMITABH KRISHN(AKRIS.ASSOCIATE@GMAIL.COM)(9868068675)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEPSAINI(PRADEEPSAINI1972@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AMITABH KRISHN(AKRIS.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9873597224)(PETITIONER) 
RL SHARMA(ADV.RLSHARMA179@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY BAHL(BAHL_AJAY@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811222542)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 CM(M)-162/2023 
CM APPL. 4828/2023 

RAVINDER GUPTA  
V/s NARESH KUMAR AND ORS 
  

SANJEEV MAHAJAN, SANJEEV MAHAJAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV MAHAJAN(SANJEEVMAHAJAN11@GMAIL.COM)(9811156437)(PETITIONER) 
SANJEEV MAHAJAN(SANJEEVMAHAJAN11@GMAIL.COM)(9811156437)(PETITIONER) 

 

19 CM(M)-342/2023 
CM APPL. 10383/2023 

ASHOK CHHABRA  
V/s VIRENDER MOHAN SEHGAL & ANR. 
  

NITESH MEHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NITESH MEHRA(ADVNITESHMEHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9953652710)(PETITIONER) 
NITESH MEHRA(ADVNITESHMEHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJAN BHATIA()(9810770654)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 CM APPL. 19535/2025(CM 
For Restoration) 
In CM(M)-
467/2023(Disposed off case) 

SMT IMARTI DEVI  
V/s MR PANNA LAL & ORS. 
  

SWETAB KUMAR, GAURAV GOEL, ASHISH 
CHAUHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
GAURAV GOEL , SWETAB KUMAR 
(KUMARSHWETAB88@GMAIL.COM)(9899975666)(PETITIONER) 
ZOHEB HOSSAIN(HOSSAINZOHEB@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV MAKKAR(GAURAVMAKKAR78@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
PK KAUSHIK(PKKAUSHIK3458@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV GEOL (GAURRAVGOEL@GMAIL.COM)(9910483633)(PETITIONER) 
RAJENDER YADAV(RAJENDERYADAV150366@GMAIL.COM 
GAURAVMAKKAR78@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH CHAUHAN (ASHISHCHAUHAN@AKASSOCIATES.ORG.IN)(9999468603)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 CM(M)-589/2023 
CM APPL. 17973/2023 

NAYATI MEDICAL PVT LTD  
V/s NOVACARE HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS PVT LTD 
  

KANIKA RAI, ROHIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KHURANA & CO(KHURANACO@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9311308979)(PETITIONER) 
AWANISH(AWANISH@NAKLAW.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ROHIT KUMAR(ROHITKUMAR9842@GMAIL.COM)(9643713189)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 CM(M)-608/2023 
CM APPL. 18407/2023 

MRS. KAILASH KAUR  
V/s HARVINDER SINGH & ORS. 
  

ZARYAB JAMAL RIZVI, MOHIT WADHWA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ZARYAB JAMAL RIZVI(ADVOCATEZARYAB@GMAIL.COM)(9999784700)(PETITIONER) 
MOHIT WADHWA(MOHITWADHWA331@GMAIL.COM)(8368180501)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 CM(M)-1819/2023 
CM APPL. 57670/2023 
CM APPL. 57672/2023 
CM APPL. 57673/2023 
CM APPL. 69902/2024 

ANTRA MALLICK (DECEASED) THROUGH LRS AND 
ORS  
V/s SANTE-VITA HOSPITAL AND ORS 
  

PANKAJ KUMAR, SANJAY KUMAR ROY, 
GIRISH ANANTHA MURTHY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PANKAJ KUMAR(633PANKAJKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811787626)(PETITIONER) 
NIYOJANA(NIYOJANADV@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SJMCH(SJMCH.INFODESK@STJOHNS.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
 
SANJAY KUMAR ROY(SANJAYROY.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9999357436)(RESPONDENT) 
GIRISH ANANTHA MURTHY(GIRISH.ADV65@GMAIL.COM)(9810384485)(PETITIONER) 
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24 CM(M)-1838/2024 
CM APPL. 7905/2024 

KULDEEP SINGH  
V/s SAVITA AGARWAL & ANR. 
  

DALEEP KUMAR DHAYANI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DALEEP DHYANI(DALEEPDHAYANI@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811070721)(PETITIONER) 
RAJAN BHATIA(ADVRAJANBHATIA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CM(M)-2565/2024 
CM APPL. 28614/2024 
CM APPL. 73245/2024 

PRADEEP KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

PRADEEP SINGH RANA, VED PAL RANA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
P S RANA & ASSOCIATES(LEGAL.X4LA@GMAIL.COM)(9818215153)(PETITIONER) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(GNCTD.SCLA.SKP@GMAIL.COM, )()(RESPONDENT) 
RANA LEGAL(RANA.LEGAL.X41A@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
V P RANA(VPRANALEGALASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9811165700)(RESPONDENT) 

 

26 CM(M)-2974/2024 
CM APPL. 40749/2024 

JITENDER KUMAR @ JOHNY & ORS.  
V/s RAJESH & ORS. 
  

ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARVIND KUMAR GUPTA(ABHISHUMATGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9811088800)(PETITIONER) 
CHANDER(SHARMACHANDER088@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

27 CM(M)-3643/2024 
CM APPL. 61249/2024 

M/S SBHL UDYOG PVT. LTD.  
V/s DSIIDC (DELHI STATE INDUSTRIAL AND 
INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
LTD.) & ORS. 
  

NAMAN SINGHAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAMAN SINGHAL(PARAMSANTLEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(7701841949)(PETITIONER) 
ANJU MEHTA(ANJUMEHTA10@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH CHANDRA VERMA(ACVRM.DELHI@GMAIL.COM)(9650111076)(RESPONDENT) 
MANISH(MG2201@YAHOO.COM)(9958552553)(RESPONDENT) 
SATYENDAR KUMAR JAIN(POONAMBANSALJAIN@GMAIL.COM)(9810154102)(RESPONDENT) 
VIVEK(VIVEKIAS.2003@GMAIL.COM)(7838321655)(RESPONDENT) 
MERCY EPAO(MERCY.EPAO@NIC.IN)(9818677917)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJEEV(JEEVMITTAL@HOTMAIL.COM)(9868740822)(RESPONDENT) 
MONICA(EDDSIIDC@GMAIL.COM)(9899465305)(RESPONDENT) 

 

28 CM(M)-1663/2025 
CM APPL. 54186/2025 
CM APPL. 54187/2025 
CM APPL. 54188/2025 

HINDUSTAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LTD.  
V/s KRA INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPERS PVT. LTD. 
  

ARJUN JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARJUN JAIN(OFFICE@SHANKAR.ASSOCIATES)(9711404505)(PETITIONER) 
KRANAND(KRANAND.COM@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 CM(M)-1805/2025 
CM APPL. 58067/2025 

HARSH VARDHAN REDDY  
V/s PUNIT CHITRA 
  

AMIT MISHRA, GAURAV GOYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S K MISHRA (SKMISHRADVCOATE@GMAIL.COM)(9818340679)(PETITIONER) 
GAURAV GOYAL(GAURAVGOYAL_11@YAHOO.COM)(9899886074)(PETITIONER) 

 

30 CM(M)-1811/2025 
CM APPL. 58190/2025 
CM APPL. 63852/2025 
CM APPL. 81322/2025 
WITH RC.REV. 581/2019 

GOVIND KALRA   
V/s HIMANSHU BHATIA 
  

ANKIT BATRA, JITENDER KALRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV ARORA(ADVOCATEVAIBHAVARORA@GMAIL.COM)(9911111179)(PETITIONER) 
TARUN(ADVTARUN1983@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
TARUN AGGARWAL(ADVTARUN1983@GMAIL.COM)(9999960284)(PETITIONER) 
VAIBHAV(ADVOCATEVAIBHAVARORA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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FOR DISPOSAL 

31 RC.REV.-581/2019 
CM APPL. 43960/2019 
CM APPL. 43961/2019 
CM APPL. 43963/2019 
CM APPL. 51500/2019 
CM APPL. 51502/2019 
WITH CM(M) 1697/2019 

M/S LAKSHMI TRADERS  
V/s RAJ KUMARI 
  

VIBHOR GARG, VIBHOR GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHOR GARG()(9811352998)(PETITIONER) 
VIBHOR GARG(VIBHOR@BAVLEGAL.IN)(9811352998)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

32 W.P.(C)-5356/2023 GLOBAL APPLIANCES PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s ADITYA BIRLA FINANCE LIMITED & ANR. 
  

MOHIT SETH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUPRIYA JUNEJA(MOHITS.SETH@GMAIL.COM)(8457902716)(PETITIONER) 
BO NEW DELHI, (CMS.BONEWDELHI@RBI.ORG.IN, 
RBITEAMCMS@RBI.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
SSA LAW FIRM(SSALAWFIRM@SSALAWFIRM.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 W.P.(C)-7249/2023 
CM APPL. 28229/2023 
WITH W.P.(C) 8776/2023 
W.P.(C) 10401/2023 

ASHISH NARNOLI & OTHERS   
V/s UNION OF INDIA & OTHERS 
  

DILIP KUMAR NIRANJAN, SHOBHANA 
TAKIAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
LEXANALYTICO(HTTPS://LEXANALYTICO.COM)(9810040662)(PETITIONER) 
KARMVEER AND DILIP KUMAR 
NIRANJAN(KARMVEER@LEXANALYTICO.COM)(9891396019)(PETITIONER) 
KARMVEER & DILIP KUMAR(KARMVEER@LEXANALYTICO.COM, DILIP@LEXANALYTICO.COM, 
INFO@LEXANALYTICO.COM)(9891396019)(PETITIONER) 
RESERVE BANK OF INDIA(RAMESH@LEXORBIS.COM, HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
HO@NHB.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
NHB(HO@NHB.ORG.IN, CS.FINANCE@IIFL.COM, CS.NCD@IIFL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
IB SECRETARIAL(IBSECRETARIAL@INDIABULLS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, RAMESH@LEXORBIS.COM, 
HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED(IBSECRETARIAL@INDIABULLS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHOBHANA TAKIAR(SHOBHANA_TAKIAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810962950)(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 W.P.(C)-10401/2023 SANJAY SINGH AND ANR.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

HARPREET SINGH UPPAL, AMRITA SINGH, 
SHOBHANA TAKIAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARPREET SINGH UPPAL(UPPLALLAWYER@GMAIL.COM)(9868312318)(PETITIONER) 
RISABH(RISHABH@SAHULEGAL.COM, HAMELPARIHAR@REDIFFMAIL.COM, 
MAIL@LEXORBIS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
CHD DEVELOPERS(SALES@CHDDEVELOPERS.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA()(9910055066)(RESPONDENT) 
AMRITA SINGH (AMRITASINGH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8860008286)(RESPONDENT) 
SHOBHANA TAKIAR(SHOBHANA_TAKIAR@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810962950)(RESPONDENT) 

 

35 W.P.(C)-8785/2023 JANAK RAJ KAMBOJ  
V/s GENERAL MANAGER, CANARA BANK & ANR. 
  

EKANSH AGARWAL, RAJESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJEEV AGARWAL(AGARWAL_LEGAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9717911621)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP(PRADEEP@RADNPARTNERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH KUMAR(RAJESHGAUTAM@KLMEHTA.NET)(9811252434)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 W.P.(C)-12898/2023 
CM APPL. 76980/2025 

PREETI JAIN & ORS.  
V/s LIFE INSURANCE CORPORATION OF INDIA 
  

AJAY CHAUDHARY, AMAN GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJAY CHAUDHARY(ADVPLS94@GMAIL.COM)(9717155565)(PETITIONER) 
KAMAL(KAMALNCO@GMAIL.COM, BO_114@LICINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
AJAY CHOWDHARY(ADVPLS94@GMAIL.COM)(9717155565)(PETITIONER) 
AMAN(GARG_AMAN738@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
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AMAN GARG(ADV.AMANGARG3004@GMAIL.COM)(9811820309)(RESPONDENT) 

37 W.P.(C)-14169/2023 RHRYPTO TRADER PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

GAURAV KUMAR SINGH, NITIN KAPOOR, 
RAMANDEEP SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
NITIN KAPOOR (NITINKAPOOR6355@GMAIL.COM)(8010895583)(PETITIONER) 
RAMANDEEP SINGH(SAY2RDSINGH@GMAIL.COM)(8826784719)(PETITIONER) 

 

CONNECTED MATTERS (ANMM) 

38 W.P.(C)-8995/2007 
CM APPL. 47226/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 8996/2007 
W.P.(C) 8997/2007 
W.P.(C) 881/2008 
W.P.(C) 1198/2008 
W.P.(C) 2022/2008 
W.P.(C) 2043/2008 
W.P.(C) 7107/2008 

M.P. GUPTA  
V/s UOI & ORS 
  

NAVEEN MALHOTRA, ANURAG JAIN, 
SANJAY KATYAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

39 W.P.(C)-8996/2007 
CM APPL. 47232/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 8995/2007 

M.P. GUPTA  
V/s UOI & ORS 
  

NAVEEN MALHOTRA, ANURAG JAIN, 
SANJAY KATYAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

40 W.P.(C)-8997/2007 
WITH W.P.(C) 8995/2007 

M.P. GUPTA  
V/s UOI & ORS 
  

NAVEEN MALHOTRA, SANJAY KATYAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

41 W.P.(C)-1198/2008 
CM APPL. 2325/2008 
CM APPL. 47353/2025 
WITH W.P.(C) 2022/2008 

JUGAL KISHORE MANCHANDA  
V/s UOI THROUGH SECRETARY DEPARTMENT OF 
REVENUE, MINISTRY OF FINANCE & ORS 
  

PREMENDRA OJHA, ANURAG JAIN, 
RAJDIPA BEHURA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

42 W.P.(C)-2022/2008 
CM APPL. 3908/2008 
CM APPL. 6157/2008 
CM APPL. 47349/2025 

JAIN JEWELLERS  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

NAVEEN MALHOTRA, ANURAG JAIN, 
MR.NAVEEN MALHOTRA, K.S.SINGH, 
MONIKA GARG, SANJAY KATYAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

43 W.P.(C)-2043/2008 
CM APPL. 3930/2008 
CM APPL. 47229/2025 

MALKEET SINGH  
V/s UOI & ORS. 
  

MR.NAVEEN MALHOTRA, ANURAG JAIN, 
MONIKA GARG 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

44 W.P.(C)-7107/2008 
CM APPL. 13717/2008 

ASHOK NARAIN  
V/s APPELLATE TRIBUNAL FOR FOREIGN EXCHANGE 
& ORS. 
  

MR.NAVEEN MALHOTRA, SAURABH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

45 W.P.(C)-881/2008 
CM APPL. 47239/2025 

VINOB EXPORTS P. LTD. & ANR  
V/s UOI & ORS 
  

NAVEEN MALHOTRA, ANURAG JAIN, 
BHARATHI RAJU 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANURAG JAIN(ANURAGLAWYER2000@GMAIL.COM)(9811235881)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVEEN (NAVEENMALHOTRA470@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

FOR DISPOSAL 

46 CM(M)-1697/2019 
WITH RC.REV. 581/2019 

M/S LAKSHMI TRADERS  
V/s RAJ KUMARI 
  

VIBHOR GARG, VIBHOR GARG  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIBHOR GARG()(9811352998)(PETITIONER) 
VIBHOR GARG(VIBHOR@BAVLEGAL.IN)(9811352998)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
 
 
 

 

mailto:VIBHOR@BAVLEGAL.IN)(9811352998)(PETITIONER)
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FOR FINAL DISPOSAL 

47 W.P.(C)-2224/2019 DEEPAK KAPOOR & CO  
V/s SMALL INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT BANK OF 
INDIA (SIDBI) & ANR 
  

JOYDEEP SARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JOYDEEP SARMA()(9910035893)(PETITIONER) 

 

FINAL ARGUMENTS 

48 W.P.(C)-2886/2020 
CM APPL. 10031/2020 
WITH W.P.(C) 2889/2020 
W.P.(C) 10596/2023 
W.P.(C) 177/2022 

PRAVEEN LAL GOYAL  
V/s SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AND 
ORS. 
  

SANDEEP CHILANA, ASHISH PRASAD, 
SHIVANI KHANDEKAR, AMIT GUPTA, 
ASHISH AGGARWAL, GAURAV 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP CHILANA()(9910084446)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH PRASAD(ASHISH.PRASAD@ACARALAW.COM)(9810455042)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANI KHANDEKAR(GHOLANI@SNRLAW.IN)(9755435063)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT GUPTA(AMITASHOKGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9810440459)(RESPONDENT) 
 
ASHISH AGGARWAL(AASHISHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810077771)(RESPONDENT) 

 

49 W.P.(C)-2889/2020 
CM APPL. 10052/2020 

BUBBLES GOYAL  
V/s SECURITIES EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA AND 
ORS. 
  

SANDEEP CHILANA, ASHISH PRASAD, 
SHIVANI KHANDEKAR, AMIT GUPTA, 
ASHISH AGGARWAL, GAURAV 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANDEEP CHILANA()(9910084446)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH PRASAD(ASHISH.PRASAD@ACARALAW.COM)(9810455042)(RESPONDENT) 
SHIVANI KHANDEKAR(GHOLANI@SNRLAW.IN)(9755435063)(RESPONDENT) 
AMIT GUPTA(AMITASHOKGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(9810440459)(RESPONDENT) 
 
ASHISH AGGARWAL(AASHISHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810077771)(PETITIONER) 

 

50 W.P.(C)-10596/2023 
CM APPL. 9855/2024 
CM APPL. 10003/2024 

SHRI HEMANT CHAUDHARY  
V/s M/S SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF 
INDIA AND ORS 
  

AJAY TEJPAL, ISHAN AGRAWAL, RAJIV 
KUMAR, RAJIV KUMAR, ISHAN AGRAWAL, 
GAURAV SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH BHARDWAJ()(9810006861)(PETITIONER) 
NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA LTD(NSEJSCDEL@NSE.CO.IN, DEFAULTISC@NSE.CO.IN, 
HELPDESK@CDSLINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(23382163)(RESPONDENT) 
AXIS BANK(CUSTOMER.SERVICE@AXISBANK.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
CSL INDIA, AXIS BANK, MODEX INDIA(HELPDESK@CDSLINDIA.COM, PNO@AXISBANK.COM, 
CONTACT@MODEXINDIA.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
HEMANT(HEMANT1@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NAYYAM ASSOCIATES(ISHAN.AGRAWAL@NYAAYAMGMAIL.COM)(9575500788)(RESPONDENT) 
SEBI, UNION OF INDIA(SEBI@SEBI.GOV.IN, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJJIV KUMAR(RAJIVPATHAKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899395409)(PETITIONER) 
IILC(IILC@IILC.CO.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
RAJIV PATHAK(RAJIVPATHAKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899395409)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KUMAR(RAJIVPATHAK123@GMAIL.COM)(9899395409)(RESPONDENT) 
ISHAN AGRAWAL(ISHAN.AGRAWAL123@GMAIL.COM)(9575500788)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV SRIVASTAVA(ADV.GAURAVSRIVASTAVA@GMAIL.COM)(8800852235)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(C)-9186/2023 
CM APPL. 62720/2023 

INDERVIR SINGH JUNEJA  
V/s SECURITIES & EXCHANGE BOARD OF INDIA & 
ORS. 
  

PIYUSH SANGHI, ASHISH AGGARWAL, 
SUREKHA RAMAN, VICTORY ASSOCIATES, 
GAURAV SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NIKHIL SINGH(SANGHI.PIYUSH@GMAIL.COM)(9899699242)(PETITIONER) 
SACHDEVA (SACHDEVA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SHILPA(SHILPA.PAWAR@ICCLINDIA.COM, HELPDESK@CDSINDIA.COM, 
CONTACT@MODEXINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SEBI(SEBI@SEBI.GOV.IN, NSEISCDEL@NSE.CO.IN, 
CORP.COMM@BSEINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
VIKAS BANWARI LAL(VIKASBANWARILAL1999@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
SHILPA PANWAR(SHILPA.PANWAR@ICCLINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SEBI(SEBI@SEBI.GOV.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
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CSDSINDIA(HELPDESK@CSDINIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
NSEISCDEL(NSEISCDEL@NSE.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
MODEXINDIA(CONTACT@MODEXINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
BSEINDIA(CORP.COMM@BSEINDIA.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SACHDEVA(SACHDEVA@YAHOO.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH AGGARWAL(AASHISHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9810077771)(RESPONDENT) 
SUREKHA RAMAN(MAIL@KJJOHN.COM)(9818392502)(RESPONDENT) 
()()(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV SRIVASTAVA(ADV.GAURAVSRIVASTAVA@GMAIL.COM)(8800852235)(RESPONDENT) 

52 W.P.(C)-9905/2023 
CM APPL. 62804/2023 
CM APPL. 76540/2024 
CM APPL. 18014/2025 

SH. KANISHK KHULLAR  
V/s M/S SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE BOARD OF 
INDIA AND ORS 
  

AJAY TEJPAL, RAJIV KUMAR, RAJIV 
KUMAR, GAURAV SRIVASTAVA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH BHARDWAJ(IILC@IILC.CO.IN)(9810006861)(PETITIONER) 
HELP DESK(HELPDESK@CDSLINDIA.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
SEBI(SEBI@SEBI.GOV.IN, NSEISCDEL@NSE.CO.IN, DEFAULTISC@NSE.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KUMAR (RAJIVPATHAKADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9899395409)(PETITIONER) 
IILC (IILC@IILC.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH BHARDWAJ()(9810006861)(PETITIONER) 
ASHISH (AASHISHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VIERAT(VIERAT@CSKPARTNERS.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DEFAULTISC(DEFAULTISC@RISE.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJIV KUMAR(RAJIVPATHAK123@GMAIL.COM)(9899395409)(RESPONDENT) 
GAURAV SRIVASTAVA(ADV.GAURAVSRIVASTAVA@GMAIL.COM)(8800852235)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO.28  

HON’BLE MS.JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN_ 
 

 

 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7  

 

Meeting no:- 25155778168 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  

 

courtmaster295@gmail.com 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 W.P.(C)-1448/2006 
CM APPL. 1248/2006 
CM APPL. 1606/2006 

DELHI JAL BOARD  
V/s WORMKEN FORMEN ETC 
  

MR.SURESH TRIPATHY, MR.SANJAY 
GHOSH, ASHISH KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
ASHISH KUMAR(CC_DELHI@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(9953253678)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 W.P.(C)-3253/2006 
CM APPL. 2807/2006 
WITH W.P.(C) 3255/2006 
W.P.(C) 3276/2006 
W.P.(C) 3314/2006 
W.P.(C) 3356/2006 

M/S FRUIT & VEGETABLE PROJECT  
V/s AMAR SINGH & ANR 
  

MR. RAAVI BIRBAL, AVNISH AHLAWAT, 
LATIKA CHAUDHARY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

3 W.P.(C)-3255/2006 
CM APPL. 2816/2006 
WITH W.P.(C) 3253/2006 
W.P.(C) 3276/2006 
W.P.(C) 3314/2006 
W.P.(C) 3356/2006 

M/S FRUIT & VEGETABL,E PROJECT  
V/s GIRENDER PAL & ANR. 
  

MR.RAJESH KUMAR, SIMRAN, NIDHI 
GUPTA, MRS.AVNISH AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-3276/2006 
CM APPL. 15130/2006 

M/S FRUIT & VEGETABLE PROJECT  
V/s PANKAJ KUMAR & ANR. 
  

MR.RAJESH KUMAR, LATIKA 
CHAUDHARY, AVNISH AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

5 W.P.(C)-3314/2006 M/S FRUIT & VEGETABLE PROJECT  
V/s DHEERAJ SINGH & ANR 
  

MS. RAAVI BIRBAL, SIMRAN, AVNISH 
AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-3356/2006 
CM APPL. 2900/2006 
CM APPL. 14572/2006 

M/S FRUIT & VEGETABLE PROJECT  
V/s SANJEEV KUMAR RANA & ANR. 
  

MR.RAJESH KUMAR, SIMRAN, AVNISH 
AHLAWAT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-3979/2007 
WITH W.P.(C) 3986/2007 

DIRECTOR GENERAL WORKS CPWD  
V/s THE GEN.SEC.ALL INDIA CPWD EMP 
  

SEWA RAM, R.K.KAPOOR, R.K. 
BACHCHAR, DEEPAK KHADARIA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
DEEPAK KHADARIA(DEEPAKKHADARIA31@GMAIL.COM)(9811057358)(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt7
mailto:courtmaster295@gmail.com
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8 W.P.(C)-3986/2007 DIRECTOR GENERAL OF WORKS CPWD  
V/s THE GENERAL SEC.ALL IND.CPWD E 
  

SEWA RAM, R.K.KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

9 W.P.(C)-8482/2008 
CM APPL. 930/2009 
WITH W.P.(C) 8894/2008 

THE MANAGEMENT OF DEEPAK MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL & MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE  
V/s RAM NARESH GIRI & ANR. 
  

SUNITA HARISH, SEBASTIAN, 
SEBASTIAN & CO., 
MOHD.NAYEEMUDDIN, RITWIKA 
NANDA & PATEL CHANDHOK, RAJIV 
AGARWAL, NEHA BHATNAGAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9910894774)(RESPONDENT) 
NEHA 
BHATNAGAR(NEHABHATNAGARADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9953030761)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 W.P.(C)-8894/2008 
CM APPL. 17084/2008 

THE MANAGEMENT OF DEEPAK MEMORIAL 
HOSPITAL & MEDICAL RESEARCH CENTRE  
V/s DEEPAK MEMORIAL HOSPITAL 
EMPLOYEES UNION & ANR. 
  

SUNITA HARISH, RAJIV AGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV AGARWAL(RAJIVAGGL@YAHOO.COM)(9910894774)(RESPONDENT) 

 

11 W.P.(C)-4943/2010 
CM APPL. 9765/2010 

DTC  
V/s PRATAP SINGH 
  

SARFARAZ KHAN, MANISHA SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANISHA SINGH(MANISHA.SINGH1211@GMAIL.COM)(9167255410)(PETITIONER) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-8422/2010 RAMBIR YADAV  
V/s MAHARASHTRA STATE CO-OPERATIVE 
COTTON GROWERS MARKETING FEDERATION 
LTD 
  

ANUJ AGARWAL, NEERAJ TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

13 W.P.(C)-6485/2017 DELHI TRANSPORT CORPORATION  
V/s VED SINGH 
  

LK PASSI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

FOR ADMISSION 

14 CM APPL. 68171/2025 
CM APPL. 68172/2025 
In LA.APP.-456/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s GR KHAN & ANR. 
  

SHYAM SUNDER, SANTOSH KUMAR 
ROUTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHYAM SUNDER 
DALAL(SUNDERSHYAMDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810114152)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL(RAHULEGAL96@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
SUNDER(SUNDESHYAMDALAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
TUSHAR(ADV.TUSHARSANNU@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

15 LA.APP.-53/2014 
CM APPL. 2761/2014 

GAON SABHA SAHABAD DAULATPUR, DELHI 
THR ITS BDO, ALIPUR  
V/s SHILAK SINGH & ORS 
  

SANJEEV SABHARWAL, VIVEK MALIK, 
RAJENDER SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJENDER SINGH 
(RAJENDERSINGHDHOUNCHAK@GMAIL.COM)(7206990584)(PETITIONER) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-3463/2014 
CM APPL. 7087/2014 

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT  
V/s RAJ KUMARI 
  

RAKESH MITTAL, SANJOY GHOSE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

17 W.P.(C)-4012/2015 SUDERSHAN YADAV  
V/s M/S. UPVAN INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. 
  

SYED SAJAD ALI, PADAM KANT SAXENA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
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18 W.P.(C)-6192/2016 
WITH W.P.(C) 4136/2017 
W.P.(C) 7627/2016 
W.P.(C) 7241/2016 
W.P.(C) 9403/2016 

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA WORKERS 
UNION  
V/s MINISTRY OF LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT & 
ORS 
  

SANAND JHA, R R KUMAR, RAJESH 
KUMAR GOGNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJESH KUMAR GOGNA(OFFICE@GOGNA.CO.IN)(9911563538)(RESPONDENT) 

 

19 W.P.(C)-7241/2016 
CM APPL. 7116/2018 
CM APPL. 6830/2019 
CM APPL. 58304/2025 
CM APPL. 73012/2025 

FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA SHRAMIK 
UNION  
V/s  UNION OF INDIA & ANR. 
  

R M SINHA & CHANDAN KUMAR, 
PRATEEK MOHAN SINHA, OM PRAKASH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R M SINHA & CHANDAN KUMAR()(9811478026)(PETITIONER) 
 
RM SINHA, P M SINHA(ADVRMS@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811478026)(PETITIONER) 
R M SINHA , P M SINHA(ADVRMS@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811478026)(PETITIONER) 
OM PRAKASH(ADV.OMPRAKASH392@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RUPUDAMAN(CGSC.RIPUDAMAN@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
 
OM PRAKASH(OM_PRKASHMV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810794902)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 W.P.(C)-7627/2016 
CM APPL. 30634/2018 
CM APPL. 6829/2019 
WITH W.P.(C) 9899/2020 

FCI HANDLING WORKERS UNION THROUGH 
ITS GENERAL SECRETARY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

C.N. SREEKUMAR, R M SINHA, SAROJ 
BIDAWAT, OM PRAKASH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R M SINHA()(9811478026)(PETITIONER) 
OM PRAKASH(OM_PRKASHMV@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9810794902)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 W.P.(C)-9403/2016 
CM APPL. 37678/2016 
CM APPL. 48365/2024 

ALL INDIA TRADE UNION CONGRESS & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

RADHA SHYAM JENA & SUSHIL K. 
SINGH, RADHA SHYAM JENA, VIKARAM, 
MR. R R KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R.S. JENA(RS.JENA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9811575947)(PETITIONER) 
ABHAY (ABHAYCGSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
OM PRAKASH, CHANDAN K , RR KUMAR(ADV.OMPRAKASH392@GMAIL.COM, 
CHANDANKADV2009@GMAIL.COM, RRKUMAR11@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 W.P.(C)-4136/2017 
CM APPL. 40239/2023 

BHARATIYA KHADYA NIGAM SHRAMIK 
SANGATHAN  
V/s FOOD CORPORATION OF INDIA & ORS 
  

ABINASH K MISHRA & ASSOCIATES, 
KAUSHAL YADAV, ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAUSHAL YADAV(ADVOSC338@GMAIL.COM)(9891290858)(PETITIONER) 
RIPU DAMAN BHARDWAJ(RIPUDAMAN.BHARDWAJ@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ABINASH KUMAR 
MISHRA(ABINASHKMISHRA@GMAIL.COM)(9319272794)(PETITIONER) 

 

23 W.P.(C)-7337/2016 
CM APPL. 30230/2016 

M/S SYNERGY SYSTEMS  
V/s ASSISTANT P.F. COMMISSIONER DELHI 
(N) & ANR 
  

GK MISHRA, SIDDHARTH, ABHIK 
MISHRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

FINAL ARGUMENTS 

24 W.P.(C)-4384/2010 NDMC  
V/s SUBRAHMANIUM 
  

PRASHANTO CHANDRA SEN, PN 
DWIVEDI, AJIT KUMAR GOLA 

Listing Remarks: 
AT 02:30 PM 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AJIT KUMAR GOLA(AJITGOLA2011@GMAIL.COM)(9810323655)(RESPONDENT) 
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COURT NO.26   

     HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV 

 
 

 

 

Meeting link :- 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc10 

 

Meeting no :- 2513 574 5227 

 

 

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  

 
nitin.010@dhc.nic.in 

 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 CRL.A.-206/2004 RAJESHWAR  
V/s STATE 
  

MR.SUNIL KAPOOR, MR.AKSHAI MALIK, 
RAHUL DHAWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN PURI-979/1995) 

2 CRL.A.-269/2004 RAJU  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

JAIL NO. 4 RAJESH MAHAJAN, SUNIL K. 
KAPOOR, AN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(ASHOK VIHAR-658/659 OF 2001) 

3 CRL.A.-362/2004 AJAY KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s STATE 
  

C.S.S.TOMAR, ROHIT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ROHIT (TOMAR2947@GMAIL.COM)(8826734467)(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(KRISHNA NAGAR-151/2000) 

4 CRL.A.-404/2004 SARVAN @ SONU & ANR.  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

R.K.KAPOOR, SUNIL KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(R.K.PURAM-844/1999) 

5 CRL.A.-583/2004 
WITH CRL.A. 423./2004 
CRL.A. 581./2004 
CRL.A. 969./2005 

TASLEEM  
V/s STATE OF DELHI & ANR. 
  

MIR AKHTAR HUSSAIN, SUNIL KAPOOR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-515/1998) 
CRL.A. 581/2004 FILED BY ABDUL GAFOOR 
(DISPOSED ON : 2007-02-21 ) 
CRL.A. 423/2004 FILED BY IZHAR HUSSAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2004-03-29 ) 
CRL.A. 969/2005 FILED BY IZHAR HUSSAIN 
(DISPOSED ON : 2007-03-29 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAZARAT NIZAMMUDDIN-
515/1998) 

6 CRL.A.-914/2008 CHAND BABU  
V/s STATE (NCT OF DELHI) 
  

SH.S.M.CHOPRA, (DLSA) 2847, MANOJ 
OHRI, FIZANI HUSSAIN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(PATEL NAGAR-649/2002) 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc10
mailto:nitin.010@dhc.nic.in
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7 CRL.A.-670/2011 NADEEM @ SONU  
V/s STATE 
  

R M TUFAIL, MD MOBIN AKHTAR, VIPIN 
RANA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIPIN RANA(ADVOCATEVIPINRANA@GMAIL.COM)(9999669657)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(GOKULPURI-7/2010) 
BAIL APPLN. 262/2011 FILED BY NADEEM @ 
SONU (DISPOSED ON : 2011-05-25 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(GOKULPURI-7/2010) 

8 CRL.A.-214/2012 STATE  
V/s SACHIN @ MONU 
  

V.K. SHUKLA, RAJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJ KUMAR(RAJKUMARADV818@GMAIL.COM)(9871698896)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CRL.A.-407/2013 ARUN KUMAR @ ARUN CHAUDHARY  
V/s STATE 
  

PRADEEP KUMAR ARYA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SULTAN PURI-1290/2004) 
BAIL APPLN. 358/2005 FILED BY ARUN 
CHAUDHARY (DISPOSED ON : 2005-05-05 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 372/2006 FILED BY ARUN 
CHAUDHARY (DISPOSED ON : 2007-11-23 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(SULTAN PURI-1290/2004) 

10 CRL.A.-1130/2013 LALIT CHAUHAN  
V/s  STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DLEHI 
  

SANJAY KUMAR, NEERAJ CHAUDHARY, 
NIRAJ CHAUDHRY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. :(BHARAT NAGAR-59/2012) 

11 CRL.A.-1444/2014 VIKRAM @ BAINGAN  
V/s STATE 
  

ASHISH KUMAR (DHCLSC), MP SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHANKYA PURI-82/2011) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CHANKYA PURI-82/2011) 

FOR ADMISSION 

12 CRL.A.-546/2005 ANIL KUMAR & ORS.  
V/s STATE 
  

MR.S.N.VASHISTH, MADHAV KHURANA, 
MR.SUNIL KAPOOR, JAIDEEP MALIK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(AMBEDKAR NAGAR-136/2004) 

13 CRL.A.-696/2011 AJIT SINGH & ANR  
V/s STATE 
  

M L YADAV, PRAVEEN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRAVEEN (PRAVEENARAYANADVSC@GMAIL.COM)(7703995663)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-40/2002) 
CRL.A. 695/2011 FILED BY RAJIV KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 2011-05-30 ) 
CRL.A. 694/2011 FILED BY SIYA RAM (D. OF 
HEARING : 2011-05-30 ) 
CRL.A. 662/2011 FILED BY HARENDER PAL 
SINGH (D. OF HEARING : 2012-08-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
40/2002) 
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AFTER NOTICE MISC. MATTERS 

14 CRL.A.-737/2009 MAHENDER SINGH TYAGI  
V/s C.B.I. 
  

MR.HARSH K.SHARMA, LOVEKESH 
SAWHNEY, ASHISH KUMAR, M L JAIDAV 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

15 CRL.A.-121/2013 ROHIT SINGH & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF DELHI 
  

V K SHARMA, ASHUTOSH BHARDWAJ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HAUZ QAZI-101/2008) 
CRL.A. 672/2012 FILED BY SUSHIL KUMAR @ 
BACHCHA (DISPOSED ON : 2013-04-12 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(HAUZ QAZI-101/2008) 

16 CRL.A.-1756/2014 
WITH CRL.A. 30/2015 
CRL.A. 56/2015 
CRL.A. 34/2015 

RAVINDER  
V/s STATE ( GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

YOGESH K VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-45/2008) 
CRL.A. 56/2015 FILED BY MOHD RASHID (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2015 FILED BY RAM KISHORE (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 34/2015 FILED BY HARI KISHAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.L.P. 208/2015 FILED BY STATE NCT OF DELHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-05-02 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
45/2008) 

17 CRL.A.-30/2015 RAM KISHORE  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) 
  

B S BILOWRIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-45/2008) 
CRL.A. 1756/2014 FILED BY RAVINDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 56/2015 FILED BY MOHD RASHID (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 34/2015 FILED BY HARI KISHAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.L.P. 208/2015 FILED BY STATE NCT OF DELHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-05-02 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
45/2008) 

18 CRL.A.-34/2015 
WITH CRL.A. 30/2015 
CRL.A. 56/2015 

HARI KISHAN  
V/s THE STATE ( NCT OF DELHI) 
  

TRIPURARI RAY, ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANIL KUMAR SHUKLA(ANILSHUKLA.CLC@GMAIL.COM)(7827716643)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-45/2008) 
CRL.A. 1756/2014 FILED BY RAVINDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 56/2015 FILED BY MOHD RASHID (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2015 FILED BY RAM KISHORE (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.L.P. 208/2015 FILED BY STATE NCT OF DELHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-05-02 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
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45/2008) 

19 CRL.A.-56/2015 MOHD RASHID  
V/s THE STATE (GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI ) 
  

SALIM MALIK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-45/2008) 
CRL.A. 1756/2014 FILED BY RAVINDER (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 30/2015 FILED BY RAM KISHORE (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.A. 34/2015 FILED BY HARI KISHAN (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.L.P. 208/2015 FILED BY STATE NCT OF DELHI 
(DISPOSED ON : 2017-05-02 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(ANTI-CORRUPTION BRANCH-
45/2008) 

20 CRL.A.-175/2021 
WITH CRL.A. 182/2021 
CRL.A. 184/2021 

BIPIN SHAH  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

ANINDYA MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANINDYA 
MALHOTRA(ANINDYA_MALHOTRA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811451494)(PETITIONER) 
ANINDYA 
MALHOTRA(ANINDYA_MALHOTRA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811451494)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-AC1-2008-A-0001) 
CRL.A. 184/2021 FILED BY ASHUTOSH VERMA 
(D. OF HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.L.P. 182/2021 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU 
OF INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 2026-05-
15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-2008-A-0001) 

21 CRL.A.-182/2021 SURESH NANDA  
V/s CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 
  

KARANJAWALA & CO  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARANJAWALA & 
CO(SUDHIRSHARMALEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9717196388)(PETITIONER) 
CBI(DLACBIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-1A/2008/AC-1) 

22 CRL.A.-184/2021 ASHUTOSH VERMA  
V/s CBI 
  

SHIV CHOPRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHUTOSH 
VERMA(ASHUTOSHVERMA.IRS@GMAIL.COM)(9810433011)(RESPONDENT) 
 
 
SHIVCHOPRA(ADVSHIVCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9711298808)(PETITIONER) 
SHIV CHOPRA(ADVSHIVCHOPRA@GMAIL.COM)(9711298808)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE FILED AGAINST SAME P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CBI-AC1-2008-A-0001) 
CRL.A. 175/2021 FILED BY BIPIN SHAH (D. OF 
HEARING : 2026-02-06 ) 
CRL.L.P. 182/2021 FILED BY CENTRAL BUREAU 
OF INVESTIGATION (D. OF HEARING : 2026-05-
15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. :(CBI-AC1-2008-A-0001) 
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COURT NO.16 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL 

 
1. COMPANY MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP AT 3.30 PM. 

 
2. PRESENCE OF COUNSELS FROM BOTH PARTIES IS NECESSARY FOR MENTIONING. 

 
3. DATES AT JOINT REQUEST CAN BE TAKEN FROM THE COURT MASTER AT 02.15 P.M. 

 
4. FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  cmatishgoel@gmail.com 

 
5. COUNSELS APPEARING IN COURT ARE TO GIVE APPEARANCE IN WRITING TO COURT 

STAFF, OR THROUGH GOOGLE FORM WITH THE HELP OF QR CODE, OR THROUGH THIS 
LINKhttps://docs.google.com/forms/d/1LT2a-
F1Ya0wRtiLpk2n6md7Emm8QowmeXwoA0VRCtHY/edit?pli=1 
AND THOSE ON VC SHOULD WRITE IN THE CHAT BOX. 
 

6. CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc12 

 
7. IN ALL COMPANY MATTERS, THE COUNSEL FOR OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR SHALL FILE 

THE FOLLOWING: (I) SYNOPSIS OF TWO PAGES GIVING OVERVIEW OF THE CASE 
(II) TABULATION OF ALL THE APPLICATIONS WHICH ARE PENDING, WITH THE 
RELIEF SOUGHT IN EACH AND THEIR CURRENT STATUS.  THIS WILL BE FILED 3 
DAYS BEFORE THE SCHEDULED DATE OF HEARINGAND WILL BE PLACED ON RECORD BY 
THE REGISTRY. 
 

8. ADMIN REPORT IN COMPANY MATTERS WILL BE TAKEN UP IN CHAMBER EVERY 
THURSDAY AT 4.30 PM. 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION

BATCH MATTERS 
1 CCP(CO.)-13/2014 

CO.APPL. 1026/2019 
WITH CO.A(SB) 21/2013 

SHRI LALIT AGGARWAL  
V/s SHRI PRAMOD GOIL 
  

RAMAKANT SHARMA, JATIN SETHI, AAKRITI DAWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(PETITIONER) 
AAKRITI DAWAR(AAKRITI@ARESLAWOFFICES.COM)(9910133001)(PETITIONER) 

 

2 CO.A(SB)-
21/2013(Disposed off 
case) 
CO.APPL. 1458/2013 
CO.APPL. 4686/2016 
CO.APPL. 4687/2016 

LALIT AGGARWAL & ANR  
V/s M/S SHREE BIHARI FORGINGS PVT 
LTD & ORS 
  

SULAIMAN MOHD KHAN, ETI SOLANKI, KARAN 
LUTHRA, AAKRITI DAWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KARAN LUTHRA(KARAN_LUTHRA111@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810259213)(PETITIONER) 
AAKRITI DAWAR(AAKRITI@ARESLAWOFFICES.COM)(9910133001)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 CCP(CO.)-16/2014 
WITH CO.PET. 47/2008 

SH. LALIT AGGARWAL  
V/s SH. PRAMOD GOIL 
  

RAMAKANT SHARMA, AMIT GOEL, JATIN SETHI, 
AAKRITI DAWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT GOEL(GOELASSOCIATES42@GMAIL.COM)(9810122373)(RESPONDENT) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 
AAKRITI DAWAR(AAKRITI@ARESLAWOFFICES.COM)(9910133001)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 CCP(CO.)-19/2014 
WITH CO.A(SB) 32/2014 

SHRI LALIT AGGARWAL  
V/s SHRI PRAMOD KUMAR GOIL 
  

RAMAKANT SHARMA, AMIT GOEL, JATIN SETHI, 
AAKRITI DAWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT GOEL(GOELASSOCIATES42@GMAIL.COM)(9810122373)(RESPONDENT) 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 



5 CO.A(SB)-
32/2014(Disposed off 
case) 
CO.APPL. 2079/2016 
CO.APPL. 2080/2016 
CO.APPL. 554/2025 
CO.APPL. 557/2025 

SHRI LALIT AGGARWAL  
V/s M/S SHREE BIHARI FORGINGS PVT. 
LTD & ORS. 
  

SULAIMAN MOHD KHAN, RAMAKANT SHARMA, AAKRITI 
DAWAR, AMIT GOEL, ETI SOLANKI, KARAN LUTHRA, 
AAKRITI DAWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT GOEL(GOELASSOCIATES42@GMAIL.COM)(9810122373)(RESPONDENT) 
ETI SOLANKI (ETI_SOLANKI@LIVE.COM)(9013699030)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN LUTHRA(KARAN_LUTHRA111@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810259213)(PETITIONER) 
AAKRITI DAWAR(AAKRITI@ARESLAWOFFICES.COM)(9910133001)(PETITIONER) 

 

6 CCP(CO.)-5/2016 
WITH CO.A(SB) 32/2014 

LALIT AGGARWAL  
V/s PRAMOD GOIL 
  

RAMAKANT SHARMA, JATIN SETHI, AAKRITI DAWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 
AAKRITI DAWAR(AAKRITI@ARESLAWOFFICES.COM)(9910133001)(PETITIONER) 

 

7 CCP(CO.)-7/2016 
CO.APPL. 2594/2016 
WITH CO.A(SB) 32/2014 

SHRI LALIT AGGARWAL  
V/s SHRI YOGESH SINGH & ORS. 
  

RAMAKANT SHARMA, KARAN KHANNA, AAKRITI DAWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AAKRITI DAWAR(AAKRITI@ARESLAWOFFICES.COM)(9910133001)(PETITIONER) 

 

8 CCP(CO.)-11/2016 COURT ON ITS OWN MOTION  
V/s SHREE BIHARI FORGINGS PVT. LTD. & 
ORS. 
  

JRLISTING LISTING, JATIN SETHI, AAKRITI DAWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 CCP(CO.)-13/2016 LALIT AGGARWAL  
V/s PRAMOD GOIL 
  

RAMAKANT SHARMA, JATIN SETHI, AAKRITI DAWAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
JATIN SETHI(JATINSSETHI@GMAIL.COM)(8860070760)(PETITIONER) 
AAKRITI DAWAR(AAKRITI@ARESLAWOFFICES.COM)(9910133001)(PETITIONER) 

 

10 CO.A(SB)-52/2014 
CO.APPL. 2462/2014 

LALIT AGGARWAL  
V/s M/S SHREE BIHARI FORGINGS PVT. 
LTD. & ANR. 
  

RAMAKANT SHARMA, AMIT GOEL, ETI SOLANKI, KARAN 
LUTHRA, AAKRITI DAWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT GOEL(GOELASSOCIATES42@GMAIL.COM)(9810122373)(PETITIONER) 
ETI SOLANKI (ETI_SOLANKI@LIVE.COM)(9013699030)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN LUTHRA(KARAN_LUTHRA111@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810259213)(PETITIONER) 
AAKRITI DAWAR(AAKRITI@ARESLAWOFFICES.COM)(9910133001)(PETITIONER) 

 

11 CO.A(SB)-
53/2014(Disposed off 
case) 
CO.APPL. 2503/2014 
CO.APPL. 2504/2014 
CO.APPL. 2505/2014 

PRAMOD KUMAR GOIL  
V/s SHREE BIHARI FORGINGS PVT. LTD. & 
ORS. 
  

RAJNISH SINHA, AMIT GOEL, ETI SOLANKI, KARAN 
LUTHRA, AAKRITI DAWAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT GOEL(GOELASSOCIATES42@GMAIL.COM)(9810122373)(PETITIONER) 
ETI SOLANKI (ETI_SOLANKI@LIVE.COM)(9013699030)(PETITIONER) 
KARAN LUTHRA(KARAN_LUTHRA111@HOTMAIL.COM)(9810259213)(RESPONDENT) 
AAKRITI DAWAR(AAKRITI@ARESLAWOFFICES.COM)(9910133001)(PETITIONER) 

 

AFTER NOTICE COMPANY MATTERS 
12 CO.PET.-256/1997 

CO.APPL. 1296/2019 
CO.APPL. 330/2022 
CO.APPL. 114/2025 

RE-PREMIUM INTERNATIONAL FINANCE 
LTD.  
V/s .... 
  

MR.SK MANIKTALA, SUNDEEP SEHGAL, OFFICIAL 
LIQUIDATOR, MR.SUDARSH MENON, MS.MANISHA 
TYAGI, SUBHASH MISHRA, VINOD KR, PANKAJ 
MALHOTRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUNDEEP SEHGAL(INFILEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(9810005572)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ MALHOTRA(MALHOTRAPANKAJ2007@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9999848981)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 CO.PET.-456/2016 
CO.APPL. 1944/2016 
OLR 8/2020 
OLR 141/2024 

PLANETCAST MEDIA SERVICES LIMITED  
V/s T. G. ANGEL MEDIA PRIVATE LIMITED
  

PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH, OFFICIAL LIQUIDATOR, 
HARPRIT SINGH KOHLI, RAGHAV MEHDIRATTA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HARPRIT SINGH KOHLI(HSKOHLI@LEGUMPERITIS.COM)(9810119661)(RESPONDENT) 
RAGHAV MEHDIRATTA(RAGHAV_MEHDIRATTA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9990870007)(PETITIONER) 
PRAMOD KUMAR SINGH(PKS@LUXVERITAS.IN)(9810003904)(PETITIONER) 

 

 
********** 
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   HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI 
 
No.: 123/Rules/DHC        Dated: 03.10.2024 
 

     PRACTICE DIRECTIONS 

In order to ascertain from each party whether he/she admits or denies the allegations of 
facts made in the plaint and to be able to explore the possibilities of settlement and disposal of 
the main matter at the initial stage itself, Hon’ble the Chief Justice, on the recommendations of 
the Hon’ble Judges of the Original Side has been pleased to issue following Practice Directions 
for information and compliance by all concerned:- 

1. Advance copy of fresh Civil Suits {i.e.,CS(OS)andCC}, together with documents therewith, if 
any, shall be served upon each opposite party, as is also done for Arbitration petitions under 
the Delhi High Court (Original Side) Rules, 2018. 

2. Plaintiff shall also intimate all opposite parties, in the matter, about the filing and likely date 
of listing of the said suit. 

3. Plaint shall be accompanied by written proof of such intimation and their respective service, 
besides indicating name(s) of all opposite parties in the matter. 

4. Earlier Practice Directions regarding the manner and mode of Service of Notice of Motion, 
advance copy, etc., will remain the same. 
 
These Practice Directions shall come into force with immediate effect. 
    

                 By  Order   
            Sd/ 

(KANWAL JEET ARORA) 
REGISTRAR GENERAL 
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HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI 

CIRCULAR 

     No.:DHC(OS)-Filing 
     Date: 27.08.2024 
 
 

It is circulated for information of all the concerned that the Hon’ble IT 
Committee has been pleased to direct that the impugned order should be made 
first Annexure with the Main Case. Hence, the impugned order/award shall be the 
first Annexure with the Main Case (wherever applicable) and the same shall reflect 
in the concerned part of the Main Case accordingly. 
 

          Sd/- 
         Registrar (Original) 
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CIRCULAR 

 HEARING OF CASES OF LITIGANTS/ADVOCATES WITH DISABILITY 
(UNDER THE RIGHTS OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITY ACT) 

 

“All the Litigants with disabilities and Advocates dealing 
with the cases pertaining to Persons with Disabilities are 
impressed upon to apprise the office of Registrar[listing]  
about their ongoing cases before the concerned Bench of this 
Court so that they can be identified and be listed 
categorically in the Cause List and disposed of on priority. 

The request[s] of Lawyers with disabilities, who want to get 
their case[s] prioritized, will be placed before the 
Accessibility Committee for consideration.”
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HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELHI 
 
The e-mail address(es) and other details of  following  Social Media Intermediaries 
for the purpose of advance service. 
 
 

S.No. Entity Name Information for the purpose of advance service 

 
 

1. 

 
 

Google LLC 

For YouTube: 
support-in@google.com   

For Google Pay: 
nodal-gpay@google.com  

2. Meta Platforms Inc. 
 

fbgoindia@support.facebook.com   
 

3. WhatsApp LLC 
 

grievance_officer_wa@support.whatsapp.com  
 

4. Telegram Company mail id:  
nodal-in@telegram.org   
 

Counsels: 
anushka.sharda@khaitanco.com   
madhav.khosla@khaitanco.com  
 

5. X Corp. Contact form: 
https://help.x.com/en/forms/report-to-grievance-
officer-india 
 

6. LinkedIn Corporation 
 
 

Counsels:  
sjkumar@luthra.com  
abhishekks@luthra.com  
 

7. Reddit Inc. grievance-officer-in@reddit.com 
 
 

8. GoDaddy.com LLC india_grievanceofficer@godaddy.com  
 
 

9. Amazon Seller Services 
Private Limited 

Grievance Officer: Mr.Saurabh Joshi 
Email Address : grievance-officer@amazon.in 

8th Floor, Brigade Gateway, 26/1    Dr. Rajkumar Road, 
Bangalore, 560055, Karnataka 
 
 

mailto:support-in@google.com�
mailto:nodal-gpay@google.com�
mailto:fbgoindia@support.facebook.com�
mailto:grievance_officer_wa@support.whatsapp.com�
mailto:nodal-in@telegram.org�
mailto:anushka.sharda@khaitanco.com�
mailto:madhav.khosla@khaitanco.com�
https://help.x.com/en/forms/report-to-grievance-officer-india�
https://help.x.com/en/forms/report-to-grievance-officer-india�
mailto:sjkumar@luthra.com�
mailto:abhishekks@luthra.com�
mailto:grievance-officer-in@reddit.com�
mailto:india_grievanceofficer@godaddy.com�
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10. Flipkart Internet Private 
Limited 

 Grievance Officer: Mr.Shremanth M 
 Email Address :grievance.officer@flipkart.com 
 Buildings Alyssa, Begonia & Clove Embassy, Tech  
 Village, Outer Ring Road, Devarabeesanahalli Village,   
 Bengaluru-560103 
 notices@flipkart.com 

11. Meesho Technologies 
Private Limited (MTPL) 

 

www.meesho.com 

 
Grievance Officer:  Mr. Murthy SN 
Email Address : legalsupport@meesho.com 

 
3rd Floor, Wing-E, Helios Business Park, Kadubeesanahalli 
Village, Varthur Hobli, Outer Ring Road, Bellandur, 
Bangalore South, Karnataka – 560103 

12. Indiamart (i)  Details of the Grievance officer: 
 
The details of Grievance Officer can be accessed from the 
following links: 
https://www.indiamart.com/privacy-policy.html 
 

Grievance Officer:  Ms.Nida Sheereen 

Email Address :grievances@indiamart.com 

(ii) Nominated counsels :   NJ Law Chambers 
 
Email Address:    office@njlaw.in 
 (iii) Contact details for service of court papers 

legal@indiamart.com  
office@njlaw.in  

13. Microsoft 
 

As regards to Microsoft, it 
has been confirmed that 

paper books can be shared 
at the following 

Email : grievanceofficer@microsoft.com 

 

Mailing address : 

Microsoft Corporation India Private Limited, 8th Floor, Block 2, DLF 
Downtown, DLF Phase III, Sector 25A, Gurugram, Haryana, 122002 

       *****   
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     NOTICE 

All the eligible candidates for Empanelment as Assistant Editors e-DHCR Project are 
hereby informed that the Hon’ble the Chief Justice has been pleased to accord approval to the 
empanelment process for the post of Assistant Editors. 

Pursuant to the aforesaid approval, it is notified that the process of selection for 
Empanelment as Assistant Editors shall be conducted in two stages as under: 

1. Written examination 
2. Personal Interview 

The written examination shall require the candidates to prepare a head-note of one 
judgment out of the four judgments which shall be provided to them at the examination center. 

The date, time and venue of the written examination shall be finalized in due course and 
shall be intimated to all eligible/shortlisted candidates along with the admit card. 

The date, time and venue for personal interview shall be finalized after declaration of 
result of written examination. Only such candidates shall be called for personal interview who 
would qualify written examination. 

All other terms and conditions mentioned in the invitation dated 17.05.2025 and 
27.11.2025 for empanelment shall remain unchanged. 

This is issued for information of all concerned. 

 

                     Sd/- 

         (Pranat Kumar Joshi) 
DJS-MemberSecretary(e-DHCR Project) 

           22.01.2026 
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  COURT NO. 1 
     HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA 
HON’BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS 

CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
KARIA 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9  
Meeting No.: 25125678824  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO: 
 courtmasterdbone@gmail.com 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
151/2022 

LIBERTY FOOTWEAR 
COMPANY  
V/s LIBERTY 
INDUSTRIAL GROUP PTE 
LTD. & ANR. 
  

NIRUPAM LODHA, 
KAPIL WADHWA 

 

2 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
778/2022 
I.A. 20333/2022 

KOHINOOR SEED FIELDS 
INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s VEDA SEED 
SCIENCES PVT LTD & 
ANR. 
  

YOGESH VENKATA 
RAAVI, LEXSTER LAW 
LLP 

 

3 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
782/2022 
I.A. 20524/2022 

KOHINOOR SEED FIRLDS 
INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s VEDA SEED 
SCIENCES PVT LTD & 
ANR. 
  

YOGESH VENKATA 
RAAVI, LEXSTER LAW 
LLP 

 

4 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
783/2022 
I.A. 3101/2025 

KOHINOOR SEED FIELDS 
INDIA PVT LTD  
V/s VEDA SEED 
SCIENCES PVT LTD & 
ANR. 
  

YOGESH VENKATA 
RAAVI, LEXSTER LAW 
LLP, GAURAV 
BARATHI 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt9�
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5 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
179/2023 
I.A. 10720/2024 
I.A. 10778/2024 
I.A. 10779/2024 
I.A. 45399/2024 

THE HERSHEY 
COMPANY  
V/s DILIP KUMAR 
BACHA, TRADING AS 
SHREE GANESH 
NAMKEEN & ANR 
  

URFEE ROOMI, 
RANJAN NARULA, 
KRISHNAGOPAL 
ABHAY, DAVESH 
VASHISHTHA 

 

 

      ******* 
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COURT NO. 42 
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR  

 
NOTE : Learned Counsel are requested to provide electronic copies of compilations of 
judgments/written at least 24 hours in advance of the hearing, by way of email to the Court 
Master [cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in]. The compilations should be indexed (alongwith 
relevant para numbers of judgments specifically mentioned), bookmarked and OCR 
compatible. They should not be marked or highlighted.  
 
To join hearing please click the link given below:- 
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmpraveenkumar.dhc@gov.in  

 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 25593/2025 
In ARB.P.-1186/2023 
(Disposed off case) 

SHIVEN GUPTA AND 
ORS.  
V/s M/S GREEN BAY 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

DHRUV GOYAL, AKSHAT 
AGGARWAL 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
2 I.A. 14257/2021 

I.A. 3121/2022 
In ARB. A. (COMM.)-
63/2021 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 59/2022 
ARB. A. (COMM.) 
64/2021 
CS(COMM) 493/2020 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 
17/2021 
 
 

FUTURE COUPONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS.  
V/s AMAZON.COM NV 
INVESTMENT 
HOLDINGS LLC & ANR. 
  

AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt19�
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3 CS(COMM)-493/2020 
I.A. 10377/2020 
I.A. 8888/2021 
I.A. 8889/2021 
 

FUTURE RETAIL LTD.  
V/s AMAZON.COM NV 
INVESTMENT 
HOLDINGS LLC & ORS. 
  

AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, AMIT 
KUMAR MISHRA, 
SMARIKA SINGH, 
HARSHVARDHAN JHA, 
HARSHVARDHAN JHA 

 

4 I.A. 14285/2021 
I.A. 3120/2022 
In ARB. A. (COMM.)-
64/2021 

FUTURE RETAIL LTD.  
V/s AMAZON.COM NV 
INVESTMENT 
HOLDINGS LLC & ORS. 
  

SMARIKA SINGH, 
HARSHVARDHAN JHA, 
HARSHVARDHAN JHA 

 

5 EX.APPL.(OS) 228/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 230/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 232/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 370/2022 
In OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-17/2021 

AMAZON.COM NV 
INVESTMENT 
HOLDINGS LLC  
V/s FUTURE COUPONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, KARTIK 
NAGARKATTI, 
HARSHVARDHAN JHA, 
SMARIKA SINGH, AMIT 
KUMAR MISHRA 

 

6 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
59/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 317/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 318/2022 

AMAZON.COM NV 
INVESTMENT 
HOLDINGS LLC  
V/s FUTURE COUPONS 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, SMARIKA 
SINGH, AMIT KUMAR 
MISHRA 

 

 

***** 
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COURT NO. 29  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI  

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmvijaypal.dhc@gov.in  
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt13  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 EX.APPL.(OS) 
1210/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1661/2025 
In OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-159/2019 
 

LANDMARK PROPERTY 
DEVELOPMENT AND 
COMPANY LTD. & ORS.  
V/s ANSAL PROPERTIES 
& INFRASTRUCTURE 
LTD. & ORS. 
  

DAVINDER NARAIN 
GROVER, SUREKH 
KANT BAXY, AYUSH 
PURI, KARANJAWALA 
& CO, SUKRIT SETH, 
AMITESH GAURAV, 
KUNAL LAKRA, IMRAN 
ALI, SAURABH SETH, 
S. K. AGARWAL, 
SINGHANIA & 
PARTNERS LLP, 
SACHIN MIDHA, 
UNUM LAW, KNM & 
PARTNERS, LAW 
OFFICES, GAURAV 
SETHI, NISHTHA 
KHURANA, IMRAN ALI, 
MALAK M BHATT, 
SAIBA MEHER RAJPAL, 
S. K. AGARWAL, 
SUKRIT SETH, ASHIM 
VACHHER, SAURABH 
SETH 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
2 CS(OS)-749/2023 

I.A. 22961/2023 
SHRI NARESH KUMAR  
V/s THE WIRE & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK GOGIA, NEEL 
ANJAN MASON, SARIM 
NAVED, BANI DIKSHIT 

 

     ****** 
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COURT NO. 7 
      HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA  
Click below to join the VC:  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc9   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 18972/2025 
I.A. 18973/2025 
I.A. 18974/2025 
REVIEW PET. 
415/2025 
In C.O.(COMM.IPD-
CR)-875/2022 
(Disposed off case) 

KUNAL MONDAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
AND ORS. 
  

ARUN KUMAR JHA, 
SANJEEV BENIWAL, 
KAPIL YADAV 

 

 

***** 

 

 

 

  

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc9�
mailto:cmnandansingh.dhc@gov.in�


06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

COURT NO. 10  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH  

 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc8   
Meeting No: 916 436 579  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
pramod@dhc.nic.in 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 30919/2025 
In O.M.P. (T) 
(COMM.)-85/2025 
(Disposed off case) 

ANOOP SHARMA  
V/s PUKHRAJ SINGH 
CHUG & ORS. 
  

MANAV GILL, UPAMANYU 
SHARMA, MANAV GILL 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
2 CS(OS)-2142/2010 

I.A. 3285/2011 
BHUSHAN POWER & 
STEEL LIMITED  
V/s DDA & OTHERS  

GEETA, RAJESH BANATI  

3 O.M.P. (COMM)-
113/2021 
I.A. 3842/2021 
I.A. 955/2025 

M/S PRIME MEIDEN 
LTD  
V/s M/S KIRBY 
BUILDING SYSTEM 
INDIA PVT. LTD  

DHANANJAY BAIJAL, 
KARAN SHARMA, RAJESH 
RAI, RAJESH RAI, MOHIT 
SIWACH 

 

4 O.M.P. (COMM)-
125/2024 
I.A. 5931/2024 
I.A. 5933/2024 
I.A. 5934/2024 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s VEDANTA LIMITED 
& ANR. 
  

ANURADHA DUTT, 
KRISHAN KUMAR 

AT 4.00 P.M 

 

      ****** 
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COURT NO. 13 
HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL  

 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
devender@dhc.nic.in   
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:-  
https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc12 

 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

OLD (20 YEARS) TARGETED CASES 
1 CS(OS)-256/2001 NET GURU LIMITED   

V/s VITAL 
COMMUNICATIONS 
LTD. AND ORS. 
  

P. NAGESH, 
GURKAMAL, D. 
BASU MALLICK, 
R.K.GUPTA, 
SHUBHAYU ROY, 
RANJAN KUMAR, 
RAJAT ANEJA, 
RAMJI SRINIVASAN 

AT 4.00 P.M 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

2 CS(OS)-595/2025 
I.A. 21514/2025 
I.A. 21516/2025 
I.A. 29728/2025 
I.A. 1284/2026 

SAMMAN 
CONSTRUCTION AND 
FINANCE PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s GOVT. OF 
NATIONAL CAPITAL 
TERRITORY OF DELHI 
AND OTHERS 
  

SIDDHARTH PANDA, 
DIVYA HASIJA, 
PRABHSAHAY KAUR, 
SIDDHARTH PANDA 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
3 CS(COMM)-

120/2016 
SANOFI AVENTIS  
V/s INTAS 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
LTD. & ANR 
  

VARUN MENON, 
VRINDA PATHAK, 
ANAND & ANAND 

AT 3.00 P.M 

 
 
  ****** 
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COURT NO.40  
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA  

 
TO JOIN V.C.: https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc5 
 Meeting number 25184205783 
 FOR ADJOURNMENT SLIP : courtmaster09@gmail.com  
FOR SENDING APPEARANCE : https://forms.gle/vauowA4aiTxPqcBh9  from 10:00A.M.-4:30 P.M. 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
1 CS(COMM)-

1130/2025 
I.A. 26132/2025 
I.A. 28782/2025 
I.A. 29597/2025 

CINEFIL PRODUCERS 
PERFORMANCE LTD  
V/s LEMON TREE 
HOTELS LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

R K AGGARWAL, 
DANISH, SACHIN 
GUPTA 

 

 

 

     ******* 
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COURT NO. 49 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA  

CLICK HERE TO JOIN V.C.  
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc6   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
sachin.sharma@dhc.nic.in 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
1 O.M.P. (COMM)-

425/2017 
I.A. 4647/2019 
I.A. 1610/2020 
I.A. 762/2021 

DELHI TRANSPORT 
CORPORATION  
V/s TATA MOTORS 
LIMITED 
  

KARANJAWALA & 
CO, MANASHWY 
JHA, VIBHOR 
GARG, AKSHAY 
JOSHI, AVNISH 
AHLAWAT, 
AVNISH AHLAWAT 

 

2 O.M.P. (COMM)-
542/2024 
I.A. 48442/2024 
I.A. 540/2025 

NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF 
INDIA  
V/s M/S 
KURUKSHETRA 
EXPRESSWAY 
PRIVATE LTD 
  

ASHOK KUMAR 
NIJHAWAN, 
AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 

 

***** 
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COURT NO. 2 
   HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA
 

  

NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
harikishan.berwa@dhc.nic.in  
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC:  
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt12 
 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 EL.PET.-3/2025 SH. BABU LAL  
V/s SH. MUKESH 
KUMAR AHLAWAT AND 
ANR. 
  

UNUM LAW, 
BRAHMANAND 

 

 
 

*****  
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  COURT NO.41 
   HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN  
 
NOTE: ANY URGENT MENTIONING FOR LISTING THE APPLICATION IN THE MAIN SUIT/PETITION WHICH IS 
PENDING BEFORE THE CONCERNED COURT, THE SAME SHALL BE MENTIONED BEFORE THE BENCH 
CONCERNED.  IN CASE THE APPROPRIATE BENCH IS NOT HOLDING THE COURT, THEN IT SHOULD BE 
MENTIONED BEFORE THE JUDGE-IN-CHARGE (ORIGINAL SIDE). 
 
NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES 
IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS. 
 
TO JOIN VC: 
 https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc1 
 
 Meeting ID 25128221186  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
akhil.saxena@dhc.nic.in 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 421/2026 
In ARB.P.-1189/2024 
(Disposed off case) 

SIEMENS FINANCIAL 
SERVICES PVT LTD  
V/s VEDAPRIME BIO 
CARE LLP & ORS. 
  

KUMAR PRASHANT, 
ASAV RAJAN ARORA 

 

2 ARB.P.-2076/2025 ARPIT PROJECTS PVT 
LTD  
V/s FUN GATEWAY 
ARENA PVT LTD 
  

AKASH KUMAR 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

3 CS(COMM)-270/2025 
I.A. 15025/2025 

M/S IMPEX 
HEALTHCARE PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s M/S UKAR 
HEALTHCARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

ANUJ AGGARWAL, 
PRAVEEN KUMAR 
SINGH, ANUJ 
AGGARWAL 
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4 CS(OS)-1070/2012 
I.A. 7185/2012 
I.A. 6697/2017 
I.A. 3454/2018 
I.A. 3455/2018 
I.A. 16894/2018 
I.A. 973/2019 

VINOD KUMAR SOOD  
V/s BIPIN GUJRAL & 
ORS 
  

SAMAR BANSAL, 
SHAILESH K KAPOOR, 
PRATIKSHA SHARMA, 
PRAMOD AHUJA, ANKUR 
MAHINDRO, SONDHI 
NARULA DALAL & 
ASSOCIATES, VIVEK 
SALATHIA, PRAMOD 
KUMAR AHUJA 

 

5 I.A. 33009/2025 
In CS(OS)-110/2016 

DEEPIKA TALWAR  
V/s SHALINI 
CHAUDHRY SHARMA & 
ORS 
  

SIDDHARTH YADAV, 
SATYABRATA PANDA, 
AMITABH MARWAH, 
RAJAT ANEJA, VANYA 
KHANNA, BHARAT 
GUPTA, ABHISHEK 
BHARDWAJ, KRISHANU 
ADHIKARY, 
SHUBHANKAR 
SENGUPTA, RAJAT 
ANEJA 

 

6 CS(OS)-60/2024 
I.A. 1639/2024 
I.A. 1163/2025 
I.A. 31322/2025 

OM PRAKASH GUPTA & 
ORS.  
V/s RAMESH CHANDER 
GUPTA & ORS. 
  

DEEPAK KUMAR 
MITTAL, MANSI 
CHADHA, PANKAJ 
SHARMA, VARUN 
MAHESHWARI, MANSI 
CHADHA 

 

7 O.M.P. (COMM)-
401/2018 

COUNCIL OF 
SCIENTIFIC AND 
INDUSTRIAL 
RESEARCH  
V/s SHARMA KALYPSO 
PVT .LTD 
  

LALIT MOHAN 
PRAMODKUMAR, 
ANUSUYA SALWAN, 
TUSHAR ALPHONSE 
JOHN 

 

8 I.A. 1780/2026 
In O.M.P. (COMM)-
242/2024 
(Disposed off case) 

ESI CORPORATION  
V/s M/S DESIGN 
ASSOCIATES 
  

ARJUN DEWAN, 
VIKRANT PACHNANDA, 
ARJUN DEWAN 

 

9 O.M.P. (COMM)-
464/2025 
CAV 424/2025 
I.A. 27770/2025 

SNG DEVELOPERS 
LIMITED  
V/s ISHVAKOO (INDIA) 
PVT. LIMITED 
  

PRATEEK GUPTA, 
RAJPAL SINGH 
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10 O.M.P. (COMM)-
10/2026 
I.A. 313/2026 
I.A. 314/2026 
I.A. 315/2026 

ISHVAKOO (INDIA) 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s SNG DEVELOPERS 
LIMITED 
  

RAJPAL SINGH  

11 O.M.P. (COMM)-
27/2026 

M/S. AVS LIGHTING 
SOLUTIONS  
V/s THE NEW INDIA 
ASSURANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED 
  

NAVNEET GOYAL  

12 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
71/2018 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1475/2023 
CRL.M.A. 10699/2023 

ANIRUDH JOSHI  
V/s PANKAJ DAYAL 
  

RAJ VARDHAN, LOKESH 
BHOLA, AADITYA VIJAY 
KUMAR, LOKESH BHOLA 

 

13 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
256/2018 
I.A. 15601/2018 
I.A. 16672/2018 

EMMSONS GULF DMCC  
V/s INDIAN POTASH 
LIMITED 
  

ARVIND MINOCHA, 
PRASHANT SIVARAJAN, 
LEXPRO 

 

14 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
60/2023 

MX MEDIA AND 
ENTERTAINMENT PTE. 
LTD.   
V/s MS. SAPNA 
  

PREETI SINGH, GOVIND 
SINGH GREWAL 

 

15 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
84/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 935/2023 

M/S SUVIDHA 
ENGINEERS (PROJECT) 
THROUGH ITS 
PROPRIETOR SHRI 
SHIV HARI SINGLA  
V/s THE DEPUTY CHIEF 
ENGINEER 
(CONSTRUCTION), 
NORTHERN RAILWAYS 
  

DINESH CHANDRA 
PANDEY 

 

16 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
133/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 958/2024 

TATA MOTORS 
LIMITED AND ANR  
V/s TECHNO 
AUTOMOBILES PVT 
LTD AND ORS 
  
 

AKHILESH  
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17 O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.)-
279/2025 

NATIONAL HIGHWAYS 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s M/S ORIENTAL 
PATHWAYS (AGRA) 
PVT. LTD. 
  

KRISHAN KUMAR  

18 O.M.P. (T) (COMM.)-
122/2025 

GAIL GAS LIMITED  
V/s PRINCE GLASS 
WORKS 
  

NITIN BHARADWAJ, NL 
GANAPATHI 

 

19 TEST.CAS.-84/2024 MANISHA GANGAHAR 
AND ANR  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF 
DELHI AND ORS 
  

ARMAN SHARMA, 
ARUSH BHANDARI, 
SHREYA SINGHAL 

 

 
   ***** 
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COURT NO. 46 
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD 

NOTE: IN CASE LEARNED COUNSELS FOR THE PARTIES WISH TO RELY UPON SOME 
PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGMENTS, THEY ARE DIRECTED TO FILE THE SAME DURING THE 
COURT WORKING HOURS ATLEAST A DAY PRIOR TO THE DATE OF LISTING OF SUCH MATTERS. ANY 
PLEADINGS/DOCUMENTS/SUBMISSIONS/JUDGEMENTS FILED BEYOND THE AFORESAID PRESCRIBED PERIOD 
SHALL NEITHER BE FORWARDED TO THE COURT NOR BE ENTERTAINED.  
 
 
NOTE: COUNSEL APPEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO GIVE THEIR APPERANCES 
IN THE CHAT BOX ALONGWITH THEIR MOBILE NUMBERS. 
 
TO JOIN VC: 
 https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13  
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
294/2022 
I.A. 17662/2022 
I.A. 7833/2025 
I.A. 7834/2025 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 
508/2022 

DALMIA CEMENT 
(BHARAT) LIMITED ( 
EARLIER KNOWN AS 
DALMIA CEMENT (EAST) 
LIMITED)  
V/s JAIPRAKASH 
ASSOCIATES LIMITED 
  

RAJESH CHHETRI, 
AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, RAJESH 
CHHETRI 

 

2 O.M.P. (COMM)-
508/2022 

JAIPRAKASH 
ASSOCIATES LIMITED  
V/s DALMIA CEMENT 
BHARAT LIMITED 
EARLIER KNOWN AS 
DALMIA CEMENT EAST 
LIMITED 
  
 
 
 
 

RAJESH CHHETRI, 
RAJESH CHHETRI 

 

https://delhihighcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcecourtvc13�
mailto:pankaj.shukla@dhc.nic.in�


06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

3 CS(COMM)-545/2022 
CRL.M.A. 8663/2023 

M/S PIONEER 
PUBLICITY 
CORPORATION PVT 
LTD   
V/s PDM RELIGIOUS 
AND EDUCATIONAL 
ASSOCIATION & ORS.  

SIDDHARTH SUNIL, 
AMAN AHMAD, 
SHAHBAZ AHMAD NAIK 

 

4 CS(COMM)-99/2023 MRITUNJAY NARAYAN 
JHA  
V/s M/S IRCON 
INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED  

ADITYA VIKRAMSINGH 
CHAUHAN, VARUN 
NISCHAL, AVINASH 
KUMAR TRIVEDI 

 

5 CS(COMM)-510/2023 
I.A. 13935/2023 
I.A. 13936/2023 

MAROON ENGINEERING 
CONSULTANTS (P) LTD  
V/s R S JOINT VENTURE 
& ANR. 
  

ABHISHEK TRIPATHI, 
ASUTOSH LOHIA 

 

6 CS(COMM)-557/2023 
I.A. 15306/2023 
I.A. 27903/2025 

SUMRIDHI ALUMINIUM 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s HENAULT METALS 
TRADING & ORS. 
  

RAJPAL SINGH, ARAV 
KAPOOR 

 

7 CS(COMM)-793/2023 
I.A. 14360/2017 

M/S METRO BUILDTECH 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s MR. SHRIDHAR Y. 
CHITALE & ANR 
  

PRERNA MEHTA, 
BELEENA BIJU, ASHIM 
SHRIDHAR, SAKET 
SIKRI 

 

8 CS(OS)-321/2019 
I.A. 8559/2019 
I.A. 9820/2019 
I.A. 9822/2019 
I.A. 4360/2022 
I.A. 4361/2022 

RACHNA MALHOTRA & 
ANR.  
V/s SMT. JASBIR KAUR 
& ORS. 
  

NAVEEN KUMAR, 
PRADEEP MAHAJAN, 
PARDEEP GUPTA, 
MANSOOR ANSARI, 
VIKASH KUMAR, ZEHRA 
KHAN 

 

9 I.A. 2073/2026 
In CS(OS)-606/2019 

M/S APPLE BUILD 
HOMES LLP & ORS.  
V/s SHRI KAILASH 
NATH KHANNA & ORS. 
  

AKASH SRIVASTAVA, 
AMITESH SINGH 
BAKSHI, MANOJ PANT, 
ABHISHEK MOHAN 
SINHA, AMARJEET 
SINGH SAHNI, SANJEEV 
KR. BALIYAN, AMIET 
ANDLAY, RAJENDER 
AGARWAL, RAJENDER 
KUMAR AGGARWAL 
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10 CS(OS)-259/2022 
I.A. 14903/2023 
I.A. 12946/2025 
I.A. 23783/2025 

MS HARSHITA SHARMA  
V/s SMT MANJU 
SHARMA AND ORS 
  

RAJEEV KUMAR, NINAD 
DOGRA, PRASHANT 
MEHTA, GAURAAN, 
NINAD DOGRA, 
ABHISHEK SHARMA, 
RAJEEV KUMAR 

 

11 CS(OS)-413/2022 SANJIV BHALLA  
V/s RAJIV BHALLA & 
ORS. 
  

RAJESH BAWEJA, 
AYUSH GUPTA 

 

12 CS(OS)-626/2022 MADHU GUPTA  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR 
GUPTA & ORS. 
  

AKANSHA CHOUDHARY, 
JASMINE DAMKEWALA, 
RKSHIT PANDEY, 
SACHIN BHATT, 
SANSKAR AGGARWAL, 
HANU BHASKAR 

 

13 CS(OS)-24/2023 
I.A. 794/2023 
I.A. 4538/2023 
I.A. 4539/2023 

RAJ KUMAR JALAN & 
ANR.  
V/s PRAKASH CHAND 
JALAN & ORS. 
  

SIDDHARTH SUNIL, 
KUNAL ANAND, 
SIDDHARTH SUNIL 

 

14 CS(OS)-86/2023 
I.A. 2303/2023 
I.A. 5087/2024 
I.A. 47380/2024 
I.A. 10748/2025 

VIVEK PREMKUMAR 
GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s PRABHAT KUMAR 
SWARUP & ORS. 
  

SUDHINDRA TRIPATHI, 
MALDEEP SIDHU, 
SWASTIKA SINGH, 
ABHISHEK GUPTA, 
MALDEEP SIDHU, 
MAHUA KALRA, 
SWASTIKA SINGH 

 

15 CS(OS)-480/2023 
I.A. 15188/2023 
I.A. 6513/2024 

SMT BIMLA DEVI  
V/s SMT SARVAN DEVI 
& ORS. 
  

NEERAJ KUMAR JHA, 
RAHUL SHARMA 

 

16 CS(OS)-553/2023 AMIT BHATIA  
V/s UMANG SINGHAL 
AND ANR. 
  

ALOK KUMAR, GAUTAM 
SINGHAL, EKJOT 
BHASIN 

 

17 CS(OS)-668/2023 
I.A. 28298/2025 

NISHI PRASHAR AND 
ORS  
V/s ANOOP KUMAR 
DOGRA AND ANR 
  

YASHARTH JAYANT LAL, 
SURENDRA NATH 
PANDEY, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF ORDER 
DT. 25.09.2023 PASSED 
IN TR.P.(C) 131/2023, 
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THE CS DJ NO. 
482/2020 PENDING 
BEFORE ADD DISTT 
JUDGE-4, SOUTH DISTT 
SAKET COURTS, 
TRANSFERRED TO DHC, 
IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT 03.11.2025 

18 EX.P.-76/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3385/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
437/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1251/2023 

SMT POONAM MITAL  
V/s SHRI VINAY KUMAR 
GARG & ORS. 
  

PRIYANKA SHARMA, 
RITIKA CHOUBEY, 
AVICHAL MISHRA, 
KABIR DIXIT, PRIYANKA 
SHARMA 

 

19 EX.P.-77/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1521/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
238/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
239/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
955/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
985/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
986/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1016/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1500/2025 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1544/2025 

SHRI PARITOSH 
KUMRA  
V/s M S KBR 
HOSPITALITY PVT LTD 
& ORS. 
  

SHASHANK MANISH, 
VAIBHAV KUSH, MANU 
NAYAR, SANTOSH 
KUMAR ROUT, MANU 
NAYAR, SHASHANK 
MANISH 

 

20 EX.P.-12/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
225/2023 

CANARA BANK  
V/s ASHUTOSH SHARMA 
  

MANOHAR MALIK, 
JURIXIN 

 

21 O.M.P. (COMM)-
101/2020 
I.A. 10272/2023 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 115/2022 

DELHI TRANSPORT 
CORPORATION  
V/s ELECTRONICS 
CORPORATION OF 
INDIA LTD 
  

RAHUL K DUBEY, 
PRANAV GAMBHIR, 
AJAY VERMA, SARFARAZ 
KHAN 
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22 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
115/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
466/2023 

ELECTRONIC 
CORPORATION OF 
INDIA   
V/s DELHI TRANSPORT 
CORPORATION 
  
 

PRANAV GAMBHIR, 
RAHUL K DUBEY 

 

23 O.M.P. (COMM)-
177/2020 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M/S FEARLESS 
SECURITY & ANRS 
  
 

VIPUL P SANGHI, 
ABHINAV SHARMA, 
PRERNA KUMARI 

 

24 O.M.P. (COMM)-
197/2020 

MUKESH GUPTA  
V/s PRAVEEN KUMAR 
JOLLY 
  
 

VIBHA MAHAJAN SETH, 
VIKAS ARORA 

 

25 O.M.P. (COMM)-
234/2020 

THE HANDICRAFTS & 
HANDLOOMS EXPORTS 
CORPORATION OF 
INDIA LTD  
V/s ASHOK METAL 
CORPORATION AND 
ANOTHER 
  
 

REKHA BAKSHI, 
DEVYANI ASHRA, AJAY 
KOHLI, AMIT KUMAR 

 

26 O.M.P. (COMM)-
371/2020 

M/S CREST 
CORPORATION  
V/s M/S NET 4 BARTER 
PVTLTD 
  

NEERAJ MALHOTRA, 
HARSHBIR SINGH 
KOHLI, SONAKSHI 
SINGH, HARPREET 
SINGH POPLI 
 

 

27 O.M.P. (COMM)-
378/2020 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 68/2018 

NTPC LIMITED  
V/s HINDUSTAN 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LTD 
  

TARKESHWAR NATH  

28 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
68/2018 

HINDUSTAN 
CONTRUCTION 
CO.LTD.  
V/s NTPC LIMITED 
  

SAMEER PRAVIN 
PAREKH 
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29 O.M.P. (COMM)-
450/2020 
I.A. 7119/2020 
I.A. 11059/2022 
I.A. 28570/2025 
I.A. 28956/2025 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 204/2025 
O.M.P. (COMM) 
167/2021 

RAIL VIKAS NIGAM 
LTD.  
V/s ERA PATEL 
ADVANCE KIRAN (JV) 
  

SUHAIL SEHGAL, 
SUVANGANA AGARWAL, 
UDIT SETH, SUHAIL 
SEHGAL, SUVANGANA 
AGARWAL 

 

30 O.M.P. (COMM)-
167/2021 
I.A. 6017/2021 
I.A. 6018/2021 
I.A. 6019/2021 
I.A. 6020/2021 
I.A. 6021/2021 

M/S ERA-PATEI-
ADVANCE-KIRAN (JV)  
V/s M/S RAIL VIKAS 
NIGAM LTD. 
  

SUVANGANA AGARWAL, 
SUHAIL SEHGAL, 
SUHAIL SEHGAL 

 

31 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
204/2025 

ERA PATEL ADVANCE 
KIRAN JV  
V/s RAIL VIKAS NIGAM 
LTD 
  

SUVANGANA AGARWAL  

32 O.M.P. (COMM)-
453/2020 

HARISH M.J.  
V/s VENKATESH CHARI 
  

NASIM ANWAR, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF ORDER 
DT. 5/12/2019 IN 
OMP(COMM)-150/2019 
BY THE HONBLE HIGH 
COURT OF DELHI, IN 
OMP(COMM) 30/2019 
RECEIVED FROM THE 
COURT OF SH. SANJAY 
SHARMA-II, ADJ-05 
(SE)/SAKET COURTS, 
NEW DELHI 

 

33 O.M.P. (COMM)-
525/2020 

SUMIT ANAND & ANR.  
V/s GRAND VENEZIA 
COMMERCIAL TOWERS 
PVT LTD. & ANR. 
  
 
 
 

PRAMOD AHUJA  
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34 O.M.P. (COMM)-
74/2022 
I.A. 1621/2022 

INTEGRATED 
HEADQUARTERS, MOD 
(ARMY) & ANR.  
V/s M/S. INDUSTRIAL 
ENGINEERING 
INSTRUMENTS 

SRIDEVI PANIKKAR, 
NIRAJ KUMAR 

 

35 O.M.P. (COMM)-
97/2022 

KALINDEE - VNC JV  
V/s DELHI METRO RAIL 
CORPORATION LIMITED 

TARUN JOHRI, ROHAN 
BATRA 

 

36 O.M.P. (COMM)-
472/2023 
I.A. 22933/2023 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 192/2023 

SHIVAM MEDIRATTA  
V/s ASIAN HOTELS 
(NORTH) LTD 
  

SIDHANT KUMAR, 
NIYATI KOHLI, YOGESH 
KUMAR JAGIA 

 

37 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
192/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1287/2023 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
882/2024 

M/S ASIAN HOTELS 
NORTH LIMITED  
V/s MR. SHIVAM 
MEDIRATTA 
  

NIYATI KOHLI, 
SIDHANT KUMAR, 
YOGESH KUMAR JAGIA 

 

38 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
31/2020 

NATIONAL COMMODITY 
AND DERIVATIVES 
EXCHANGE LTD  
V/s INDIAN EXCHANGE 
OF METAL LTD 

NARENDER SINGH 
YADAV 

 

39 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
160/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3359/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
700/2023 

SNG DEVELOPERS 
LIMITED  
V/s ADTV 
COMMUNICATION 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

PRAVEEN KUMAR, 
PRATEEK GUPTA 

 

40 TEST.CAS.-44/2023 
I.A. 4852/2025 

PRITPAL SINGH 
CHAWLA & ANR.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 

HARPREET SINGH 
NAGPAL, MANISH 
KOHLI 

 

FOR ORDERS 
41 I.A. 32044/2025 

In CS(OS)-404/2017 
SH. RAM KUMAR & ORS  
V/s SH. MAHENDER 
SINGH & ORS 
  

MS. SUMAN 
CHAUDHARY, SUMAN 
CHAUDHARY, MADHUR 
BHARDWAJ, PANKAJ 
VIVEK 

 

   ***** 
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COURT NO. 44 
HON'BLE MS.JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH  

 
NOTE:”SUPPLEMENTARY PASS-OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER COMPLETION OF 
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST.”  
NOTE: “REFERENCE PRACTICE DIRECTIONS BEARING NO.42/LISTING/DHC DATED 25.10.2024 ISSUED BY THIS 
COURT, ‘NO ADJOURNMENT SLIP WILL BE ENTERTAINED WITHOUT ‘NO OBJECTION’FROM THE OPPOSITE 
SIDE(S)’” 
NOTE:  NO ADJOUNMENT SLIP WILL BE ENTERTAINED WITHOUT ‘ NO OBJECTION’ FROM THE OPPOSITE  

SIDE(S). 
NOTE: “NO PASSOVER WILL BE GIVEN IN THE FIRST FIVE CASES IN THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST” 
 
FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO  
courtmasterdhc25@gmail.com   
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC  
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f 

 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 EX.P.-79/2025 YAHOO INC  
V/s CREATIVE WAY 
WEB SOLUTIONS 
  

DHRUV ANAND  

2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-
51/2024 

NATERA INC  
V/s THE ASSISTANT 
CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS AND 
DESIGNS  

VINDHYA S MANI  

3 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-
65/2024 

ABBVIE IRELAND 
UNLIMITED COMPANY  
V/s DEPUTY 
CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS DESIGNS  

ARCHANA SHANKER  

4 C.A.(COMM.IPD-PAT)-
67/2024 

PPC BROADBAND INC   
V/s THE ASSISTANT 
CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS AND 
DESIGNS 
  

VINDHYA S MANI  

mailto:courtmasterdhc25@gmail.com�
https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/dhcvirtualcourt/j.php?MTID=md8014d1fa995927d292326703dfba03f�
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5 C.A.(COMM.IPD-TM)-
47/2025 

M/S B N AGRITECH 
LIMITED  
V/s THE REGISTRAR OF 
TRADE MARKS & ANR. 
  

VIJAY KUMAR SINGH  

6 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
46/2024 
WITH CS(COMM) 
21/2020 

ADANI WILMAR 
LIMITED  
V/s RAJRANI EXPORTS 
PVT LTD AND ANR 
  

BHARTI BADESRA, 
DUSHYANT KUMAR 
MAHANT 

 

7 CS(COMM)-21/2020 
I.A. 7679/2020 

ADANI WILMAR 
LIMITED  
V/s BALJIT AGRO TECH 
PVT. LTD. & ANR. 
  

NEERAJ K GUPTA, 
BIRENDER BHATT, 
DUSHYANT K. MAHANT, 
DUSHYANT KUMAR 
MAHANT 

 

8 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
203/2025 
I.A. 22286/2025 
WITH C.O. 
(COMM.IPD-TM) 
204/2025 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 
205/2025 
C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM) 
206/2025 
CS(COMM) 962/2025 
 

NEW BALANCE 
ATHLETICS, INC.  
V/s ASTORMUELLER AG 
AND ANR. 
  

ROHAN ROHATGI, URFEE 
ROOMI 

 

9 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
204/2025 
I.A. 22287/2025 

NEW BALANCE 
ATHLETICS, INC.  
V/s ASTORMUELLER AG 
AND ANR 
  

ROHAN ROHATGI, URFEE 
ROOMI 

 

10 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
205/2025 
I.A. 22349/2025 

NEW BALANCE 
ATHLETICS, INC.  
V/s ASTORMUELLER AG 
AND ANR. 
  

ROHAN ROHATGI, URFEE 
ROOMI 

 

11 C.O. (COMM.IPD-TM)-
206/2025 
I.A. 22350/2025 

NEW BALANCE 
ATHLETICS INC  
V/s ASTORMUELLER AG 
AND ANR 
  

ROHAN ROHATGI, URFEE 
ROOMI 
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12 CS(COMM)-962/2025 NEW BALANCE 
ATHLETICS INC.  
V/s ASTORMUELLER AG 
AND ORS. 
  

ROHAN ROHATGI, URFEE 
ROOMI 

 

13 CS(COMM)-682/2017 OM PRAKASH 
SINGHAL  
V/s M/S EMAMI LTD. 
  

DASWANI & DASWANI, 
SANJAY AGGARWAL, 
CHEITANYA MADAN, 
SHAILEN BHATIA 

 

14 CS(COMM)-697/2019 
I.A. 1389/2020 
I.A. 2849/2020 
I.A. 11026/2020 
I.A. 13614/2021 
I.A. 14734/2021 
I.A. 755/2022 
I.A. 6548/2022 
I.A. 11315/2022 
I.A. 37583/2024 
I.A. 37585/2024 
I.A. 32061/2025 

BISLERI 
INTERNATIONAL 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s M/S SHRI SAI 
FOODS & BEVERAGES 
& ORS. 
  

RHEA VERMA AND 
VARDHAN GUPTA, 
SIMRANJEET SINGH, 
RHEA VERMA, R K 
GUPTA, RAJUL JAIN, 
ROHIT KALRA, RAJAT 
JAIN, PURUSHOTTAM 
SHARMA, AVANTIKA 
ROHATGI, ANUPAM 
SINGH, RAJAT BHALLA, 
NISHANT VERMA, 
KULDEEP RAI, DARPAN 
KM, RAHUL BERUAR, 
NEETU JAIN, SHIV 
CHOPRA, ANIL KUMAR 
SAHU, RICHA PANDEY, 
KUNAL MIMANI, N.K. 
BHATNAGAR, R.K 
GUPTA, SHUBHAM 
AGARWAL, NITIN KUMAR 
BHATNAGAR, ANUPAM 
SINGH, RICHA PANDEY, 
PRAN KRISHNA JANA 

 

15 CS(COMM)-206/2024 
I.A. 5468/2024 
I.A. 37774/2024 

MANKIND PHARMA 
LIMITED  
V/s HOMOEOSTIC 
HEALTH CARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED AND ANR 
  

HEMANT DASWANI, 
MEHUL GUPTA, HEMANT 
DASWANI 

 

16 CS(COMM)-453/2024 
I.A. 30668/2024 
I.A. 40772/2024 

M/S AVON CYCLES 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S AVON 
AUTOMOTIVE & ORS. 
  

KUNAL KHANNA, 
SHAILEN BHATIA, KUNAL 
KHANNA 
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17 CS(COMM)-662/2024 
I.A. 46189/2024 

M/S AVRO INDIA LTD 
AND ANR  
V/s SURYA MOULDED 
FURNITURE AND ORS 
  

KUBER MAHAJAN, 
SHAILEN BHATIA, 
RIMJHIM TIWARI, PRAN 
KRISHNA 

 

18 CS(COMM)-921/2024 POLY MEDICURE 
LIMITED  
V/s POLYMED INC & 
ORS. 
  

JOGY SCARIA, RANJAN 
NARULA, AAKARSH 
SRIVASTAVA, VAIBHAV 
VUTTS 

 

19 CS(COMM)-1107/2024 
I.A. 47838/2024 

HERO MOTOCORP LTD 
& ANR.  
V/s MARUTI PLASTECH 
THROUGH ITS 
PROPRIETOR MR 
GAURANG PATEL 
  

AASTHA TUSHAR 
MEHTA, ANKIT A SHAH, 
KUNAL KHANNA 

 

20 CS(COMM)-139/2025 
I.A. 4199/2025 

ASTRAL LTD  
V/s MS PAL 
ENTERPRISE 
  

SACHIN GUPTA  

21 CS(COMM)-214/2025 
I.A. 6283/2025 

HERO INVESTCORP 
PVT.LTD & ANR.  
V/s S.K. CLUTCH 
COMPONENTS 
  

SUNIL KUMAR VERMA, 
KUNAL KHANNA 

 

22 CS(COMM)-254/2025 
I.A. 7400/2025 

SPORTA 
TECHNOLOGIES PVT. 
LTD. AND ANR  
V/s NAVEEN SINGH 
DHAMI ALIAS GALPA 
HERRY AND ORS 
  

R MAYA, PRITHVI SINGH  

23 CS(COMM)-447/2025 
I.A. 11828/2025 
I.A. 11829/2025 
I.A. 26089/2025 
I.A. 2053/2026 
I.A. 2599/2026 
 
 
 

CHRISTIAN 
LOUBOUTIN SAS & 
ANR.  
V/s M/S ITALIAN 
SHOES CO. & ORS. 
  

VISHAL PATEL, DHRUV 
ANAND, VISHAL PATEL 

AT 2.30 P.M 
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24 CS(COMM)-833/2025 
I.A. 19699/2025 
I.A. 19700/2025 
I.A. 25488/2025 
I.A. 30839/2025 
I.A. 30840/2025 
I.A. 2502/2026 
CRL.M.A. 2931/2026 
 

ALFA LAVAL 
CORPORATE AB  
V/s CLEAN EARTH 
ENERGY SOLUTION 
INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

MAHUA ROY 
CHOWDHURY, SHOBHIT 
AGRAWAL, PRAJJWAL 
KUSHWAHA 

AT 2.30 P.M 

25 CS(COMM)-842/2025 
I.A. 19814/2025 

MASCHIO GASPARDO 
S.P.A   
V/s MASCHIO CROP 
PROTECTION LLP 
  

TAANIYAA DOGRAA, 
TAANIYAA DOGRAA 

 

26 CS(COMM)-846/2025 
I.A. 19993/2025 

PI INVESTMENT 
ADVISORY LLP & ANR.  
V/s REGISTRANT OF 
PREMJIEX.COM & ORS. 
  

VARUN PATHAK, SWATI 
AGARWAL, DEEP 
PRABHU, ANUJ BERRY 

 

27 CS(COMM)-948/2025 
I.A. 2598/2026 

MATTEL, INC.  
V/s PADUM BORAH 
AND ORS 
  

PRITHVI SINGH, 
KIRATRAJ SADANA 

 

28 I.A. 26995/2025 
In CS(COMM)-
1164/2025 
WITH CS(COMM) 
9/2026 
 

ROBERT A. MERRY 
AND CO. LTD.  
V/s PICCADILY AGRO 
INDUSTRIES LTD 
  

ROHIT BOHRA, 
AMANDEEP SINGH, 
AMANDEEP SINGH, LUV 
VIRMANI 

 

29 I.A. 414/2026 
In CS(COMM)-9/2026 

PICCADILY AGRO 
INDUSTRIES LTD  
V/s ROBERT A MERRY 
AND CO LTD & ANR. 
  

RISHAV AMBASTHA, 
AMANDEEP SINGH, LUV 
VIRMANI 

 

30 CS(COMM)-1217/2025 
I.A. 28209/2025 

UNNATI PUMPS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s  MADANLAL 
BORANA TRADING AS 
MANJUNATHA 
ELECTRICAL & CO 
  
 

KUNAL KHANNA  
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31 CS(COMM)-16/2026 
I.A. 601/2026 

HAVELLS INDIA 
LIMITED   
V/s SHENZHEN 
REOLINK TECHNOLOGY 
CO LTD & ORS. 
  

SUDEEP CHATTERJEE  

32 CS(COMM)-60/2026 
I.A. 1710/2026 

SANDVIK 
INTELLECTUAL 
PROPERTY AB  
V/s SHAD KHAN AND 
ORS 
  

URFEE ROOMI  

33 CS(OS)-1916/2012 SANJAY SAHANI  
V/s DR HARINDER 
KUMAR SAHANI & ANR 
  

GAURAV SETHI, VIVEK 
SHARM, SURESH VOHRA, 
DINESH KUMAR, AMITA 
SINGH KALKAL, AMAN 
VACHHER, GAURAV SETH 

 

34 W.P.(C)-IPD-93/2021 
CM APPL. 36977/2017 

LEENA MENGHANEY  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
AND ORS. 
  

ANAND AND ANAND, 
PRITHVI SINGH, 
RAJESHVERI 

 

 

   ***** 
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                                                          COURT NO. 45 

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING 'ADJOURNMENT SLIP' PLEASE MAIL TO:  
n.shubhankar@dhc.nic.in  
MEETING LINK 
 https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc2 
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-1542/2025 M/S SR 39 ENGINEERS 
PVT LTD  
V/s M/S HINDUSTAN 
PREFAB LIMITED & ANR. 
  

AVINASH KUMAR 
TRIVEDI 

 

2 ARB.P.-1549/2025 MONEYWISE FINANCIAL 
SERVICES PVT LTD  
V/s GANPATI IMPEX AND 
ORS 
  

KUSHAGRA PANDIT, 
PANKAJ KUMAR 

 

3 ARB.P.-2123/2025 M/S S D MALHOTRA AND 
CO & ANR.  
V/s M/S SUNRAYS 
HEIGHT PRIVATE LTD 
  

BHAWNA KHANNA 
CHAINANI 

 

4 CS(COMM)-1095/2024 
I.A. 47503/2024 
I.A. 15527/2025 
I.A. 22314/2025 

M/S INTREND TEXTILES   
V/s M/S S.S. 
INTERNATIONAL & ORS. 
  

NITIN KUMAR 
BHATNAGAR, 
RAGHAVENDRA 
MOHAN BAJAJ 

 

5 CS(COMM)-45/2025 SHIVAKRITI 
INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED  
V/s NORTHERN RAILWAY 
  

VIKRANT NILESH 
GOYAL, ABHISHEK 
SHIVPURI 

 

6 CS(COMM)-46/2025 SHIVAKRITI 
INTERNATIONAL 
LIMITED   
V/s NORTHERN RAILWAY 
  

VIKRANT NILESH 
GOYAL, ABHISHEK 
SHIVPURI 

 

mailto:n.shubhankar@dhc.nic.in�
https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc2�
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7 CS(OS)-231/2018 
I.A. 15007/2018 

M/S. KAYA LIMITED  
V/s M/S. ACARA 
WELLNESS PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ORS 
  

KARTIK NAYAR, 
SATINDER SINGH, 
MADHAV BERA, 
OBHIRUP GHOSH, 
KHAITAN & 
KHAITAN, MOHIT 
PAUL 

 

8 CS(OS)-370/2018 
I.A. 10017/2018 
I.A. 12330/2018 
I.A. 1426/2019 
WITH CS(OS) 
164/2019 
CS(OS) 165/2019 
CS(OS) 371/2018 
CS(OS) 372/2018 
CS(OS) 162/2019 
CS(OS) 163/2019 

TANSY PAINTS INDIA 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s TARLOCHAN SINGH 
BADYAL & ORS. 
  

SHIV GUPTA, YASH 
MISHRA, SARTHAK 
MAGGON, AADITYA 
VIJAY KUMAR, 
VERITAS LEGIS, 
ALLIANCE LAW 
GROUP 

 

9 CS(OS)-371/2018 
I.A. 10019/2018 
I.A. 12333/2018 
I.A. 1427/2019 

PARAMOUNT LANDCON 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s TARLOCHAN SINGH 
BADYAL & ORS. 
  

S M BHASKER, YASH 
MISHRA, AADITYA 
VIJAY KUMAR, 
SARTHAK MAGGON, 
ROHIT RAO. N, 
ALLIANCE LAW 
GROUP 

 

10 CS(OS)-372/2018 
I.A. 10021/2018 
I.A. 12336/2018 
I.A. 1425/2019 

PARAMOUNT POWDERS 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s TARLOCHAN SINGH 
BADYAL 
  

S M BHASKER, YASH 
MISHRA, AADITYA 
VIJAY KUMAR, 
SARTHAK MAGGON, 
VERITAS LEGIS, 
ALLIANCE LAW 
GROUP 

 

11 CS(OS)-162/2019 
I.A. 4267/2019 

TANSY PAINTS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s TARLOCHAN SINGH 
BADYAL & ORS. 
  

YASH MISHRA, 
SARTHAK MAGGON, 
AADITYA VIJAY 
KUMAR, ROHIT RAO 
N. 

 

12 CS(OS)-163/2019 
I.A. 4269/2019 

GREYSTONE IMPEX PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s TARLOCHAN SINGH 
BADYAL & ORS. 
  

YASH MISHRA, 
SARTHAK MAGGON, 
AADITYA VIJAY 
KUMAR, ROHIT RAO 
N. 
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13 CS(OS)-164/2019 
I.A. 4271/2019 

PARAMOUNT POWDERS 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s TARLOCHAN SINGH 
BADYAL 
  

YASH MISHRA, 
SARTHAK MAGGON, 
AADITYA VIJAY 
KUMAR, ROHIT RAO 
N. 

 

14 CS(OS)-165/2019 
I.A. 4273/2019 

PARAMOUNT LANDCON 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s TARLOCHAN SINGH 
BADYAL & ORS. 
  

YASH MISHRA, 
AADITYA VIJAY 
KUMAR, SARTHAK 
MAGGON, ROHIT 
RAO N. 

 

15 CS(OS)-668/2018 
I.A. 17852/2018 
I.A. 5104/2019 
I.A. 12904/2019 
CCP(O) 38/2020 
I.A. 93/2020 
I.A. 94/2020 
I.A. 1078/2020 
I.A. 10416/2020 
I.A. 16383/2023 
I.A. 16384/2023 
I.A. 5444/2024 
I.A. 16030/2025 

SMT. KAUSHALYA 
SHARMA  
V/s SMT. KIRAN DEVI & 
ORS. 
  

P P AHUJA, SUSHMA 
SHARMA, O N 
SHARMA, 
RAJESHWER K. 
GUPTA, GIRISH 
KUMAR SHARMA, 
P.P. AHUJA, 
RAJESHWER KUMAR 
GUPTA, ALOK 
KUMAR RAI, 
SHAMBHU NATH 
KUMAR 

 

16 CS(OS)-600/2024 
I.A. 34920/2024 

S. M ASHFAQUE 
USMANI   
V/s MEHBUBA KHATOON 
& ORS. 
  

GAURAV SHARMA, 
ANIL KUMAR 
KHAWARE 

 

17 CS(OS)-900/2024 
I.A. 44949/2024 
I.A. 44950/2024 
I.A. 10530/2025 

SANYOGITA & ANR.  
V/s TUSHAR TOKAS & 
ORS. 
  

MEDHANSHU 
TRIPATHI, SULTAN 
SINGH KHATRI, 
MEDHANSHU 
TRIPATHI 

 

18 CS(OS)-86/2025 
I.A. 3833/2025 
I.A. 11612/2025 
I.A. 15911/2025 
I.A. 16611/2025 
I.A. 21109/2025 
WITH CS(OS) 
349/2025 
 

ANIL KUMAR SHARMA   
V/s KARAN SINGH 
  

VIDIT GUPTA, 
VIVEK BHARDWAJ, 
SAURABH RAJPAL, 
KAPIL RAGHAV, 
VIVEK BHARDWAJ, 
VIDIT GUPTA 

 



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

19 CS(OS)-349/2025 
I.A. 13426/2025 
I.A. 2062/2026 

SMT. SUNITA RANI  
V/s SH. KARAN SINGH & 
ORS. 
  

VIDIT GUPTA, 
VIVEK BHARDWAJ, 
KAPIL RAGHAV, 
SAURABH RAJPAL 

 

20 CS(OS)-671/2025 
I.A. 23572/2025 

MRS. ANUPMA SHARMAN  
V/s MR. SANJAY VYAS & 
ANR. 
  

KUNWAR PAL 
SINGH, BHAWANA 
PANDEY 

 

21 CS(OS)-934/2025 
I.A. 31981/2025 

PADAM SAGAR BAVEJA  
V/s NEETI SINGH & ORS. 
  

RISHI MANCHANDA  

22 EX.P.-99/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1850/2025 

SURESH CHAND GUPTA 
(SINCE DECEASED) 
THROUGH LRS  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR 
GUPTA (SINCE 
DECEASED) 
  

VARUN MITTAL  

23 O.M.P. (COMM)-
496/2019 
I.A. 16622/2019 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 
505/2019 

NATIONAL HIGHWAY 
AUTHORITY OF INDIA  
V/s M/S MALAXMI 
HIGHWAYS PVT. LTD 
  

HITENDRA NATH 
RATH, ANKUR 
MITTAL 

 

24 O.M.P. (COMM)-
505/2019 

M/S. MALAXMI HIGHWAY 
PVT.LTD.  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA (NHAI) 
  

HITENDRA NATH 
RATH 

 

25 O.M.P. (COMM)-
361/2025 
I.A. 22433/2025 
I.A. 22434/2025 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s M/S DELHI 
ENGINEERING AND 
CONSTRUCTION CO 
  

VIJAY CHANDRA 
JOSHI 

 

26 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
113/2025 

ANTRIKSH REALTECH 
PVT. LTD.   
V/s PROTO DEVELOPERS 
AND TECHNOLOGIES 
LTD. & ANR. 
  
 
 

AMISH DABAS  
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27 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
34/2026 

SOLARWORLD ENERGY 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED   
V/s SJVN GREEN ENERGY 
LTD. & ANR. 
  

ANUSHREE 
BARDHAN, ROHIT 
RAJERSHI 

 

28 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
35/2026 

SOLARWORLD ENERGY 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED   
V/s SJVN GREEN ENERGY 
LTD. & ANR. 
  

ANUSHREE 
BARDHAN, ROHIT 
RAJERSHI 

 

PART-HEARD MATTERS 
29 CS(COMM)-591/2017 

WITH CS(COMM) 
592/2017 

HINDWARE LTD.  
V/s GROHE INDIA PVT 
LTD & ORS 
  

POOVAYYA & CO., 
ANAND, SWATHI 
SUKUMAR, 
POOVAYYA, MANAV 
GUPTA 

 

30 CS(COMM)-592/2017 
I.A. 17791/2014 
I.A. 13863/2017 
I.A. 12061/2018 

HINDWARE LTD.  
V/s OMKARA INFOWEB 
PVT LTD & ORS 
  

ANKIT RELAN, 
MANAV GUPTA, 
POOVAYYA, 
POOVAYYA & CO., 
MANAV 

 

 
 
     ******  
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COURT NO. 43 
      HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN 
  
NOTE: SUPPLEMENTARY PASS OVER SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER THE SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS 
OVER.  
NOTE: PARTIES SHOULD BE READY WITH SHORT SYNOPSIS IN THE FINAL HEARING/DISPOSAL MATTERS.  
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO:  
dhcanilkumar@gmail.com 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-727/2025 POONAM PIPES AND 
TUBES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s CINDA 
ENGINEERING AND 
CONSTRUCTION 
PRIVATE LIMITED  

GAUHAR MIRZA, 
DIVYAM SHARMA, 
ANKUR GUPTA 

 

2 ARB.P.-1738/2025 RENU THAKKAR AND 
ORS  
V/s AIRCEL LTD AND 
ANR  

NAKUL GANDHI, 
RAJESH KUMAR 

 

3 ARB.P.-1933/2025 TATA CAPITAL 
HOUSING FINANCE 
LIMITED  
V/s  MR. ROSHAN LAL 
KRISHNIYA & ORS.  

SHIMPY SHARMA  

4 ARB.P.-1954/2025 M/S OCEAN MINE  
V/s ALOK MISHRA 
  

MUKESH RANA, 
SIDHARTH JOSHI 

 

5 ARB.P.-2121/2025 DELHI AND DISTRICT 
CRICKET 
ASSOCIATION  
V/s M/S MSL ONE 
DEVELOPERS 
(FORMERLY KNOWN 
AS MSL JANGID JV) 
  

IMON 
BHATTACHARYA 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc3�
mailto:dhcanilkumar@gmail.com�
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6 CS(COMM)-1231/2018 
I.A. 4080/2019 
I.A. 11084/2019 
CC(COMM) 18/2022 

ATLANTA LIMITED  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAYS & 
INFRASTRUCTURE 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

CHHAVI BAHAL, 
GAURAV MAHAJAN, 
GAURAV MAHAJAN, 
DR. RAJNI PATEL 
NIRANJAN, CHIRAG 
M SHROFF, 
SAKSHAM BABBAR, 
FILED IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT TWENTY 
FIFTH OF MARCH 
TWO THOUSAND 
TWENTY TWO, 
CHIRAG M. SHROFF 

 

7 I.A. 20769/2025 
I.A. 21103/2025 
In CS(OS)-582/2017 
(Disposed off case) 
WITH CS(OS) 
474/2024 

MRS. SHAKUNTALA 
DEVI  
V/s MRS. ANITA 
DHUSIA & ORS 
  

ANUSHKA SINGH, 
RAVI SHARMA, 
ASHIM SHRIDHAR, 
RAGHAVENDRA 
MOHAN BAJAJ, 
VAIBHAV SETHI, 
SHAMBO NANDY, 
CHANDRA SHEKHER 
YADAV, BHASKAR 
SUBRAMANIAN, 
VIKAS SINGH, 
KUNAL SABHARWAL 

 

8 CS(OS)-474/2024 
I.A. 31287/2024 
I.A. 11551/2025 
I.A. 17841/2025 
I.A. 19691/2025 
 

VIDULA DUNDY & 
ORS.  
V/s SMT KASHMIRI 
DUNDY & ORS. 
  

VAIBHAV SETHI, 
RAGHAVENDRA 
MOHAN BAJAJ, 
KUNAL 
SABHARWAL, 
BHASKAR 
SUBRAMANIAN, 
KUNAL 
SABHARWAL, 
CHANDRA SHEKHER 
YADAV 

 

9 CS(OS)-429/2020 
I.A. 12150/2020 
I.A. 4248/2021 
I.A. 3675/2024 
I.A. 2422/2026 
I.A. 2423/2026 

SUBHASH KHARI & 
ANR.  
V/s RAJENDER 
PRASAD GUPTA 
  

ANUJ SONI, VINEET 
SHARMA, SUNIL 
DUTT DIXIT, 
VINEET SHARMA 
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I.A. 2424/2026 

10 CS(OS)-454/2020 
WITH TEST.CAS. 
70/2022 

KAMLESH JAIN  
V/s KULDIP KRISHAN 
& ORS. 
  

RAJESH CHHETRI, J 
M KALIA, 
ASHUTOSH 
BHARDWAJ, 
PARVEEN SEMWAL, 
MADHUR PRABHAT 
BHARGAVA 

 

11 TEST.CAS.-70/2022 
I.A. 43738/2024 
I.A. 17206/2025 
 

MRS. RENU 
AGGARWAL & ORS.  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF 
NCT OF DELHI) & ORS. 
  

MADHUR PRABHAT 
BHARGAVA, 
PARVEEN SEMWAL, 
J M KALIA, 
PARVEEN SEMWAL 

 

12 CS(OS)-108/2024 
I.A. 3204/2024 
I.A. 33166/2024 

SH AZAD SINGH  
V/s SMT HARSHA 
MAYUR CHHEDA & 
ANR. 
  

ANURAG JAIN, 
NARENDER 
BHANDARI, NAMITA 
ROY, HARSH 
JAIDKA 

 

13 CS(OS)-105/2025 
I.A. 4536/2025 
I.A. 16387/2025 
I.A. 16726/2025 
I.A. 1866/2026 

DAMICO SHIP ISHIMA 
INDIA PVT LTD & 
ANR.  
V/s MR SHIV NANDAN 
  

PUNEET KUMAR 
VERMA, KAPIL 
ARORA 

 

14 O.M.P. (COMM)-
46/2026 
I.A. 2110/2026 
I.A. 2111/2026 
I.A. 2112/2026 
I.A. 2113/2026 

AIRWORTH TRAVELS 
AND TOURS PVT LTD  
V/s INTERGLOBE 
TECHNOLOGY 
QUOTIENT PVT LTD 
  

UTKARSH KOKCHA  

 
 ******  
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 COURT NO.47 
 HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA 
 
NOTE :  1. MENTIONING OF MATTERS IN VIRTUAL MODE WILL BE TAKEN UP AFTER THE PHYSICAL 
MENTIONING. 
 
NOTE :  2. ALL THOSE MATTERS WHERE APPLICATION UNDER ORDER 23 RULE 3 OF CIVIL PROCEDURE CODE 
HAVE BEEN FILED OR SETTLEMENT IN MEDIATION CENTER OR OUT OF THE COURT HAS TAKEN PLACE OR AN 
AWAITING MEDIATION/SETTLEMENT PROCESS, SHALL BE TAKEN UP IMMEDIATELY AFTER  THE 
SUPPLEMENTARY LIST IS OVER. 
 
NOTE: 3. THE PARTIES ARE DIRECTED TO INSPECT THE E FILE, TAKE NOTE OF THE VOLUME NOS.AND PDF 
PAGE NUMBERS OF THE E-FILE WHILE MAKING REFERENCE TO THE DOCUMENTS DURING ARGUMENTS. 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC 
 https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4   
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO:  
courtmaster253@gmail.com 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
TOP OF THE BOARD 

1 CS(COMM)-
1048/2025 
I.A. 24436/2025 
I.A. 24437/2025 

NOVARTIS AG  
V/s JAGSONPAL 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
LTD & ORS. 
  

SUMMIT 
AGGARWAL, RAHUL 
CHAUDHRY 

 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

2 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-144/2022 
WITH 
C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT) 483/2022 

NIPPON STEEL 
CORPORATION  
V/s THE CONTROLLER 
OF PATENTS 
  

PRATIMA NAIN 
LAKRA, DEBASHISH 
BANERJEE 

 

3 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-483/2022 

JFE STEEL 
CORPORATION  
V/s ASSISTANT 
CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS AND 
DESIGNS 
  

PRATIMA NAIN 
LAKRA, ROHIT 
RANGI 

 

https://virtualcourtdhc.webex.com/meet/virtualcourtdhc4�
mailto:courtmaster253@gmail.com�
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4 C.A.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-235/2022 

CARL ZEISS VISION 
AUSTRALIA HOLDINGS 
LIMITED  
V/s THE ASSISTANT 
CONTROLLER OF 
PATENTS AND 
DESIGNS 
  

K AND S PARTNERS  

5 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-759/2022 
I.A. 17772/2022 

S BIRPAL SINGH  
V/s PAWANDEEP 
SINGH WALIA 
TRADING AS 
PAWANDEEP SINGH 
AND COMPANY & ORS. 
  

MAHUA KALRA, 
SURINDER SINGH 

 

6 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-171/2025 
I.A. 18595/2025 
I.A. 18596/2025 

PANASONIC 
HOLDINGS 
CORPORATION & 
ANR.  
V/s SIDDHARTH VIJ & 
ANR. 
  

RAHUL VIDHANI, 
SUHRITA 
MAJUMDAR 

 

7 C.O. (COMM.IPD-
TM)-172/2025 
I.A. 18603/2025 
I.A. 18604/2025 

PANASONIC 
HOLDINGS 
CORPORATION & 
ANR.  
V/s SIDDHARTH VIJ & 
ANR. 
  

RAHUL VIDHANI, 
SUHRITA 
MAJUMDAR 

 

8 CS(COMM)-
399/2018 

CADBURY UK LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s ITC LTD 
  

C.M. LAL, 
DUSHYANT K. 
MAHANT, DEEPAK 
GOGIA, KAPIL 
WADHWA, LALL & 
SETHI 

 

9 CS(COMM)-
90/2021 
I.A. 340/2026 
WITH CS(COMM) 
320/2021 

SUPER CASSETTES 
INDUSTRIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s MUSIC 
BROADCAST LIMITED 
 
  

SAGAR CHANDRA, 
NEEL ANJAN 
MASON, SAGAR 
CHANDRA 
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10 CS(COMM)-
320/2021 

SUPER CASSETTES 
INDUSTRIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s RAJASTHAN 
PATRIKA PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

ABHISHEK 
MALHOTRA, NEEL 
ANJAN MASON, 
GOVIND SINGH 
GREWAL 

 

11 CS(COMM)-
132/2021 
I.A. 6820/2021 
I.A. 9642/2021 

SUPER CASSETTES 
INDUSTRIES PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s DB CORP. LTD. 
(RADIO DIVISION) 
  

ABHISHEK 
MALHOTRA, NEEL 
ANJAN MASON, 
GOVIND SINGH 
GREWAL 

 

12 CS(COMM)-
268/2021 
I.A. 524/2026 

PEPSICO INC. & ANR.  
V/s PARLE AGRO 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

ANKUR SANGAL, J. 
SAGAR ASSOCIATES 

 

13 CS(COMM)-
827/2022 
I.A. 43067/2024 
CRL.M.A. 
30975/2025 

SOCIAL WORK AND 
RESEARCH CENTRE  
V/s EMPBINDI 
INTERNATION 
ASSOCIATION 
  

ASHUTOSH 
UPADHYAYA, FILED 
IN COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 
28/11/2022 PASSED 
BY REGISTRAR 
GENERAL, LCR CS 
COMM 4002/21 
RECEIVED FROM 
THE COURT OF SH. 
SANJEEV KUMAR 
AGGARWAL, 
DISTRICT JUDGE, 
TIS HAZARI, 
ADITYA GUPTA, 
ASHUTOSH 
UPADHYAYA 

 

14 CS(COMM)-
908/2022 
I.A. 22261/2022 
I.A. 16824/2023 
I.A. 8493/2024 
I.A. 10649/2024 

ARRMANN SHANKAR 
SHHARMA @ SAMEER 
SHANKAR 
BHATTACHARYA  
V/s BEAR GRYLLS & 
ORS. 
  
 

NIRUPAM LODHA, 
K&T LAW OFFICES, 
DESHNA JAIN, 
IMRAN ALI, 
NIRUPAM LODHA 
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15 CS(COMM)-
54/2023 
I.A. 1952/2023 
I.A. 8990/2023 
I.A. 8991/2023 
I.A. 4389/2024 
I.A. 8868/2024 

SPP PUMPS LIMITED & 
ANR.  
V/s SP PUMPS 
  

ROHAN ROHATGI, 
YAMINI JASWAL, 
ROHAN ROHATGI 

 

16 CS(COMM)-
142/2023 

REXCIN 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s REKIN PHARMA 
PVT LTD 
  

AAYUSH DAWAR, 
SACHIN GUPTA 

 

17 CS(COMM)-
340/2025 
I.A. 9634/2025 
I.A. 9635/2025 
I.A. 9639/2025 

GOOGLE LLC  
V/s FORE EXCEL 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
  

AJAY, PRITHVI 
SINGH 

 

18 CS(COMM)-
878/2025 
I.A. 20633/2025 
I.A. 680/2026 
I.A. 2084/2026 

MS. ANUPAMA DAYAL  
V/s M/S LAS BLONDAS 
SA & ORS. 
  

ANA UPADHYAY, 
SAURABH, 
PARITOSH ANIL, 
SHANTANU SOOD 

 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES (TIME FIXED MATTERS) 

19 CS(COMM)-
39/2026 
I.A. 1127/2026 
I.A. 1128/2026 
I.A. 1129/2026 
I.A. 1130/2026 
I.A. 1131/2026 
I.A. 1132/2026 
I.A. 1133/2026 

M/S. THERMOCARE 
INDUSTRIES LTD.  
V/s M/S. C.K. 
ENGINEERING WORKS 
  

SINGH 
NISHANTSANJAY 
KUMAR 

AT 4.00 P.M. 

 
 
      ***** 
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 COURT NO.48 
 HON’BLE MR.JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR 
 
CLICK HERE TO JOIN VC: 
 https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt10  
 
 Meeting Number 2516 788 5222  
 
NOTE: FOR MOVING ADJOURNMENT SLIP PLEASE MAIL TO:  
  sanjay.311@dhc.nic.in  

Practice Directions for Section 34 Petitions 
 
The submissions shall have the following parts: 

A. FACTS 
B. SUBMISSIONS 

 

 
A. FACTS 

1. Parties would submit an “Agreed Statement of Facts”, which they would refer to during oral 

arguments. 

 
B. SUBMISSIONS 

2. Parties are required to submit a tabular and itemised statement of Claims as placed 

before the Arbitral Tribunal. 

3. That table shall also incorporate and outline the operative directions framed by the 

learned Arbitral Tribunal in respect of each claim. 

4. Written Submissions should be divided claim-wise, which shall also mention the specific 

clause of Section 34 of the A&C Act under which that particular claim is being 

questioned. 

  

https://dhcvirtualcourt.webex.com/meet/dhcvirtualcourt10�
mailto:sanjay.311@dhc.nic.in�


06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

5. Those submissions shall refer to the PDF page numbers of the digital record of the Court 

wherever so required. 

6. The submissions shall be precise, and also if a challenge involves numerous facets for a 

claim, each facet may be divided into heads and subheads. 

7. The submissions shall not exceed 5 pages and will be in a minimum font size of 12, with 
a line spacing of 1.5, and page size A4. 

 
 
  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 ARB.P.-1372/2025 VISHAL STEELS  
V/s CINDA 
ENGINEERING AND 
CONSTRUCTION PVT. 
LTD 
  

DIVYAM SHARMA, 
ANKUR GUPTA 

 

2 ARB.P.-1919/2025 TEAMWORK 
EDUCATION PVT LTD  
V/s M/S DURAPRO 
BUILD SOLUTIONS PVT 
LTD 
  

KARAN NAGRATH  

3 ARB.P.-1959/2025 M/S WOG 
TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED  
V/s M/S GAJA 
ENGINEERING PRIVATE 
LIMITED 
  

ARJUN GARG, SKV 
LAW OFFICES 

 

4 EX.P.-23/2017 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
203/2018 

SOUTH DELHI 
MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION  
V/s M/S DELHI 
GURGAON SUPER 
CONNECTIVITY 
LIMITED DGSCL 
  

KISHORE KUMAAR, 
RAKESH KUMAR 
MITTAL 
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5 O.M.P. (COMM)-
208/2016 
I.A. 13003/2016 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 
366/2016 

NTPC  
V/s BHARAT 
ALUMINIUM CO.LTD 
  

PRASHANTO 
CHANDRA SEN, 
ISHAAN GEORGE, 
BHARAT SANGAL, 
BHARAT SANGAL 

 

6 O.M.P. (COMM)-
366/2016 

BHARAT ALUMINIUM 
COMPANY LTD  
V/s NATIONAL 
THERMAL POWER 
CORP. LTD 
  

BHARAT SANGAL, 
ISHAAN GEORGE, 
PRASHANTO 
CHANDRA SEN 

 

7 O.M.P. (COMM)-
246/2016 

INDIAN OIL 
CARPORATION  
V/s M/SMETRO 
BUILDERS(ORISSA)PVT. 
LTD 
  

KISHORE KUMAAR, 
AKHIL SACHAR, 
SUMIT SINGH 
BENIPAL 

 

8 O.M.P. (COMM)-
168/2017 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 
65/2020 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY  
V/s M/S SIMPLEX 
INFRASTRUCTURE LTD 
  

V.K.SHARMA, 
BHUPESH NARULA 

 

9 O.M.P. (COMM)-
65/2020 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY  
V/s M/S SIMPLEX 
CONCRETE PILES I LTD 
  

V K SHARMA, 
RAJEEV LOCHAN 
MAHUNTA, MR. 
BHUPESH NARULA 

 

10 O.M.P. (COMM)-
173/2017 

MULTIWAL PULP AND 
BOARD MILLS (P) LTD.  
V/s NATIONAL COUNCIL 
OF EDUCATIONAL 
RESEARCH & TRAINING 
  

ALKA SHARMA, 
GARIMA JAIN 

 

11 O.M.P. (COMM)-
64/2024 
I.A. 2303/2024 
I.A. 2304/2024 
I.A. 2305/2024 
I.A. 2375/2024 
I.A. 14432/2025 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 140/2022 

GOVT OF NCT OF 
DELHI  
V/s M/S ALIYAN 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY 
  

NITIN KUMAR, 
KANIKA SINGH 
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12 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
140/2022 

ALIYAN CONSTRUCTION 
CO  
V/s GOVERNMENT OF 
NCT OF DELHI 
  

KANIKA SINGH  

13 O.M.P. (COMM)-
94/2024 
I.A. 3834/2024 
I.A. 3836/2024 
I.A. 3837/2024 
I.A. 30688/2025 

M/S. KOHINOOR FOODS 
LIMITED AND ORS  
V/s M/S. REGAL 
KITCHEN FOODS LTD 
  

SHASHANK MAHESH 
AGRAWAL, JEEVESH 
MEHTA 

 

14 O.M.P. (COMM)-
204/2024 
I.A. 10276/2024 

AQDAS MARITIME 
AGENCY PVT. LTD.  
V/s CENTRAL WARE 
HOUSING 
CORPORATION 
  

AMIT DUBEY  

15 O.M.P. (COMM)-
225/2024 
I.A. 29467/2024 
I.A. 37732/2024 

PUBLIC WORKS 
DEPARTMENT 
THROUGH EXECUTIVE 
ENGINEER  
V/s RKMT BUILDCON 
PVT. LTD. 
  

PAVITRA KAUR  

16 O.M.P. (COMM)-
444/2024 
I.A. 42767/2024 
I.A. 42768/2024 
I.A. 6183/2025 
I.A. 20854/2025 
I.A. 29945/2025 
WITH OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.) 276/2024 

PNR SYSTEM PVT LTD  
V/s DHANI LOANS AND 
SERVICES LTD 
  

AGARWAL LAW 
ASSOCIATES, 
KARANJAWALA & 
CO 

 

17 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
276/2024 

DHANI LOANS AND 
SERVICES LTD.  
V/s M/S PNR SYSTEM 
PVT LTD 
  

KARANJAWALA & 
CO, ANKIT BANATI 

 

18 O.M.P. (COMM)-
545/2024 
I.A. 48638/2024 
I.A. 48639/2024 

ARVIND TECHNO 
GLOBE JV  
V/s DELHI METRO RAIL 
CORPORATION 
  

RAHUL MALHOTRA  
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19 O.M.P. (COMM)-
18/2025 
I.A. 622/2025 
WITH O.M.P. (COMM) 
23/2025 
OMP (ENF.) (COMM.) 
2/2025 

M/S SATISH CHAND 
RAJESH KUMAR PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s NEW DELHI 
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
  

AVINASH KUMAR 
TRIVEDI 

 

20 O.M.P. (COMM)-
23/2025 
I.A. 922/2025 
I.A. 923/2025 
I.A. 924/2025 

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL 
COUNCIL  
V/s SATISH CHAND 
RAJESH KUMAR PVT 
LTD 
  

RAVI KRISHAN 
CHANDNA 

 

21 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
2/2025 

M/S SATISH CHAND 
RAJESH KUMAR PVT 
LTD  
V/s NEW DELHI 
MUNICIPAL COUNCIL 
  

SIDDHANT NATH, 
AVINASH KUMAR 
TRIVEDI 

 

22 O.M.P. (COMM)-
168/2025 

ITALIAN THAI 
DEVELOPMENT PUBLIC 
COMPANY LTD  
V/s NTPC LIMITED 
  

ASHOK KUMAR 
MISHRA, 
TARKESHWAR 
NATH, ADITYA 
MISHRA 

 

23 O.M.P. (COMM)-
212/2025 
I.A. 13688/2025 
I.A. 23333/2025 

NTPC LIMITED   
V/s ITALIAN THAI 
DEVELOPMENT PUBLIC 
COMPANY LTD. 
  

ADITYA MISHRA, 
TARKESHWAR 
NATH, ADITYA 
MISHRA 

 

24 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
144/2019 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
3185/2022 

M/S. BSCPL 
INFRASTRUCTURE LTD.  
V/s NATIONAL 
HIGHWAY AUTHORITY 
OF INDIA 
  

S.K. CHANDWANI  

25 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
8/2024(Disposed off 
case) 

M/S SURYA ENGINEERS  
V/s NETAJI SUBHAS 
UNIVERSITY OF 
TECHNOLOGY 
  
 
 

ISHAAN MUKHERJEE  
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26 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
279/2024 

BCC DEVELOPERS AND 
PROMOTERS PVT LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
  

RAHUL MALHOTRA  

27 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
42/2025 

KALPANA 
INTERNATIONAL 
BREWERIES LTD  
V/s INTERNATIONAL 
BREWERIES LTD 
  

SOMNATH GUPTA  

28 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
98/2025 

NITIN M NAGPAL   
V/s DLF UNIVERSAL 
LIMITED 
  

VIRENDRA KUMAR 
RAWAT 

 

29 OMP (ENF.) (COMM.)-
99/2025 

NITIN M NAGPAL   
V/s DLF UNIVERSAL 
LIMITED 
  

VIRENDRA KUMAR 
RAWAT 

 

30 O.M.P.(I)-18/2025 
I.A. 26412/2025 

RAKESH MAHAJAN & 
ANR.  
V/s IFTIKHAR AHMED & 
ORS. 
  

HANIT SACHDEVA  

31 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
106/2025 

PROTIUM FINANCE 
LIMITED  
V/s GLOBAL TRADING 
COMPANY & ORS. 
  

SANDHYA CHAWLA  

32 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
521/2025 

OYO HOTELS AND 
HOMES PVT LTD  
V/s MANAS RANJAN 
JENA 
  

SANDEEP KUMAR 
MAHAPATRA 

 

33 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
526/2025 

OYO HOTELS AND 
HOMES PVT LTD  
V/s MANAS RANJAN 
JENA 
  

SANDEEP KUMAR 
MAHAPATRA 

 

34 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
527/2025 

OYO HOTELS AND 
HOMES PVT LTD  
V/s MANAS RANJAN 
JENA  

SANDEEP KUMAR 
MAHAPATRA 
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35 O.M.P.(I) (COMM.)-
531/2025 

MORGAN SECURITIES 
AND CREDITS PVT. 
LTD.  
V/s BPL LIMITED & 
ORS. 
  

AJIT WARRIER, 
GIRIDHAR KUMAR 
THAKUR 

 

 
   *****  
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AT 11.30 A.M.            
 
   ROOM NO. 121, FIRST FLOOR BLOCK(A) 
        BEFORE MR. ARUN BHARDWAJ,REGISTRAR GENERAL  

Click TO Join The VC 
https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4 
 
   
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-79/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
561/2024 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
1520/2024 

NCC LIMITED 
FORMERLY KNOWN AS 
NAGARJUNA 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY LIMITED  
V/s UNION OF INDIA 
THROUGH DIRECTOR 
GENERAL MARRIED 
ACCOMMODATION 
PROJECT 
  

ASHUTOSH KUMAR, 
TEJAS CHHABRA 

 

 
****** 
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R - 1, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-C) 
BEFORE  DR. JAGMINDER SINGH, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc001  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
451/2023 
I.A. 9397/2024 
I.A. 10540/2024 
I.A. 23008/2025 
I.A. 28125/2025 

M/S TNS 
NETWORKING 
SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD  
V/s M/S CHECK POINT 
SOFTWARE 
TECHNOLOGIES LTD & 
ORS. 
  

AVIRAL TRIPATHI, 
ASUTOSH LOHIA, 
KUNAL MADAN, 
ASUTOSH LOHIA, 
AVIRAL TRIPATHI 

 

2 CS(OS)-
1780/2006 
I.A. 10359/2006 
I.A. 13697/2006 
I.A. 13698/2006 
I.A. 13699/2006 
I.A. 904/2007 
I.A. 9769/2007 
I.A. 9770/2007 
I.A. 10104/2007 
I.A. 12625/2010 
I.A. 6945/2011 
I.A. 11500/2022 
I.A. 19882/2022 

DIWAN CHAND 
ANAND  
V/s SHRI DEEP CHAND 
ANAND AND OTHERS 
  

S.D. SALWAN, 
SANDEEP 
AGGARWAL, MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY, 
AHUJA & ASS, 
ANGAD SINGH 
NARULA, ASHISH 
KUMAR, ARJUN 
GARG, UDIT 
CHAUHAN, JAYANT 
TRIPATHI, R.K. 
RAWAL, JAI SAHAI 
ENDLAW, TARUN 
AGARWAL, 
SUSUHIL DUTT 
SALWAN, ANSHUL 
TYAGI, SUDHIR 
NANDRAJOG 

 

3 I.A. 31646/2025 
In CS(OS)-
1906/2006 

CAPITAL LAND 
BUILDERS PVT. LTD & 
ORS.  
V/s M/S SHAHEED 
MEMORIAL SCTY. 
(REGD.) & ORS. 
  

J.S. WAD, SANJAY 
KALRA, 
ANNURADHA, 
S.M.CHUG, 
V.R.DATAR, VINEET 
JHANJI, 
A.S.ANAND, 
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MANISH, KANCHAN, 
B TRIPATHY, 
HIMANI 
AGGARWAL, SAYED 
AQUIB ALI, 
ABHISHEK 
BHARDWAJ, HEM 
KUMAR, SAMARTH 
CHOWDHARY, 
SUMEHER BAJAJ, 
RITIKA JHANJI, 
MANISH K 
CHOUDHARY, 
BEDABETTA 
TRIPATHY, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 
22.03.2024, 
SAMARTH 
CHOWDHARY, 
MANPREET KAUR, 
R.M. SINHA, 
VINEET 

4 CS(OS)-215/2023 
I.A. 6382/2023 
I.A. 43784/2024 

NEERA KOHLI  
V/s LALIT KUMAR 
SAWHNEY AND ORS. 
  

ATISHI DIPANKAR, 
GEETIKA MATTA, 
AYUSH MISHRA, 
JASPREET SINGH 
RAI 

 

5 CS(OS)-763/2023 
I.A. 23214/2023 
I.A. 3639/2024 
I.A. 5816/2024 
I.A. 5817/2024 
I.A. 5818/2024 
I.A. 6419/2024 
I.A. 7207/2024 
I.A. 40437/2024 
I.A. 45643/2024 
 
 
 
 
 

TEJ PAL SINGH  
V/s VIJAY PAL AND 
ORS 
  

BARINDER SINGH 
MALIK, NEERAJ 
DINKAR, PREM 
NARAIN SHARMA 
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6 I.A. 697/2026 
In O.M.P. 
(COMM)-
321/2023 

HINDUSTAN PREFAB 
LIMITED  
V/s ARCHON 
POWERINFRA INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED. 
  

GAURAV GUPTA  

7 TEST.CAS.-
2/2006 

BHARAT BHUSHAN 
GUPTA  
V/s STATE ANDS ORS 
  

AMITABH 
NARAYAN, 
SUPARNA SINHA, 
AVDHESH 
SINGHAL, IRFAN 
AHMED, BHASKAR 
TIWARI, AMITABH 
KUMAR VERMA, 
AYUSH SINGHAL, 
CHANDRA 
SHEKHAR YADAV, 
ATUL 
KUMAR/SANJIV 
KAKRA 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
8 CS(OS)-478/2023 

I.A. 15140/2023 
XYZ  
V/s BHARAT 
PRAKASHAN (DELHI) 
LTD AND ORS 
  

RINKU, UDAIBIR 
SINGH KOCHAR 

 

 

      ****** 
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R - 9, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-B)  
BEFORE MR. KISHOR KUMAR, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. BHASKAR CHANDER TIWARI, READER 
TO LD. PRESIDING OFFICER(9868053019) 
 
 NOTE : COUNSELS WHILE APPEARING IN MATTER THROUGH (VC) VIDEO CONERENCING ARE REQUESTED TO 
LEAVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX ALONG WITH THEIR MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc9  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 I.A. 74/2026 
In CS(COMM)-
1431/2016 
WITH CS(COMM) 
1432/2016 

SOUTH DELHI 
MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION  
V/s M/S ASHIMA 
INFRASTRUCTURES 
PVT LTD 
  

B L WALI, VATSAL 
KUMAR, VINEET 
MALIK & ASSO, K & 
K ASSOCIATES, 
VIKASH KUMAR 

 

2 I.A. 75/2026 
In CS(COMM)-
1432/2016 

SOUTH DELHI 
MUNICIPAL 
CORPORATION  
V/s M/S ASHIMA 
INFRASTRUCTURES 
PVT LTD 
  

B L WALI, VATSAL 
KUMAR, VINEET 
MALIK & ASSO, K & 
K ASSOCIATES, 
VIKASH KUMAR 

 

3 CS(COMM)-
1138/2025 
I.A. 26289/2025 
I.A. 31431/2025 
I.A. 31432/2025 
I.A. 668/2026 
I.A. 1206/2026 

TALKATORA 
INVESTMENTS AND 
TRADING COMPANY P 
LTD  
V/s MS SANDOZ 
RESTAURANTS PVT 
LTD & ANR. 
  

AARUSHI TIKU, 
SAURABH SETH 

 

4 CS(OS)-375/2020 
I.A. 11045/2020 
I.A. 10229/2021 
I.A. 24789/2023 
I.A. 27980/2025 

SATISH CHAND JAIN & 
ORS.  
V/s VINDO GUPTA & 
ORS. 
  

VICTORY 
ASSOCIATES, 
HITENDRA KR. 
NAHATA 
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5 CS(OS)-275/2024 
I.A. 7678/2024 
I.A. 31864/2024 
I.A. 32322/2024 
I.A. 32387/2024 
I.A. 36675/2024 
I.A. 38386/2024 
I.A. 38387/2024 
I.A. 38388/2024 
I.A. 18262/2025 
I.A. 18263/2025 
I.A. 18264/2025 
I.A. 18265/2025 
I.A. 18347/2025 
I.A. 18348/2025 
CRL.M.A. 
28959/2025 

AMTOJH SANDHU  
V/s MR HARISIMRAN 
SINGH SANDHU AND 
ORS 
  

RIJU RAJ SINGH 
JAMWAL, 
SHASHANK 
MAHESH AGRAWAL 

 

6 CS(OS)-291/2024 
I.A. 8208/2024 

SH RAKESH KUMAR & 
ORS.  
V/s SH RAJESH & ANR. 
  

RAGHAV 
MEHDIRATTA 

 

7 CS(OS)-783/2024 
I.A. 40649/2024 
I.A. 45695/2024 
I.A. 29398/2025 
I.A. 32876/2025 
I.A. 32888/2025 

MR. ABDUL KHALIQ  
V/s MR. ABDUL 
SHAQIR & ORS. 
  

SAMIULLAH MIRZA, 
SAYED AQUIB ALI 

 

8 CS(OS)-359/2025 
I.A. 13677/2025 
I.A. 76/2026 

MR. ANJAN 
CHATTERJEE  
V/s SHRI PRADEEP 
KUMAR CHATTERJEE & 
ORS. 
  

SUSHANT DAHIYA, 
ZUBIN MAMMEN 
JOHN, ASHEESH 
KUMAR MISHRA, 
ANURAG CHAUHAN, 
TARUN KAPOOR 

 

9 CS(OS)-413/2025 
I.A. 15459/2025 
I.A. 26485/2025 
I.A. 29946/2025 
I.A. 33071/2025 

SH. P.C. AGRAWAL  
V/s SH. SURENDER 
JAVA & ORS. 
  

RISHI SOOD, 
SUMAN 
CHAUDHARY, 
SHASHI PRATAP 
SINGH, RISHI 
SOOD 

 

10 CS(OS)-426/2025 
I.A. 15783/2025 

SH. AJAY JAIN  
V/s SH. ANIL JAIN & 
ORS. 
  

SHEKHAR DASI, 
GAURAV JAIN, 
MANISH BANSAL, 
NARESH GUPTA 

 



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

11 I.A. 31933/2025 
In CS(OS)-
756/2025 

SMT. KAMLESH 
KANAGAT  
V/s SH. SUMEET 
KANAGAT & ORS. 
  

ARJUN MALIK  

12 TEST.CAS.-
55/2024 
I.A. 5305/2025 
I.A. 5308/2025 
I.A. 22215/2025 
I.A. 28900/2025 
I.A. 28923/2025 

AJIT KUMAR AGARWAL 
& ORS.  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

UPASANA PAHUJA, 
VIVEK GUPTA, 
MANISH KUMAR, 
UPASANA PAHUJA 

 

13 TEST.CAS.-
56/2024 
I.A. 5173/2025 
I.A. 5174/2025 
I.A. 28918/2025 
I.A. 28928/2025 
I.A. 29416/2025 

AJIT KUMAR AGARWAL 
& ORS.  
V/s STATE(GOVT OF 
NCT OF DELHI) AND 
ORS 
  

UPASANA PAHUJA, 
VIVEK GUPTA, 
MANISH KUMAR, 
UPASANA PAHUJA 

 

ADMISSION DENIAL 
14 CS(COMM)-

1670/2016 
WITH CS(COMM) 
73/2018 

RAVI AND SINGH 
COMMUNICATION  
V/s SIFY 
TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED 
  

ACM LEGAL, GURU 
DATT PARASHAR, 
RISHI RAJ 
SHARMA, PRAVIR 
JAIN & CO 

 

15 CS(COMM)-
73/2018 
 

SIFY TECHNOLOGIES 
LIMITED  
V/s MRS. PUNITA DEVI 
  

PRAVIR JAIN, GURU 
DATT PARASHAR, 
RISHI RAJ 
SHARMA, ACM 
LEGAL 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
16 CS(OS)-381/2020 

I.A. 11081/2020 
I.A. 11082/2020 
I.A. 11847/2022 
I.A. 11849/2022 
I.A. 19003/2022 

DR PREM KHANNA & 
ORS.  
V/s MR CHAMAN LAL 
SHARMA 
  

ROSHAN LAL GOEL, 
SHIVAM NIRBHAY, 
SATENDRA KUMAR, 
KAPIL KUMAR, 
KAPIL KUMAR 

AT 2:00 P.M.  

 

      ******* 

  



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

R - 2, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR), (OS-I)  
BEFORE SH. AJAY GULATI, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 
 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MS. MANSI ANEJA NAGPAL READER TO 
LD. PRESIDING OFFICER (9971595303)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc2 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
344/2023 
I.A. 10231/2023 
I.A. 11777/2023 
I.A. 15925/2023 
I.A. 15926/2023 
I.A. 21104/2023 
I.A. 1659/2025 
 

KARTIK SHARMA  
V/s SULTAN CHAND 
AND SONS PVT. LTD. 
& ORS. 
  

MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY, 
JITENDER KUMAR 
SHARMA, 
SAURABH DEV 
KARAN SINGH, 
CHANDRA 
PRAKASH, MOHIT 
CHAUDHARY 

 

2 CS(COMM)-
1161/2024 

WOW MOMO FOODS 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s WOW BURGER & 
ANR. 
  

ANKUR SANGAL, 
ANKUR SANGAL 

 

3 CS(COMM)-
196/2025 
I.A. 5837/2025 
I.A. 5838/2025 

MR ASHOK KUMAR 
GUPTA PROPRIETOR 
OF JAI DURGA 
PLASTER INDUSTRIES 
& ANR.  
V/s MRITYUNJAY 
SHARMA 
  

UMESH MISHRA  

4 CS(COMM)-
502/2025 
I.A. 13025/2025 
I.A. 28520/2025 
I.A. 31466/2025 
I.A. 32963/2025 

ASTHA JAIN & ANR.  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR 
JOHN DOE & ORS. 
  

RISHABH RAO, 
SANJAY KUMAR 
SINGH, NAVEEN 
CHAKLAN, ANGAD 
SINGH MAKKAR, 
VARUN PATHAK, 
ARUSHI MANN, 
ABHAY AREN, 
ANSHUMAN 
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UPADHYAY, 
SWATI AGARWAL, 
IMRAN AHMAD, 
RAJAT ANEJA, 
VARUN PATHAK, 
KNM & 
PARTNERS, LAW 
OFFICES 

5 CS(COMM)-
939/2025 
I.A. 21787/2025 

AKUMS DRUGS AN 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED & ANR.  
V/s MEDIVINC 
HEALTHCARE PVT LTD 
& ANR. 
  

ANKUR VYAS  

6 CS(COMM)-
1326/2025 
I.A. 31031/2025 
I.A. 31032/2025 

KOHLER CO AND 
ANR.  
V/s JUNEJA ENGG. 
WORKS 
  

RAHUL BERUAR  

7 CS(COMM)-
1390/2025 
I.A. 32297/2025 

HERO MOTOCORP 
LTD. AND ANR  
V/s N.K. LUBRICANTS 
PVT. LTD. AND ANR. 
  

RAHUL 
CHAUDHRY, 
RAHUL 
CHAUDHRY 

 

ADMISSION DENIAL 
8 CS(COMM)-

326/2022 
RAJESH CHUGH KART 
AMIR CHAND AND 
SONS HUF & ANR.  
V/s MR NAZIM KHAN 
PROPRIETOR 
PARTNER NAZIM S 
KATHI ROLL & ORS. 
  

PRABHU 
TANDON, ABHAY 
PRATAP SINGH, 
TUSHAR 
ALPHONSE JOHN, 
SHIVAM BAJAJ, 
KAUSHAL JEET 
KAIT, KUNAL 
LAKRA, 
HARKIRAT 
SINGH, 
NISHCHAL 
ANAND 
 
 
 

 



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

9 CS(COMM)-
339/2023 
I.A. 10097/2023 
I.A. 12430/2023 
I.A. 12435/2023 
I.A. 17284/2023 

GRAUER AND WEIL 
(INDIA) LIMITED  
V/s MR. NIRAV SHAH 
& ORS. 
  

SIDDHANT 
TRIPATHI, 
ANSHUMAN 
SHARMA, AMIT 
KAPUR, ROHIT 
RAJERSHI, YASH 
SAMPAT, 
SIDDHANT 
TRIPATHI 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
10 CS(COMM)-

130/2020 
ASTRAZENECA AB & 
ANR.  
V/s AAKASH 
JAKHETIYA 
  

VAISHALI MITTAL  

11 CS(COMM)-
523/2023 

MOUNTAIN VALLEY 
SPRINGS INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED  
V/s BABY FOREST 
AYURVEDA PRIVATE 
LIMITED (FORMERLY 
KNOWN AS M/S 
LANDSMILL 
HEALTHCARE PRIVATE 
LIMITED) & ORS. 
  

OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

12 CS(COMM)-
711/2024 

GS1 INDIA  
V/s PEDDLETECH 
SOLUTIONS PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
  

ADITYA GUPTA  

 

 

      ******* 

  



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

R - 3, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-A)  
BEFORE MR. DEEPAK DABAS, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. D. KUMAR, READER TO LD. PRESIDING 
OFFICER(9811041377)  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN THE CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NUMBER AND MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc03  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
(20 YEARS) OLD TARGETED CASES 

1 CS(OS)-694/2004 MRS. JITENDER KAUR  
V/s MRS. SURINDER 
KAUR & ORS. 
  

SUBHASH SHARMA, 
GAURI SATIA, J.S. 
LAMBA, GURDEEP 
KAUR, RISHAB 
BHUTANI, 
K.S.SIDHU, 
MALDEEP SIDHU, 
MADHUSMITA 
BORA, S.BALAJI, 
VISHAL KUMAR, 
MADHUSMITA 
BORA, IS ALAG 

FOR EVIDENCE  

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

2 I.A. 2854/2026 
In CS(OS)-
1871/2008 

JAGMOHAN SINGH  
V/s TRILOK SINGH 
AND OTHERS 
  

RAJEEV RANJAN 
MISHRA, ANJANI, 
SWATI KAPUR, 
MAHIMA DANG, 
SUNIL KUMAR, 
RAGHUVEER KAPUR, 
UJJWAL K JHA, 
SHRIYA CHANDA, 
SUJEET KUMAR 
MISHRA, VINEET, 
SHRIYA CHANDA, 
VINEET KUMAR 
CHAUDHARY 
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3 I.A. 29830/2024 
In CS(OS)-
3484/2014 

AKSHAY JAIN  
V/s DEEPAK JAIN & 
ORS 
  

PRASHANT KATARA, 
ASHISH 
AGGARWALA, VIPIN 
SINGH, TUHIN, 
ANIL MITTAL, ANIL 
MITTAL, VIPIN 
SINGH 

 

4 CS(OS)-161/2022 
I.A. 4258/2022 
I.A. 4260/2022 
I.A. 16522/2023 

SH. AWANEESH 
CHANDRA JHA  
V/s ANIL PRASAD 
NANDA 
  

NARENDRA PRASAD 
YADAV, AVINASH 
CHANDRA 
UPADHYAY, VARUN 
GARG, ARJUN SYAL, 
ARJUN SYAL 

 

5 CS(OS)-245/2022 
I.A. 6838/2022 
I.A. 3547/2023 
I.A. 32407/2025 

ANIL KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s JAIVEER SINGH 
LOHIA & ORS. 
  

ANKIT JAIN, MANU 
PADALIA, SUDHIR 
NAAGAR, NAVIN 
KUMAR, YUDHVIR 
SINGH CHAUHAN, 
MAHUA KALRA, 
ISRAEL ALI 

 

6 CS(OS)-644/2022 
I.A. 16910/2022 

SH. RAHUL 
CHOUDHARY & ANR.  
V/s SNEH LATA 
KUMAR 
  

KAPIL MADAN  

7 CS(OS)-170/2024 SURENDRA KUMAR 
SHARMA  
V/s MOHIT 
SOMCHAND SHAH HUF 
  

AKANKSHA TIWARI, 
AKANKSHA TIWARI 

 

8 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-45/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
223/2022 
EX.APPL.(OS) 
411/2025 

OMKARA ASSETS 
RECONSTRUCTION 
PVT. LTD.  
V/s SURESH KUMAR 
MADHUSOODHANAN 
KAMALA & ANR. 
  

RISHAB RAJ JAIN, 
ANUPAM 
SRIVASTAVA 

 

9 OMP (ENF.) 
(COMM.)-
50/2022(Disposed 
off case) 
 

SHARMA 
ENTERPRISES  
V/s NATIONAL 
BUILDING 
CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION LTD.  

ANUSUYA SALWAN  



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

ADMISSION DENIAL 
10 CS(OS)-1876/2008 M/S RISHI 

PROMOTERS PRIVATE 
LTD. & ANR.  
V/s MRS. ANJU ARORA 
(NEE MS. ANJU BAJAJ) 
& ORS. 
  

RACHNA AGRAWAL, 
P.P.S.AHLUWALIA, 
AMITABH NARAYAN, 
RAMAN DUGGAL, 
DINESH GARG, 
SHOBHIT 
CHAUDHARY 

 

11 CS(OS)-40/2022 
I.A. 1348/2022 

M/S NATIONWIDE 
IMMIGRATION 
SERVICES  
V/s M/S ABHINAV 
IMMIGRATION 
SERVICES AND ORS. 
  

WASIM ASHRAF, 
AMAN NANDRAJOG, 
SAMRIDHI JAIN, 
MRITUNJAY KUMAR 
SINGH, PUSHP 
SHARMA, GAUTAM 
PANJWANI 

 

12 CS(OS)-568/2022 DEEPAK BANSAL  
V/s ICICI BANK LTD 
  

SAMEER PRAVIN 
PAREKH, MUKESH 
MOHAN 

 

13 CS(OS)-609/2022 
I.A. 16085/2022 
I.A. 16086/2022 
CC 1/2023 
I.A. 3243/2023 

MANJEET SINGH  
V/s JAI BHAGWAN & 
ANR. 
  

ISRAEL ALI, 
PAVITRA KAUR, IN 
COMPLIANCE OF 
ORDER DT. 
06.01.2023 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
14 CS(OS)-1269/2008 

I.A. 3612/2023 
O.A. 228/2025 
I.A. 26461/2025 
I.A. 31248/2025 
WITH CS(OS) 
1467/2010 

SHRI UMESH KUMAR 
SAHNI  
V/s SUSHIL KUMAR 
SAHNI 
  

RUCHI SINGH, D.S. 
CHAUHAN, SHEETAL 
DANG, NARESH 
GUPTA, MOHINDER 
RANA, SHANTNU 
AGGARWAL 

 

15 CS(OS)-1467/2010 
I.A. 1647/2011 

VINAY KUMAR SAHNI  
V/s UMESH KUMAR 
SAHNI & ANR 
  

DS CHAUHAN, 
NARESH GUPTA, 
SURYAKANT 
SINGLA, AMARJIT & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

16 CS(OS)-1339/2014 
I.A. 7826/2024 
I.A. 23650/2025 

RECKITT BENCKISER 
(INDIA) LIMITED  
V/s THE ADVERTISING 
STANDARDS COUNCIL 
OF INDI 
  

DSK LEGAL, AVNI 
SINGH, KUSHAGRA 
KUMAR, NANCY ROY 

 



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

17 CS(OS)-117/2022 
I.A. 3275/2022 

RAJESH MALIK  
V/s SH.VIPIN MALIK 
AND ANR. 
  

ANIL SHARMA, 
VIJAY KUMAR 
SHEGHAL 

 

 

      ******* 

  



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

             R - 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),  
  BEFORE MS. BHAWANI SHARMA, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 
   
NOTE : HEARING OF THE FOLLOWING CASES AFTER THE APPELLATE SIDE LIST. 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc05  
 
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 TEST.CAS.-
47/2022(Disposed 
off case) 

SWARN UTREJA & 
ORS.  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF 
NCT OF DELHI) 
  

AKHIL SACHAR  

2 O.M.P. (COMM)-
381/2021 
I.A. 17362/2021 
I.A. 17364/2021 
I.A. 17365/2021 
I.A. 10553/2022 

NTPC LIMITED  
V/s HLS ASIA 
LIMITED & ORS. 
  

HARISANKAR 
MAHAPATRA, 
ADARSH 
TRIPATHI, 
RITURAJ BISWAS, 
HARISANKAR 
MAHAPATRA 

 

3 O.M.P. (COMM)-
274/2024 

NTPC LTD.   
V/s M/S RITHWIK 
PROJECTS PRIVATE 
LIMITED (RPPL) 
  

JITENDRA KUMAR 
SINGH 

 

 

******* 
  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc05�


06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

                                R - 4, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-E) 
BEFORE MR. SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT Mr. SUDHANSHU GUPTA, READER TO LD. 
PRESIDING OFFICER(9313414182)  
 
NOTE : ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD, PLEASE KEEP MIC & WEB 
CAM OFF AND WAIT FOR THEIR TURN.  
 
NOTE : PLEASE GIVE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX/ MESSAGE WITH ITEM NUMBER, CASE NUMBER AND 
MOBILE NUMBER.  
 
NOTE : LAWYERS APPEARING THROUGH VC SHALL SEND THEIR EXEMPTION TO THE COURT MASTER 
ALONGWITH PROPER REASON IN ADVANCE.  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc4  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE 

NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-40/2022 
WITH 
C.O.(COMM.IPD-
PAT) 57/2022 
CS(COMM) 
450/2019 

VIJAY ROHIDA, RAJESH 
ROHIDA, PRAKASH 
ROHIDA, SHAM ROHIDA, 
PARTNERS OF M/S HARIOM 
FLEXIPACK INDUSTRIES  
V/s MR VIKESH GUPTA AND 
ANR 
  

JASPREET 
SINGH KAPUR, 
N PARVATI, 
SUMEER 
SODHI, MAG 
LEGAL 

 

2 CS(COMM)-
450/2019 
I.A. 11483/2019 
I.A. 17818/2019 
CC(COMM) 
2/2020 
I.A. 1590/2021 
I.A. 14817/2021 
I.A. 18795/2025 

MR. VIKESH GUPTA & ANR.  
V/s GUJARAT CRAFT 
INDUSTRIES LIMITED & 
ANR. 
  

N PARVATI, 
PRANAV 
GUPTA, 
SUMEER 
SODHI, 
VAISHALI 
MITTAL, 
JASPREET 
SINGH KAPUR, 
ROHIN 
KOOLWAL 
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3 C.O.(COMM.IPD-
PAT)-57/2022 
 

MR. SANJAY DHANDHANIA 
AND ORS M/S LAMI FAB 
INDUSTRIES  
V/s MR VIKESH GUPTA AND 
ANR. 
  

JASPREET 
SINGH KAPUR, 
N PARVATI, 
SUMEER 
SODHI, MAG 
LEGAL 

 

4 CS(COMM)-
137/2018 

MIP METRO  
V/s WESTFIELD RETAIL 
PVT. LTD. 
  

KHAITAN AND 
CO, RAJEEV 
NAYYAR, 
SWATHI 
SUKUMAR, 
AMIT VERMA, 
AJAY 
BHARGAVA, 
S.PUSHKAR, 
PRAVEEN 
ANAND, 
SUSHANT 
SINGH, RAKESH 
KUMAR 
SHARMA, 
ANAND AND 
ANAND 

 

5 CS(COMM)-
168/2018 
I.A. 1086/2020 
WITH CS(COMM) 
232/2018 

KOXAN INDIA  
V/s RAMESH MARDIA AND 
ORS. 
  

AMREEK, 
SUBHASH 
BANERJEE, S. 
SENGUPTA, A K 
TRIPATHI, 
KAMLESH 
ANAND, 
MANISH 
SINGHVI, 
AMRENDER, 
KIRAN SURI, 
SIDDHARTHA 
YADAV, A K 
VERMA, 
S.K.BANSAL, 
FAHAD IMTIAZ 
 
 
 
 

 



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

6 CS(COMM)-
232/2018 

MR. RAMESH MARDIA  
V/s MR. KAMLESH JAIN AND 
ORS. 
  

S.K. BANSAL, 
AJAY AMITABH 
SUMAN, 
MANISH, KIRAN 
SURI, 
SIDDHARTHA 
YADAV, A K 
VERMA, 
SUSHANT 
SINGH 

 

7 CS(COMM)-
595/2022 
I.A. 13824/2022 

LIVSPACE PTE. LTD. & 
ANR.  
V/s LIVSPACE-
REVIEWS.COM & ORS. 
  

PRANJIT 
KUMAR 
BHATTACHARYA 

 

8 CS(COMM)-
125/2025 
I.A. 3880/2025 
I.A. 17592/2025 

RELIANCE RETAIL LTD  
V/s YOUSTAFRANCHISE.NET 
& ORS. 
  

R MAYA, 
PARSHANT 
ARORA, 
SHASHANK 
MISHRA, 
VARUN 
PATHAK, 
ABHISHEK 
KUMAR SINGH, 
RISHABH 
YADAV, 
VIJENDER PAL 
SINGH, AKSHAY 
MALOO, MANAS 
RAGHUVANSHI 

 

9 CS(COMM)-
182/2025 
I.A. 5482/2025 
I.A. 12855/2025 

HERO INVESTCORP PVT. 
LTD AND ANR  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR (JOHN 
DOE)  

KUNAL KHANNA  

10 CS(COMM)-
668/2025 
I.A. 15792/2025 
I.A. 29308/2025 
I.A. 32535/2025 
I.A. 32536/2025 
I.A. 32537/2025 
I.A. 32538/2025 
I.A. 130/2026 

DR. REDDYS 
LABORATORIES LIMITED   
V/s EXCELLA LIFE SCIENCES 
PVT. LTD. AND ANR. 
  

SONAL ANAND, 
RANJAN 
NARULA, SONAL 
ANAND 

 



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

11 CS(COMM)-
702/2025 
I.A. 16591/2025 
I.A. 16593/2025 
I.A. 16595/2025 

FAERING CAPITAL PRIVATE 
LIMITED  
V/s WALEED MITRA & ORS. 
  

ADITYA GUPTA, 
NITIN SALUJA 

 

12 CS(COMM)-
879/2025 
I.A. 20638/2025 
I.A. 20639/2025 

CALVIN KLEIN TRADEMARK 
TRUST  
V/s ASHOK KUMAR 
(UNKOWN) 
  

PRAMOD 
KUMAR SINGH 

 

13 CS(COMM)-
1315/2025 
I.A. 30865/2025 

NEW BALANCE ATHLETICS 
INC.  
V/s KARAN NAYYAR AND 
ANR. 
  

URFEE ROOMI  

14 CS(COMM)-
1317/2025 
I.A. 30879/2025 

NEW BALANCE ATHLETICS, 
INC.  
V/s VAIBHAV ARORA 
  

ANUJ ARORA, 
URFEE ROOMI 

 

15 CS(COMM)-
1327/2025 
I.A. 31037/2025 

EMCURE 
PHARMACEUTICALS 
LIMITED  
V/s WELLHUB INDIA 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS. 
  

ARCHANA 
SAHADEVA 

 

16 CS(COMM)-
1337/2025 
I.A. 31239/2025 

G4S LIMITED AND 
ANOTHER  
V/s J4S SECURITY 
SERVICES PRIVATE 
LIMITED AND OTHERS 
  

OBHAN & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

ADMISSION DENIAL 
17 CS(COMM)-

607/2024 
I.A. 34152/2024 
I.A. 35016/2024 
 

FMC CORPORATION & 
ORS.  
V/s NATCO PHARMA 
LIMITED 
  

SIDHANT GOEL, 
AADYA 
CHAWLA, 
SIDHANT GOEL 

 

18 CS(COMM)-
1008/2024 
I.A. 44967/2024 
I.A. 28544/2025 

MS CAFE BROWN SUGAR 
PVT LTD  
V/s  VYOM FOODCRAFT PVT 
LTD & ANR. 
  

YATIN CHADHA, 
NIKHIL 
CHAWLA 

 



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

19 CS(COMM)-
1052/2024 
I.A. 5358/2025 

RECKITT AND COLMAN 
OVERSEAS HYGIENE HOME 
LIMITED & ORS.  
V/s MR. AKASH ARORA 
TRADING AS M/S GRAND 
CHEMICAL WORKS 
  

NANCY ROY, 
SUDEEP 
CHATTERJEE, 
NANCY ROY, 
SUDEEP 
CHATTERJEE 

 

20 CS(COMM)-
1150/2024 
I.A. 48785/2024 
I.A. 48787/2024 
I.A. 17587/2025 

SURESH DUTT PARASHAR & 
ANR.  
V/s ROHAN AGRAWAL & 
ORS. 
  

SUMIT NAGPAL  

21 CS(COMM)-
809/2025 
I.A. 19330/2025 
I.A. 19331/2025 

MANKIND PHARMA 
LIMITED  
V/s APEX 
PHARMACEUTICALS & ORS. 
  

LOVI TYAGI, 
VINAY KUMAR, 
ANKUR SANGAL 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
22 CS(COMM)-

35/2018 
I.A. 708/2018 

COSCO INDIA LTD.  
V/s FLIPKART INTERNET 
PRIVATE LIMITED & ORS 
  

SITAB ALI 
CHAUDHARY, 
SAIKRISHNA 
AND ASSO., 
RAKHSHAN 
AHMED, 
HARINDER 
KAUR BRAR, 
SEHEL KHAN, 
ASGHAR KHAN, 
ALIM MIRAJ, 
SHUBHAM 
SAGAR DAYMA, 
HERINDER 
KAUR BRAR 

AT 12:00 P.M. 

23 CS(COMM)-
57/2018 
I.A. 1257/2018 

CREDO BRANDS 
MARKETING PVT. LTD.  
V/s PARAS BANSAL & ANR 
  

SHUBHAM 
SAGAR DAYMA, 
RAJINDER 
SINGH, 
HERINDER 
KAUR BRAR 

 

 

    ******* 



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

                               R - 8, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-F)  
BEFORE MR. GAGANDEEP JINDAL, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
NOTE:- ADVOCATES ARE REQUESTED TO PLEASE GIVE THEIR APPEARANCE IN 'CHAT BOX' WITH THEM ITEM 
NUMBER, SUIT NUMBER AND ALSO FOR THE PARTY, THEY APPEARING FOR.  
 
(NOTE : IN CASE of ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. VED PRAKASH, READER TO LD. 
PRESIDING OFFICER (9220401146)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc8  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER 

INFORMATION 
(20 YEARS) OLD TARGETED CASES 

1 CS(OS)-
1857/2000 
I.A. 5081/2019 
I.A. 5082/2019 

AFTAB AHMED AND 
ORS.  
V/s MOHD. UMAR AND 
ORS. 
  

P.R.MONGA, O.P 
SINGH, RAJINDER 
AGGARWAL, K.N. 
MISRA, HARISH 
MALHOTRA, MAROOF 
AHMAD, NITIN 
KHANNA, RAJENDER 
AGARWAL, BAHAR 
U.BARQI, BAHAR U. 
BARQI 

AT 12:00 NOON  

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

2 I.A. 30583/2025 
In ARB.P.-
1890/2025 

RAJ BHUSHAN GUPTA  
V/s M/S MANSA RAM 
AGRO PACKAGING & 
ORS.  

FARRUKH KHAN, 
SIDHARTH JOSHI 

 

3 CS(COMM)-
1047/2025 
I.A. 32566/2025 
I.A. 392/2026 
I.A. 656/2026 

VCARE INFOTECH 
LIMITED  
V/s CHECK POINT 
SOFTWARE 
TECHNOLOGIES & 
ORS.  

SUKRIT RAJESH 
KAPOOR, SUMIT 
NAGPAL, SAMARTH 
KAPOOR, PRANAV 
SACHDEVA, 
SAMARTH KAPOOR 

 

4 CS(OS)-
2170/2013 
I.A. 13164/2018 

M/S KUSHAL 
INFRAPROJECT 
INDUSTRIES INDIA 
LTD  
V/s DALEL SINGH & 
ANR 
  

ATHENA LEGAL, 
DEEPAK ANAND, 
SHASHI SHEKHAR, 
ADITYA SINGH, 
ABHEY NARULA, 
PRATHAM SHARMA, 
ABHISHEK MISHRA, 
B.S MAAN 
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5 CS(OS)-
3369/2015 
I.A. 23904/2015 
WITH CS(OS) 
606/2019 
CS(OS) 413/2020 

KAILASH NATH 
KHANNA  
V/s SH ISHWAR NATH 
KHANNA & ORS 
  

RAJENDER 
AGARWAL, 
SHARMISTHA 
GHOSH, DEEPANK 
YADAV, R K MODI, 
AMITESH SINGH 
BAKSHI, ABHISHEK 
MOHAN SINHA, 
AMARJEET SINGH 
SAHNI, AMIET 
ANDLAY, S K 
BANSAL, SANYAM 
KHETARPAL, 
HITENDER KAPUR, 
KARAN MEHRA, 
AMIET ANDLAY 

 

6 CS(OS)-606/2019 
I.A. 16460/2019 
I.A. 2073/2026 
 

M/S APPLE BUILD 
HOMES LLP & ORS.  
V/s SHRI KAILASH 
NATH KHANNA & ORS. 
  

AKASH SRIVASTAVA, 
AMITESH SINGH 
BAKSHI, MANOJ 
PANT, ABHISHEK 
MOHAN SINHA, 
AMARJEET SINGH 
SAHNI, SANJEEV KR. 
BALIYAN, AMIET 
ANDLAY, RAJENDER 
AGARWAL, 
RAJENDER KUMAR 
AGGARWAL 

 

ADMISSION DENIAL 
7 CS(OS)-413/2020 

I.A. 27184/2025 
WITH CS(OS) 
606/2019 

SHRI KAILASH NATH 
KHANNA  
V/s M/S APPLE BUILD 
HOMES LLP & ORS. 
  

RAJENDER KUMAR 
AGGARWAL, 
ABHISHEK MOHAN 
SINHA, AMARJEET 
SINGH SAHNI, ARUN 
KUMAR SHARMA, 
HITENDER KAPUR, S 
K BANSAL, JAHNVI 
SHARMA, SANJEEV 
KR. BALIYAN, 
AMITESH SINGH 
BAKSHI, AMIET 
ANDLAY 
 

 



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

8 CS(OS)-93/2019 SMT. SANDHYA SINGH 
AND ANR.  
V/s AJIT SINGH 
  

KASIM KHAN, 
AAKANKSHA KAUL, 
D.K. SINGH 

 

9 CS(OS)-492/2019 
I.A. 13066/2019 
I.A. 12490/2021 
I.A. 12494/2021 
I.A. 25368/2023 
I.A. 46485/2024 
I.A. 16208/2025 
I.A. 25394/2025 

PINKY KUMAR  
V/s SUNNY AHUJA & 
ANR. 
  

ANURADHA DUTT, 
AMIT PUNJ, MADAN 
GOPAL VACHER, 
HARSH VARDHAN 
SINGH, BHARAT 
BHUSHAN, DHRUV 
GUPTA, RAVINDER 
YADAV, SANJAY S 
CHHABRA, BHARAT 
BHUSHAN, SACHIN 
BANSAL 

 

10 CS(OS)-669/2024 
I.A. 37174/2024 
I.A. 2911/2025 
I.A. 3223/2025 
I.A. 4238/2025 
I.A. 4292/2025 
I.A. 4293/2025 
 

HARPREET SINGH 
KOHLI AND ANR   
V/s CHETAN SINGH 
KOHLI AND ORS 
  

AMIT KHEMKA, 
VIKASH KUMAR, V. K. 
MALIK, AMIT 
KHEMKA 

 

11 CS(OS)-269/2025 
I.A. 11006/2025 
I.A. 17369/2025 
I.A. 17370/2025 
I.A. 17829/2025 
I.A. 19023/2025 
I.A. 27564/2025 
 
 

SUMITRA KUMAR  
V/s RAJMAL GUPTA & 
ORS. 
  

RAHUL SHARMA, 
ANKIT KAUSHIK, 
RAHUL SHARMA, 
ABHILASH VASHISHT 

 

12 CS(OS)-371/2025 
I.A. 13922/2025 

SH. ANUP KUMAR & 
ANR.  
V/s SH. GAGANDEEP 
SINGH & ORS. 
 
 
 
  

YUGANSH MITTAL  



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

13 TEST.CAS.-
53/2024 
I.A. 32613/2024 
I.A. 32614/2024 
I.A. 48932/2024 
I.A. 1299/2025 
I.A. 22469/2025 

SHOUNAYA  
V/s THE STATE NCT 
OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

SAMEER PRAVIN 
PAREKH, PRASHANT 
TRIPATHI, RUMPA 
DHIBAR, PARIKSHIT 
MAHIPAL, RITWIK 
TYAGI, LOVLEEN 
GOYAL, NISHANT RAI 
GOEL, MANOJ 
KUMAR, PARIKSHIT 
MAHIPAL 

 

14 I.A. 29714/2025 
In TEST.CAS.-
88/2024 

MANMOHAN SINGH 
AND ORS   
V/s THE STATE AND 
ORS. 
  

TUSHAR KUMAR, 
NEETA BAHL 

 

ADMISSION DENIAL 
15 CS(COMM)-

422/2024 
O.A. 7/2026 
I.A. 1318/2026 

ADSUN IMPEX PVT. 
LTD.   
V/s NEW INDIA 
ASSURANCE CO. LTD. 
  

GAURAV SHARMA, 
JEEVAN BALLAV 
PANDA, KARAN 
MEHRA 

 

16 CS(OS)-1/2024 
I.A. 48/2024 
I.A. 28368/2025 
I.A. 28409/2025 

SUSHMA SAINI  
V/s SURESH SAINI & 
ORS. 
  

ANIL SHARMA, NITI 
JAIN, SIDHANT 
SARASWAT, NITI 
JAIN 

 

17 CS(OS)-265/2025 
O.A. 156/2025 
I.A. 10983/2025 
I.A. 23380/2025 
I.A. 23381/2025 
I.A. 1077/2026 

DAVENDRA MOHAN 
ABBEY AND SON (HUF) 
& ORS.  
V/s MRS. RAMA ARORA 
& ANR. 
  

JATIN JULKA, ANKUR 
SOOD, JATIN JULKA 

 

18 CS(OS)-753/2025 PRITAM SINGH 
PANWAR  
V/s DELHI AND 
DISTRICT CRICKET 
ASSOCIATION & ORS. 
 
 
 
 
 
  

MANU PRAKASH  



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

FOR EVIDENCE 
19 CS(OS)-

2060/2011 
I.A. 17246/2019 
WITH CS(OS) 
2068/2011 

SHIELA MEHRA & ORS  
V/s SHAILENDRA 
MEHRA & ANR 
  

GURMEHAR SINGH 
SISTANI, JASMINE 
DATWANI 
(CAVEATOR), 
GURPREET SINGH, 
RAKESH MUKHIJA 

 

20 CS(OS)-
2068/2011 

SHAILENDRA MEHRA  
V/s SHEELA MEHRA & 
ORS 
  

RAKESH MUKHIJA 
(CAVEATOR), 
RAKESH MUKHIJA, 
GURMEHAR SINGH 
SISTANI 

 

21 CS(OS)-505/2019 SH. OM PRAKASH 
SANGWAN  
V/s SH. RAJ KUMAR 
NOWLAKHA 
  

S TRIPATHI, 
NARENDER 
BHANDARI, 
SURENDER ANAND 

 

 

******** 

  



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

R - 7, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-G)  
BEFORE MR. MANISH SHARMA,JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)  

 
(NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. NARESH KUMAR, READER TO LD. 
PRESIDING OFFICER(9911776651)  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc7  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

(20 YEARS) OLD TARGETED CASES 
1 CS(OS)-554/2004 

I.A. 10605/2005 
I.A. 245/2006 
I.A. 9391/2014 
I.A. 4015/2016 

PRIME TIME INDIA 
LTD.  
V/s SOMNATH VIJ & 
ORS. 
  

PRASHANT KUMAR, 
B.KRISHAN, V. 
SINGH, SHIKAR 
SARIN, RAKESH C. 
AGGARWAL, 
SHIKHAR SARIN, 
RAJAM NARAIN, 
KISHAN RAWAT, 
ASTHA NIGAM, R S 
SAHNI, RAVI 
KRISHAN 
CHANDNA, 
MAHESHWARI & 
CO., PRATIMA NAIN 
LAKRA, ANIL AIRI, 
B.K.SINGH, RAJAN 

FOR EVIDENCE 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

2 ARB.P.-
1306/2025 

MUBARAK GHANIM S. 
A. A1 SALEH  
V/s MRS. MASROORA 
BANU 
  

SURANA SNEHLATA 
SHANTILAL 

 

3 I.A. 32170/2025 
In CS(COMM)-
36/2025 

VVDN TECHNOLOGIES 
PVT LTD  
V/s M/S HERO 
ELECTRONIX PRIVATE 
LIMITED & ANR. 
 
 
  

ADITYA VAIBHAV 
SINGH, SUMIT 
CHANDER, 
VISHVENDRA 
TOMAR 
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4 I.A. 23833/2025 
In CS(OS)-
1637/2012 
(Disposed off 
case) 

RATHI STEEL & 
POWER LTD  
V/s STARRCO 
ENGINEERS & 
CONTRACTORS & 
OTHER 
  

RAGHAV NARAYAN, 
SUBHASH CHAWLA 

 

5 CS(OS)-
2232/2012 
I.A. 14968/2014 
I.A. 20706/2014 
CCP(O) 112/2015 
I.A. 25870/2015 
O.A. 37/2018 
I.A. 4566/2018 
I.A. 4567/2018 
I.A. 10638/2024 
I.A. 10639/2024 

AJEET PRASAD 
AGGARWAL  
V/s KALKA PRASAD 
AGGARWAL & ORS 
  

SIDDHARTH 
BAMBHA, 
SIDHARTH JOSHI, 
IRFAN AHMED, 
VIKAS KAKKAR, 
SIDHARTH JOSHI, 
GAURAV 
SINDHWANI, 
SANJIV KAKRA, 
SIDDHARTH, 
SIDDHARTH 
AGGARWAL, IRFAN 
AHMED 

 

6 CS(OS)-26/2025 
I.A. 1140/2025 
I.A. 31082/2025 

RAJPAL MITTAL  
V/s SUBHASH CHAND 
MITTAL & ORS. 
  

CHARAN SINGH, 
VIKAS SEHGAL, 
PRIYARANJAN 
KUMAR, RAHUL 
KASHYAP, 
PRIYARANJAN 
KUMAR, RAHUL 
KASHYAP 

 

7 CS(OS)-364/2025 
I.A. 13790/2025 
I.A. 25427/2025 
I.A. 2316/2026 

M/S OFB TECH 
PRIVATE LIMITED & 
ORS.  
V/s MR. KULDEEP 
CHHALLANI JAIN & 
ORS. 
  

PRATUL PRATAP 
SINGH, ABHISHEK 
KUMAR SINGH, 
ROHIT LOCHAV, 
ANUJ KUMAR, 
ABHAY SINGH, 
ARINDAM GUPTA, 
AMISH TANDON, 
ANUJ KUMAR, 
ABHAY SINGH 

 

8 CS(OS)-870/2025 
I.A. 30251/2025 
I.A. 30252/2025 

GAUTAM JAIN  
V/s DEV MOHAN 
GUPTA & ORS. 
  

PIYUSH KAUSHIK  



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

9 O.M.P. (COMM)-
37/2025 
I.A. 1630/2025 
 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s RDS PROJECT LTD 
  

RAKESH PRASAD 
SINGH, B 
RAMASAMY 

 

ADMISSION DENIAL 
10 CS(COMM)-

782/2018 
TSI YATRA PVT. LTD.  
V/s AIR INDIA LTD. 
  

DHANESH RELAN, 
SVARNITI LAW 
OFFICES, RAHUL 
SHARMA 

 

11 CS(OS)-993/2024 KUSHAL K. RANA  
V/s JAI BHAGWAN 
  

ARAV KAPOOR, 
PRATHAM SHARMA 

 

12 CS(OS)-710/2025 AJAY KUMAR RAY  
V/s HINDUSTAN OIL 
CORPORATION LTD & 
ORS. 
  

SUNIL JOSEPH 
MATHEWS, ANANYA 
ARORA 

 

13 CS(OS)-759/2025 
I.A. 26789/2025 
I.A. 26790/2025 

KARANPREET KAUR  
V/s HARSHDEEP 
SINGH & ORS. 
  

RISHI VOHRA, 
PULKIT THAREJA 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
14 CS(OS)-74/2015 

I.A. 13720/2015 
RANJANA GUPTA  
V/s SUSHIL KUMAR 
GUPTA & ORS 
  

RAJAT MALHOTRA, 
DR. AMIT GEORGE, 
AMOL ACHARYA, 
NAVEEN KUMAR 
RAHEJA, SHIVALIKA 
RUDRABATLA, V.K. 
SHARMA 

 

15 CS(OS)-59/2018 MRS. REENA GUGLANI  
V/s M/S BHARTI 
AIRTEL LTD. & ORS 
  

VAISHALI GAUTAM, 
LEX JURISTS, 
JASDEEP SINGH, 
TANIYA RAHEJA, 
DEVAVRAT PARESH 
JOSHI, NIKHIL 
KUMAR, YAKESH 
ANAND, SONAM 
ANAND 

 

 

    ******* 

  



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

R - 6, NEW COURTS BLOCK (GROUND FLOOR),(OS-D)  
BEFORE MS. PREETI PAREWA, JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

 
 (NOTE : IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT MR. SHAMSHER, READER (9999292525 )  
 
Click TO Join The VC https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6  
ITEM 
NUMBER CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME OTHER INFORMATION 

SHORT MATTERS/CASE MANAGEMENT HEARINGS/PRE-TRIAL CONFERENCES/FRAMING 
OF ISSUES 

1 CS(COMM)-
534/2017 

AHUJA IMPEX PVT 
LTD  
V/s ROCKMAN 
PROJECT LTD & ORS 
  

RISHABH BANSAL, 
ANKIT JAIN, NIKHIL 
PARIKSHITH, 
GORANG GUPTA, 
VINAY JAIDKA, 
TANUSHKA KOHLI, 
RAKESH MALHOTRA 
& ASSOCIATES 

 

2 CS(OS)-105/2017 
I.A. 2780/2017 
I.A. 22923/2023 

JAI PRAKASH TYAGI & 
ORS.  
V/s BHUSHAN TYAGI 
  

SUDHIR KUMAR 
SHARMA, MOHIT 
TYAGI, 
AMARENDRA 
KUMAR JHA, SUNIL 
DUTT DIXIT 

 

3 CS(OS)-660/2021 
I.A. 16193/2021 

TCI FINANCE LIMITED  
V/s MJ LOGISTIC PARK 
LLP REPRESENTED BY 
ITS PARTNER SH. 
MANOJ GAUR & ANR.  

SUDHIR NAAGAR, 
ABHINAV KUMAR 
VERMA, JAY 
KISHOR SINGH 

 

4 CS(OS)-673/2021 
I.A. 16379/2021 
I.A. 11553/2025 

VIMLA GHOSH   
V/s VIMAL PRAKASH 
TANWAR & ORS. 
  

DHEERAJ KUMAR 
PANDEY, SHYAM 
SUNDER, 
SWAPNESH DAK, 
ARATI MAHAJAN 
SHEDHA 

 

5 TEST.CAS.-
65/2010 
I.A. 3139/2022 
I.A. 12210/2022 
I.A. 14513/2022 
I.A. 15210/2022 
I.A. 18576/2023 
I.A. 5441/2024 

VINAY KHANNA  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

SIMAN BENJAMIN, 
K R CHAWLA, 
AKHIL SACHAR, B P 
SHUKLA, SUMER 
SINGH BOPARAI, 
SHIVA SANTANAM 
SWAMINADHAN, 
RAJESH PATHAK, 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/join/jrdhc6�


06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

NAZIA PARVEEN, 
GOGINENI 
ABHISREE 
SAUJANYA, 
GAURAV PURI, 
RAHELLA KHAN, 
MALA GOEL, KAJAL 
CHANDRA, VARUN 
SINGH, SHALINI 
KAPOOR, RAJESH 
PATHAK, MALA 
GOEL, NAZIA 
PARVEEN 

ADMISSION DENIAL 
6 CS(COMM)-

689/2021 
I.A. 17272/2021 
I.A. 5162/2023 

SUNIL SAINI   
V/s RAJEEV MEHRA & 
ANR. 
  

RAJ KUMAR 
CHANDIWAL, 
RISHAB RAJ JAIN, 
SURENDER PAL S. 
CHAUHAN 

 

7 CS(OS)-302/2017 
I.A. 27042/2025 
I.A. 27043/2025 

SH. RAKESH KUMAR 
AGGARWAL  
V/s M/S DEVI METAL 
TECHNOLOGIES & ANR 
  

A K BHARDWAJ, 
DR. ANURAG 
KUMAR AGARWAL, 
PRADEEP RANA & 
ASSO, NITIN 
TOMAR 

 

8 CS(OS)-234/2024 
I.A. 6477/2024 
I.A. 137/2025 

NARESH KUMAR  
V/s SUNDER LAL & 
ORS. 
  

HARENDRA KUMAR, 
SHARAD 
MALHOTRA, HIREIN 
SHARMA 

 

FOR EVIDENCE 
9 CS(OS)-387/2007 

I.A. 2417/2007 
I.A. 8752/2010 
CRL.M.A. 
17984/2012 
I.A. 5643/2017 
O.A. 43/2025 
O.A. 127/2025 
I.A. 6554/2025 
I.A. 6555/2025 
I.A. 18331/2025 
I.A. 27118/2025 

COL.(RETD) ANIL 
KUMAR BANSAL & 
ANOTHER  
V/s SHRI R.K. BANSAL 
& OTHERS 
  

D.S. VOHRA, T.S. 
CHAUDHARY, K.B. 
SONI, INDERBEER 
SINGH, GAURANG 
KANTH, A.K. 
SHARMA, SUJATA, 
INA SHARMA, 
LUPANLU, DIVJEET 
SINGH VOHRA, 
A.K.SHARMA, 
S.C.RANA, 
SARABJIT SHARMA, 
S K GANDHI, S C 

 



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

RANA, ASHOK 
BANSAL, FIROZ 
IQBAL KHAN, 
MANISH MAKHIJA, 
ANKUR GOEL, 
MITHILESH KUMAR 
PANDEY, RAJIV 
BAJAJ, YASHDEEP 
SETHI, NITESH 
JAIN, TUSHAR 
DIXIT, MANMOHAN 
SINGH VOHRA, 
DIVJEET, SR. 
SARBJIT SHARMA 

10 CS(OS)-
2216/2010 

A.K. GOVIL & ANR  
V/s M/S BOUTANIKA 
INFRASTRUCTURE (P) 
LTD & ORS 
  

RAJESH KUMAR, 
NITESH RANA 

 

11 CS(OS)-597/2017 
I.A. 11682/2019 

BAL KISHAN TOKAS  
V/s SHRI VIRBHAN 
TOKAS & ORS 
  

SUDHANSHU 
SIKKA, SACHIN 
VERMA, SUBHASH 
KAMBOJ, KS VERMA 
 

 

12 CS(OS)-693/2017 
I.A. 15579/2017 
I.A. 11132/2018 
I.A. 19785/2022 
I.A. 10035/2025 

MRS. HARWANT KAUR 
SABHARWAL  
V/s MRS. DAVINDER 
KAUR SAHNI & ORS 
  

TANMAYA MEHTA, 
PAWANJIT SINGH 
BINDRA, AMIT 
SETHI, LAKSHAY 
DHAMIJA, HARSH 
SETHI, PAWANJIT 
S. BINDRA, 
LAKSHAY DHAMIJA 
 

 

13 TEST.CAS.-
50/2010 
I.A. 16881/2010 
I.A. 9659/2025 
I.A. 9660/2025 
I.A. 9661/2025 
I.A. 9662/2025 

S DARSHAN SINGH  
V/s STATE & ORS 
  

ASHOK KUMAR 
POPLI, PRAG 
CHAWLA, B L 
CHAWLA, AMARJIT 
SINGH GAMBHIR, 
RAJESH ARORA, 
PANKAJ CHAWLA 
 
 

 



06.02.2026    ADVANCE CAUSE LIST (ORIGINAL SIDE) 

14 TEST.CAS.-
22/2017 

SH. BALJEET SINGH  
V/s THE STATE & ORS 
  

ARUN KUMAR 
GUPTA, ABINASH 
KUMAR MISHRA, 
SANJIV KAKRA 

 

 

 

    ********  

                                       Concluded 
                                       BY ORDER 
            REGISTRAR ORIGINAL 
 



06.02.2026  Advance List 
 

 

ROOM NO. 121, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A 
BEFORE SH. ARUN BHARDWAJ, REGISTRAR GENERAL 

 
 
AT 11:30 A.M.   
 
https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4 
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 

1 LA.APP.-68/2019 
CM APPL. 21239/2019 
CM APPL. 6902/2022 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SAVITRI DEVI & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, S K 
ROUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK()(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910773011)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 LA.APP.-69/2019 
CM APPL. 21244/2019 
CM APPL. 3507/2022 
CM APPL. 21529/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s VIDYA DEVI & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, S K 
ROUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK()(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
 
 
S K ROUT(ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 
S K ROUT (ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://dhcdja.webex.com/meet/dja.dhc.vc4


06.02.2026  Advance List 
 

ROOM NO. 101, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A  
BEFORE SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR 

 (PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 
AT 11:00 A.M.  
    
    
Click TO Join The VC  

or 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12 

ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR 
MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 

 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. AMIT PAUL (JUDL. TRANSLATOR) (PH:- 
9599060966) READER TO SHRI PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR WRIT].  
 
NOTE: PLEASE GIVE THE APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO. AND MOBILE NO.  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 W.P.(C)-4657/2024 DR. DINKER KUMAR  
V/s RAJNI BELA BAXLA & ORS. 
  

ARCHANA SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA 
SHARMA(LAWYERARCHANASHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(965063011)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(SCSERVICESGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MS MNHOSP(MS_MNHOSP@NIC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 

2 W.P.(C)-1442/2013 
CM APPL. 4033/2024 

VED PRAKASH AND ORS  
V/s THE DELHI DEVELOPMENT 
AUTHORITY AND ANR 
  

SUKHBIR SINGH, MANIKA 
TRIPATHY PANDEY, VISHWENDRA 
VERMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SUKHBIR 
SINGH(SUKBHIR.SINGH.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9971452626)(PETITIONER) 
VISHWENDRA 
VERMA(VERMA.VISHWENDRA@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9871704611)(PETITIONER) 

 

3 CM APPL. 73753/2025 
In W.P.(C)-6669/2022 

CHAMAN SINGH AND OTHERS  
V/s LAND.ACQUISITION COLLECTOR EAST 
AND OTHERS 
  

ANUROOP P.S, ASHISH KUMAR, 
PRASHANT DIWAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUROOP P.S.(ADV.ANUROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9582818838)(PETITIONER) 
YEESHU JAIN(YEESHUJAIN@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9968630786)(RESPONDENT) 
SANGEETA BHART(SANGEETABHAT@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ANUROOP P.S. (ADV.ANUROOP@GMAIL.COM)(9582818838)(PETITIONER) 
SANGEETA BHARTI(SANGEETABHARTI@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ASHISH KUMAR(CC_DELHI@SNGPARTNERS.IN)(9953253678)(RESPONDENT) 
PRASHANT 
DIWAN(ADVDIWANPRASHANT@GMAIL.COM)(9811937371)(RESPONDENT) 

 

4 W.P.(C)-927/2024 RAMESH CHANDRA MONDAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. 
  

RAHUL BAID, RAHUL BAID, FAIZ 
KHAN 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL BAID()(9899575309)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/webappng/sites/jrdhc/meeting/download/df676adcf49b35d1724865e0f7b3b7b6
https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc12
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VISVA BHARTI UNIVERSITY(DIR.AERC@VISVA-
BHARTI.AC.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL BAID(KKBAID.53@GMAIL.COM)(8447787592)(PETITIONER) 

5 W.P.(C)-6097/2024 
CM APPL. 25318/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 
6317/2024 
W.P.(C) 13540/2024 
W.P.(C) 6323/2024 

M/S KHANDWALA ENTERPRISES PVT. 
LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KISHORE KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHORE KUNAL, RUNJHUN PARE(KISHORE.KUNAL@KKCOLAW.IN, 
OFFICE@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM, 
ADITYA_SINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

6 W.P.(C)-13540/2024 
CM APPL. 56644/2024 

M/S SALASAR SYNTHETICS  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KISHORE KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHORE KUNAL, RUNJHUN PARE, MAHESH 
SINGH(KISHORE.KUNAL@KKCOLAW.IN, 
OFFICE@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA SINGLA, UOI(ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM, 
ADITYA_SINGLA@HOTMAIL.COM, UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 W.P.(C)-6317/2024 
CM APPL. 26290/2024 
WITH W.P.(C) 
6323/2024 
W.P.(C) 13540/2024 

M/S DIAMOND FOREVER INTERNATIONAL 
  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KISHORE KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHORE KUNAL AND RUNJHUN PARE AND MAHESH 
SINGH(KISHORE.KUNAL@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 W.P.(C)-6323/2024 
CM APPL. 26301/2024 

M/S AUGMONT ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

KISHORE KUNAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KISHORE KUNAL AND RUNJHUN 
PARE(KISHORE.KUNAL@KKCOLAW.IN)(9871278561)(PETITIONER) 
HARPREET 
SINGH(HARPREETGSTSTANDINGCOUNSEL@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

9 W.P.(C)-8226/2024 
CM APPL. 33850/2024 

M/S. AASHISH TRADERS   
V/s SALES TAX OFFICER CLASS-II/AVATO 
& ANR. 
  

PRIYADARSHI MANISH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYADARSHI MANISH, ANJALI J. 
MANISH(ADVPAM01@GMAIL.COM)(9212143535)(PETITIONER) 
ADITYA SINGLA(ASINGLASSC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 CM APPL. 6226/2026 
In W.P.(C)-5420/2025 

SHIVJEET SINGH AND ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ANR. 
  

M.GIREESH KUMAR, HIMANSHU 
PATHAK 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M. GIREESH KUMAR & ANKUR S. 
KULKARNI(MGIREESHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811419878)(PETITIONER) 
ITBP, MUKUL SINGH, UNION OF INDIA(ITCELLDELHI@ITBP.GOV.IN, 
MUKULSINGHCGSC@GMAIL.COM, 
UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 
HIMANSHU 
PATHAK(HPATHAK1951@GMAIL.COM)(9643121390)(PETITIONER) 
GIREESH(MGIREESHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
HIMANSHU 
PATHAK(HPATHAK1951@GMAIL.COM)(9643121390)(RESPONDENT) 
M GIREESH 
KUMAR(MGIREESHKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9811419878)(PETITIONER) 
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HIMNASHU PATHAK(HPATHAK1951@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
UNION OF INDIA (UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

11 W.P.(C)-7038/2025 CHANDAN KUMAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

VIVEK TIWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VIVEK 
TIWARI(ADVVIVEKTIWARIUK@GMAIL.COM)(7508300312)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, CRPF(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, IGPERS@CISF.GOV.IN, 
DIGLAW@CRPF.GOV.IN, IGADM@CRPF.GOV.IN)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 W.P.(C)-7903/2025 SAURABH DHOUNDIYAL  
V/s UNION OF INDIA THROUGH ITS 
SECRETARY & ORS. 
  

AMIT BARDHAN MOHANTY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT BARDHAN 
MOHANTY(ADVOCATEAMIT.SCI@GMAIL.COM)(9818342503)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

13 W.P.(C)-8185/2025 HUKAM SINGH NEGI & ORS.  
V/s UNION OF INDIA & ORS. 
  

SAHIL CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIL CHANDRA, JAI SINGH 
SAHARAN(SAHIL4OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9724017329)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA, BSF(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
EDPDTE@BSF.NIC.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 W.P.(C)-8279/2025 RAJVIR SINGH  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

ANKUR CHHIBBER  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANKUR 
CHHIBBER(ANKURCHHIBBER@GMAIL.COM)(9810082847)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(1123384193)(RESPONDENT) 

 

15 W.P.(C)-10319/2025 EX CONST THAN SINGH MEENA 
THROUGH THE PAIROKAR  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS 
  

SAHIL CHANDRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAHIL CHANDRA(SAHIL4OFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9724017329)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM, 
COMN.FHQSSB@SSB.GOV.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

16 W.P.(C)-10328/2025 LACHCHHI RAM MEENA  
V/s UNION OF INDIA AND ORS  

SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAAHILA KAUR 
LAMBA(SAAHILALAMBA@GMAIL.COM)(9818153010)(PETITIONER) 
UNION OF INDIA(UOIDHC@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

17 W.P.(C)-12059/2025 
CM APPL. 49303/2025 

ROHIT ANAND   
V/s PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK & ANR.  

BRIJESH KUMAR GUPTA, RAJESH 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
BRIJESH KR. 
GUPTA(AORBRIJESHGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(8506092366)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ADVSKROUT71@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RAJESH 
KUMAR(RAJESHGAUTAM@KLMEHTA.NET)(9811252434)(RESPONDENT) 

 

18 W.P.(C)-17441/2025 
CM APPL. 72027/2025 

SURENDRA NATH PATI & ORS.  
V/s CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND 
COMMISSIONER & ORS.  

SANDEEP KUMAR DWIVEDI, 
SIDDHARTH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYAM PANDEY AND A K RUDRA 
(ADVO.SATYAMPAMNDEY@GMAIL.COM)(8700419425)(PETITIONER) 
RAJESH LAWS(RAJESH.LAWS@GMAIL.COM, CPF@EPFINDIA.GOV.IN, 
CSNSPCL@NSPCL.CO.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHARTH 
(MAIL@CHAMBERSOFSIDDHARTH.COM)(7838537008)(RESPONDENT) 

 

  



06.02.2026  Advance List 
 

ROOM NO. 104, FIRST FLOOR, BLOCK-A 
BEFORE MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR 

(PHYSICAL HEARING COURT) 
AT 11:00 A.M.  
 
https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc11    
 
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR APPEARANCE IN CHAT BOX WITH ITEM NO.  
ALL COUNSEL/PARTIES, OTHER THAN THOSE WHOSE CASE IS BEING HEARD ARE REQUESTED TO KEEP THEIR 
MIC MUTE AND WEBCAM IN OFF MODE. 
[NOTE:IN CASE ANY ASSISTANCE IS REQUIRED, PLEASE CONTACT, MR. VIJENDER KUMAR (PH:-9871782471) 
READER TO  MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR]  
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 

1 CM APPL. 52708/2025 
In LA.APP.-67/2019 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SANTOSH & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, SANTOSH 
KUMAR ROUTA, ARVIND KUMAR, S 
K ROUT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK()(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
S K ROUT(ROUTSANTOSHK@GMAIL.COM)(9971052474)(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA AND 
ASSOCIATES(DHAMIJAASSOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971754754)(PETITIONER) 
SANTOSH KUMAR 
TIRPATHI(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
DHAMIJA(DHAMIJAASOCIATES@YAHOO.COM)(9971754754)(PETITIONER) 
RC(RC21DHC@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

2 LA.APP.-68/2022 
CM APPL. 12893/2022 

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH LAND 
ACQUISITION COLLECTOR/ADM WEST  
V/s SH. MAHAVEER SINGH & ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK, TAJINDER 
VIRDI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
NORTH DELHI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION THROUGH ITS COMMISSIONER(CLP-
NDMC@MCD.GOV.IN)()(PETITIONER) 
TAJINDER VIRDI(TAJVIRDI@GMAIL.COM)(9818834444)(RESPONDENT) 

 

3 LA.APP.-350/2023 
CM APPL. 36195/2023 

UNION OF INDIA  
V/s SH. KISHAN (DECD) THROUGH HIS LRS 
& ORS. 
  

SANJAY KUMAR PATHAK  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SURESH(SURESH1962ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR 
PATHAK(PATHAKSANJAYKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910770311)(PETITIONER) 

 

4 LA.APP.-140/2024 UNION OF INDIA  
V/s NARESH KUMAR & ANR. 
  

RAJNEESH KUMAR SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJNEESH KUMAR 
SHARMA(RAJNEESHSHARMA09@GMAIL.COM)(9810613470)(PETITIONER) 
RS DALAL(RSDALALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DDA(DDACHAMBERHC@DDA.ORG.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

5 RFA-309/1980 
CM APPL. 13033/2004 
CM APPL. 16595/2012 
CM APPL. 14158/2015 

AMARJIT SINGH KALRA(DECD.)THR.LRS  
V/s PRAMOD GUPTA(DECD.) LRS.& ORS. 
  

S.S.TRIPATHY, MALDEEP SIDHU, 
SHOBHANA TAKIAR & ASSOCIATES, 
MALDEEP SIDHU, SS PANWAR, 
VIVEK B. SAHARYA, P. CHAUHAN, 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc11
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CM APPL. 21482/2015 
CM APPL. 21483/2015 
CM APPL. 21485/2015 
CM APPL. 8903/2016 
CM APPL. 14690/2016 
CM APPL. 43396/2019 
CM APPL. 43573/2019 
CM APPL. 49104/2019 
CM APPL. 49105/2019 
CM APPL. 49119/2019 
WITH RFA 310/1980 

PEEYOSH KALRA, L.R. GUPTA, 
RAJESH TYAGI, V.B.SAHARYA, 
MANISH VASISHT, D. MISHRA, 
WORTHING KASAR, SUGRIV DUBEY, 
RAVI GUPTA, BD SHARMA, SUNIL 
CHAUHAN, SARBJIT SHARMA, RK 
SHARMA, RAKESH K SHARMA, 
WASIM, S S PANWAR & 
ASSOCIATES, S K ROUT, VEDANSH 
VASHISHT 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MALDEEP SIDHU()(9810265785)(PETITIONER) 
 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(PETITIONER) 

 

6 RFA-310/1980 
CM APPL. 688/2007 
CM APPL. 4225/2012 
CM APPL. 16594/2012 
CM APPL. 14074/2015 
CM APPL. 14163/2015 
CM APPL. 21478/2015 
CM APPL. 21481/2015 
CM APPL. 8902/2016 
CM APPL. 14691/2016 
CM APPL. 49142/2019 

AMARJEET SINGH KALRA & ORS  
V/s PRAMOD GUPTA & ORS 
  

MR.MALDEEP SIDHU, MALDEEP 
SIDHU, SHOBHANA TAKIAR & 
ASSOCIATES, SS PANWAR, 
MR.MANISH VASHISHT, MR. 
PEEYOSH KALRA, RAJESH TYAGI, 
MANISH VASHISHT, MR. MADAN 
BHATIA, MR.RAJIV GUPTA, BD 
SHARMA, RAKESH K SHARMA, 
WASIM, RAKESH KUMAR SHARMA, S 
S PANWAR & ASSOCIATES, 
MALDEEP SIDHU, VEDANSH 
VASHISHT 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MR.MALDEEP SIDHU,()(9810265785)(PETITIONER) 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()(RESPONDENT) 

 

7 CM APPL. 25457/2025 
CM APPL. 25458/2025 
In RFA-510/2019 
WITH RFA 601/2019 

ASHWANI GOEL & ANR  
V/s RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR 
  

RAKESH MUKHIJA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAKESH MUKHIJA()(9811575777)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH MUKHIJA (MUKHIJASOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811577577)(PETITIONER) 
RAKESH MUKHIJA (MUKHIJASOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9811575777)(PETITIONER) 
P JAUHAR(PJAUHAR@BOL.NET.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PJAUHAR(PJAUHAR@BOL.NET.IN)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

8 RFA-601/2019 
CM APPL. 29614/2019 
WITH RFA 510/2019 

RAJENDER KUMAR SHARMA & ANR  
V/s ASHWANI GOYAL & ANR 
  

S S JAUHAR Listing 
Remarks: 
ALONG WITH 
RFA 510/2019 
FOR 06.02.2026 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
S S JAUHAR()(9810264168)(PETITIONER) 

 

9 CM APPL. 40065/2025 
CM APPL. 40066/2025 
CM APPL. 40067/2025 
In RFA-946/2023 

SAVNEET SINGH   
V/s SMT. GEETANJALI VERMA & ANR. 
  

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH, JUJHAR 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAILASH(ADVOCATEKAILASH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
JUJHAR 
SINGH(JUJHARSINGHADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9711968186)(PETITIONER) 
ADV(ADVOCATEKAILASH@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
S N SHUKLA(SNSHUKLA80@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

10 RFA-268/2024 M/S GURIND INDIA PVT. LTD.  
V/s RAJESHWAR GUPTA 
  

YATI SHARMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

11 RFA-326/2024 
CM APPL. 28882/2024 
CM APPL. 28884/2024 
CM APPL. 69801/2024 

RAJ KUMAR KUKREJA  
V/s MOHAN KUKREJA AND ORS 
  

SIDDHESH SHIRISH KOTWAL, 
LZAFEER AHMAD B.F. 
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CM APPL. 25269/2025 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SIDDHESH 
KAOTWAL(OFFICE@SWARAJANDKOTWAL.COM)(971656128)(PETITIONER) 
POONAM MALIK(POONANMALIK33@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SIDDHESH KOTWAL()(9871656128)(PETITIONER) 
LZAFEER AHMAD B.F.(AHMADLZAFEER@GMAIL.COM)(9582296522)(RESPONDENT) 

 

12 CM APPL. 
31343/2025(CROSS 
OBJ.) 
CM APPL. 31345/2025 
In RFA-684/2024 

SMT. PUSHPA  
V/s SH. GYAN SWAROOP & ANR. 
  

ADITI GUPTA, SANDEEP TYAGI, 
SANDEEP TYAGI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ADITI(ADITIGUPTA29@GMAIL.COM)(9811046710)(PETITIONER) 
GYAN()(9811381386)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP TYAGI(SK.TYAGI@YMAIL.COM)(9871558665)(RESPONDENT) 
ADITI GUPTA(ADITIGUPTA29@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SANDEEP TYAGI(SK.TYAGI@YMAIL.COM)(9999886249)(PETITIONER) 

 

13 RFA-769/2024(Disposed 
off case) 

KALPANA SHARMA & ANR.  
V/s SMT. SANTOSH & ORS. 
  

ALEX JOSEPH, RAJBIR SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ALEX JOSEPH(ALPHAALEX.ALEX@GMAIL.COM)(9899120689)(PETITIONER) 
RAJBIR SINGH (ADVOCATE108@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9717394060)(RESPONDENT) 

 

14 RFA-867/2024 
CM APPL. 72282/2024 

SH HIMANSHU DAGAR  
V/s SH MAYUKH MAITRA 
  

SWASTIK SINGH SOLANKI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

15 RFA-25/2025 
CM APPL. 1631/2025 

KRISHNA  
V/s  RAJNI AND ANR 
  

MOHAMMAD KAUSAR PERWEZ  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

16 RFA-120/2025 
CM APPL. 7949/2025 
CM APPL. 7951/2025 

VIJAY KAMRA  
V/s ALKA GUPTA & ORS. 
  

RAVI CHAWLA, PRASHANT KUMAR 
MITTAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHAMBER OF 
PROFESSIONALS(OFFICE@RAVICHAWLA.CO.IN)(9810072679)(PETITIONER) 
RAVI CHAWLA(OFFICE@RAVICHAWLA.CO.IN)(9810072679)(PETITIONER) 
PRASHANT KUMAR 
MITTAL(PKMITTALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811088853)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 RFA-221/2025 
CM APPL. 13279/2025 
CM APPL. 13280/2025 

ALKA GUPTA  
V/s SITA RAM GAUTAM & ANR. 
  

PRASHANT KUMAR MITTAL, RAVI 
CHAWLA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRASHANT KUMAR 
MITTAL(PKMITTALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811088853)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9811599950)(RESPONDENT) 
RAVI CHAWLA(OFFICE@RAVICHAWLA.CO.IN)(9818564107)(RESPONDENT) 
PRASHANT KUMAR 
MITTAL(PKMITTALADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)(9811088853)(PETITIONER) 

 

18 RFA-266/2025 
CM APPL. 16785/2025 
CM APPL. 16787/2025 
CM APPL. 16788/2025 
CM APPL. 80967/2025 
CM APPL. 80968/2025 

MANOJ KUMAR  
V/s HEM KUMAR SHARMA 
  

R PRERNA, SAHEJ UBAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RISHAB 
CHAUDHARY(RISHABCHAUDHARY27@GMAIL.COM)(8920866899)(PETITIONER) 
RISHABH 
CHAUDHARY(RISHABCHAUDHARY27@GMAIL.COM)(8920856689)(PETITIONER) 
RITU SHARMA (KIMMYSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
VAIBHAV(VAIVHAV.BHARTI@YAHOO.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RITU SHARMA (KIMMYSHARMA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
SAHEJ UBAN AND 
ASSOCIATES(SAHEJUBAN.ASSOCIATESF@GMAIL.COM)(9999334034)(PETITIONER) 
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HEM()(9818066076)(RESPONDENT) 

19 RFA-631/2025 
CM APPL. 42009/2025 

MANISHA  
V/s SULTAN SINGH 
  

AMIT KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMIT KUMAR(AKMRAJUPT@GMAIL.COM)(8800220251)(PETITIONER) 
JAI SINGH(JAISINGHYADAV628@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

20 RFA-649/2025 
CM APPL. 42789/2025 
CM APPL. 42790/2025 

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY  
V/s M/S SAMARA INDIA PVT LTD & ORS. 
  

VAIBHAV AGNIHOTRI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VAIBHAV AGNIHOTRI(ADMIN@SKVASSOCIATES.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
R K KASHYAP(R.K_KASHYAP.ADV@MAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

21 RFA-810/2025 
CM APPL. 54217/2025 

MOHD. SAQIB & ORS.  
V/s AKBAR ALI 
  

CHINMAYA KUMAR BHATT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
CHINMAYA KUMAR 
BHATT(CHINMAY8691@GMAIL.COM)(9910711125)(PETITIONER) 
NIRAJ CHAUDHARY(NIRAJCHAUDHRYADV16@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

22 RFA-1059/2025 
CM APPL. 73040/2025 
CM APPL. 73041/2025 

ASHUTOSH KUMAR AMBASTHA  
V/s MANORANJAN KUMAR SINHA 
  

PRIYANKA VERMA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
EXPERIA LEGUM(ADVOCATESAGARVARMA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(PETITIONER) 
BAJRANG VATS(BAJRANGVATS89@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

23 RFA-1060/2025 
CM APPL. 73084/2025 

MR. KARAN SINGH  
V/s SMT. LALITA & ANR. 
  

MOHAMMAD HASIBUDDIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
M HASIBUDDIN(M.H.N.ASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810468429)(PETITIONER) 
AKHIL SABHARWAL(AK9LEGAL@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

24 RFA-3/2026 
CM APPL. 106/2026 

SH. KULDEEP SINGH  
V/s DHARAM PAL 
  

RAJESH KUMAR GUPTA, NITESH 
KUMAR 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
R K GUPTA (RAJESHGUPTA.FIIT@GMAIL.COM)(9718555929)(PETITIONER) 
NK KATYAL(NKKATYAL1994@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NITESH KUMAR(NITESH16003@GMAIL.COM)(7982582805)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 CM APPL. 67602/2025 
In RFA(OS)-42/2017 

K S KLER  
V/s H S VEDI (DECEASED) THR HIS LRS 
  

ANITA SAHANI, AMAN BHALLA, 
SATENDRA KUMAR RAI, M.A. 
NIYAZI, MOHD YUSUF, LALIT 
BHARDWAJ, M A NIYAZI, NIRAJ 
KUMAR SINGH, NITIKA KHANNA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AMAN BHALLA 
CHAMBER(AMANBHALLACHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(8826971251)(PETITIONER) 
SATENDER(SATENDRA.RAI@DSKLEGAL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NEERAJ(NEERAJSINGH0672GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIYAZI(NIYAZI786@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NIRAJ KUMAR SINGH 
(NEERAJSINGH067@GMAIL.COM)(9810513928)(PETITIONER) 
NITIKA KHANNA(AALAWOFFICE01@GMAIL.COM)(9811826557)(PETITIONER) 
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   J.R. COURT NO. 5, NEW COURTS BLOCK, GROUND FLOOR 
  BEFORE MS. BHAWANI SHARMA,(DHJS),JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) 

HYBRID MODE 
      
AT 11:00 A.M.  

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc05  
 
 

ITEM 
NUMBER 

CASE NUMBER PARTY NAME ADVOCATE NAME 
OTHER 
INFORMATION 

OLD/TARGETED CASES 

1 CRL.A.-422/2002 KAILASH SINGH  
V/s STATE 
  

RAVINDER CHADHA, SUMEET VERMA, 
AKSHAY BIPIN, MR. ANIL SONI, 
MR.RAJESH MAHAJAN/JAIL 2, THR. 
ROHINI JAIL, MR.V.K. RAINA, 
MR.FATEH CHAND GIRI/J-2 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(MANDIR 
MARG-
492/1998) 
CRL.A. 198/2002 
FILED BY BENI 
PRASAD SAXENA 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2002-05-29 ) 
CRL.A. 31/2002 
FILED BY 
DEVENDER 
KUMAR GOEL 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2014-05-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MANDIR 
MARG-
492/1998) 

2 CRL.A.-663/2003 SANJEEV KUMAR @ SANJU & ORS.  
V/s STATE OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ASIT KUMAR ROY  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(DABRI-
197/1999) 

3 CM APPL. 15193/2024 
CM APPL. 15376/2024 
CM APPL. 55938/2025 
CM APPL. 60912/2025 
In FAO-230/1987 

DARSHAN SINGH NARULA  
V/s SURENDER SINGH NARULA 
  

NILIMA NARULA, BJ NAYYAR, NEELAM 
RATHORE ASSOCIATES, KRISHAN 
KUMAR, VINOD KUMAR, NEELAM 
RATHORE, PS MAHENDRA, R-IN 
PERSON, MALDEEP SIDHU, VINEET 
CHAUDHARY, KARAN KHANNA, R S 
SHARMA, N S BAJWA & PRAMOD 
SAIGAL, KARAN KHANNA, JASKARAN 
SINGH NARULA, SONAL ANAND, 
MADHURIMA GHOSH, ARPIT SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KRISHAN KUMAR(KRISHENKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910577700)(PETITIONER) 
KRISHAN KUMAR(KRISHANKUMARANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
AAYUSH(AAYUSH@ASA-PARTNERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SONAL (SANAND@ASA-PARTNERS.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
KRISHAN KUMAR (KRISHENKUMAR@GMAIL.COM)(9910577700)(PETITIONER) 
 

 

https://jrdhc.webex.com/meet/jrdhc05
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WITHOUT GENERATE ()()() 
 
 
 
 
KARAN KHANNA(PANKAJOFFICE@MLKINDUS.COM)(9810154778)(RESPONDENT) 

REGULAR MATTERS 

4 CRL.A.-106/2012 
WITH CRL.A. 272/2014 

JAVED  
V/s NCT OF DELHI 
  

S A SAUD  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(SPECIAL 
BRANCH LODHI 
ROAD-22/2003) 
CRL.L.P. 
295/2012 FILED 
BY STATE 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2014-03-01 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(SPECIAL 
BRANCH LODHI 
ROAD-22/2003) 

5 CRL.A.-167/2012 HUSAN BANO  
V/s STATE 
  

ANU NARULA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(CHANDNI 
MAHAL-
115/2008) 
BAIL APPLN. 
583/2009 FILED 
BY HUSAIN 
BANO 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2009-05-25 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(CHANDNI 
MAHAL-
115/2008) 

6 CRL.A.-1284/2012 STATE  
V/s MAINUDDIN 
  

NAVIN SHARMA, RITU GAUBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

7 CRL.A.-1382/2012 STATE  
V/s PRAVEEN 
  

SALEEM AHMED, SAAHILA LAMBA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

8 CRL.A.-1411/2012 JITENDER MOHLA  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI 
  

KAMNA VOHRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(I.G.I.AIRPORT-
5/2009) 

9 CRL.A.-1441/2012 MOHD. IRSHAD  
V/s STATE 
  

AZHAR QAYUM (DHCLSC)  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. 
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:(GEETA 
COLONY-
55/2011) 

10 CRL.A.-193/2013 SHOBHA  
V/s STATE 
  

MOHIT MATHUR, S.P.SINGH 
CHAUDHARY, VARUN GOSWAMI 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(PASCHIM 
VIHAR EAST-
382/2010) 
CRL.L.P. 
279/2013 FILED 
BY STATE 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2014-03-05 ) 
CRL.A. 
1561/2013 
FILED BY 
SHYAM DEVI (D. 
OF HEARING : 
2026-02-13 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PASCHIM 
VIHAR EAST-
382/2010) 

11 CRL.A.-212/2013 RAVINDER YADAV  
V/s STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

MANOJ KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(MALVIYA 
NAGAR-
937/2000) 
BAIL APPLN. 
4377/2006 
FILED BY DALIP 
SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2007-05-29 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1818/2007 
FILED BY DALIP 
SINGH &ORS. 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2007-10-23 ) 
CRL.A. 619/2008 
FILED BY 
PRAVEEN @ 
KUKI (D. OF 
HEARING : 
2013-11-26 ) 
CRL.A. 305/2008 
FILED BY ASHOK 
KUMAR (D. OF 
HEARING : 
2013-11-26 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MALVIYA 
NAGAR-
937/2000) 
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12 CRL.A.-341/2013 STATE  
V/s SACHIN TANEJA & ORS 
  

SALEEM AHMED  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

13 CRL.A.-419/2013 OM PRAKASH @ KALU  
V/s STATE (GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI) 
  

MANJUSHA WADHWA (DHCLSC), 
SANJAY LAO 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PREET VIHAR-
32/2005) 

14 CRL.A.-1630/2013 SONWATI  
V/s NARESH KUMAR & ANR. 
  

DINESH KUMAR, RAJDIPA BEHURA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(HAUZ 
KHAS-387/2010) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1068/2011 
FILED BY 
NARESH KUMAR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2011-09-02 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(HAUZ KHAS-
387/2010) 

15 CRL.A.-1636/2013 
CRL.M.A. 18893/2013 

HARBIR SINGH @ MONU & ANR  
V/s STATE & ANR 
  

KUNWAR C M KHAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. 
:(AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR-
768/2007) 
BAIL APPLN. 
100/2008 FILED 
BY NEM SINGH 
@ NAIM SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2008-02-14 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
2706/2007 
FILED BY 
RAVNDER @ 
RAVI (DISPOSED 
ON : 2007-12-20 
) 
BAIL APPLN. 
2754/2007 
FILED BY 
SANJAY 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2007-12-11 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
2692/2007 
FILED BY NEM 
SINGH @ NAIM 
SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2007-12-20 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
102/2008 FILED 
BY SANJAY 
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(DISPOSED ON : 
2008-01-17 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
667/2008 FILED 
BY NEM SINGH 
@ NAIM SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2008-05-28 ) 
CRL.REV.P. 
269/2012 FILED 
BY KAILASH 
BHARDWAJ & 
ORS (DISPOSED 
ON : 2012-05-18 
) 
CRL.M.C. 
169/2013 FILED 
BY NEM SINGH 
& ORS 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2013-01-21 ) 
CRL.A. 
1371/2013 
FILED BY NEM 
SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2015-09-07 ) 
CRL.A. 
1372/2013 
FILED BY NEM 
SINGH 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2015-09-07 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(AMBEDKAR 
NAGAR-
768/2007) 

CASES LISTED BEFORE REGISTRARS 

16 CM(M)-342/2015 
CM APPL. 7252/2015 
CM APPL. 7253/2015 
CM APPL. 48367/2022 
CM APPL. 48368/2022 
CM APPL. 48369/2022 
CM APPL. 23418/2024 
CM APPL. 23419/2024 

SHAISH KUMAR  
V/s DHANPAT RAI & ORS 
  

ASHISH SINGH & ANIRUDH K 
MUDGAL, DHRUV VARMA, KUSUM 
SHARMA, M N SINGH, DHRUV VARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SAGAR CHAUHAN(R.D.KATHURIA@GMAIL.COM)(9868538516)(PETITIONER) 
SHIVANI(SHIVANI.LUTHRALOHIYA@LAWCHAMBERS.CO.IN)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHRUV VARMA, ROHIT(R.D.KATHURIA@GMAIL.COM)(8810310103)(PETITIONER) 
P SINGH(CHAMBERPPSINGH@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
DHRUV VARMA(DHRUVVARMA.LAW@GMAIL.COM)(9999808017)(PETITIONER) 

 

17 CRL.A.-187/2024 
CRL.M.A. 6649/2024 
CRL.M.A. 6650/2024 

XXXXXXXX  
V/s STATE & ORS. 
  

RAJIV RAHEJA, SUMIT SINHA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAJIV RAHEJA(RRAJIV@GMAIL.COM)(9811826000)(PETITIONER) 
SUMIT SINHA(ADVSUMITSINHA75@GMAIL.COM)(9906303300)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(NIHAL 
VIHAR-
253/2013) 
CRL.REV.P. 
1034/2019 
FILED BY 
ROSHNI 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2020-01-31 ) 
CRL.M.C. 



06.02.2026  Advance List 
 

5716/2023 
FILED BY DR. 
NARENDER 
SANGWAN 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2024-02-21 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(NIHAL VIHAR-
253/2013) 

18 CRL.A.-1425/2025 XXXXX  
V/s THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS. 
  

ANIL KUMAR TRIPATHI, RAHUL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAHUL (ADVRAHUL@OUTLOOK.COM)(9810221179)(RESPONDENT) 
RAHUL (ADVRAHUL@OUTLOOK.COM)(9810221179)(PETITIONER) 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(MALVIYA 
NAGAR-
2237/2015) 
BAIL APPLN. 
300/2016 FILED 
BY AMIT 
KHARBANDA 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2016-04-26 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(MALVIYA 
NAGAR-
2237/2015) 

19 CRL.A.-1536/2025 RANJEET DAS  
V/s THE STATE NCT OF DELHI 
  

ANKUR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYAM PANDEY (ATTORNEYACCORD@GMAIL.COM)(9654134246)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL SHARMA 
(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(KRISHNA 
NAGAR-
339/2023) 

20 CRL.L.P.-185/2020 STATE OF NCT OF DELHI  
V/s CHANDER SEKHAR & ORS 
  

AASHAA TIWARI, DHANANJAI 
KAUSHAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AASHAA TIWARI()(9911569882)(PETITIONER) 
DHANANJAI KAUSHAL(DHANANJAYKSHL@GMAIL.COM)(9599480560)(RESPONDENT) 

OTHER CASE 
FILED AGAINST 
SAME P.S.-FIR 
NO. :(PALAM 
VILLAGE-
282/2014) 
CRL.M.C. 
4420/2015 
FILED BY 
AVINASH VERMA 
& ANR 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2016-09-19 ) 
BAIL APPLN. 
1133/2016 
FILED BY 
CHANDER 
SEKHAR @ 
MONU 
(DISPOSED ON : 
2017-05-15 ) 
 
P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PALAM 
VILLAGE-
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282/2014) 

21 CRL.M.C.-5303/2023 
CRL.M.A. 20167/2023 

SHAHENSHAH ALAM KHAN  
V/s RAZIYA NAAZ 
  

RAVI SHANKAR GUPTA, RAMPAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
RAVI S. GUPTA (ADVOCATERAVISGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(8318403562)(PETITIONER) 
RAMPAL (RAHULSINGH.1960@GMAIL.COM)(9990723215)(PETITIONER) 

 

22 CRL.REV.P.-
596/2012(Disposed off 
case) 

MADHURI PANDEY & ANR  
V/s SOHAN LAL PANDEY 
  

GULFESHAN JAVED, RAJESH KUMAR 
PANDEY 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

23 CRL.REV.P.-822/2022 
CRL.M.A. 25123/2022 

SWAMI HARI OM GIRI  
V/s STATE NCT O F DELHI & ANR. 
  

SANDEEP KUMAR DWIVEDI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SATYAM PANDEY(ADVO.SATYAMPANDEY@GMAIL.COM)(8700419425)(PETITIONER) 
SATYAM PANDEY(ADVO.SATYAMPANDEY@GMAIL.COM)(8700418425)(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

P.S.-FIR NO. 
:(PAHARGANJ-
184/2019) 

24 FAO-81/2025 
CM APPL. 19169/2025 

VEER WATI  
V/s PISTI DEVI 
  

ABHIMANYU  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ABHIMANYU(ABHIMANYUANDASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9717960907)(PETITIONER) 
NARENDER (NARENDERSHRMA634@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

25 LPA-656/2019 
CM APPL. 44683/2019 

SURENDER SINGH  
V/s M/S SHALIMAR GAS SERVICE 
  

KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA, DEVAL 
SINGH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KAMLESH KUMAR MISHRA , DEVAL SINGH()(9582388509)(PETITIONER) 

 

26 MAC.APP.-969/2018 
CM APPL. 45771/2018 
WITH MAC.APP. 
190/2019 

IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s CHANDER @ MONU & ORS 
  

SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN, YASH PAL 
LAROYA, BRIJESH BAGGA & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHANTHA DEVI RAMAN()(9810973546)(PETITIONER) 

 

27 MAC.APP.-190/2019 
WITH MAC.APP. 
969/2018 

CHANDER @ MONU  
V/s IFFCO TOKIO GENERAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY & ORS 
  

Y P LAROYA, BRIJESH BAGGA & 
ASSOCIATES 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

28 CM APPL. 75718/2025 
CM APPL. 75719/2025 
CM APPL. 75720/2025 
In MAC.APP.-545/2019 

DINESH KUMAR @ DINESH KUMAR SHARMA  
V/s  FIROZUDDIN & ORS 
  

AATREYA SINGH, DHANANJAY KUMAR 
GUPTA, SHAFI ULLAH 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AATREYA SINGH()(9650344042)(PETITIONER) 
DHANANJAY 
GUPTA(ADV.DHANANJAYGUPTA@GMAIL.COM)(7827816667)(PETITIONER) 
SHAFI ULLAH(SHAFIULLAHADV@GMAIL.COM )(9313881632)(RESPONDENT) 

 

29 MAC.APP.-150/2022 
CM APPL. 25031/2022 
CM APPL. 25032/2022 
CM APPL. 27854/2022 
CM APPL. 3513/2023 
CM APPL. 4337/2026 
WITH MAC.APP. 
135/2023 

RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LTD.  
V/s VINOD KUMAR & ORS. 
  

PRERNA MEHTA, NAVNEET GOYAL, 
MAMTA MAYER 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRERNA MEHTA(M.PRERNA@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
MANOJ(RAIMANOJ.ADV@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
MAMTA MAYER(MAMTAMAYER@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
NAVNEET GOYAL(NAVNEETGOYAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(9811224831)(RESPONDENT) 
M PRERNA (M.PRERNA@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
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MAMTA MAYER & K K KRISHNA 
(MAMTAMAYER@GMAIL.COM)(9810719792)(PETITIONER) 
PRERNA(M.PRERNA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
NAVNEET(NAVNEETGOYAL.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

30 MAC.APP.-135/2023 
WITH MAC.APP. 
150/2022 

VINOD KUMAR AND ANR  
V/s RELIANCE GENERAL INSURANCE CO LTD 
AND ORS 
  

THROUGH COURT  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

31 MAC.APP.-43/2024 
WITH MAC.APP. 
44/2024 

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED  
V/s HARUN @ ARUN & ORS. 
  

KSHITIJ MITTAL, YOGESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KSHITIJ MITTAL(ADV.KSHITIJMITTAL@GMAIL.COM)(9461609441)(PETITIONER) 
KRISHNA KUMAR(KRISHNA.KUMAR.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESH KUMAR(YOGESHKR.YASH88@GMAIL.COM)(8368767617)(PETITIONER) 

 

32 MAC.APP.-
44/2024(Disposed off 
case) 

SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED  
V/s KHANIYA & ORS. 
  

KSHITIJ MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KSHITIJ MITTAL(ADV.KSHITIJMITTAL@GMAIL.COM)(9461609441)(PETITIONER) 
KRISHNA(KRISHNA.KUMAR.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

33 MAC.APP.-45/2024 SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED  
V/s MOHSINA & ORS. 
  

KSHITIJ MITTAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KSHITIJ MITTAL(ADV.KSHITIJMITTAL@GMAIL.COM)(9461609441)(PETITIONER) 
KRISHNA(KRISHNA.KUMAR.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 

 

34 MAC.APP.-46/2024 SHRIRAM GENERAL INSURANCE COMPANY 
LIMITED  
V/s HEERA & ORS. 
  

KSHITIJ MITTAL, YOGESH KUMAR  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
KSHITIJ MITTAL(ADV.KSHITIJMITTAL@GMAIL.COM)(9461609441)(PETITIONER) 
R()(9211000803)(RESPONDENT) 
KRISHNA (KRISHNA.KUMAR.ADVOCATE@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
YOGESH KUMAR(YOGESHKR.YASH88@GMAIL.COM)(8368767617)(PETITIONER) 

 

35 MAC.APP.-178/2024 SH. PREM CHAND AND ORS  
V/s ORIENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED 
AND ORS 
  

MANISH MAINI, SANJAY KUMAR, 
VIPIN CHANDER PAL 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
MANNIE & 
ASSOCIATES(MANNLEXCHAMBERS@GMAIL.COM)(9810522996)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP(PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
SANJAY KUMAR(SANJAYKUMAR81@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9910425124)(RESPONDENT) 
VIPIN CHANDER PAL(VIPINCHANERPAL7@GMAIL.COM)(9990313141)(RESPONDENT) 

 

36 MAC.APP.-258/2024 VERSHA & ORS.  
V/s HARENDER SINGH 
  

PUNIT VINAY, ARJUN KUMAR DE  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PUNIT VINAY(VINAYPUNIT999@GMAIL.COM)(9811602100)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)()(RESPONDENT) 
ARJUN KUMAR DE(AKDESC@GMAIL.COM)(9811718302)(PETITIONER) 

 

37 MAC.APP.-264/2024 
CM APPL. 30176/2024 
WITH MAC.APP. 
265/2024 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SMT MAMTA SAINGER AND ORS 
  

PRADEEP GAUR, PRIYANKA SETHIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYANKA 
SETHIA(CHAMBERSOFPRIYANKASETHIA@GMAIL.COM)(9711251567)(RESPONDENT) 

 

38 MAC.APP.-265/2024 
CM APPL. 30179/2024 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SMT MAMTA SAINGER AND ORS 

PRADEEP GAUR, PRIYANKA SETHIA  
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 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYANKA 
SETHIA(CHAMBERSOFPRIYANKASETHIA@GMAIL.COM)(9711251567)(PETITIONER) 

 

39 MAC.APP.-269/2024 
CM APPL. 30564/2024 

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD  
V/s SMT MAMTA SAINGER AND ORS 
  

PRADEEP GAUR, PRIYANKA SETHIA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRIYANKA 
SETHIA(CHAMBERSOFPRIYANKASETHIA@GMAIL.COM)(9711251567)(RESPONDENT) 

 

40 MAC.APP.-361/2024 
CM APPL. 40251/2024 
CM APPL. 33653/2025 

MANJU & ORS.  
V/s PRADEEP KUMAR & ORS. 
  

ARUNA MEHTA, RISHABH GULATI, 
SANKAR N SINHA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARUNA MEHTA(ASSOCIATESMEHTA5@GMAIL.COM)(9560557484)(PETITIONER) 
PANKAJ SETH(SETHPANKAJ74@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
RISHABH GULATI(RISHABH.LAWOFFICE@GMAIL.COM)(9873709995)(RESPONDENT) 
SANKAR N SINHA(SINHALAWLINE@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9899924253)(RESPONDENT) 

 

41 MAC.APP.-124/2025 
CM APPL. 9440/2025 
CM APPL. 9441/2025 

PRAVIN @ PRAVEEN KUMAR  
V/s RAJ KUMAR & ORS. 
  

SHEKHAR AGGARWAL  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
SHEKAR (SHEKHAR.AGGARWAL@YAHOO.CO.IN)(9999745011)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP (PRADEEPGAUR1@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

42 MAC.APP.-402/2025 
CM APPL. 38772/2025 
CM APPL. 79042/2025 

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD.  
V/s VIVEK PANDEY AND ORS 
  

HIMANSHU BHUSHAN, KUSH 
SHARMA, KUSH SHARMA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
HIMANSHU BHUSHAN(HBHUSHAN.ADV@GMAIL.COM)(8800720510)(PETITIONER) 
 
DINESH(DINESHCHAND209@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(9560526027)(RESPONDENT) 
R()(7457859677)(RESPONDENT) 
KUSH SHARMA(KUSHSHARMA84@GMAIL.COM)(9311399002)(RESPONDENT) 

 

43 MAC.APP.-741/2025 
CM APPL. 73191/2025 
CM APPL. 73192/2025 

SATISH KUMAR & ANR.  
V/s SHAMMY LAL & ORS. 
  

SANDEEP JAIN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ASHOK KUMAR VERMA (KAGHZAAT@GMAIL.COM)(9810358978)(PETITIONER) 
PRADEEP(ADVPRADEEPGAUR1@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

44 MAT.APP.(F.C.)-
237/2025 
CM APPL. 39069/2025 
CM APPL. 39070/2025 
CM APPL. 39071/2025 
CM APPL. 39072/2025 
WITH MAT.APP.(F.C.) 
350/2025 

REEMA SALKAN  
V/s SUMER SINGH SALKAN & ORS. 
  

REEMA MANN, ANINDYA MALHOTRA  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANINDYA 
MALHOTRA(ANINDYA_MALHOTRA@HOTMAIL.COM)(9811451494)(RESPONDENT) 

 

45 CM APPL. 82387/2025 
In RC.REV.-317/2025 

DINESH KUMAR SINCE DECEASED THROUGH 
HIS LEGAL HEIRS  
V/s MAHADEV PRASAD KANIHYA LAL (HUF) 
  

VARUN GOSWAMI, HITENDRA KR. 
NAHATA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
VARUN(LEGAL.VGASSOCIATES@GMAIL.COM)(9810117465)(PETITIONER) 
MAHADEV(HITENDRANAHATA@REDIFFMAIL.COM)(9910290400)(RESPONDENT) 
VARUN GOSWAMI()(9810117465)(PETITIONER) 
NAHATA(NAHATA.COMPANY@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

46 CM APPL. 
46801/2025(CM For 
Restoration) 
CM APPL. 46802/2025 
CM APPL. 46803/2025 
In RSA-

SHRI BHANU PRATAP & ANR  
V/s SHRI PRATAP SINGH & ANR 
  

RAJINDER MATHUR, R K KATARIA, 
VIRENDER SINGH, SHOBHA 
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81/2014(Disposed off 
case) 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES:  

47 CM APPL. 45197/2025 
CM APPL. 45984/2025 
CM APPL. 45985/2025 
CM APPL. 45986/2025 
In RSA-248/2016 

OMBATI & ANR  
V/s GEETA BANSAL & ORS 
  

ANUNAYA MEHTA AND RAJESH 
DAHIYA, ANUNAYA MEHTA, HARIT 
CHHABRA 

 

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ANUNAYA MEHTA (VIDHANMALIKNLUJ@GMAIL.COM)(9899834055)(PETITIONER) 
HARIT (HARITCHHABRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
ANUNYA MEHTA()(9899834055)(PETITIONER) 
HARIT(HARITCHHABRA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
HARIT CHHABRA(HARITCHHABRA@GMAIL.COM)(9971362950)(RESPONDENT) 

 

48 CM APPL. 1918/2024 
In RSA-156/2024 

ANGOREY DEVI (DECEASED) THR HER LRS  
V/s M/S MAHABIR STEEL ROLLING MILLS AND 
ANR 
  

NAIPAL SINGH  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
NAIPAL SINGH & RANJANA 
GAUTAM(NAIPLASINGH.1946@GMAIL.COM)(9811988383)(PETITIONER) 
DR. NAIPAL SINGH AND RANJANA 
GAUTAM(NAIPALSINGH.1946@GMAIL.COM)(9953052065)(PETITIONER) 

 

49 RSA-106/2025 
CM APPL. 44423/2025 
CM APPL. 44424/2025 
CM APPL. 53443/2025 

ASHOK KUMAR  
V/s RAVI KUMAR 
  

PRTAEEK, LUV MANAN  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
PRATEEK(PRATEEKLEGAL7@GMAIL.COM)(9871680565)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL SHARMA (LEGALPANACEA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
PRATEEK & LUV MANAN(PRATEEKLEGAL7@GMAIL.COM)(9871680565)(PETITIONER) 
RAHUL(LEGALPANACEA@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

50 RSA-192/2025 
CM APPL. 72581/2025 
CM APPL. 72582/2025 

SH PRIYA DUTT SHARMA  
V/s STATE THROUGH FOOD SAFETY OFFICER 
AND ORS 
  

ASHA TEWARI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
AASHAA TIWARI(TIWARIASHA348@GMAIL.COM)(9810128673)(PETITIONER) 
CHAUDHARY AND 
CHAUDHARY(DELHI@CHAUDHARYANDCHAUDHARY.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 
GNCTD(STANDINGCOUNSELGNCTD@GMAIL.COM)(0)(RESPONDENT) 

 

51 W.P.(CRL)-1950/2022 SMT. SURESH BIDHURI AND ANR.  
V/s STATE OF NCT OF DELHI AND ORS. 
  

ARCHANA SHAHI  

 OTHER DETAILS OF ADVOCATES: 
ARCHANA SHAHI(ARCHANA_SHAHI77@GMAIL.COM)(9711262275)(PETITIONER) 
SVK ZEROX(SVKZEROX@GMAIL.COM)()(PETITIONER) 
KAPIL 
SHARMA(DHCPROSECUTIONDELHIPOLICE@GMAIL.COM)(9891919168)(RESPONDENT) 

 

 
 
 

****************** 
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